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1. Introduction 

1.1 Background 
1.1.1.1 A fundamental requirement of undertaking the Cumulative Effects Assessment (CEA) is to identify those 

projects, plans and activities with which Hornsea Three may interact to produce a cumulative impact. 
These interactions may arise within the construction, operation and maintenance or decommissioning 
phases.  

1.2 Cumulative Effects Assessment Long List 
1.2.1.1 In order to undertake a comprehensive CEA, a long list of relevant projects, plans and activities occurring 

within a large study area encompassing the southern North Sea (offshore) and parts of Norfolk (onshore) 
was produced. The CEA long list collates the details of operational or proposed projects, plans and 
activities, and includes those within both the UK and adjoining international jurisdictions.  

1.2.1.2 The CEA long list for Hornsea Three is included in section 2 below and all projects, plans and activities 
on the CEA long list are shown on the figures in annex 5.3: Location of Cumulative Projects, Plans and 
Activities.  

1.2.2 Collating the offshore projects, plans and activities in the long list 
1.2.2.1 The CEA long list, seaward of Mean High Water Springs (MHWS), was developed based on the scale of 

projects, plans and activities, and the potential for them to produce cumulative effects with Hornsea Three.  

1.2.2.2 All projects, plans and activities were identified within search areas as defined in Table 1.1 and through a 
desktop interrogation of the following data sources: 

• Planning Inspectorate National Infrastructure Planning website; 
• The Crown Estate website; 
• European Marine Observation and Data Network (EMODnet) data; 
• Oil and Gas UK website; 
• Marine Scotland website; 
• The Crown Estate Scotland website; 
• Netherlands Oil and Gas (NLOG) website; 
• Danish Energy Agency website; 
• Norwegian Petroleum Directive website; 
• Dutch Ministry of Infrastructure and the Environment – Rijkswaterstatt website; and 
• Developers and project proponent websites. 

1.2.2.3 The CEA search area extents identified in Table 1.1 were derived based upon the likely extent over which 
cumulative impacts are likely to occur. 

 

Table 1.1: CEA offshore (seaward of MHWS) search area extents. 

Project, Plan and Activity Type CEA search area extents  

Aggregate and disposal  • Up to 200 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Offshore energy  • Up to 500 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Commercial fisheries  • Up to 200 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Oil and gas  • Up to 200 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Cables and pipelines  • Up to 100 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Shipping  • Up to 200 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Military, aviation and radar  • Up to 200 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

Coastal  • Up to 200 km from the Hornsea Three array area and offshore cable corridor. 

 

1.2.3 Collating the onshore projects, plans and activities in the long list 
1.2.3.1 The long list, landward of Mean Low Water Springs (MLWS), was developed based on the scale of 

projects, plans and activities, and the potential for them to have cumulative effects with Hornsea Three. 
Therefore, only major development, as defined by the Town and Country Planning (Development 
Management Procedure) Order 2015 were included in the list. According to the order, ‘major development’ 
means development involving any one or more of the following: 

• “The winning and working of minerals or the use of land for mineral-working deposits;  
• Waste development;  
• The provision of dwellinghouses, where: 

○ The number of dwellinghouses to be provided is ten or more; or  
○ The development is to be carried out on a site having an area of 0.5 hectares or more and it is 

not known whether the development falls within sub-paragraph (c)(i) [the above bullet point];  

• The provision of a building or buildings where the floor space to be created by the development is 
1,000 m2 or more; or  

• Development carried out on a site having an area of 1 hectare or more”. 
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1.2.3.2 Utilisation of the definition of ‘major development’ under the above order was selected as the search 
criteria for the onshore CEA search area, to provide an effective de minimis threshold, as these types of 
project defined as 'major development' represent those that, by virtue of their nature and/or scale as 
defined by the above list, can reasonably be assumed to at least have the potential for a cumulative impact 
with a proposed project of a scale similar to Hornsea Three, and therefore are included in the CEA 
screening exercise. 

1.2.3.3 In addition, all EIA Development was also identified. The definition of ‘Project’ within the EIA Directive 
2011/92/EU is wider than applications for Development Consent (i.e. it considers all projects, which are 
likely to have significant effects on the environment). In its advice note on cumulative effects assessment, 
(PINS Advice Note 17) refers to “other development” which includes planning applications and relevant 
development plans. Therefore projects, plans and activities were also identified from adopted and 
emerging Development Plan documents within the Local Authority administrative areas. 

1.2.3.4 Onshore projects, plans and activities were identified through a desktop interrogation of the Local Authority 
websites/planning portals as outlined in Table 1.2  below. The CEA search area extents identified in Table 
1.2 were derived based upon the likely extent over which cumulative impacts are likely to occur. 

 

 

Table 1.2: CEA onshore (landward of MLWS) search area extents. 

Local Authority CEA search area extents  

Norfolk County Council 
• Hornsea Three landfall area: Up to 2 km; 
• Hornsea Three onshore cable corridor, storage areas, compounds and accesses: Up to 1 km; 
• Hornsea Three onshore HVAC booster station: Up to 5 km; and 
• Hornsea Three onshore HVDC converter/HVAC substation: Up to 5 km. 

North Norfolk District Council 
• Hornsea Three landfall area: Up to 2 km; 
• Hornsea Three onshore cable corridor, storage areas, compounds and accesses: Up to 1 km; and 
• Hornsea Three onshore HVAC booster station: Up to 5 km. 

Broadland District Council • Hornsea Three onshore cable corridor, storage areas, compounds and accesses: Up to 1 km. 

South Norfolk Council • Hornsea Three onshore cable corridor, storage areas, compounds and accesses: Up to 1 km; and 
• Hornsea Three onshore HVDC converter/HVAC substation: Up to 5 km. 

Norwich City Council • Hornsea Three onshore cable corridor, storage areas, compounds and accesses: Up to 1 km; and 
• Hornsea Three onshore HVDC converter/HVAC substation: Up to 5 km. 

 

1.2.3.5 Onshore projects which have the potential for cumulative traffic and/or transport impacts were drawn from 
a wider search area than outlined in Table 1.2. Other plans or projects that may significantly impact 
commuter roads, other key roads, rights of way, private accesses, and railways which have been identified 
as having the potential to be significantly impacted by changes generated by Hornsea Three, will be 
screened into the traffic and transport cumulative assessment.  

1.2.3.6 Similarly, other plans and projects which may generate cumulative socioeconomic impacts are also drawn 
from a wider search area than those outlined in Table 1.2. The cumulative assessment for socio-
economics will focus on larger, nationally significant schemes which are likely to give rise to significant 
cumulative effects and which might not necessarily be in the vicinity of Hornsea Three. 

1.2.3.7 Projects, plans and activities were also identified from a desk based interrogation of the following: 

• Planning Inspectorate for Development Consent Order (DCO) applications; 
• Marine Management Organisation website for Marine License applications; 
• Marine Scotland website for Marine License applications; and 
• Country council websites/planning portals.  

1.2.3.8 The CEA onshore search area extents used to identify projects, plans and activities are identified in Table 
1.2 below. Professional judgement was used to determine whether to include any projects, plans or 
activities that did not meet these criteria, for example, tall projects in close proximity but outside of the 
onshore HVDC converter/HVAC substation CEA search area. 

1.2.3.9 Finally, only those projects which received planning permission in the last five years have been included 
in the CEA long list. The majority of planning permissions will include a condition requiring their 
implementation within, at most, five years from the date they were issued. Therefore, it is possible that 
any scheme that has been granted planning permission in the last five years would remain capable of 
being implemented at the point the list was compiled. Schemes that have been granted planning 
permission and, given available information, been concluded to be in operation, are screened out and 
form part of the baseline.  
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1.2.4 Screening 
1.2.4.1 Once the CEA long list was collated, all projects, plans and activities were then individually screened, 

based on the level of detail available, as well as the potential for interactions on a conceptual, physical 
and temporal basis, with specific reference to each topic of the Environmental Statement. Those that are 
‘screened in’ were then carried forward into the CEA of the relevant topic chapters of the Environmental 
Statement. 

1.2.4.2 Specifically, projects, plans and activities were screened on a topic basis as follows: 

• Screened out of the assessment because: 

○ Included as part of the topic baseline and therefore not considered within the CEA; 
○ No conceptual effect-receptor pathway exists; 
○ Low data confidence; 
○ No physical effect-receptor overlap; or 
○ No temporal overlap. 

• Screened into the assessment because: 

○ There is a potential for a cumulative impact to exist due to a conceptual overlap, and/or a 
physical overlap, and/or temporal overlap; or 

○ The project, plan or activity was considered as part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact 
(for example, ongoing vessel traffic associated with operations and maintenance activities at 
existing neighbouring wind farms; or a consented marina extension with potential for increased 
vessel and road traffic once completed, etc.). 

1.2.4.3 Further information on the screening undertaken for each project, plan and activity in the CEA long list is 
provided in volume 1, chapter 5: Environmental Impact Assessment Methodology.  

2. Cumulative Effects Screening Matrix 

2.1.1.1 Column of page left intentionally blank – please see next page.  
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Belgium

Gootebank (zone 1b) Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area Open

Hinderbanken (zone 4) Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area Open

Thornton bank (zone 1a) Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area Open

UK - Production / Option / Extraction

Bacton Sand Engine (Bacton Gas Terminal Coastal 
Defence Scheme) maritime-executive.com Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 

being ‘accurate’ by the proponent.

Sandscaping - 1.5 million cubic meters of sand along the coast to protect a 5 km stretch 
of the U.K.’s east coast. The volume of sand to be used will come from existing licensed 
dredging areas.
https://www.north-norfolk.gov.uk/sandscaping

Concept

106 East - 480 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Licence Option Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Cross Sands - 242/361 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

East Coast Emodnet data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’. Production Area Open

Goodwin Sands - 521 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Exploration and Option Area operated by Dover Harbour Board Open

Humber 1 - 514/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Humber 2 - 514/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Humber 3 - 484 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by DEME Building Materials Ltd Open

Humber 3 - 514/3 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Humber 4 - 514/4 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Humber 4 and 7 - 506 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by DEME Building Materials Ltd Open

Humber Estuary - 106/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Humber Estuary - 106/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Humber Estuary - 106/3 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Humber Estuary - 400 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Humber Overfalls - 493 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Inner Dowsing - 481 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Licence Option Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Inner Dowsing - 481 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Licence Option Area operated by Van Oord Ltd Open

Inner Dowsing - 481/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Van Oord Ltd Open

Inner Dowsing - 481/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Van Oord Ltd Open

Inner Dowsing - 481/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Inner Dowsing - 481/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Longsand - 508 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Britannia Aggregates Ltd Open

Longsand - 509/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Longsand - 509/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Longsand - 509/3 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Longsand - 510/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Longsand - 510/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

New 495 - 525 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE.

Aggregate Exploration and Option Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine 
Ltd Open

Norfolk - 212 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Marine Aggregate and Disposal - Temporal

Consenting/Pre-Construction
Construction
Operation and Maintenance 
Decommissioning

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

North Cross Sands - 494 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Option Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

North Falls East TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Option Area operated by Westminster Gravels Ltd Open

North Inner Gabbard - 498 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Britannia Aggregates Ltd Open

North Inner Gabbard - 498 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Volker Dredging Ltd Open

Off Great Yarmouth - 228 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Volker Dredging Ltd Open

Off Great Yarmouth - 254 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Off Great Yarmouth Extension - 240 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Unknown - 511 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Unknown - 512 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Unknown - 513/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Unknown - 513/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Off Saltfleet - 197 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Outer Dowsing - 515/1-2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Westminster Gravels Ltd Open

Outer Dowsing - 515/1-2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Westminster Gravels Ltd Open

Shipwash - 507/1 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Shipwash - 507/2 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Shipwash - 507/3 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Shipwash - 507/4 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Shipwash - 507/5 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Shipwash - 507/6 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Southwold East - 430 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by CEMEX UK Marine Ltd Open

Southwold East - 430 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Tarmac Marine Ltd Open

Thames D - 524 Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Application Area operated by DEME Building Materials Ltd Open

Yarmouth - 401/2A TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

Yarmouth - 401/2B TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Production Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Open

United Kingdom - Disposal

Alresford Saltings Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Babbage Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

BBL Pipeline Temporary Pre-Sweep Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Boston 7 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Bridlington A Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Bull Sand Fort Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Bull Sand Fort Extension Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Burgh Castle Yacht Station Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Conoco Pipeline Trench Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Copperas Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Copperas Bay Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Copperas Bay 2 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Copperas East Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Copperas West Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Cross Sands 2 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Erwarton Bay Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Erwarton East Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Erwarton Track Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Goole Reach Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Great Yarmouth Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Hedon Haven Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Holbrook Bay Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Holbrook Bay 1 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Holme Channel Deep Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Humber Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Humber 1A Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Humber 2 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Humber 3A Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Humber 4 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Humber 4B/Hook Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Humber 4B/Hook Extension Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Inner Gabbard Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Inner Gabbard East Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Ipswich Fox Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Jacques Bay Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Lowestoft Circular North Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Maldon Saltings Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Maldon Saltings 2 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Nemo Disposal Site A Emodnet data - disposal High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Disposal Site Open

Nemo Disposal Site B Emodnet data - disposal High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Disposal Site Open

Nemo Disposal Site C Emodnet data - disposal High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Disposal Site Open

North Edinburgh Channel Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

North West Shipwash Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Orwell East Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Orwell East Track Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Orwell West Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Orwell West Track Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Pegwell Bay Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Pegwell Bay B Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Pyewipe Channel Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Ramsgate Harbour Site A Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Ramsgate Harbour Site B Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

River Orwell (ABP) Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

River Stour (Area 1 Subtidal S) Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Scarborough Rock Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Sherringham shoal drillings Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open
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South Falls Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Stone Creek Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Sunk dredge channel A Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Sunk Dredge Channel Window C Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Titchmarsh Saltings Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Tyne Burial Site Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Wash Bank Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Well Beneficial use site2 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Wells Outer Harbour B1 Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Wells outer harbour site A Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Wells outer harbour site C Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

West Stones Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Whitby Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Whitgift Bight (River Ouse) Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Whitstable C Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Wivenhoe Overflow Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

Wrabness Beach Emodnet data - disposal Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Disposal Site Open

United Kingdom - Application

Humber 5 - 483 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Application Area operated by DEME Building Materials Ltd Application Area

Inner Dowsing - 439 TCE data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by TCE. Aggregate Application Area operated by Hanson Aggregates Marine Ltd Application Area

Netherlands

L12C RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L12D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L12D Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L12E RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L12H Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L12K RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L14B Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L14B1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L14B1 Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L14C Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L14D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L14D Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L15A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L15D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L15E RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L17A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L17A Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L17B Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L17D Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L17E Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L17F Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open
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L17G RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

L17G Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

L17H RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M8A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M8C Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

M8D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M8E RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M9B RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M9D' RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M9G Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

M9H RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

M9H Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

M9J RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

onbekend RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Concept

onbekend RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Concept

OVN RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Shells Open

P18A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18A Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

P18B' RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18C RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18G RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Exclusion Zone Open

P18H-I-1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-I-2 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-II-1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-II-2 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-II-3 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-II-4 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-II-5 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18H-II-7 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18J RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18J-III RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P18P RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

P8A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Pilot Mining Open

Q10B1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q10F RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q10F Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q10G Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q10R RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q11C Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open
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Q13C Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13C1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Concept

Q13D Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13E Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13F Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13G Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13H Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13J Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13K Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q13K1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q13M RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16C-2 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16C-3 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16C-4 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16C-6 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16D Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q16E Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q16F1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16F2 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16G RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16H RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16H-oost RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16J RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q16K RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q2A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q2B RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q2C RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q2C Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q2D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q2E Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q2G Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q2J Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q2L Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q2M RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q5A Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

Q5B' RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q5D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q5H RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q5J RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q7A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q8A' RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open
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Q8F RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q8G RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

Q8H RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Concept

Q8J RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S2A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S2B RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S3Z1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Pilot Mining Open

S4C RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S4D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S5A RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S5A Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

S5D RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S5J RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7AA RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7C RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7G RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7G Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

S7G1 RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7I RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7K RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7L RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7O Emodnet data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Open

S7R RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7S RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7U RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7W RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7X RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open

S7Z RWS data Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Aggregate Production Area - Sand Open
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Belgium

Gootebank (zone 1b) 252 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate'. f f f a d a f f f f f

Hinderbanken (zone 4) 234 178 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Thornton bank (zone 1a) 242 194 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

UK - Production / Option / Extraction

Bacton Sand Engine (Bacton Gas 
Terminal Coastal Defence Scheme) 124 23 Concept Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f c c d d g f f f g c

106 East - 480 120 51 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f c

Cross Sands - 242/361 129 67 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

East Coast 138 70 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Goodwin Sands - 521 297 193 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber 1 - 514/1 129 82 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber 2 - 514/2 125 84 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber 3 - 484 43 0 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. c b b b d a d f c b a

Humber 3 - 514/3 123 81 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber 4 - 514/4 112 76 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber 4 and 7 - 506 13 8 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. c c c b d a a f c b a

Humber Estuary - 106/1 124 55 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber Estuary - 106/2 121 50 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber Estuary - 106/3 122 50 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber Estuary - 400 130 56 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Humber Overfalls - 493 132 60 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f a

Inner Dowsing - 481 125 38 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f c

Inner Dowsing - 481 125 38 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f c

Inner Dowsing - 481/1 126 41 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f f

Inner Dowsing - 481/2 127 38 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f f

Inner Dowsing - 481/1 126 41 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f f

Inner Dowsing - 481/2 127 38 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f f

Longsand - 508 229 137 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Longsand - 509/1 224 129 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Longsand - 509/2 225 129 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Longsand - 509/3 228 137 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Longsand - 510/1 228 137 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Longsand - 510/2 228 139 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

New 495 - 525 126 65 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Norfolk - 212 128 58 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 

Marine Aggregate and Disposal - Spatial and Screening
Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.
Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.

No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 
No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.
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North Cross Sands - 494 126 55 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

North Falls East 223 158 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

North Inner Gabbard - 498 191 111 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

North Inner Gabbard - 498 191 111 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Off Great Yarmouth - 228 137 64 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Off Great Yarmouth - 254 133 56 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Off Great Yarmouth Extension - 240 134 60 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Unknown - 511 140 61 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Unknown - 512 140 67 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Unknown - 513/1 137 69 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Unknown - 513/2 137 69 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Off Saltfleet - 197 130 59 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Outer Dowsing - 515/1-2 102 41 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f f

Outer Dowsing - 515/1-2 88 38 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f b b b d a f f f f f

Shipwash - 507/1 203 114 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Shipwash - 507/2 198 110 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Shipwash - 507/3 203 115 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Shipwash - 507/4 201 115 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Shipwash - 507/5 194 112 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Shipwash - 507/6 197 116 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Southwold East - 430 164 93 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Southwold East - 430 164 93 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Thames D - 524 218 130 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Yarmouth - 401/2A 131 71 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Yarmouth - 401/2B 144 78 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f
United Kingdom - Disposal

Alresford Saltings 239 123 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Babbage 69 59 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

BBL Pipeline Temporary Pre-Sweep 87 20 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Boston 7 180 65 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Bridlington A 152 145 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Bull Sand Fort 148 92 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Bull Sand Fort Extension 147 91 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Burgh Castle Yacht Station 145 51 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Conoco Pipeline Trench 146 88 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Copperas 220 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Copperas Bay 220 110 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Copperas Bay 2 219 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Copperas East 218 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Copperas West 221 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Cross Sands 2 137 74 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g
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Erwarton Bay 218 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Erwarton East 218 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Erwarton Track 218 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Goole Reach 202 149 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Great Yarmouth 138 53 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Hedon Haven 162 120 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Holbrook Bay 221 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Holbrook Bay 1 222 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Holme Channel Deep 160 110 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Humber 77 32 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f b b b d a d f f f f

Humber 1A 150 99 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Humber 2 155 102 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Humber 3A 161 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Humber 4 166 123 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Humber 4B/Hook 165 122 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Humber 4B/Hook Extension 165 122 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Inner Gabbard 210 126 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Inner Gabbard East 210 126 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Ipswich Fox 214 102 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Jacques Bay 220 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Lowestoft Circular North 150 65 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Maldon Saltings 260 139 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Maldon Saltings 2 260 139 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Nemo Disposal Site A 268 188 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Nemo Disposal Site B 271 184 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

Nemo Disposal Site C 280 183 Open High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f f f a d a f f f f f

North Edinburgh Channel 257 155 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

North West Shipwash 214 118 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Orwell East 216 108 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Orwell East Track 216 108 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Orwell West 216 108 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Orwell West Track 216 108 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Pegwell Bay 280 183 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Pegwell Bay B 279 181 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Pyewipe Channel 156 102 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Ramsgate Harbour Site A 279 181 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Ramsgate Harbour Site B 280 182 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

River Orwell (ABP) 214 105 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

River Stour (Area 1 Subtidal S) 219 112 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Scarborough Rock 170 169 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Sherringham shoal drillings 139 41 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g d g g g g
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South Falls 240 161 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Stone Creek 158 109 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Sunk dredge channel A 151 100 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Sunk Dredge Channel Window C 152 102 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Titchmarsh Saltings 226 121 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Tyne Burial Site 192 207 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Wash Bank 129 54 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Well Beneficial use site2 137 15 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g d g g g g

Wells Outer Harbour B1 138 15 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g d g g g g

Wells outer harbour site A 138 15 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g d g g g g

Wells outer harbour site C 139 15 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g d g g g g

West Stones 172 50 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g d g g g g

Whitby 190 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Whitgift Bight (River Ouse) 197 145 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. g g g g d g f g g g g

Whitstable C 280 174 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Wivenhoe Overflow 238 122 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Wrabness Beach 221 111 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f
United Kingdom - Application

Humber 5 - 483 14 2 Application Area High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. c c c g d g a f c b c

Inner Dowsing - 439 131 48 Application Area High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by TCE. f c c g d g d f f f c

Netherlands

L12C 140 156 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L12D 145 162 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L12D 146 163 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L12E 146 162 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L12H 143 160 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L12K 146 163 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L14B 136 153 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L14B1 134 151 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L14B1 135 152 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L14C 135 152 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L14D 134 151 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L14D 134 151 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L15A 137 154 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L15D 138 155 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L15E 136 153 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17A 134 151 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17A 136 153 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17B 136 153 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17D 134 151 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17E 134 151 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17F 135 152 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f
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L17G 137 154 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17G 138 155 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

L17H 132 149 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M8A 189 185 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M8C 183 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M8D 185 203 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M8E 176 192 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M9B 196 212 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M9D' 191 217 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M9G 195 209 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M9H 198 214 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M9H 199 214 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

M9J 195 211 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

onbekend 142 158 Concept Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f g d g d f f f f

onbekend 148 165 Concept Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f g d g d f f f f

OVN 96 113 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18A 196 190 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18A 197 194 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18B' 186 184 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18C 198 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18G 194 190 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H 198 193 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-A 201 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-I-1 204 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-I-2 204 200 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-II-1 199 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-II-2 200 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-II-3 200 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-II-4 203 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-II-5 201 200 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18H-II-7 199 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18J 195 195 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18J-III 197 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P18P 198 211 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

P8A 119 124 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q10B1 167 182 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q10F 169 185 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q10F 172 187 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q10G 174 189 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q10R 172 187 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q11C 178 194 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f
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Q13C 187 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13C1 185 198 Concept Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f g d g d f f f f

Q13D 181 194 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13E 180 195 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13F 190 205 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13G 185 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13H 185 194 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13J 182 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13K 190 205 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13K1 189 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q13M 190 205 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16C-2 198 213 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16C-3 200 213 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16C-4 199 213 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16C-6 200 214 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16D 194 208 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16E 197 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16F1 196 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16F2 197 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16G 194 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16H 195 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16H-oost 196 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16J 195 210 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q16K 196 200 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2A 140 157 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2B 143 160 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2C 146 163 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2C 149 165 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2D 143 160 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2E 150 167 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2G 144 161 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2J 141 158 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2L 138 155 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q2M 142 159 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q5A 159 175 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q5B' 159 175 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q5D 149 166 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q5H 146 163 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q5J 143 159 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q7A 158 173 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q8A' 160 176 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f
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Q8F 165 181 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q8G 163 179 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

Q8H 161 177 Concept Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f g d g d f f f f

Q8J 161 178 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S2A 204 186 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S2B 200 183 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S3Z1 206 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S4C 224 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S4D 222 194 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S5A 217 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S5A 218 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S5D 223 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S5J 220 200 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7AA 232 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7C 232 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7G 235 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7G 237 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7G1 235 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7I 227 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7K 228 197 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7L 227 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7O 231 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7R 227 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7S 227 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7U 227 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7W 227 196 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7X 227 198 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f

S7Z 231 199 Open Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a d a f f f f f
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Annex 5.2 - Cumulative Effects Screening Matrix
Environmental Statement

May 2018

NOTE: An assumption has been made that offshore wind farms will be operational for 25 years and that the project will be decommissioned after this period. Decommissioning has been assumed to take 2 years. 
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United Kingdom
European Offshore Wind 
Deployment Centre (EOWDC) - 
Previously Aberdeen Demo

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed by 
the consent. Up to 100 MW (up to 11 turbines) Consented

Barrow High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 108 MW In Operation

Blyth High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 41.5 MW (up to 15 turbines) In Operation

Blyth Demo (NAREC Offshore 
Wind Demonstration Project)

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 99 MW (up to 15 turbines) Under construction

Burbo Bank Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 258 MW In Operation

Burbo Bank Extension High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 259 MW (up to 69 turbines) In Operation

Dogger Bank Creyke Beck A High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200 MW (up to 200 turbines) Consented

Dogger Bank Creyke Beck B High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200 MW (up to 200 turbines) Consented

Dogger Bank Teesside A High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200 MW (up to 200 turbines) Consented

Dogger Bank Teesside B (now 
Sofia Offshore Wind Farm)

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200 MW (up to 200 turbines) Consented

Dudgeon High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 560 MW (up to 115 turbines) In Operation

Norfolk Vanguard High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,800 MW (up to 257 turbines) Pre-planning application

East Anglia One High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 714 MW (up to 102 7 MW) Consented

East Anglia One North High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 800 MW (proposed) Pre-planning application

Norfolk Boreas Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 1,800 MW (proposed) Pre-planning application

East Anglia Three High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200MW (up to 172 turbines) Consented

East Anglia Two High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 900 MW Pre-planning application

Galloper High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 504 MW (up to 140 turbines) Under construction

Greater Gabbard High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 500 MW (up to 140 turbines) Operational

Gunfleet Sands III (Demo) Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 20 MW (up to 2 turbines) In Operation

Gunfleet Sands I High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 108 MW (up to 30 3.6 MW turbines) In Operation

Gunfleet Sands II High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 108 MW (up to 30 3.6 MW turbines) In Operation

Gwynt y Mor High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 750 MW (up to 250 turbines) In Operation

Hornsea Project One High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200 MW (up to 120 turbines) Under construction

Hornsea Project Two High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,800 MW (up to 360 turbines) Under construction

Hornsea Project Four High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,000 MW (proposed) Pre-planning application

Humber Gateway High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 300 MW (up to 83 turbines) In Operation

Hywind Scotland Pilot Park High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 30 MW (up to 6MW turbines) In Operation

Inch Cape High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer.

Up to 784 MW (up to 72 turbines) Consented

Kentish Flats High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 90 MW Operational

Kentish Flats Extension High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 51 MW (up to 17 turbines) Operational

Kincardine Offshore Wind Farm High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 50 MW (up to 8 turbines) Pre-planning application

Lincs / LID6 1 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 250 MW (up to 83 turbines) In Operation

London Array High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,000 MW (up to 175 turbines) In Operation

Lynn and Inner Dowsing Wind 
Farms

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 490 MW (up to 143 turbines) Operational

Decommissioning

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Offshore Wind Farms

Consenting/Pre-Construction
Construction
Operation and Maintenance 

Energy Projects - Temporal
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Methil (Samsung) Demo (FIFE 
ENERGY PARK OFFSHORE 
DEMONSTRATION WIND 
TURBINE)

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 7 MW (up to 1 turbine) In Operation

Methil Demonstration Project - 2B 
Energy

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 18 MW (Up to 2 turbines) Pre-planning application

Neart na Gaoithe High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer.

Up to 450 MW

A new application for consent will be submitted to Marine Scotland 
in the coming months.The updated design will comprise a 
maximum of 54 turbines, compared with the maximum of 125 
turbines in the original application. Status of development therefore 
noted as pre-planning application. 

consented and pre-application

North Hoyle High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 90 MW (up to 30 turbines) In Operation

Ormonde High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 150 MW (up to 30 turbines) In Operation

Race Bank High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 580 MW In Operation

Rampion Wind Farm High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 700 MW (up to 175 turbines) Under construction

Rhyl Flats Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 90 MW In Operation

Robin Rigg East High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 90 MW In Operation

Robin Rigg West High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 90 MW In Operation

Scroby Sands High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 60 MW Operational

SeaGreen Alpha High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer.

Up to 525 MW

A new application for consent will be submitted to Marine Scotland 
in the coming months.The updated design will comprise a 
maximum of 120 turbines (for phase one - Seagree Alpha and 
SeaGreen Bravo), compared with the maximum of 150 turbines for 
phase 1 in the original application. Status of development therefore 
noted as pre-planning application. 

Pre-planning application

SeaGreen Bravo High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer.

Up to 525 MW 

A new application for consent will be submitted to Marine Scotland 
in the coming months.The updated design will comprise a 
maximum of 120 turbines (for phase one - Seagree Alpha and 
SeaGreen Bravo), compared with the maximum of 150 turbines for 
phase 1 in the original application. Status of development therefore 
noted as pre-planning application. 

Pre-planning application

SeaGreen Charlie, SeaGreen 
Delta, Seagreen Echo, SeaGreen 
Fottrot and SeaGreen Golf

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 2,600 MW Pre-planning application

Sheringham Shoal High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 315 MW Operational

Teesside High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 100 MW (up to 100 turbines) Operational

Thanet High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 300 MW (up to 100 turbines) Operational

Thanet Extension High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 340 MW Concept / Early Planning

Triton Knoll High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 1,200 MW (up to 288 turbines) Consented

Walney High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 450 MW In Operation

Walney Extension High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 750 MW (up to 207 turbines) Consented

West of Duddon Sands High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 500 MW (up to 139 turbines) In Operation

Westermost Rough High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Up to 245 MW (up to 80 turbines) In Operation
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Belgium

Belwind 1 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 165MW (55x33MW) Operational

Belwind Alstom Haliade 
Demonstration

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 6MW (1x6MW) Operational

Mermaid High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 288MW (48x6MW) Operational

Norther Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 370MW (44x8MW) Consented

Northwester 2 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 210-296MW (22-70 3-10MW) Pre-planning application

Northwind Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 216MW (72x3MW) Operational

Rentel Area A High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 309MW (42x7.35MW) Consented

Seastar High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 252MW (42x6MW) Consented

Thornton Bank Phase I 
(Zone 1 C-Power)

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 30MW (6x5MW) Operational

Thornton Bank Phase II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 184.5MW (30x6.15MW) Operational

Thornton Bank Phase III (Zone 1 C-
Power 2)

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 110MW (18x6.15MW) Operational

Germany

Aiolos Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 197 turbines capacity 985 MW  Submitted

Albatros Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 116.8MW Consented

Alpha Ventus (Formely Borkum 
West I)

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 60MW Operational

Amrumbank West Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 288MW (80x3.6MW) Operational

AreaC I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Submitted

AreaC II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 80 turbines, capacity 400MW Submitted

AreaC III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 80 turbines , capacity 400MW Submitted 

Austerngrund Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW Submitted

BARD Offshore 1 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Operational 

Bight Power I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 80 turbines, Capacity 400MW Submitted 

Bight Power II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 80 turbines , capacity 400MW Submitted 

Borkum Riffgrund 1 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 312MW (77x4MW) Operational

Borkum Riffgrund 2 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 450MW (56x8MW) Consented

Borkum Riffgrund West Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 270MW (45x6MW) Consented

Trianel Windpark Borkum (Borkum 
West II) Phase 1

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 200MW (40x5MW) Operational

Trianel Windpark Borkum (Borkum 
West II) Phase 2

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 203MW (32x6.15MW) Consented

Borkum-Riffgrund West II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 258MW (43x6MW) Pre-planning application

Butendiek Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 288MW (80x3.6MW) Operational

Concordia I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 500MW (up to 80 6-7MW turbines) Pre-planning application

Concordia II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Up to 500MW (up to 80 6-7MW turbines) Pre-planning application

DanTysk Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 288MW (80x3.6MW) Operational

Demonstrationsprojekt Albatros 1 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 116.8MW (19x7MW) Consented

Deutsche BuchtOffshore Wind 
Farm

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 252MW (30x8MW) Consented

Diamant Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 800MW (160x5MW) Pre-planning application

Emden Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 4.5MW (1x4.5MW) Operational

He dreiht I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 732MW (Up to 80 turbines) Consented

Hohe See Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 497MW (71x7MW) Consented

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 10 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 8o turbines Pre-planning application

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 11 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 80 turbines Pre-planning application
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 12 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 410MW (82x5MW) Pre-planning application

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 13 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 420MW (84x5MW) Pre-planning application

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 14 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 330MW (66x5MW) Pre-planning application

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 15 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 375MW (75x5MW) Pre-planning application

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 8 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 410MW (82x5MW) Pre-planning application

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 9 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

Euklas Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 1040MW (160x6.5MW) Pre-planning application

GAIA I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 310MW-434MW (62x5MW-7MW) Submitted

GAIA II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 200MW-280MW (40x5MW-7MW) Submitted

GAIA III Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 400MW-560MW (80x5MW-7MW) Submitted 

GAIA IV Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 340MW-476MW (68x5MW-7MW) Submitted

GAIA V Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 360MW-504MW (72x5MW-7MW) Submitted

Gannet Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

Global Tech I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Under Construction

Global Tech II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 395MW-553MW (79x5MW-7MW) Submitted

Global Tech III Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 21 turbines, capacity 105 MW Submitted 

Gode Wind I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 332MW (55x6MW) Under Construction

Gode Wind IIII Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 252MW (42x6MW) Consented

Gode Wind II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 252MW (42x6MW) Under Construction

Gode Wind III Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 90MW (15x6MW) Submitted

He dreiht II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 195MW (39x5MW) Pre-planning application

Heron Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

Hooksiel Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 5MW (1x5MW) Decommissioned

Horizont I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 306MW (51x6MW) Pre-planning application

Horizont II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 450MW (75x6MW)+F137:F139 Pre-planning application

Horizont III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 444MW (74x6MW) Pre-planning application

Horizont IV Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 222MW (37x6MW) Pre-planning application

HTOD 1 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 486MW (81x6MW) Pre-planning application

HTOD 2 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 486MW pre-application Pre-planning application

HTOD 3 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 504MW pre-application Pre-planning application

HTOD 4 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 570MW pre-application Pre-planning application

HTOD 5 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 560MW Pre-planning application

HTOD 6 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 315MW Pre-planning application

Innogy Nordsee 2 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 48 turbines, capacity 295MW Consented

Innogy Nordsee 3 Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 60 turbines, capacity 369 MW. Consented

INNOGY Nordsee I High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 54 turbines, capacity 332MW. Under Construction

Jules Verne Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 480 MW (80x6MW) Pre-planning application

Kaikas Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 581MW (83x7MW) Consented

Kaskasi II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 272MW Submitted

Meerwind Süd/Ost Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 288MW (80x3.6MW) Operational

Meerwind West Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 805MW (161x5MW) Pre-planning application
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

MEG Offshore I (now Merkur 
Offshore Wind Farm)

Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 400MW. Under Construction

Nautilus I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 480MW (80x6MW) Pre-planning application

Nemo Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 480MW (80x6MW) Pre-planning application

Neptune III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 560MW (80x7MW) Pre-planning application

Noerdlicher Grund Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 320MW-384MW (64x5MW-6MW) Consented

Noerdlicher Grund Teil Sandbank Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 288MW (72x4MW) Operational

Nordergruende Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 110.7MW (18x6.15MW) Under Construction

Nord-Ost Passat I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 360MW (60x6MW) Pre-planning application

Nord-Ost Passat II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 360MW (60x6MW) Pre-planning application

Nord-Ost Passat III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 480MW (80x6MW) Pre-planning application

Nordpassage Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 400 MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

Nordsee Ost Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 295.2MW (48x6.15MW) Operational

OWP Delta Nordsee 1 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 210MW (35x6MW) Consented

OWP Delta Nordsee 2 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 192MW (32x6MW) Consented

OWP West Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 205MW-328MW (41x5MW-8MW) Consented

Petrel Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Consented

PNE Atlantis I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 584MW (73x8MW) Submitted

PNE Atlantis II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

PNE Atlantis III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

Prowind I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 389MW (63x6.15MW) Pre-planning application

Prowind II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 389MW Pre-planning application

Prowind III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 389MW Pre-planning application

Riffgat Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 108MW (30x3.6MW) Operational

Sandbank 24 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 288MW (72x4MW) Under Construction

Sandbank Extension Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 160MW-240MW (40x4MW-6MW) Submitted

Seagull Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

SeaStorm I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW-560MW (80x5MW-7MW) Pre-planning application

SeaStorm II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 406MW (58x5MW-7MW) Pre-planning application

SeaWind III Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 285MW-399MW (68 x minimum 5MW) Pre-planning application

SeaWind IV Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 390MW-546MW (78 x minimum 5MW) Pre-planning application

Skua Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 400MW (80x5MW) Pre-planning application

Trianel Windpark Borkum Phase 1 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 200MW (40x5MW) Operational

Veja Mate Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 402MW (67x6MW) Under Construction

Witte Bank Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 708MW (118x6MW) Pre-planning application

Netherlands

2017 Tender I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 350MW Pre-planning application

2017 Tender II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energycontrol. 350MW Pre-planning application

2018 Tender I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 350MW Pre-planning application

2018 Tender II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 350MW Pre-planning application

2019 Tender I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 350MW Pre-planning application
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Borssele 1 and 2 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 684MW-760MW (69-127 x 6MW-10MW) Consented

Borssele 3 and 4 Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 664MW-740MW (123x6MW-10MW) Consented

Buitengaats Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 300MW (75x4MW) Under Construction

HKZ Kavel I Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. Pre-planning application

HKZ Kavel II Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. Pre-planning application

HKZ Kavel III Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. Pre-planning application

HKZ Kavel IV Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. Pre-planning application

Eneco Luchterduinen Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 129MW (43x3MW) Operational

Irene Vorrink I Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 11.4MW (19x0.6MW) Operational

Irene Vorrink II Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 5.4MW (9x0.6MW) Operational

Leeghwater - Turbine 
Demonstration Facility

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 20MW (2x12MW-20MW) Consented

Lely High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 2MW Operational

Offshore Windpark Egmond aan 
Zee

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 108MW (36x3MW) Operational

Prinses Amaliapark Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 120MW (60x2MW) Operational

Westermeerdijk buitendijks Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 144MW (48x3MW) Operational

Windpark Fryslan Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 320MW-356MW (89x3.6MW-4MW) Submitted

ZeeEnergie Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 300MW (75x4MW) Under Construction

Zeeuws Offshore Wind Project Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. Unknown Pre-planning application

Denmark

Horns Rev High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 160MW (80x2MW) Operational

Horns Rev 2 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 209.3MW (91x2.3MW) Operational

Horns Rev 3 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the developer. 406.7MW (49x8.3MW) Consented

Nissum Bredning Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 28MW (4x7MW) Pre-planning application

Vesterhavet Nord Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 180MW (20-66x 3MW-10MW) Consented

Vesterhavet Syd Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 180MW (20-66x 3MW-10MW) Consented

France
Fecamp Offshore
(Eoliennes Offshore des Hautes 
Falaises Offshore)

Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. 498MW (83x6MW) Consented

Le Treport Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 496MW (62x8MW) Pre-planning application

England

Deborah Gas Storage Site - ENI Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. Working gas capacity of 4.6 Bcm Operational

Hundale Potash Mine - York 
Potash

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent.

Initial production capacity of 10 million tonnes per annum (Mtpa) 
and full production of 20 Mtpa Under Construction

Hunterston Test Site Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 11 MW Operational

Rough Gas Storage Site - Centrica Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out 
with DONG Energy control. Rough gas storage facility. Operational

Other - Cable, Carbon, CSS, UCG
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United Kingdom
European Offshore Wind Deployment 
Centre (EOWDC) - Previously Aberdeen 
Demo

444 461 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed by the consent. f f f c c c d f g f f

Barrow 358 309 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a d a f f g f f

Blyth 270 284 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a g g b f g f f

Blyth Demo (NAREC Offshore Wind 
Demonstration Project) 258 273 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 

developer. f f f c c c d f g f f

Burbo Bank 357 287 In Operation Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f f d f f f g f f

Burbo Bank Extension 360 289 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d f f f g f f

Dogger Bank Creyke Beck A 76 91 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f c c c c b f g c c

Dogger Bank Creyke Beck B 99 115 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f c c c c b f g f c

Dogger Bank Teesside A 107 123 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b f g f c

Dogger Bank Teesside B (now Sofia 
Offshore Wind Farm) 95 108 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 

developer. f f c c c c b f g f c

Dudgeon 87 11 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c c c c c c b b b c a

Norfolk Vanguard 73 51 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f c c c c b c g c c

East Anglia One 152 106 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b c g f c

East Anglia One North 141 90 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f e c c b c g f c

Norfolk Boreas 53 64 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f e e c c b c g e c

East Anglia Three 103 87 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b c f f c

East Anglia Two 158 94 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b c g f c

Galloper 195 79 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b f g f c

Greater Gabbard 198 119 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Gunfleet Sands III (Demo) 245 137 In Operation Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f a c a b f g f f

Gunfleet Sands I 240 133 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Gunfleet Sands II 239 134 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Gwynt y Mor 378 307 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d a f f g f f

Hornsea Project One 7 7 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c c c c c c b c c c c

Hornsea Project Two 7 18 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c c c c c c b c c c c

Hornsea Project Four 36 47 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. e e e e c c e e g e e

Humber Gateway 128 86 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c f f a c a b b g f a

Hywind Scotland Pilot Park 438 455 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b f f f f

Inch Cape 384 401 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c e f g f f

Kentish Flats 272 164 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f a

Kentish Flats Extension 273 165 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Kincardine Offshore Wind Farm 422 438 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b f g f f

Lincs / LID6 1 139 41 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c a a a c a b b g f a

London Array 230 92 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Lynn and Inner Dowsing Wind Farms 147 43 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c a a a c a b b g f a

No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 
No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.

Offshore Wind Farms

Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 

Energy Projects - Spatial and Screening
Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.
Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
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Methil (Samsung) Demo (FIFE ENERGY 
PARK OFFSHORE DEMONSTRATION 
WIND TURBINE)

412 428 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Methil Demonstration Project - 2B Energy 411 426 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b f g f f

Neart na Gaoithe 372 388 consented and pre-application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c e f f f f

North Hoyle 376 304 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d a f f g f f

Ormonde 367 321 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d a f f g f f

Race Bank 114 28 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c c c c c c b c g c c

Rampion Wind Farm 388 266 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f c c b f g f f

Rhyl Flats 390 316 In Operation Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f f d a f f g f f

Robin Rigg East 391 369 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d a b f g f f

Robin Rigg West 392 369 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d a b f g f f

Scroby Sands 132 48 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f a a a c c b a g b a

SeaGreen Alpha 383 399 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c e f g f f

SeaGreen Bravo 367 384 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c e f g f f

SeaGreen Charlie, SeaGreen Delta, 
Seagreen Echo, SeaGreen Fottrot and 
SeaGreen Golf

366 382 Pre-planning application High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c e f g f f

Sheringham Shoal 109 7 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c a a a c a b b g b a

Teesside 224 229 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Thanet 260 168 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a c a b f g f f

Thanet Extension 260 168 Concept / Early Planning High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c c c b f g f f

Triton Knoll 100 44 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c c c c c c b c g c c

Walney 370 322 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d f f f g f f

Walney Extension 376 329 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d f d f g f f

West of Duddon Sands 366 315 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f f d a f f g f f

Westermost Rough 132 106 In Operation High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. c f f a c a b b g f a
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Belgium

Belwind 1 220 141 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f a e a b f g f f

Belwind Alstom Haliade Demonstration 222 178 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f a e a b f g f f

Mermaid 217 135 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a e a b f g f f

Norther 236 163 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f c e c b f g f f

Northwester 2 222 175 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f c e c b f g f f

Northwind 229 153 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f a e a b f g f f

Rentel Area A 231 155 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c e c b f g f f

Seastar 225 149 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c e c b f g f f

Thornton Bank Phase I 
(Zone 1 C-Power) 237 158 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 

by the proponent. f f f a e a b f g f f

Thornton Bank Phase II 237 158 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by the proponent. f f f a e a b f g f f

Thornton Bank Phase III (Zone 1 C-Power 
2) 235 160 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 

by the proponent. f f f a e a b f g f f

Germany

Aiolos 253 270 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Albatros 235 251 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Alpha Ventus (Formely Borkum West I) 252 266 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Amrumbank West 328 342 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

AreaC I 254 268 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

AreaC II 266 279 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

AreaC III 277 291 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Austerngrund 205 221 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

BARD Offshore 1 215 229 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Bight Power I 231 245 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Bight Power II 237 251 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Borkum Riffgrund 1 245 259 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a e a b f g f f

Borkum Riffgrund 2 241 255 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c e c g f g f f

Borkum Riffgrund West 226 240 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a g f g f f

Trianel Windpark Borkum (Borkum West 
II) Phase 1 241 255 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Trianel Windpark Borkum (Borkum West 
II) Phase 2 242 255 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Borkum-Riffgrund West II 224 238 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Butendiek 346 364 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Concordia I 253 276 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Concordia II 253 276 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

DanTysk 314 333 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Demonstrationsprojekt Albatros 1 244 260 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Deutsche BuchtOffshore Wind Farm 203 217 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Diamant 181 200 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Emden 295 311 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

He dreiht I 228 242 Consented Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e b f g f f

Hohe See 239 254 Consented Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e b f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 10 225 248 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 11 237 260 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f
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ENOVA Offshore NSWP 12 227 249 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 13 238 260 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 14 229 251 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 15 239 261 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 8 221 245 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

ENOVA Offshore NSWP 9 234 258 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Euklas 172 192 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

GAIA I 261 280 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

GAIA II 245 264 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

GAIA III 240 259 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

GAIA IV 245 262 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

GAIA V 268 287 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Gannet 258 272 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Global Tech I 245 258 Under Construction Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Global Tech II 233 247 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Global Tech III 243 259 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Gode Wind I 275 289 Under Construction Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f a e a b f g f f

Gode Wind IIII 281 294 Consented Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Gode Wind II 276 290 Under Construction Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f a e a b f g f f

Gode Wind III 287 300 Submitted Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

He dreiht II 233 247 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Heron 264 278 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Hooksiel 351 366 Decommissioned Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f g e g g f g f f

Horizont I 249 269 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Horizont II 256 275 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Horizont III 256 274 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Horizont IV 261 280 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

HTOD 1 207 232 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

HTOD 2 210 234 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

HTOD 3 211 235 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

HTOD 4 202 226 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

HTOD 5 212 234 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

HTOD 6 197 221 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Innogy Nordsee 2 269 282 Consented Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Innogy Nordsee 3 264 277 Consented Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

INNOGY Nordsee I 262 276 Under Construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a e a b f g f f

Jules Verne 218 240 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Kaikas 233 249 Consented Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Kaskasi II 332 345 Submitted Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Meerwind Süd/Ost 326 339 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Meerwind West 313 326 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f
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MEG Offshore I (now Merkur Offshore 
Wind Farm) 247 260 Under Construction Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f c e c b f g f f

Nautilus I 214 235 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Nemo 209 232 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Neptune III 200 221 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Noerdlicher Grund 295 314 Consented Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c b f g f f

Noerdlicher Grund Teil Sandbank 297 316 Operational Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Nordergruende 353 368 Under Construction Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Nord-Ost Passat I 185 212 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Nord-Ost Passat II 188 213 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Nord-Ost Passat III 193 219 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details available but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Nordpassage 316 335 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Nordsee Ost 326 340 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

OWP Delta Nordsee 1 263 276 Consented Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

OWP Delta Nordsee 2 262 276 Consented Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

OWP West 221 235 Consented Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

Petrel 276 290 Consented Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

PNE Atlantis I 215 229 Submitted Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

PNE Atlantis II 214 230 Pre-planning application Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

PNE Atlantis III 217 234 Pre-planning application Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

Prowind I 181 201 Pre-planning application Medium - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy 
control. f f f e e c g f g f f

Prowind II 181 201 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Prowind III 181 201 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

Riffgat 241 256 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Sandbank 24 298 317 Under Construction Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Sandbank Extension 301 321 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Seagull 269 283 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

SeaStorm I 223 240 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

SeaStorm II 226 243 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

SeaWind III 229 247 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

SeaWind IV 229 246 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Skua 259 274 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Trianel Windpark Borkum Phase 1 242 255 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Veja Mate 208 221 Under Construction Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Witte Bank 273 293 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Netherlands

2017 Tender I 174 186 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

2017 Tender II 174 186 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energycontrol. f f f e e e g f g f f

2018 Tender I 174 187 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

2018 Tender II 174 187 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f

2019 Tender I 150 166 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e g f g f f
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Borssele 1 and 2 216 181 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Borssele 3 and 4 217 175 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c b f g f f

Buitengaats 214 228 Under Construction Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

HKZ Kavel I 164 178 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f f e e g f g f f

HKZ Kavel II 170 184 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f f e e g f g f f

HKZ Kavel III 178 192 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f f e e g f g f f

HKZ Kavel IV 172 187 Pre-planning application Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f f e e g f g f f

Eneco Luchterduinen 170 185 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Irene Vorrink I 223 240 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e c b f g f f

Irene Vorrink II 223 240 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e c b f g f f

Leeghwater - Turbine Demonstration 
Facility 222 188 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Lely 184 201 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f g e g b f g f f

Offshore Windpark Egmond aan Zee 157 173 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Prinses Amaliapark 153 168 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Westermeerdijk buitendijks 215 232 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Windpark Fryslan 181 198 Submitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

ZeeEnergie 203 216 Under Construction Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a b f g f f

Zeeuws Offshore Wind Project 233 195 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Denmark

Horns Rev 368 388 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a e a b f g f f

Horns Rev 2 358 379 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f a e a b f g f f

Horns Rev 3 373 394 Consented High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. f f f c e c g f g f f

Nissum Bredning 461 485 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f c e c g f g f f

Vesterhavet Nord 448 472 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

Vesterhavet Syd 410 432 Consented Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c g f g f f

France
Fecamp Offshore
(Eoliennes Offshore des Hautes Falaises 
Offshore)

458 346 Consented Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f e e e d f g f f

Le Treport 410 311 Pre-planning application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f e e c d f g f f

England

Deborah Gas Storage Site - ENI 84 10 Agreement for Lease Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. e a a a e a g e g d e

Hundale Potash Mine - York Potash 150 150 Exploration and Option Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a g d g f f

Hunterston Test Site 495 494 Operational Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. f f f a e a f f g f f

Rough Gas Storage Site - Centrica 101 92 Operational Low - There is a lack of robust data and information and/or data quality is out with DONG Energy control. f f f a e a f e g f e

Other - Cable, Carbon, CSS, UCG
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Fishing Rights

Industry information, CEFAS

https://www.gov.uk/government/statistical-data-sets/uk-
sea-fisheries-annual-statistics-report-2015 

High - Third party project details published in the public 
domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by CEFAS.

In 2015, the UK fishing industry had 6,187 fishing 
vessels compared with 6,716 in 2005, a reduction of 8 
per cent. The fleet in 2015 comprised 4,863 10 metre 
and under vessels and 1,324 over 10 metre vessels.

Operational

Aquaculture Industry information, CEFAS High - Third party project details published in the public 
domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by CEFAS.

The majority of UK food finfish aquaculture is located in 
Scotland, but it is increasing in Wales and England. 
Shellfish culture is spread more evenly throughout the 
UK. 

Operational

Project Information in the Public Domain Data Confidence Assessment Capacity/ scale Status of Development

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Decommissioning

Commercial Fisheries - Temporal
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Project Distance from the Hornsea Three 
Array Area (km)

Distance from the Hornsea Three Offshore 
Export Cable Route Corridor (km) Status of Development Data Confidence
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Fishing Rights N/A N/A Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by CEFAS. f a a a d a a f b a a

Aquaculture N/A N/A Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by CEFAS. f d d d d a a d d a a

No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 
No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 
No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.

Commercial Fisheries - Spatial and Screening
Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.
Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
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United Kingdom (Platforms within 200km of HOW03) License Operator Type

BLYTHE (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Early 
consultation document

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 48 23

Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd
(NUI)

Gas PRECOMMISSION

VULCAN NW (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Early 
consultation document

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 48 25

Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd
(NUI)

Gas PRECOMMISSION

VULCAN E (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Early 
consultation document

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 49 21

Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd
(NUI)

Gas PRECOMMISSION

VULCAN S (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Early 
consultation document

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the proponent. 49 21

Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd
(NUI)

Gas PRECOMMISSION

MINERVA UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 3 c

BP EXPLORATION 
OPERATING COMPANY 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

NEPTUNE UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 4 b PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WINGATE PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 24 b

WINTERSHALL NOORDZEE 
B.V.

Gas ACTIVE

VAMPIRE OD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

LOGGS COMPRESSION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

LOGGS PRODUCTION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

LOGGS RISER UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

LOGGS ACCOMMODATION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

NORTH VALIANT 1 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

NORTH VALIANT 2 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

KATY KT UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 19 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas PRECOMMISSION

PICKERILL B UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 11 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

48/29A-P UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 29 a PERENCO GAS (UK) LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

48/29B UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 29 a PERENCO GAS (UK) LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

48/29A-FTP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 29 a PERENCO GAS (UK) LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

48/29A-Q UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 29 a PERENCO GAS (UK) LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

48/29C UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 29 a PERENCO GAS (UK) LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

AMETHYST A1D UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 14 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

AMETHYST A2D UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 14 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

AMETHYST C1D UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 14 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

Block

Capacity/ scale

Project has been withdrawn from development or operation

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Oil and Gas - Temporal

Consenting/Pre-Construction
Construction
Operation and Maintenance 
Decommissioning

Notes - Where no specific lifespan or decommissioning plan is stated for a platform, we have assumed continual operation. Where an end date has been identified, we have assumed a 10 year decommissioning period. 
          - Where projects are pre-approval and have no known operation schedule, no construction window is indicated
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Capacity/ scale

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

GROVE PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 10 a

CENTRICA RESOURCES 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

KETCH UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 28 b

FAROE PETROLEUM (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

LUCY - SMALLFOOT UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 20 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas PROPOSED

SHAMROCK QS UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 20 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

VIKING BRAVO DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a

VERUS PETROLEUM (SNS) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VIKING BRAVO 
ACCOMMODATION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 

being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a
VERUS PETROLEUM (SNS) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VIKING BRAVO 
COMPRESSION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 

being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a
VERUS PETROLEUM (SNS) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VIKING CHARLIE DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a

VERUS PETROLEUM (SNS) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VIKING DELTA DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a

VERUS PETROLEUM (SNS) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VIKING BRAVO PRODUCTION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a

VERUS PETROLEUM (SNS) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VANGUARD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VISCOUNT VO UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 16 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

HOTON UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 7 b PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

52/5A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 52 5 a ENI HEWETT LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CHISWICK PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 4 a

CENTRICA NORTH SEA 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

AUDREY A (WD) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 11 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

GARROW NUI UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 25 a

ATP OIL & GAS (UK) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

AMETHYST B1D UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 15 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

44/23A KELVIN TM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 18 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas PRECOMMISSION

BREAGH ALPHA UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 13 a RWE DEA UK SNS LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CARAVEL QR UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 20 b SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

BABBAGE UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 2 a E.ON E&P UK EU LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

48/9A MIMAS UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 9 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas PRECOMMISSION

MIMAS MN UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 9 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

WAVENEY UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 17 c

PERENCO NORTH SEA 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

MUNRO MH UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 17 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

PICKERILL A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 11 b PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

SCHOONER A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 26 a

FAROE PETROLEUM (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

BOULTON UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 21 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

MURDOCH ACCOMMODATION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 22 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

MURDOCH COMPRESSION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 22 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

MURDOCH DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 22 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

KILMAR NUI UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 43 22 a

ATP OIL & GAS (UK) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE
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SATURN ND UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 10 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

TRENT UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 43 24 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

TYNE UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 18 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

ST-1 PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 5 a

CENTRICA NORTH SEA 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

HYDE UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a

BP EXPLORATION 
OPERATING COMPANY 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AD1 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AD2 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AK UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AP (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BD (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BH UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BP (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BT (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN CP (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN D UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN E UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN F UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN G (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN CD (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AC (SHELL) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 26 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLEETON WLTR UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 29 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLEETON PQ UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 29 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLEETON CC UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 29 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CORVETTE UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 24 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER PR UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER PM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER PC UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER PT UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER PW UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER PH UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CLIPPER SOUTH UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 19 a INEOS UK SNS LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

BARQUE PB UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 13 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

BARQUE PL UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 14 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

GALLEON PG UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 14 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

ENSIGN UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 14 a

CENTRICA NORTH SEA 
LIMITED

Gas PROPOSED

ENSIGN PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 14 a

CENTRICA NORTH SEA 
LIMITED

Gas PRECOMMISSION

BRIGANTINE BG UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE
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BRIGANTINE BR UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 19 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CUTTER UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 9 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

GALLEON PN UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 20 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

FRIGATE EXTENSION UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 20 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas PROPOSED

SKIFF UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 20 a SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WEST SOLE C UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WEST SOLE PP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WEST SOLE A (8 LEG) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WEST SOLE SP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WEST SOLE B UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

WEST SOLE A (6 LEG) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 6 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN NORTH ST3 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 30 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN SOUTH A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 30 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN SOUTH B UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 30 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN SOUTH C UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 42 30 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

SEAN PD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 25 a

ORANJE-NASSAU ENERGIE 
UK LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

SEAN PP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 25 a

ORANJE-NASSAU ENERGIE 
UK LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

SEAN RD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 25 a

ORANJE-NASSAU ENERGIE 
UK LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

DAVY A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 30 d PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

GALAHAD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 12 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

MALORY UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 12 d PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

YORK PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 3 a

CENTRICA RESOURCES 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

INDE CD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE AC UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE AT UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE CP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE D UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE AQ UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

BESSEMER A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 23 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN CD (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BT (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN J UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AC UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AP (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AQ UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN AX UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE
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LEMAN H UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BD (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN BP (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN CP (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN DD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN DP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN ED UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN EP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN FD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN FP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LEMAN G (PERENCO) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 27 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE AD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 18 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE AP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 18 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE BD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 18 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

INDE BP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 18 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN NORTH ST2 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 43 26 a

BP EXPLORATION 
OPERATING COMPANY 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN NORTH CC UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 43 26 a

BP EXPLORATION 
OPERATING COMPANY 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

RAVENSPURN NORTH CCW UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 43 26 a

BP EXPLORATION 
OPERATING COMPANY 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

CAVENDISH UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 43 19 a RWE DEA UK SNS LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

GUINEVERE A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 17 b PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CARRACK QA UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 14 b SHELL U.K. LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CYGNUS B (BWHP) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 11 a ENGIE E&P UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CYGNUS A (AUQ) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 12 a ENGIE E&P UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CYGNUS A (AWHP) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 12 a ENGIE E&P UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

CYGNUS A (APU) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 44 12 a ENGIE E&P UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

VIKING ALPHA RISER UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 12 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VIKING KILO DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 12 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

WENLOCK NUI UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 12 a

ALPHA PETROLEUM 
RESOURCES LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

THAMES A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 28 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

THAMES AR UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 28 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

SOUTH VALIANT UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 21 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VULCAN 1 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 21 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VICTOR JULIET DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 22 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

EUROPA UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 22 c

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE
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EXCALIBER EA UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 17 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

LANCELOT A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 17 a PERENCO UK LIMITED Gas ACTIVE

JUPITER GANYMEDE UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 22 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

GANYMEDE ZD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 22 a

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

AUDREY B (XW) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 15 c

CENTRICA NORTH SEA 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

VULCAN 2 (UR) UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 48 25 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

49/11B TETHYS UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 11 b

CONOCOPHILLIPS (U.K.) 
LIMITED

Gas PRECOMMISSION

ROUGH AP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 8 b

CENTRICA OFFSHORE UK 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

ROUGH AD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 8 b

CENTRICA OFFSHORE UK 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

ROUGH BD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 3 d

CENTRICA OFFSHORE UK 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

ROUGH BP UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 3 d

CENTRICA OFFSHORE UK 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

ROUGH CD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 3 d

CENTRICA OFFSHORE UK 
LIMITED

Gas ACTIVE

BOOSTER PLATFORM 36/22A 
NORPIPE A.S UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 

being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 36 22 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

VIKING LIMA DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

J6A / J6A-CT PLATFORMS UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 47 3 d CENTRICA Gas ACTIVE

D15-FA1 UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. ENGIE Gas ACTIVE

ANGLIA YD UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

ANGLIA A UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a ITHACA Gas ACTIVE

CAISTER UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

VIKING ECHO DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

VIKING GOLF DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

VIKING HOTEL DRILLING UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

WINDERMERE PLATFORM UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. INEOS Gas ACTIVE

VIKING ED UKOilandGasData High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. 49 17 a CONOCOPHILLIPS Gas ACTIVE

Netherlands

PE-K4-BE NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-Halfweg NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K7-FA-1P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K07-FB-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K07-FD-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K8-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K08-FA-2 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K08-FA-3 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K14-FB-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K15-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K15-FB-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K15-FC-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K08

K08

K08

K14a

K15

K04a

Q01

K07

K07

K07

K15

K15
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K15-FG-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K15-FK-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L05-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L9-FF-1W NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L13-FD-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L15-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P15-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P15-E NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P15-F NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P15-G NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P18-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Bergermeer NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA PG Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Groet 1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA ON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Bergen aan Zee NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA ON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Schermer-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA ON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

J03-C (=well J06-A5) NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K2b-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

F15-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P11b-De Ruyter NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. DANA Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K14-FA-1C NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Zuid-Schermer NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA ON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P15-A-DP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

D12-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

F16-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K4-PA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-L4-PB NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Middelie 300 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L09-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L09-FB-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K14-FA-1 (LoCal) NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K15-FA-1 High Pressure Train NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

G14-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

A12 Central Processing Platform NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-K NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Westbeemster NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

F2-A-Hanze TMLS NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. DANA Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P11b-De Ruyter TMLS NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. DANA Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K14-FA-1P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L09

L13

L15b

P15a

P15a

K15

K15

L05a

BERGEN II

BERGEN II

J06

K02b

F15a

P15a

P15a

P18a

BERGERMEER

BERGEN II

F16

L10

K04a

L04a

MIDDELIE

P11b

K14a

BERGEN II

P15a

D12a

A12a

K12

MIDDELIE

F02a

P11b

L09

L09

K14a

K15

G14

K14a
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K09ab-A (GdF) NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L13-FE-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

UN-L/11B-PA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ONE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L02-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L13-FC-1P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K17-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Groet 2 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA ON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Alkmaar NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA PG Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

G14-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

G16a-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L05-C NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K08-FA-3A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-F15-PA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Franeker 1 / Harlingen 7 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Harlingen 101 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Harlingen 2/8 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Harlingen 4 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Harlingen 5 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Harlingen 6 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

J6-A-Markham NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CENTRICA Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K1-PA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K5-PA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K5-PB NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K5-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K5-EN/C NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K6-PC NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K06-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K06-DN NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K06-GT NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K06-N NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K09ab-A (Total) NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L04-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L04-PN NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L7-PB NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-L7-PC NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-L7-PH NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L07-N NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Middenmeer 1/2 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Ried NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L13

K17

BERGEN II

ALKMAAR

G14

K09b

L13

L11b

L02

LEEUWARDEN

LEEUWARDEN

LEEUWARDEN

LEEUWARDEN

LEEUWARDEN

G16a

L05b

K08
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K05a
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K06
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K01a
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L07

SLOOTDORP
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L04a

L04a
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Slootdorp 1/4/5 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-ZW-PA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VERM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

F2-A-Hanze NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. DANA Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L08-Alpha NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L08-Golf NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L08-Hotel NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L08-P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L08-P4 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L16-Logger-P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L05-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P06-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P06-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P06-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P12-SW NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q04-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q04-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q04-C NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

D15-FA-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

G17d-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-BD NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-C NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-G NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K09ab-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K09c-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-AD NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-C NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-E NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-F NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-G NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-L NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-M NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-Haven-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-Helder-AP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q01-Helm-AP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-Hoorn-AP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P9-Horizon-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

E18-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L08a

L08b

L08b

L16a

L05b

SLOOTDORP
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F02a

L08a

L08a

Q04

Q04
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L10
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Q01
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M7-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ONE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

A-18 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. PETROGAS Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

E17a-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

B13-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

G16a-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K5-CU NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

F3-FA NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CENTRICA Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P15-C-PP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TAQA OFF Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K6-PP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K5-PP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

PE-K5-PK NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

J6-C-Markham NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. VENTURE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

D18a-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K15-FA-1R NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K7-FA-1W NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q01-Helm-AW NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-Hoorn-AW NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K18-Kotter-W NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L16-Logger-W NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L13-FC-1W NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K8-FA-1A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-AR NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NGT Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-AP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

G17d-AP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

F3-FB-1A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-Helder-AW NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-BP NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

K12-CC NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-AC NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NGT Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-BB NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L10-EE NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L7-BB NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L7-Q NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L7-PK NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L7-P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. TOTAL Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L9-FF-1P NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. NAM Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

P9-Seafox-1 NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. CHEVRON Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q1-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

Q13a-A NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

M07

F03a

P15a

K06

K05a

K05a

A18a

E17a

B13a

G16a

K05b

Q01

K18b

L16a

L13

K08

J06

D18a

K15

K07

Q01

K12

K12

L10

L10

L10

L10

L10

G17d

F03b

Q01

P09c

Q01

Q13a

L07

L07

L07

L07

L09
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Project Information in the Public 
Domain Data Confidence Assessment Status of Development 20
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20
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20
29

20
30

20
31

20
32

20
33

20
34

20
35

20
36

 - 
20

50

Capacity/ scale

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

L5a-D NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. ENGIE Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L6-B NLOG Data High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. WIN Hydrocarbons ACTIVE

L05a

L06a
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b
c
d
e
f
g

Project Distance from the Hornsea Three 
Array Area (km)

Distance from the Hornsea Three 
Offshore Export Cable Route 

Corridor (km)
Status of Development Data Confidence
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United Kingdom

BLYTHE (NUI)  89 13 PRECOMMISSION Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent.

f e e c d g a a a a g

VULCAN NW (NUI)  65  8 PRECOMMISSION Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent.

f e e c d g a a a a g

VULCAN E (NUI) 65  20  PRECOMMISSION Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent.

f e e c d g a a a a g

VULCAN S (NUI)  71  23 PRECOMMISSION Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as 
being ‘accurate’ by the proponent.

f e e c d g a a a a g

MINERVA 105 97 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData.

f f f f d g f a f f a

NEPTUNE 92 89 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

WINGATE PLATFORM 35 53 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

VAMPIRE OD 45 4 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g a a a a g

LOGGS COMPRESSION 53 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

LOGGS PRODUCTION 53 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

LOGGS RISER 53 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

LOGGS ACCOMMODATION 53 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

NORTH VALIANT 1 53 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

NORTH VALIANT 2 55 15 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

KATY KT 45 64 PRECOMMISSION High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

PICKERILL B 86 44 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

48/29A-P 97 20 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

48/29B 96 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

48/29A-FTP 97 20 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

48/29A-Q 96 20 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

48/29C 89 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

AMETHYST A1D 106 72 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f f a

AMETHYST A2D 101 70 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f f a

AMETHYST C1D 112 79 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f f a

Oil and Gas - Spatial and Screening

Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.

No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 

Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 

Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.

No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.
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GROVE PLATFORM 5 20 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

KETCH 8 23 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

LUCY - SMALLFOOT 26 40 PROPOSED High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

SHAMROCK QS 26 40 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

VIKING BRAVO DRILLING 38 18 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VIKING BRAVO ACCOMMODATION 38 18 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VIKING BRAVO COMPRESSION 38 18 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VIKING CHARLIE DRILLING 39 22 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a g f a g

VIKING DELTA DRILLING 37 21 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a g f a g

VIKING BRAVO PRODUCTION 38 18 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VANGUARD 51 15 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VISCOUNT VO 50 15 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

HOTON 68 55 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

52/5A 97 24 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

CHISWICK PLATFORM 3 23 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

AUDREY A (WD) 39 1 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g a g a a g

GARROW NUI 85 99 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a a

AMETHYST B1D 99 63 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

44/23A KELVIN TM 39 53 PRECOMMISSION High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

BREAGH ALPHA 133 148 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f f f

CARAVEL QR 30 43 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

BABBAGE 64 68 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

48/9A MIMAS 41 33 PRECOMMISSION High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

MIMAS MN 41 33 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

WAVENEY 88 28 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

MUNRO MH 50 63 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

PICKERILL A 89 50 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

SCHOONER A 11 27 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g b a a a a

BOULTON 28 44 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

MURDOCH ACCOMMODATION 31 45 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

MURDOCH COMPRESSION 31 45 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

MURDOCH DRILLING 31 45 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

KILMAR NUI 66 81 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a a
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SATURN ND 33 22 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

TRENT 49 65 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

TYNE 51 66 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g a f f a f

ST-1 PLATFORM 8 22 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

HYDE 80 64 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData.

f f f f d g f a f a a

LEMAN AD1 80 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AD2 79 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AK 79 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AP (SHELL) 80 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN BD (SHELL) 79 34 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN BH 79 34 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a f f a f

LEMAN BP (SHELL) 79 34 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN BT (SHELL) 79 34 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN CP (SHELL) 78 32 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN D 86 39 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN E 82 36 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN F 80 26 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

LEMAN G (SHELL) 78 27 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

LEMAN CD (SHELL) 78 32 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AC (SHELL) 79 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

CLEETON WLTR 97 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

CLEETON PQ 97 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

CLEETON CC 96 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

CORVETTE 52 49 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

CLIPPER PR 59 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CLIPPER PM 59 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CLIPPER PC 59 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CLIPPER PT 59 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CLIPPER PW 59 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CLIPPER PH 59 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CLIPPER SOUTH 60 1 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

BARQUE PB 60 25 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

BARQUE PL 57 16 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

GALLEON PG 51 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g f a a a a

ENSIGN 48 13 PROPOSED High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

ENSIGN PLATFORM 48 13 PRECOMMISSION High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

BRIGANTINE BG 33 36 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

         45



Annex 5.2 - Cumulative Effects Screening Matrix
Environmental Statement

May 2018

Project Distance from the Hornsea Three 
Array Area (km)

Distance from the Hornsea Three 
Offshore Export Cable Route 

Corridor (km)
Status of Development Data Confidence

Ma
rin

e P
ro

ce
ss

es

Be
nt

hi
c E

co
lo

gy

Fi
sh

 &
 S

he
llf

ish
 E

co
lo

gy

Ma
rin

e M
am

m
als

Or
ni

th
ol

og
y

Co
m

m
er

cia
l F

ish
er

ies

Sh
ip

pi
ng

 &
 N

av
ig

at
io

n

Mi
lit

ar
y a

nd
 A

via
tio

n

Ma
rin

e A
rc

ha
eo

lo
gy

Se
as

ca
pe

 an
d 

Vi
su

al 
Re

so
ur

ce
s

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e &
 O

th
er

 U
se

rs

BRIGANTINE BR 28 36 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

CUTTER 5 8 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

GALLEON PN 50 2 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

FRIGATE EXTENSION 52 2 PROPOSED High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

SKIFF 52 3 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

WEST SOLE C 78 58 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

WEST SOLE PP 76 51 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

WEST SOLE A (8 LEG) 76 51 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

WEST SOLE SP 76 51 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

WEST SOLE B 77 54 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

WEST SOLE A (6 LEG) 76 51 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

RAVENSPURN NORTH ST3 85 90 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

RAVENSPURN SOUTH A 81 84 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

RAVENSPURN SOUTH B 85 89 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

RAVENSPURN SOUTH C 91 94 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

SEAN PD 56 62 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

SEAN PP 56 62 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

SEAN RD 52 58 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

DAVY A 77 80 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

GALAHAD 73 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

MALORY 80 39 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

YORK PLATFORM 116 102 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f f a

INDE CD 45 40 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

INDE AC 43 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

INDE AT 43 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

INDE CP 45 40 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

INDE D 47 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

INDE AQ 43 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

BESSEMER A 58 46 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AD 80 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN CD (PERENCO) 82 42 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN BT (PERENCO) 79 42 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN J 83 39 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AC 80 39 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AP (PERENCO) 80 39 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AQ 80 39 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN AX 80 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f
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LEMAN H 85 41 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN BD (PERENCO) 79 42 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN BP (PERENCO) 79 42 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN CP (PERENCO) 82 42 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN DD 81 47 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN DP 81 47 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN ED 80 37 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN EP 80 37 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN FD 79 44 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN FP 79 44 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

LEMAN G (PERENCO) 78 48 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

INDE AD 39 35 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

INDE AP 39 35 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

INDE BD 38 30 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

INDE BP 38 30 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

RAVENSPURN NORTH ST2 77 83 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData.

f f f f d g f a f a a

RAVENSPURN NORTH CC 72 78 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData.

f f f f d g f a f a a

RAVENSPURN NORTH CCW 72 78 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData.

f f f f d g f a f a a

CAVENDISH 62 78 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

GUINEVERE A 86 34 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

CARRACK QA 12 25 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

CYGNUS B (BWHP) 68 82 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

CYGNUS A (AUQ) 65 78 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

CYGNUS A (AWHP) 65 78 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

CYGNUS A (APU) 65 78 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

VIKING ALPHA RISER 32 7 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VIKING KILO DRILLING 33 6 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

WENLOCK NUI 25 5 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

THAMES A 69 56 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f a f

THAMES AR 69 56 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f c d c f f f a f

SOUTH VALIANT 58 20 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VULCAN 1 67 17 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VICTOR JULIET DRILLING 49 30 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

EUROPA 59 34 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g f a f a a
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EXCALIBER EA 79 31 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

LANCELOT A 81 28 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

JUPITER GANYMEDE 53 24 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

GANYMEDE ZD 53 24 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a f a a

AUDREY B (XW) 39 6 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g a g a a g

VULCAN 2 (UR) 67 13 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g a g a a g

49/11B TETHYS 28 9 PRECOMMISSION High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

ROUGH AP 115 97 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

ROUGH AD 115 97 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

ROUGH BD 117 99 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

ROUGH BP 117 99 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

ROUGH CD 117 99 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f a f a a

BOOSTER PLATFORM 36/22A 
NORPIPE A.S 194 210 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f f f f d g f f f f f

VIKING LIMA DRILLING 38 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

J6A / J6A-CT PLATFORMS 13 26 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

D15-FA1 39 64 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a f

ANGLIA YD 69 9 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

ANGLIA A 69 9 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

CAISTER 25 38 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a f f a a

VIKING ECHO DRILLING 45 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a g a a g

VIKING GOLF DRILLING 40 15 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a g a a g

VIKING HOTEL DRILLING 33 13 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a g a a g

WINDERMERE PLATFORM 2 16 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f a a f d g a a a a a

VIKING ED 45 12 ACTIVE High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d c a g a a g

Netherlands

PE-K4-BE 28 42 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a a

Q1-Halfweg 136 152 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K7-FA-1P 36 53 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

K07-FB-1 19 36 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a a

K07-FD-1 35 52 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

K8-FA-1 44 61 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

K08-FA-2 46 63 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

K08-FA-3 45 62 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

K14-FB-1 76 92 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K15-FA-1 93 110 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K15-FB-1 85 102 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K15-FC-1 81 98 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f
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K15-FG-1 88 105 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K15-FK-1 91 108 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L05-FA-1 104 118 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L9-FF-1W 144 159 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L13-FD-1 108 125 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L15-FA-1 141 158 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P15-D 170 175 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P15-E 184 182 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P15-F 165 166 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P15-G 175 172 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P18-A 190 188 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Bergermeer 173 190 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Groet 1 164 181 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Bergen aan Zee 168 184 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Schermer-1 181 197 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

J03-C (=well J06-A5) 13 26 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g a a f a a

K2b-A 62 75 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

F15-FA-1 142 157 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P11b-De Ruyter 152 142 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K14-FA-1C 72 89 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

Zuid-Schermer 183 200 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P15-A-DP 170 175 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

D12-A 40 64 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

F16-A 88 103 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-D 99 116 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

PE-K4-PA 35 49 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

PE-L4-PB 80 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

Middelie 300 191 208 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L09-FA-1 129 145 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L09-FB-1 138 154 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K14-FA-1 (LoCal) 72 89 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K15-FA-1 High Pressure Train 93 110 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

G14-B 180 194 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

A12 Central Processing Platform 172 196 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K12-K 83 100 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

Westbeemster 187 204 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

F2-A-Hanze TMLS 162 186 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P11b-De Ruyter TMLS 151 143 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K14-FA-1P 72 89 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f
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K09ab-A (GdF) 82 98 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L13-FE-1 105 122 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

UN-L/11B-PA 115 131 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L02-FA-1 116 129 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L13-FC-1P 104 121 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K17-FA-1 85 101 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

Groet 2 164 181 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Alkmaar 178 194 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

G14-A 186 199 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

G16a-A 165 178 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L05-C 122 138 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K08-FA-3A 45 62 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

PE-F15-PA 142 157 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Franeker 1 / Harlingen 7 188 205 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Harlingen 101 187 203 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Harlingen 2/8 188 205 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Harlingen 4 190 206 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Harlingen 5 191 208 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Harlingen 6 187 204 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

J6-A-Markham 13 26 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g a a f a a

PE-K1-PA 22 35 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a a

PE-K5-PA 36 52 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

PE-K5-PB 42 57 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

K5-D 46 62 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g a f f a f

PE-K5-EN/C 48 63 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

PE-K6-PC 71 86 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K06-D 68 84 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K06-DN 67 82 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K06-GT 74 89 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K06-N 63 79 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K09ab-A (Total) 82 98 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L04-A 86 101 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L04-PN 84 98 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L7-PB 94 110 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

PE-L7-PC 95 111 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

PE-L7-PH 90 105 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L07-N 92 109 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

Middenmeer 1/2 177 194 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Ried 194 211 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f
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Slootdorp 1/4/5 170 187 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

PE-ZW-PA 167 184 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

F2-A-Hanze 161 186 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L08-Alpha 112 128 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L08-Golf 120 136 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L08-Hotel 118 134 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L08-P 117 133 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L08-P4 115 131 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L16-Logger-P 121 138 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L05-B 120 135 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P06-A 122 137 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P06-B 126 141 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P06-D 126 141 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P12-SW 157 164 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q04-A 141 158 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q04-B 148 164 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q04-C 138 155 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

D15-FA-1 40 65 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g a f f a f

G17d-A 178 192 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K12-BD 83 100 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K12-C 78 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K12-D 78 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K12-G 87 104 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K09ab-B 67 84 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K09c-A 72 87 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-AD 99 115 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-B 99 115 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-C 99 116 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-E 100 117 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L10-F 103 120 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L10-G 95 112 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-L 97 114 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-M 87 104 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

Q1-Haven-A 118 135 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q1-Helder-AP 122 138 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q01-Helm-AP 128 144 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q1-Hoorn-AP 124 141 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P9-Horizon-A 141 154 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

E18-A 83 98 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f
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M7-A 156 171 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

A-18 144 169 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

E17a-A 46 65 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

B13-A 170 195 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

G16a-B 168 182 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

PE-K5-CU 45 59 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

F3-FA 181 204 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P15-C-PP 170 175 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

PE-K6-PP 71 86 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

PE-K5-PP 36 52 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

PE-K5-PK 36 52 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

J6-C-Markham 13 26 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g a a f a a

D18a-A 19 45 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g a f f a a

K15-FA-1R 93 110 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K7-FA-1W 36 53 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

Q01-Helm-AW 128 144 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q1-Hoorn-AW 124 141 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K18-Kotter-W 103 120 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L16-Logger-W 121 138 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L13-FC-1W 104 121 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K8-FA-1A 44 61 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f a a f d g f f f a f

L10-AR 99 115 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-AP 99 115 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

G17d-AP 178 192 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

F3-FB-1A 162 185 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q1-Helder-AW 122 138 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

K12-BP 83 100 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

K12-CC 78 95 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-AC 99 115 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-BB 99 115 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L10-EE 100 117 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L7-BB 94 110 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L7-Q 95 111 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L7-PK 95 111 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L7-P 95 111 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f a f

L9-FF-1P 144 159 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

P9-Seafox-1 141 154 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q1-D 129 146 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

Q13a-A 189 199 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f
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L5a-D 114 129 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f

L6-B 134 149 ACTIVE High - Third party project details based on NLOG data. f f f f d g f f f f f
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Pipelines
United Kingdom

PL370 - BACTON TO THAMES UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 24 inch Active GAS pipeline owned by Independent Oil & Gas Recommission

PL2236 - MIMAS TO SATURN UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 10 inch Precommission GAS pipeline operated by CONOCOPHILLIPS Precommission

PL2237 - SATURN TO MIMAS UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 3 inch Precommission CHEMICAL pipeline operated by CONOCOPHILLIPS Precommission

PLU3122 - JULIET TO PICKERILL A UMBILICAL UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 138 mm Precommission MIXED HYDROCARBONS pipeline operated by ENGIE Precommission

PL3088 - CYGNUS TO ETS GAS PIPELINE UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 24 inch Precommission GAS pipeline operated by ENGIE Precommission

PL3086 - CYGNUS A TO CYGNUS B GAS PIPELINE UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 12 inch Precommission GAS pipeline operated by ENGIE Precommission

PLU3087 - CYGNUS A TO CYGNUS B UMBILICAL UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 193.3 mm Proposed CHEMICAL pipeline operated by ENGIE Proposed

PL2894 - KATY TO KELVIN GAS EXPORT PIPELINE UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 10 inch Precommission GAS pipeline operated by CONOCOPHILLIPS Precommission

PL2895 - KELVIN TO KATY METHANOL PIPELINE UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 2 inch Precommission METHANOL pipeline operated by CONOCOPHILLIPS Precommission

PL3121 - JULIET TO PICKERILL A GAS PIPELINE UK oil and Gas Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 12 inch Precommission MIXED HYDROCARBONS pipeline operated by ENGIE Precommission

PL0219_PR K4-Z to K5-A NLD RWS Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 6-inch Under construction Gas pipeline operated by Total E&P Nederland B.V. Under construction

PL0219_UM K4-Z to K5-A NLD RWS Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 5-inch Under construction Control pipeline operated by Total E&P Nederland B.V. Under construction

PL0221_HS D18-A to D15-FA-1 NLD RWS Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 2-inch Proposed Methanol pipeline operated by GDF SUEZ E&P Nederland B.V. Proposed

PL0221_PR D18-A to D15-FA-1 NLD RWS Data High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData. 8-inch Proposed Gas pipeline operated by GDF SUEZ E&P Nederland B.V. Proposed

PL463 - Vulcan  RD to Vulcan UR ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 3 inch Methanol - coated steel pipeline, trenched, operated by ConocoPhillips Out of use

PL1962 - Viscount VO to Vampire OD ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent.

12 inch GAS Steel with polyethylene wrap, trenched and buried, operated by 
ConocoPhillips Out of use

PL1963 - Vampire OD to Viscount VO ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 3 inch Methanol - coated steel pipeline, trenched, operated by ConocoPhillips Out of use

PL1692 - Vampire OD to LOGGS PR ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent.

12 inch GAS Steel with polyethylene wrap, trenched and buried, operated by 
ConocoPhillips Out of use

PL1693 - LOGGS PR to Vampire OD ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 3 inch Methanol - coated steel pipeline, trenched, operated by ConocoPhillips Out of use

PL496 Centrica Audrey 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 20 inch GAS - coated steel pipeline, partially trenched, operated by Centrica Active

PL497 Centrica Audrey 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 3 inch Methanol - coated steel pipeline, partially trenched, operated by Centrica Active

PL723 Centrica Audrey 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 14 inch rigid steel pipeline, trenched and buried, operated by Centrica Out of use

PL724 Centrica Audrey 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 3 inch Methanol - coated steel pipeline, trenched and buried, operated by Centrica Active

PL575 Centrica Audrey 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 8 inch GAS - coated steel pipeline, trenched and buried, operated by Centrica Out of use

PL576 Centrica Audrey 
decommissioning 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent.

4 inch unbilical pipeline (hydraulic hoses anf cables), trenched and buried, operated 
by Centrica Out of use

Elgood (subsea) to Blythe (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd Early consultation 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 10 inch proposed GAS pipeline operated by Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Proposed

Blythe (NUI) to PL370 Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd Early consultation 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 10 inch proposed GAS pipeline operated by Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Proposed

Vulcan NW (NUI) to Vulcan S (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd Early consultation 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 10 inch proposed GAS pipeline operated by Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Proposed

Vulcan E (subsea) to Vulcan S (NUI) Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd Early consultation 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 10 inch proposed GAS pipeline operated by Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Proposed

Vulcan S (NUI) to PL370 1 Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd Early consultation 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 10 inch proposed GAS pipeline operated by Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Proposed

Project has been withdrawn from development or operation

Note - Where no specific lifespan or decommissioning plan is stated for a cable, 15 years further life is assumed.
       - Where projects are pre-approval and have no known operation schedule, no construction window is indicated

Project Information in the Public 
Domain Data Confidence Assessment Capacity / scale Status of Development

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Construction / Recommission
Operation and Maintenance 
Decommissioning

Cables and Pipelines - Temporal

Consenting/Pre-Construction
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Project Information in the Public 
Domain Data Confidence Assessment Capacity / scale Status of Development

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Vulcan S (NUI) to PL370 2 Independent Oil and Gas 
Ltd Early consultation 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. 10 inch proposed GAS pipeline operated by Independent Oil and Gas Ltd Proposed

PL89 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL90 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL91 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Operational

PL92 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL93 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL132 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL131 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL133 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Operational

PL66 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

PL130 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) ConocoPhillips 
decommissioning 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
UKOilandGasData.

Steel with polyethylene wrap
Trenched and buried Out of use

Cables
United Kingdom

Viking Link Interconnector Viking Link publication Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. High voltage (up to 500 kV) Direct Current (DC) electricity interconnector Proposed

Netherlands
COAM RWS Data High - Third party project details based on RWS data. Kabel from Cork to Katwijk As Planned
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Pipelines
United Kingdom

PL370 - BACTON TO THAMES 69 9 Recommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f e e f d c a f c f g

PL2236 - MIMAS TO SATURN 33 22 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f a a c d g f f d f g

PL2237 - SATURN TO MIMAS 33 22 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f d f g

PLU3122 - JULIET TO PICKERILL A UMBILICAL 89 50 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f d f g

PL3088 - CYGNUS TO ETS GAS PIPELINE 48 64 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f d f g

PL3086 - CYGNUS A TO CYGNUS B GAS PIPELINE 65 78 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f f f c d g f f d f f

PLU3087 - CYGNUS A TO CYGNUS B UMBILICAL 65 79 Proposed High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f f f c d g f f d f f

PL2894 - KATY TO KELVIN GAS EXPORT PIPELINE 39 53 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f d f f

PL2895 - KELVIN TO KATY METHANOL PIPELINE 39 53 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f d f f

PL3121 - JULIET TO PICKERILL A GAS PIPELINE 89 50 Precommission High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f d f g

PL0219_PR K4-Z to K5-A 20 35 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f c f g

PL0219_UM K4-Z to K5-A 20 35 Under construction High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f c f g

PL0221_HS D18-A to D15-FA-1 19 45 Proposed High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f c f g

PL0221_PR D18-A to D15-FA-1 19 45 Proposed High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c c d g f f c f g

PL463 - Vulcan  RD to Vulcan UR  67.4 12.9  Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL1962 - Viscount VO to Vampire OD 44.7  4.5  Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL1963 - Vampire OD to Viscount VO  44.7 4.5  Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL1692 - Vampire OD to LOGGS PR  44.7 4.4  Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL1693 - LOGGS PR to Vampire OD  44.7  4.4 Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL496  39.0 0 (Crosses route)  Active Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c f d c a f d c c

PL497  39.0 0 (Crosses route)  Active Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c f d c a f d c c

PL723 38.6  1.3  Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c f d c a f d c c

PL724  38.6 1.3  Active Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c f d c a f d c c

PL575 39.0   1.3 Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c f d c a f d c c

PL576 39.0   1.3 Out of use Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c f d c a f d c c

Elgood (subsea) to Blythe (NUI) 86  13  Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f e e f d g a f e f g

Blythe (NUI) to PL370 89   0 (Crosses route)  Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f e e f d g a f e f g

Vulcan NW (NUI) to Vulcan S (NUI) 65  8  Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f e e f d g a f e f g

Vulcan E (subsea) to Vulcan S (NUI) 65  19  Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f e e f d g a f e f g

Vulcan S (NUI) to PL370 1  71 23  Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f e e f d g a f e f g

No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.
Project has been withdrawn from development or operation

No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 
No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 

Cables and Pipelines - Spatial and Screening

Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.
Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
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Vulcan S (NUI) to PL370 2 71   23 Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f e e f d g a f e f g

PL89 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) 37.9  20.4  Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL90 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning)  36.7 20.4  Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL91 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning)  37.9  11.5 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL92 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) 37.9   16.0 Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL93 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) 33.3  17.7  Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL132 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) 37.9  20.4  Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL131 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning)  36.7 20.4  Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL133 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning)  37.9  11.5 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL66 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) 37.9   16.0 Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

PL130 – Gas Pipeline (Decommissioning) 33.3  17.7  Out of use High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ 
by UKOilandGasData. f c c f d g f f d f g

Cables
United Kingdom

Viking Link Interconnector 13 18 Proposed Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. e c c c c c f f c f c

Netherlands
COAM 156 163 As Planned High - Third party project details based on RWS data. f f f f d g f f d f f
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United Kingdom
Baltic Wharf Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Barking Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Barrow-On-Humber Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Barton On Humber Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Battlesbridge Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Beckingham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Boston Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Brightlingsea Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Burnham-On-Crouch Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Burton-Upon-Stather Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Caldaire Terminal Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Cantley Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Canvey Island Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Chatham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Cliffe Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Convoys Wharf Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Coryton Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Dagenham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Dartford Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Deptford Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Dutch River Wharf Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Erith Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Faversham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Felixstowe Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Fingringhoe Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Flixborough Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Gainsborough Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Gillingham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Goole Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Gravesend Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Operation and Maintenance 

Project Information in the Public Domain Data Confidence Assessment Status of Development

Decommissioning

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Consenting/Pre-Construction

Construction

Shipping and Navigation - Temporal
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Great Yarmouth Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Greenhithe Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Greenwich Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Grimsby Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Grove Wharves Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Gunness Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Halling Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Harwich Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Harwich Navyard Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Hole Haven Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Howdendyke Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Hull Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Immingham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Ipswich Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Isle Of Grain Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Keadby Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Killingholme Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Kings Ferry Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

King's Lynn Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Kingsnorth Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Kingston-Upon-Hull Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Leigh-On-Sea Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

London Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Lowestoft Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Medway Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Mistley Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Neap House Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Northfleet Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Norwich Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Oakhamness Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Otterham Quay Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Parkeston Quay Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Port Sutton Bridge Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Purfleet Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Queenborough Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Rainham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Ramsgate Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational
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Ridham Dock Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

River Hull & Humber Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

River Ouse Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Rochester Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Rochford Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Rotherham Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Rowhedge Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Salt End Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Sandwich Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Scarborough Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Sheerness Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Shell Haven Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Silvertown Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Southend Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Strood Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Tetney Terminal Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Thamesport Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Tilbury Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Trent River Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Wallasea Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Wells Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Whitstable Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Wisbech Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Wivenhoe Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Netherlands

Ameland Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Bergen Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Beverwijk Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Den Helder Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Franekeradeel Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Haarlem Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Harlingen Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Ijmuiden Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Texel Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Velsen Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Vlieland Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

Zaanstad Port/Harbour information - Port website High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. Operational

         60



Annex 5.2 - Cumulative Effects Screening Matrix
Environmental Statement

May 2018

a

b
c

d

e
f
g

Project
Distance from the 

Hornsea Three Array 
Area (km)

Distance from the 
Hornsea Three 

Offshore Export Cable 
Route Corridor (km)

Status of Development Data Confidence

Ma
rin

e P
ro

ce
ss

es

Be
nt

hi
c E

co
lo

gy

Fi
sh

 &
 S

he
llf

ish
 E

co
lo

gy

Ma
rin

e M
am

m
als

Or
ni

th
ol

og
y

Co
m

m
er

cia
l F

ish
er

ies

Sh
ip

pi
ng

 &
 N

av
ig

at
io

n

Mi
lit

ar
y a

nd
 A

via
tio

n

Ma
rin

e A
rc

ha
eo

lo
gy

Se
as

ca
pe

 an
d 

Vi
su

al 
Re

so
ur

ce
s

In
fra

st
ru

ct
ur

e &
 O

th
er

 
Us

er
s

United Kingdom
Baltic Wharf 0 148 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 

developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Barking 0 174 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Barrow-On-Humber 173 125 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Barton On Humber 176 127 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Battlesbridge 0 153 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Beckingham 0 135 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Boston 185 73 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Brightlingsea 0 127 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Burnham-On-Crouch 0 149 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Burton-Upon-Stather 193 138 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Caldaire Terminal 0 155 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Cantley 150 49 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Canvey Island 0 165 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Chatham 0 177 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Cliffe 0 171 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Convoys Wharf 0 181 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Coryton 0 165 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Dagenham 0 173 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Dartford 0 176 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Deptford 0 182 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Dutch River Wharf 0 154 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Erith 0 176 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Faversham 0 182 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Felixstowe 0 112 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Fingringhoe 0 125 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Flixborough 195 137 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Gainsborough 0 132 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Gillingham 0 177 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Goole 0 152 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Gravesend 0 175 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 
No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.

No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 

Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.

Shipping and Navigation - Spatial and Screening

Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.

Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
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Great Yarmouth 143 55 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Greenhithe 0 177 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Greenwich 0 181 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Grimsby 157 101 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Grove Wharves 197 138 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Gunness 198 137 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Halling 0 182 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Harwich 0 112 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Harwich Navyard 0 112 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Hole Haven 0 164 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Howdendyke 0 154 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Hull 166 124 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Immingham 162 110 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Ipswich 0 100 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Isle Of Grain 0 169 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Keadby 199 138 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Killingholme 164 115 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Kings Ferry 194 139 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

King's Lynn 178 53 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Kingsnorth 0 174 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Kingston-Upon-Hull 164 123 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Leigh-On-Sea 0 159 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

London 0 181 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Lowestoft 152 65 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Medway 0 177 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Mistley 0 112 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Neap House 195 137 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Northfleet 0 177 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Norwich 149 36 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Oakhamness 0 173 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Otterham Quay 0 178 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Parkeston Quay 0 112 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Port Sutton Bridge 187 64 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Purfleet 0 174 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Queenborough 0 173 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Rainham 0 174 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Ramsgate 0 181 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a
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Ridham Dock 0 176 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

River Hull & Humber 165 122 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

River Ouse 0 152 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Rochester 0 180 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Rochford 0 155 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Rotherham 0 170 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Rowhedge 0 122 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Salt End 163 121 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Sandwich 0 187 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Scarborough 172 171 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Sheerness 0 169 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Shell Haven 0 165 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Silvertown 0 178 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Southend 0 160 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Strood 0 178 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Tetney Terminal 160 102 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Thamesport 0 171 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Tilbury 0 174 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Trent River 194 139 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Wallasea 0 149 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Wells 140 15 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Whitstable 0 176 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Wisbech 197 72 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Wivenhoe 0 122 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d a a

Netherlands

Ameland 189 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Bergen 171 188 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Beverwijk 185 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Den Helder 155 172 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Franekeradeel 191 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Haarlem 191 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Harlingen 183 200 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Ijmuiden 183 199 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Texel 150 167 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Velsen 184 200 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Vlieland 158 175 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a

Zaanstad 196 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
developer. d a a a d a a a d f a
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United Kingdom
UK military bases
Royal Navy
Submarine Exercise Area

Seazone - Updated from S57.GB301187 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. Exercise area Operational

UK military bases
Royal Navy
Submarine Exercise Area

Seazone - Updated from S57.NL21037P High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. Exercise area Operational

UK military bases
Royal Navy
Submarine Exercise Area

Seazone - Updated from S57.NL301505 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. Exercise area Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
Anglia Area of Responsibility

AIP - ENG_ENR_1_6_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL65 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
Anglia Offshore Safety Area

AIP - ENG_ENR_1_6_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL65 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
LAKENHEATH ATA NORTH

AIP - EG_ENR_5_2_en_2016-05-26 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL245 to FL60 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
LAKENHEATH ATA SOUTH

AIP - EG_ENR_5_2_en_2016-05-26 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL195 to FL60 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
WASH ATA NORTH

AIP - EG_ENR_5_2_en_2016-05-26 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL65 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
WASH ATA SOUTH

AIP - EG_ENR_5_2_en_2016-05-26 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL65 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D207 HOLBEACH

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. 23000 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D208 STANFORD

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. OCNL 7500 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D307 DONNA NOOK

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. OCNL 23000 to SFC Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323A SOUTHERN MDA

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL50 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323B SOUTHERN MDA

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL50 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force D323C SOUTHERN MDA AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL50 Operational

D323D SOUTHERN MDA AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL50 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323E SOUTHERN MDA

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL250 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323F SOUTHERN MDA

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL250 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323G SOUTHERN MDA

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. FL660 to FL250 Operational

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D412 STAXTON

AIP - EG_ENR_5_1_en_2016-08-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. 10000 to SFC Operational

Netherlands
Dutch Military
Ten westen van Kaap Hoofd - shooting range RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Staatscour. Mining 22-02-2104 Operational

Dutch Military
Benoorden Waddeneilanden - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Staatscour. Mining 22-02-2104 Operational

Project Information in the Public Domain Data Confidence Assessment Capacity/ scale Status of Development

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Operation and Maintenance 
Decommissioning

Construction

Military, Aviation and Radar - Temporal

Consenting/Pre-Construction
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Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

Dutch Military
BREEZANDDIJK - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. D49A+D49B+D49C+D49D Operational

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

Dutch Military
NYMINDEGAB VEST - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. GUN FIRING Operational

Dutch Military
NYMINDEGAB OST - Aerodromes RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. TARGET TOWING Operational

Dutch Military
KALLESMAERSK VEST - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. GUN FIRING Operational

Dutch Military
KALLESMAERSK OST - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. GUN FIRING Operational

Dutch Military
ROMO VEST - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. GUN FIRING Operational

Dutch Military
Nabij Petten - shooting range RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Staatscour. Mijnbouwregeling 22-02-2104 Operational

Dutch Military
GEEN GEGEVENS - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. GEEN GEGEVENS Operational

Dutch Military
GEE GEGEVENS - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. GEEN GEGEVENS Operational

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Aerial area Operational

Dutch Military
Navy Area Charlie - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Low-flying area - helicopter Operational

Dutch Military
- - Ammunition RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

Dutch Military
Ten westen van Haakgronden - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Staatscour. Mining Scheme 22-02-2104 Operational

Dutch Military
Vliehors - shooting range RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Staatscour. Mining Scheme 22-02-2104 Operational

Dutch Military
Nabij Petten - shooting range RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Staatscour.Mining Scheme 22-02-2104 Operational

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Aerial area Operational

Dutch Military
- - Ammunition RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

Dutch Military
- - Ammunition RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

Dutch Military
GOEREE - Training area RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Laying and sweeping of mines Operational

Dutch Military
MOLENGAT - Training area RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Laying and sweeping of mines Operational

Dutch Military
SCHOUWENBANK - Training area RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Laying and sweeping of mines Operational

Dutch Military
WEST HINDER - Training area RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. Laying and sweeping of mines Operational
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Dutch Military
CALLANTSOOG - Training area RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational

CALLANTSOOG - oefengebieden RWS Military Practice High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the developer. - Operational
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Netherlands
UK military bases
Royal Navy
Submarine Exercise Area

0 15 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a a d d a a

UK military bases
Royal Navy
Submarine Exercise Area

15 42 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a a d d a a

UK military bases
Royal Navy
Submarine Exercise Area

12 29 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a a d d a a

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
Anglia Area of Responsibility

0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
Anglia Offshore Safety Area

29 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
LAKENHEATH ATA NORTH

106 29 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
LAKENHEATH ATA SOUTH

135 61 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
WASH ATA NORTH

66 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
WASH ATA SOUTH

84 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D207 HOLBEACH

167 46 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a a

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D208 STANFORD

176 50 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D307 DONNA NOOK

134 69 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f a

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323A SOUTHERN MDA

148 165 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323B SOUTHERN MDA

96 112 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force D323C SOUTHERN MDA 42 58 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

D323D SOUTHERN MDA 0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323E SOUTHERN MDA

168 175 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323F SOUTHERN MDA

124 91 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D323G SOUTHERN MDA

179 178 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

UK military bases
Royal Air Force
D412 STAXTON

120 136 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f d

Netherlands
Dutch Military
Ten westen van Kaap Hoofd - shooting range 134 152 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Benoorden Waddeneilanden - Aerodrome 130 145 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.

No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 
No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 

Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.

Military, Aviation and Radar - Spatial and Screening
Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.
Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
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Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome 130 147 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome 156 173 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
BREEZANDDIJK - Aerodrome 173 190 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome 175 192 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
NYMINDEGAB VEST - Aerodrome 0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a f

Dutch Military
NYMINDEGAB OST - Aerodromes 0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a f

Dutch Military
KALLESMAERSK VEST - Aerodrome 0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a f

Dutch Military
KALLESMAERSK OST - Aerodrome 0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a f

Dutch Military
ROMO VEST - Aerodrome 0 0 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d a f

Dutch Military
Nabij Petten - shooting range 144 161 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
GEEN GEGEVENS - Aerodrome 124 141 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
GEE GEGEVENS - Aerodrome 249 174 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome 136 153 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Navy Area Charlie - Aerodrome 106 123 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
- - Ammunition 174 178 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Ten westen van Haakgronden - Aerodrome 82 99 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Vliehors - shooting range 142 159 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Nabij Petten - shooting range 134 151 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
Vliehors - Aerodrome 146 163 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
- - Ammunition 149 164 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
- - Ammunition 176 179 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
GOEREE - Training area 206 198 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
MOLENGAT - Training area 135 152 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
SCHOUWENBANK - Training area 209 181 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

Dutch Military
WEST HINDER - Training area 244 189 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f
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Dutch Military
CALLANTSOOG - Training area 138 154 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f

CALLANTSOOG - oefengebieden 138 154 Operational High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer. d d d d d a d d d f f
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United Kingdom

Able Humber Ports Northern Area Environmental Statement High - Third party project details published in the public 
domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer.

Port related logistics and business park. Planning permission granted 
24/06/2011. Phase 1 2010-2012 and further phases to 2016. Approved

Able Marine Energy Park Environmental Statement High - Third party project details published in the public 
domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the developer.

Port, Deep water heavy quays, Large available plots of land, Rail Access, 
Industrial area, Proximity to major highways, Close proximity to North Sea 
wind farm zones, Wide Estuary (2.9km at widest point) Approved

All Weather Lifeboat Pontoon - Replace Planning Application: https://idox.tendringdc.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MB7I6AQB0EL00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Replacement of the All Weather Lifeboat (AWB) pontoon.  |  R N L I The 
Quay Harwich Essex CO12 3HH Approved

Proposed Yorkshire Harbour and Marina 
Planning Application: 
https://newplanningaccess.eastriding.gov.uk/newplanningaccess/applicationDetails.
do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NXWJYUBJ0R500

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Bridlington Harbour Harbour Road Bridlington East Riding Of Yorkshire Pre-Application

Jetty 1 clearance channel and approach to be dredged Planning Application: https://publicaccess.castlepoint.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OG2SZUEI02R00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

South Of Oikos Storage Ltd Haven Road Canvey Island Essex SS8 0NR Approved

Construction of a new deep water jetty facility consisting of the 
refurbishment of and extension to the existing OSL Jetty, refurbishment of 
an existing 12 tank storage compound and the undertaking of related 
operational and site infrastructure works.

Planning application: https://publicaccess.castlepoint.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=O2DL99EI00M00

Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_141438

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Oikos Storage Ltd Hole Haven Wharf Haven Road Canvey Island Essex 
SS8 0NR Approved

Cliffe Jetty upgrade by Brett Aggregates
Planning applucation: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_141656

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

ALPHA JETTY SALT LANE CLIFFE ROCHESTER Approved

Cliffe Pools, Redham Meade, Cliffe, Rochester, Kent.
Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_135733

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Variation of condition 1 on planning permission TH/6/66/94 (the depositing 
of dredgings into disused clay pits and the siting of a further pipeline jetty 
and reclamations plant) to allow for the deposition of other suitable 
restoration material within the pools.

Approved

Chatham Maritime Marina - Extension to pontoon
Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_137493

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Details pursuant to condition 3 on planning permission MC/15/0601 - 
construction of an extension to existing pontoon berthing to provide an 
additional 54 berths 

Approved

Sun Pier
Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_129176

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’. Installation of two pontoons and access bridge Approved

Chatham Maritime Marina - berthing modification.
Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_128020

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’.

Application for non-material amendment to planning permission 
GL95/0291/93/0075 to modifiy the arrangement of the pontoon berthing as 
currently installed 

Approval

Chatham Maritime Marina - berthing extension
Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_128071

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Extension to existing pontoon berthing providing an additional 60 berths Approved

Construction of new pontoons and piles
Planning application: https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_MEDWA_DCAP
R_127912

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

STROOD YACHT CLUB TEMPLE MANOR MARSH KNIGHT ROAD 
STROOD KENT ME2 2AH Approved

Convoys Wharf development: River bus jetty proposed as part of extensive 
redevelopment.

Planning application: http://planning.lewisham.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_LEWIS_DCAPR_
83123

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Convoys Wharf, Prince Street, London, SE8 3JH Approved

Demolition of the existing downstream jetty and demolition of the out-of-
service part of the existing upstream jetty. Construction of a new 
replacement downstream jetty. 

Planning application: http://regs.thurrock.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OH3A9VQGJQG0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

C.Ro Ports London Ltd Purfleet Thames Terminal London Road Purfleet 
Essex RM19 1SD Awaiting decision

Tilbury 2 Power Station proposed redevelopment of land, including 
improvement of an extensions to existing jetty including creation of new Ro-
Ro berth

Planning application: http://regs.thurrock.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OCRQI3QG0R000

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Tilbury 2 Power Station Fort Road Tilbury Essex RM18 7NR Pre-Application

Creation of a bulk carbon dioxide storage and transfer facility together with 
associated works, including provision of two new pipelines measuring 
approximately 1.2km in length, extending from the jetty to the storage 
tanks together with associated supporting structures

Planning application: http://regs.thurrock.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NRZI6AQGGN000

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Vopak Terminal London B V Ltd Oliver Road West Thurrock Essex RM20 
3EE Approved

Temporary Jetty at Goshams Farm, East Tilbury
Planning application: http://regs.thurrock.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MNVAQUQG0KH
00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Goshems Farm Station Road East Tilbury Essex RM18 8QR Pre-Application

London Gateway Port Harbour: Scheme for the sustainable handling and 
transport of construction materials and dredged materials in relation to the 
construction of new flood defences, a breach of the existing flood defences 
and lowering of ground levels to create new mudflats at a site located at 
Egypt Bay, Cooling, Kent).

Planning application: http://regs.thurrock.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NODW99QG0OE0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Dummy Properties Outside Thurrock Pre-Application

Operation and Maintenance 
Decommissioning

Coastal - Temporal

Consenting/Pre-Construction
Construction

Project Information in the Public Domain Data Confidence Assessment Capacity/ scale Status of 
Development

Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)
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Restoration of a flight of steps leading from Crane Wharf, a part of 
Bridlington Harbour, down to the harbour bed and the opening up of an 
adjacent underground chamber 

Planning application: 
https://newplanningaccess.eastriding.gov.uk/newplanningaccess/applicationDetails.
do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N86Q48BJ0KG00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Crane Wharf Harbour Road Bridlington East Riding Of Yorkshire Approved

Change of use to allow the permanent mooring of two additional vessels to 
be used for canal and river trips and the continued mooring of an existing 
barge for use as a museum and meeting room

Planning application: 
https://newplanningaccess.eastriding.gov.uk/newplanningaccess/applicationDetails.
do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=M353P3BJ0GJ00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Crane Wharf Beckside Beverley East Riding Of Yorkshire HU17 0PE Approved

Works to reinstate dilapidated quay and form creek side footway. Planning application: http://pa.midkent.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OAI83ITY0XN00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Former Oil Depot Abbey Wharf Standard Quay Faversham Kent ME13 
7BS Awaiting decision

Replacement of the Brents Swing Bridge and strengthening of its 
abutments, reinstatement of a derelict wharf and dredging of the Creek 
Basin.

Planning application: http://pa.midkent.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NA6ZPETY0O700

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Faversham Creek Bridge Road Faversham Kent ME13 7DY Pre-Application

Pontoon Installation at Lowestoft Docks
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OGHAS6QX06O0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Lowestoft Outer Harbour Battery Green Road Lowestoft Suffolk Approved

Tide Mill Yacht Harbour, layout changes to the central section of the 
marina to accommodate modern lifting equipment and accommodate larger 
vessels visiting the marina.

Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NWKE54QX06O0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Tide Mill Yacht Harbour Tide Mill Way Woodbridge Suffolk IP12 1BY Approved

Rebuilding of existing landing stage W14
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MZHQLQQX01F0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Landing Stage W14 Southwold Harbour Walberswick Side Ferry Road 
Southwold Suffolk Approved

Rebuild of existing mooring
Planing application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MZFWCNQX06Z0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Landing Stage W18, Walberswick Bank Southwold Harbour Ferry Road 
Southwold Suffolk Approved

Marine Licence Consultation - Removal of redundant ESSO loading jetty
Pllanning appication: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MTZMC1QX06Z0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Jetty At Oulton Broad Harbour Road Lowestoft Suffolk NR32 3LY Approved

Replacement and extension of existing pontoon berth Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MGB057QX07S00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

The Harbour Masters Office Blackshore Southwold Suffolk IP18 6TA Approved

Marine Licence Consultation - Maintenance Dredged Material Disposal
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MDL5ENQX00C0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Lowestoft Outer Harbour Battery Green Road Lowestoft Suffolk Approved

Reinstatement of jetty Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N09OLJQX08100

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Sun Wharf Deben Road Woodbridge Suffolk IP12 1BD Approved

Provision of repairs to and safety upgrade of existing mooring with 
additional floating pontoon

Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OJMHHHQX0740
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Mooring E06 Blackshore Southwold Suffolk Awaiting decision

Re-configuration of the pontoon layout within Hamilton Dock Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OI9XM0QX01F00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Hamilton Docks Hamilton Road Lowestoft Suffolk NR32 1XF Approved

Pontoon Installation at Lowestoft Docks
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OGHAS6QX06O0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Lowestoft Outer Harbour Battery Green Road Lowestoft Suffolk Approved

Construction of a Timber Pontoon
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=O9KOM5QXLQ50
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Pettistree Lodge The Street Pettistree Suffolk IP13 0HX Approved

Refurbishment of existing concrete steps, replacement of existing marina 
piles and installation of 2no. new pontoons

Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=O0ZOKWQX01F0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Norfolk And Suffolk Yacht Club Royal Plain Lowestoft Suffolk NR33 0AQ Approved

Change a static stage to a floating pontoon Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=M8W9S3QX01F00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Landing Stage E07 Blackshore Southwold Suffolk Approved

Ongoing maintenance dredging Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N71XLVQX01F00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Royal Norfolk And Suffolk Yacht Club Royal Plain Lowestoft Suffolk NR33 
0AQ Approved

Provision of anchored floating pontoon for small boat river access.

Planning application: 
http://www.planning.colchester.gov.uk/WAM/showCaseFile.do;jsessionid=41F2649
1684FBD2DF8F465CA6A881064?action=show&appType=Planning&appNumber=1
50141

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Floating Pontoon - River Colne, Walter Radcliffe Road, Wivenhoe Approved

Removal of existing and installation of a new Jetty Planning application: https://pa.brent.gov.uk/online-
applications/simpleSearchResults.do?action=firstPage

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Welsh Harp Sailing Association, Birchen Grove, London, NW9 8SA Approved

Application for construction of a floating pontoon in the Harbour inner basin 
with gangway access from the South Quay.

Planning application: https://publicaccess.canterbury.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_CANTE_DCAPR
_104621

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Whitstable Harbour, Harbour Street, Whitstable, CT5 1AB Approved

Alterations to the existing landing stage pontoon, installation of a new 
access bridge and ramps up to and over the embankment wall.

Planning application: http://www.planning2.cityoflondon.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=LO65H9FH0K900

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Landing Stage (Former HMS Chrysanthemum) Victoria Embankment 
London EC4 Approved

Details of a programme of archaeological work for Blackfriars Millennium 
Pier dredging pursuant to BLABF17 of the Thames Water Utilities Limited 
(Thames Tideway Tunnel) order 2014 as amended.

Planning application: http://www.planning2.cityoflondon.gov.uk/online-
applications/simpleSearchResults.do?action=firstPage

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Blackfriars Millennium Pier Paul's Walk London EC4V 3QR Approved

Removal of part of quay wall to facilitate the creation of a new navigation 
channel between Wellington Dock and the Harbour and installation of a 
new retaining structure to close existing access between the Tidal Basin 
and Wellington Dock.

Planning application: https://planning.dover.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DCAPR_228833

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Part of Quay Wall, Wellington Dock, Union Street, Dover, CT17 9BY Approved
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Siting of a pontoon fixed to the riverbank for mooring purposes. Planning application: https://planning.dover.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DCAPR_226358

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Site at Esso Wharf, River Stour, Strand Street, Sandwich, CT13 9HN Approved

Application for aggregate dredging at Goodwin Sands - further information Planning application: https://planning.dover.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DCAPR_230523

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Goodwin Sands Approved

Installation of bridge and pontoons for visiting leisure craft at berth 5 Planning application: http://online.west-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MIXLOIIV07800

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Proposed River Pontoon Adj the Green Quay South Quay King's Lynn 
Norfolk Approved

Provision of a pontoon situated on the side of the bank to provide a safe 
place to moor a small boat and also provide a safe spot for fishing

Planning application: http://online.west-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=M6W90AIV06X00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Land Opposite 34 Well Creek Road Outwell Wisbech Cambs PE14 8SD Approved

Retention of London Eye (the Millennium Wheel) with associated boarding 
platform, alterations to Thames embankment wall and minor alterations to 
boarding platform and restraint towers.

Planning applicatipon: https://planning.lambeth.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OD15L7BOHE200

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Site Of The London Eye Including Parts Of County Hall, Jubilee Gardens, 
The Queen's Walk And The River Thames London Approved

Upstream extension of Westminster Pier measuring 32 metre (length) by 
10 metre (width), including the modification of the existing V-berth end 
pontoon and the installation of one pile, and associated works

Planning application: https://planning.lambeth.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NP9OBCBO0I800

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Adjoining Borough Observations Within Westminster Approved

Erection of a pedestrian bridge with incorporated garden, extending for a 
length of 366m over the River Thames from land adjacent to The Queens 
Walk on South Bank (in the London Borough of Lambeth) to land above 
and in the vicinity of Temple London Underground Station on the north 
bank, the structure of the bridge having a maximum height of 14.3m above 
Mean High Water and a maximum width of 30m; the development also 
comprising the erection of 2 new piers in the River Thames;

Planning application: Land To The Front Of The London Television Centre, 
Queen's Walk And Potential Construction Access Routes From Upper Ground 
London SE1 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Land To The Front Of The London Television Centre, Queen's Walk And 
Potential Construction Access Routes From Upper Ground London SE1 Approved

2014/03250/FUL | Redevelopment of site following demolition of all existing 
buildings to provide a mixed use scheme consisting of the erection of one 
five storey building facing Townmead Road, one part five/part six storey 
building facing Wandsworth Bridge Road, one part eight and part nine 
storey building around a raised podium and one thirteen storey building 
providing a total of 237 dwellings (use class C3) and ancillary gymnasium; 
together with site wide energy centre; 9,875 sq/m Safeguarded Wharf 
including 8,069 sqm (GIA) of concrete batching plant with ancillary offices 
(use class B2); 579 sq/m (GIA) of retail/cafe/restaurant/bar floorspace (use 
classes A1/A2/A3/A4); new Thames Path with associated lift/stair access 
(to both east and west of the Site); new jetty within the River Thames to 
serve the wharf; associated hard and soft landscaping; private open space; 
vehicular access and servicing facilities; car parking and cycle parking; and 
other works incidental to the proposals.

planning application: http://public-access.lbhf.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N8E1USBI0IE00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Albert Wharf, Swedish Wharf And Comley's Wharf Wandsworth Bridge 
Road London SW6 2TY Approved

The construction of new moorings at Imperial Wharf, pontoon will measure 
270m long x 2m wide and located parallel to the existing marina. The 
extension will add another 540m of additional berthing length to the marina. 
The pontoon will be serviced by the existing walkway with a 
linkspan/pontoon between the existing and proposed pontoons.

Planning application: http://public-access.lbhf.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=O42THSBIJA800

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Imperial Wharf Marina Townmead Road London Pending 
Consideration

Installation of a pontoon extension in the River Thames. Planning application: http://public-access.lbhf.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N5TVKDBIGX000

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Linden House 60 Upper Mall London W6 9TA Approved

Alterations to access to the pontoon by the addition of a floating ramp. Planning application: http://public-access.lbhf.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ND15QYBI0IE00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Hammersmith Embankment Site Known As 'Fulham Reach' Land Bounded 
By Chancellor's Road, Distillery Road And Winslow Road, Including 
Sections Of Thames Path, River Thames, Frank Banfield Park And 
Highway Land London W6

Approved

Amendments to the gravel off-loading and storage arrangements; a smaller 
scale concrete plant; conveyor for the jetty to the shore; a radial conveyor; 
the aggregate storage bay walls and the access route to the river wall for 
its repair and maintenance.

Planning application: https://pa.newham.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N0H5TLJY0AL00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Peruvian Wharf North Woolwich Road Silvertown London E16 2AB Approved

Certificate of lawfulness for the proposed removal of the existing pontoon 
and cutting of existing piles and the installation of new docking pontoon, 
piles and associated works.

Planning applcation: https://pa.newham.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OI2V3GJYK8Z00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Woolwich Ferry Pier Pier Road North Woolwich London E16 2JJ Approved

Mooring of SS Robin in the north western end of Royal Victoria Dock to be 
used as a heritage and cultural visitor attraction, including museum, 
exhibition space, education/skills centre, cafe and hireable venue space, 
and construction of a 25 metre pontoon walkway link from the SS Robin to 
the dock edge, and reconstruction of the connaught tunnel headhouse on 
the dock side to act as a welcome centre

Planning application: https://pa.newham.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MAJIUAJY09F00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

The Royal Victoria Dock Western Gateway Canning Town London E16 
1XL Approved

Methodology for Dredging attached to planning permission 
10/02061/LTGVAR dated 2nd March 2011.

Planning application: https://pa.newham.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N79KI7JY0AL00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Beckton Sewage Treatment Works Jenkins Lane East Ham London IG11 
0AD Approved

Erection of a 20 berth residential mooring, including the installation of 
mooring pontoons and associated site infrastructure.

Planning application: https://development.towerhamlets.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DCAPR_118448

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Millwall Outer Dock Moorings, Selsdon Way, London Unknown

Construction of 4 new floating pontoon 'fingers' for leisure use (to replace 
existing visitor moorings), relocation of existing pump-out, change of use of 
existing commercial moorings to provide 9 visitor moorings and 
construction of new access bridge.

planning application: https://development.towerhamlets.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DCAPR_112983

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Limehouse Marina Basin, The Highway, London, E14 8BT Approved
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Offshore Construction window (BLUE line denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Extension to the existing pontoon in front of International House, together 
with the installation of new ramps and new access steps to existing 
International House Quay Side entrance.

Planning application: https://development.towerhamlets.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DCAPR_101934

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

International House, 1 St Katharines Way, London, E1W 1UY Approved

Details submitted in compliance with Comprehensive redevelopment of 
Convoys Wharf to provide a mixed-use development of up to 419,100m² 
comprising: up to 321,000m² residential floorspace (up to 3,500 units) (Use 
Class C3) up to 15,500m² employment floorspace (Class B1/Live/Work 
units) including up to 2,200m² for 3 no. potential energy centres wharf with 
associated vessel moorings and up to 32,200m² of employment floorspace 
(Sui Generis & Class B2) up to 5,810m² of retail and financial and 
professional services floorspace (Classes A1 & A2) up to 4,520m² of 
restaurant/cafe and drinking establishment floorspace (Classes A3 & A4) 
up to 13,000m² of community/non residential institution floorspace (Class 
D1) and assembly and leisure (Class D2) up to 27,070m² of hotel 
floorspace (Class C1) river bus jetty and associated structures 1,840 car 
parking spaces together with vehicular access from New King Street and 
Grove Street retention and refurbishment of the Olympia Building and 
demolition of all remaining non-listed structures on site All matters reserved 
other than access and the siting and massing of three tall buildings.

planning application: http://planning.lewisham.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_LEWIS_DCAPR_
84345

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

CONVOYS LTD, PRINCE STREET, LONDON, SE8 3JH Approved

Formation of a small tidal basin, to be known as Royal Dock Harbour planning application: http://planninganddevelopment.nelincs.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ZZZZVHLJXB243

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Royal Dock Harbour Port Of Grimsby Grimsby N E Lincolnshire Unknown

Request for Screening Opinion for an operation and maintenance facility to 
support the installation, operation and maintenance of the Westermost 
Rough Offshore Wind Farm

panning application: http://planninganddevelopment.nelincs.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ZZZZVHLJXB425

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Royal Dock Port Of Grimsby N E Lincolnshire Unknown

Installation of new pontoon berth in north-east corner of the Royal Dock 
adjoining quay side walls, including removal of steel section of C20 roll on / 
roll off ramp

Planning application: http://planninganddevelopment.nelincs.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N22NIDLJ00I00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Royal Dock West Entrance Westside Road Grimsby Docks Grimsby North 
East Lincolnshire Approved

Installation of new pontoon berth in north-east corner of the Royal Dock 
adjoining quay side walls, including removal of steel section of C20 roll on / 
roll off ramp

Planning application: http://planninganddevelopment.nelincs.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ZZZZVHLJXB381

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Royal Dock Grimsby Docks Grimsby North East Lincolnshire Approved

External alteration, partial demolition and extension of riverside and Duke 
Street buildings to provide 29 dwellings. Demolition of central and 
warehouse buildings to provide redevelopment for 56 dwellings, extension 
of basement car park, creation of 464sqm of flexible commercial floorspace 
(Class A2/A3/B1(a)), associated highway and landscape works, pontoon 
and floating landscape platforms. (Amended description and 
plans/supporting documents).

Planing application https://planning.norwich.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N9IQZQLX0HQ00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Former Eastern Electricity Board Site Duke Street Norwich Approved

Installation of boardwalk to facilitate erection of a floating pontoon with a 
wooden ticket office and access via a gangway.

Planning application: https://planning.norwich.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=M2KF5CLX0HZ00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

River Bank South East Of 38 & 38A Friars Quay Norwich Approved

Redevelopment of the site comprising the provision of a new jetty in the 
River Thames to provide docking for cruise liners and the Thames Clipper, 
a Cruise Liner Terminal, a 251 room hotel with conference, restaurant 
ancillary facilities (Use Class C1); skills academy (Use Class D1); 770 
residential units (Use Class C3); commercial (Use Class B1); a crèche 
(Use Class D1) a gymnasium (Use Class D2); conversion and extension of 
Enderby House to provide tourist, community and retail facilities (Use 
Classes A1, A3, A4, B1, D1 and D2); the provision of vehicular access with 
associated servicing facilities; car, motorcycle and bicycle parking, 
provision of landscaping and public realm (including improvements to the 
Thames Walk); improvements to the river wall and other works within the 
river, including dredging, the provision of tidal gardens, piling, the provision 
of a pontoon and brow, and associated works. (THIS IS A DEPARTURE 
FROM THE UNITARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN)

Plnning application: https://planning.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_GRNW_DCAPR_
75913

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

ENDERBY WHARF (FORMER ALCATEL SITE), CHRISTCHURCH WAY, 
GREENWICH, SE10 Approved

Revised outline application for an aggregate processing plant with jetty and 
ship to shore conveyor. Planning application: https://planning.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/online-applications/appl

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Orchard Wharf, Orchard Place, London, E14 Approved

Certificate of Lawfulness (Proposed) for the installation of new docking 
pontoon, piles and associated works.

Planning application: https://planning.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_GRNW_DCAPR_
88207

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Woolwich Ferry South Terminal, New Ferry Approach, Woolwich, SE18 Approved

Redevelopment of the site comprising the provision of a new jetty in the 
River Thames to provide docking for cruise liners and the Thames Clipper, 
a Cruise Liner Terminal, a 251 room hotel with conference, restaurant 
ancillary facilities (Use Class C1); skills academy (Use Class D1); 770 
residential units (Use Class C3); commercial (Use Class B1); a crèche 
(Use Class D1) a gymnasium (Use Class D2); conversion and extension of 
Enderby House to provide tourist, community and retail facilities (Use 
Classes A1, A3, A4, B1, D1 and D2); the provision of vehicular access with 
associated servicing facilities; car, motorcycle and bicycle parking, 
provision of landscaping and public realm (including improvements to the 
Thames Walk); improvements to the river wall and other works within the 
river, including dredging, the provision of tidal gardens, piling, the provision 
of a pontoon and brow, and associated works

Planning application: https://planning.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_GRNW_DCAPR_
75913

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

ENDERBY WHARF (FORMER ALCATEL SITE), CHRISTCHURCH WAY, 
GREENWICH, SE10 Approved
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Dredging
Planning application: https://planning.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_GRNW_DCAPR_
83668

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

LAND AT ENDERBY WHARF (FORMER ALCATEL SITE), 
CHRISTCHURCH WAY, GREENWICH,SE10 Approved

New boat hoist to include the slipway / dyke, the concrete hardstanding 
area and floating pontoon and connecting gangway. Note change of use 
from crane dock to travel hoist dock 

Planning application: https://info.south-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=NMWFJ7OQ00W0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

St Olaves Marina Beccles Road St Olaves Norfolk NR31 9HX Approved

Proposed Mooring Pontoons along River Waveney frontage to St. Olaves 
Marina Ltd -

Planning application: https://info.south-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=N8TCGJOQ00W0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

St Olaves Marina Beccles Road St Olaves Norfolk NR31 9HX Approved

Pontoon moorings
Planning application: https://info.south-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MYTPFTOQ00W0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Johnsons Yacht Station Beccles Road St Olaves Norfolk NR31 9HE Approved

Temporary flood embankment trial shaping of engineered dredged 
sediment into a flood bank profile 

Planning application: https://info.south-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MWGGBFOQ00W
00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Land At Pyres Mill Road Loddon Norfolk Approved

Demolish existing slipway, extend existing jetty and erect new slipway and 
boundary fence

Planning application: https://publicaccess.southend.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=O35CKFPAHZ000

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Jetty At Alexandra Yacht Club Western Esplanade Westcliff-On-Sea Essex Approved

An O&M building split into three main areas (warehouse space, space for 
office staff and space for offshore technicians). The building will be a two 
storey high portal frame structure. A helipad and hangar. A new floating 
berthing facility for Crew Transfer Vessels (CTV) in the north-west end of 
Bathside Bay. External storage and parking areas. An access road. 

Planning application: https://idox.tendringdc.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OGZM79QB0KO0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Operations and Maintenance Facility Parkeston Quay Parkeston Essex 
CO12 4SR Awaiting Decision

Dredging and clearing of harbour
Planning application: https://idoxpa.north-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_NNORF_DCAPR
_80105

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Old Harbour, Cley-next-the-Sea Approved

Installation of fixed jetty to lower quay wall and associated works
Planning application: https://idoxpa.north-norfolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_NNORF_DCAPR
_87348

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Tugboat Yard, Wells-next-the-Sea, Norfolk Approved

Pontoon Installation at Lowestoft Docks
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OGHAS6QX06O0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Lowestoft Outer Harbour Battery Green Road Lowestoft Suffolk Approved

Maintenance Dredged Material Disposal
Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MDL5ENQX00C0
0

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Lowestoft Outer Harbour Battery Green Road Lowestoft Suffolk Approved

Aggregate Dredging in North Sea Planning application: http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=MZFYLOQX06Z00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Areas 511, 512 And 513 North Sea Lowestoft Suffolk Approved

Renewed consent to dispose of maintenance dredgings from the ports of 
Harwich and Felixstowe and associated navigation channels.  |  Harwich 
Haven Outer Channel The Quay Harwich Essex 

https://idox.tendringdc.gov.uk/online-
applications/advancedSearchResults.do?action=firstPage

Marine Licence Application MLA/2017/00262: 
https://www.gov.uk/check-marine-licence-register

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Harwich Haven Outer Channel The Quay Harwich Essex
Dredging would be undertaken by trailing suction hopper dredgers, 
concentrating on the areas of greatest sand shoaling. The area requiring 
dredging at present is a small portion of the outer channel. Although there 
is no reason to expect it to happen, it is possible that shoals could form in 
the outer channel, currently not covered by licence L/2013/00392/1. The 
area of the channel which we would expect to have to dredge in the short 
term is shown on the plan 001 attached. Material would be disposed of to 
beneficial sites if available or to sea disposal at the current Inner Gabbard 
East site. 

Application   

17/0246/NMA  |  Non-material amendment of permission 16/0106/FUL for 
alterations to bearing piles, re-alignment of jetty approach and re-
arrangement and extension to jetty head platform  |  Oikos Storage Ltd 
Hole Haven Wharf Haven Road Canvey Island Essex SS8 0NR 

https://publicaccess.castlepoint.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=ON
GU7XEI02R00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Canvey Island Essex Approval

MC/17/2565  |  Redevelopment of existing Alpha jetty to include extension 
of the bridge deck area, upgrade of the existing berthing arrangement, 
construction of one mooring and one berthing dolphins, installation of a 
new aggregate conveyor and a new access for haulers; and a temporary 
stockpile extension for dredged material; to facilitate the berthing of one 
1600t barge and one dredger at the same time; to enable an increase in 
marine aggregate capability; to receive aggregates from Thames Tideway 
Tunnels project excavation to be used to re-profile Alpha and Chalk Lakes 
over the next 10 years and to receive spoil material from other projects in 
the long term  |  ALPHA JETTY, SALT LANE, CLIFFE, ME3 7SU

https://publicaccess.medway.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=_M
EDWA_DCAPR_147795

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

JETTY, SALT LANE, CLIFFE, ME3 7SU Pending 
Consideration

Provision of repairs to and safety upgrade of existing mooring with 
additional floating pontoon  |  Mooring E06 Blackshore Southwold Suffolk 

http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OJ
MHHHQX07400

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Southwold Suffolk Application 
Permitted

Shingle Recycling from Sudbourne Beach to Slaughden Sea defences.
http://publicaccess.eastsuffolk.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=OV
2TV9QX06O00

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Sea Defences Slaughden Road Aldeburgh And Part Orfordness Beach 
Sudbourne Suffolk

Pending 
Consideration

Application for aggregate dredging at Goodwin Sands

https://planning.dover.gov.uk/online-
applications/applicationDetails.do?activeTab=summary&keyVal=DC
APR_233132

Marine Licence Application MLA/2016/00227.

Medium - Third party project details published in the public 
domain but not confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by the 
proponent.

Goodwin Sands Application 
Permitted
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United Kingdom

Able Humber Ports Northern Area 165 114 Approved High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
the developer. f f f d d f d d f f f

Able Marine Energy Park 165 114 Approved High - Third party project details published in the public domain and confirmed as being ‘accurate’ by 
the developer. f f f d d f d d f f f

All Weather Lifeboat Pontoon - Replace 219 112 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Proposed Yorkshire Harbour and Marina 157 148 Pre-Application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f c d g d d f f f

Jetty 1 clearance channel and approach to be dredged 284 165 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d g d d f f f

Construction of a new deep water jetty facility consisting of the refurbishment of 
and extension to the existing OSL Jetty, refurbishment of an existing 12 tank 
storage compound and the undertaking of related operational and site 
infrastructure works.

284 165 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Cliffe Jetty upgrade by Brett Aggregates 299 180 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Cliffe Pools, Redham Meade, Cliffe, Rochester, Kent. 299 180 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d g d d f f f

Chatham Maritime Marina - Extension to pontoon 296 177 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f c d g d d f f f

Sun Pier 298 179 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’. f f f d d g d d f f f

Chatham Maritime Marina - berthing modification. 296 177 Approval Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’. f f f d d g d d f f f

Chatham Maritime Marina - berthing extension 296 177 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f c d g d d f f f

Construction of new pontoons and piles 298 179 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d g d d f f f

Convoys Wharf development: River bus jetty proposed as part of extensive 
redevelopment. 306 181 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Demolition of the existing downstream jetty and demolition of the out-of-service 
part of the existing upstream jetty. Construction of a new replacement 
downstream jetty. 

297 175 Awaiting decision Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Tilbury 2 Power Station proposed redevelopment of land, including improvement 
of an extensions to existing jetty including creation of new Ro-Ro berth 296 175 Pre-Application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Creation of a bulk carbon dioxide storage and transfer facility together with 
associated works, including provision of two new pipelines measuring 
approximately 1.2km in length, extending from the jetty to the storage tanks 
together with associated supporting structures

297 175 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d g d d f f f

Temporary Jetty at Goshams Farm, East Tilbury 292 172 Pre-Application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

London Gateway Port Harbour: Scheme for the sustainable handling and 
transport of construction materials and dredged materials in relation to the 
construction of new flood defences, a breach of the existing flood defences and 
lowering of ground levels to create new mudflats at a site located at Egypt Bay, 
Cooling, Kent).

295 173 Pre-Application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 
No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 
No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.

Coastal - Spatial and Screening
Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.

Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
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Restoration of a flight of steps leading from Crane Wharf, a part of Bridlington 
Harbour, down to the harbour bed and the opening up of an adjacent 
underground chamber 

157 148 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Change of use to allow the permanent mooring of two additional vessels to be 
used for canal and river trips and the continued mooring of an existing barge for 
use as a museum and meeting room

172 137 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Works to reinstate dilapidated quay and form creek side footway. 293 182 Awaiting decision Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Replacement of the Brents Swing Bridge and strengthening of its abutments, 
reinstatement of a derelict wharf and dredging of the Creek Basin. 294 182 Pre-Application Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Pontoon Installation at Lowestoft Docks 151 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Tide Mill Yacht Harbour, layout changes to the central section of the marina to 
accommodate modern lifting equipment and accommodate larger vessels visiting 
the marina.

203 96 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Rebuilding of existing landing stage W14 169 77 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Rebuild of existing mooring 169 77 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Marine Licence Consultation - Removal of redundant ESSO loading jetty 153 63 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Replacement and extension of existing pontoon berth 170 77 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Marine Licence Consultation - Maintenance Dredged Material Disposal 151 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Reinstatement of jetty 203 96 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Provision of repairs to and safety upgrade of existing mooring with additional 
floating pontoon 169 77 Awaiting decision Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Re-configuration of the pontoon layout within Hamilton Dock 152 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Pontoon Installation at Lowestoft Docks 151 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Construction of a Timber Pontoon 197 90 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Refurbishment of existing concrete steps, replacement of existing marina piles 
and installation of 2no. new pontoons 152 65 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Change a static stage to a floating pontoon 169 77 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Ongoing maintenance dredging 152 65 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Provision of anchored floating pontoon for small boat river access. 237 122 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Removal of existing and installation of a new Jetty 307 181 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Application for construction of a floating pontoon in the Harbour inner basin with 
gangway access from the South Quay. 285 177 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Alterations to the existing landing stage pontoon, installation of a new access 
bridge and ramps up to and over the embankment wall. 307 181 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Details of a programme of archaeological work for Blackfriars Millennium Pier 
dredging pursuant to BLABF17 of the Thames Water Utilities Limited (Thames 
Tideway Tunnel) order 2014 as amended.

306 181 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Removal of part of quay wall to facilitate the creation of a new navigation 
channel between Wellington Dock and the Harbour and installation of a new 
retaining structure to close existing access between the Tidal Basin and 
Wellington Dock.

303 204 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d g d d f f f
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Siting of a pontoon fixed to the riverbank for mooring purposes. 286 186 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Application for aggregate dredging at Goodwin Sands - further information 287 194 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d c d d f f f

Installation of bridge and pontoons for visiting leisure craft at berth 5 177 52 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Provision of a pontoon situated on the side of the bank to provide a safe place to 
moor a small boat and also provide a safe spot for fishing 196 70 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Retention of London Eye (the Millennium Wheel) with associated boarding 
platform, alterations to Thames embankment wall and minor alterations to 
boarding platform and restraint towers.

308 182 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Upstream extension of Westminster Pier measuring 32 metre (length) by 10 
metre (width), including the modification of the existing V-berth end pontoon and 
the installation of one pile, and associated works

308 183 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Erection of a pedestrian bridge with incorporated garden, extending for a length 
of 366m over the River Thames from land adjacent to The Queens Walk on 
South Bank (in the London Borough of Lambeth) to land above and in the vicinity 
of Temple London Underground Station on the north bank, the structure of the 
bridge having a maximum height of 14.3m above Mean High Water and a 
maximum width of 30m; the development also comprising the erection of 2 new 
piers in the River Thames;

307 181 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

2014/03250/FUL | Redevelopment of site following demolition of all existing 
buildings to provide a mixed use scheme consisting of the erection of one five 
storey building facing Townmead Road, one part five/part six storey building 
facing Wandsworth Bridge Road, one part eight and part nine storey building 
around a raised podium and one thirteen storey building providing a total of 237 
dwellings (use class C3) and ancillary gymnasium; together with site wide energy 
centre; 9,875 sq/m Safeguarded Wharf including 8,069 sqm (GIA) of concrete 
batching plant with ancillary offices (use class B2); 579 sq/m (GIA) of 
retail/cafe/restaurant/bar floorspace (use classes A1/A2/A3/A4); new Thames 
Path with associated lift/stair access (to both east and west of the Site); new 
jetty within the River Thames to serve the wharf; associated hard and soft 
landscaping; private open space; vehicular access and servicing facilities; car 
parking and cycle parking; and other works incidental to the proposals.

314 188 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

The construction of new moorings at Imperial Wharf, pontoon will measure 270m 
long x 2m wide and located parallel to the existing marina. The extension will add 
another 540m of additional berthing length to the marina. The pontoon will be 
serviced by the existing walkway with a linkspan/pontoon between the existing 
and proposed pontoons.

313 187 Pending Consideration Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d e d d f f f

Installation of a pontoon extension in the River Thames. 313 187 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Alterations to access to the pontoon by the addition of a floating ramp. 313 186 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Amendments to the gravel off-loading and storage arrangements; a smaller scale 
concrete plant; conveyor for the jetty to the shore; a radial conveyor; the 
aggregate storage bay walls and the access route to the river wall for its repair 
and maintenance.

303 178 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Certificate of lawfulness for the proposed removal of the existing pontoon and 
cutting of existing piles and the installation of new docking pontoon, piles and 
associated works.

301 177 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Mooring of SS Robin in the north western end of Royal Victoria Dock to be used 
as a heritage and cultural visitor attraction, including museum, exhibition space, 
education/skills centre, cafe and hireable venue space, and construction of a 25 
metre pontoon walkway link from the SS Robin to the dock edge, and 
reconstruction of the connaught tunnel headhouse on the dock side to act as a 
welcome centre

302 177 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Methodology for Dredging attached to planning permission 10/02061/LTGVAR 
dated 2nd March 2011. 298 174 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d a d d f f f

Erection of a 20 berth residential mooring, including the installation of mooring 
pontoons and associated site infrastructure. 305 180 Unknown Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Construction of 4 new floating pontoon 'fingers' for leisure use (to replace 
existing visitor moorings), relocation of existing pump-out, change of use of 
existing commercial moorings to provide 9 visitor moorings and construction of 
new access bridge.

304 179 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f
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Extension to the existing pontoon in front of International House, together with 
the installation of new ramps and new access steps to existing International 
House Quay Side entrance.

306 180 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Details submitted in compliance with Comprehensive redevelopment of Convoys 
Wharf to provide a mixed-use development of up to 419,100m² comprising: up to 
321,000m² residential floorspace (up to 3,500 units) (Use Class C3) up to 
15,500m² employment floorspace (Class B1/Live/Work units) including up to 
2,200m² for 3 no. potential energy centres wharf with associated vessel 
moorings and up to 32,200m² of employment floorspace (Sui Generis & Class 
B2) up to 5,810m² of retail and financial and professional services floorspace 
(Classes A1 & A2) up to 4,520m² of restaurant/cafe and drinking establishment 
floorspace (Classes A3 & A4) up to 13,000m² of community/non residential 
institution floorspace (Class D1) and assembly and leisure (Class D2) up to 
27,070m² of hotel floorspace (Class C1) river bus jetty and associated structures 
1,840 car parking spaces together with vehicular access from New King Street 
and Grove Street retention and refurbishment of the Olympia Building and 
demolition of all remaining non-listed structures on site All matters reserved other 
than access and the siting and massing of three tall buildings.

306 181 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f c d f d d f f f

Formation of a small tidal basin, to be known as Royal Dock Harbour 157 100 Unknown Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Request for Screening Opinion for an operation and maintenance facility to 
support the installation, operation and maintenance of the Westermost Rough 
Offshore Wind Farm

157 100 Unknown Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Installation of new pontoon berth in north-east corner of the Royal Dock adjoining 
quay side walls, including removal of steel section of C20 roll on / roll off ramp 157 100 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Installation of new pontoon berth in north-east corner of the Royal Dock adjoining 
quay side walls, including removal of steel section of C20 roll on / roll off ramp 157 100 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

External alteration, partial demolition and extension of riverside and Duke Street 
buildings to provide 29 dwellings. Demolition of central and warehouse buildings 
to provide redevelopment for 56 dwellings, extension of basement car park, 
creation of 464sqm of flexible commercial floorspace (Class A2/A3/B1(a)), 
associated highway and landscape works, pontoon and floating landscape 
platforms. (Amended description and plans/supporting documents).

150 36 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Installation of boardwalk to facilitate erection of a floating pontoon with a wooden 
ticket office and access via a gangway. 150 36 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Redevelopment of the site comprising the provision of a new jetty in the River 
Thames to provide docking for cruise liners and the Thames Clipper, a Cruise 
Liner Terminal, a 251 room hotel with conference, restaurant ancillary facilities 
(Use Class C1); skills academy (Use Class D1); 770 residential units (Use Class 
C3); commercial (Use Class B1); a crèche (Use Class D1) a gymnasium (Use 
Class D2); conversion and extension of Enderby House to provide tourist, 
community and retail facilities (Use Classes A1, A3, A4, B1, D1 and D2); the 
provision of vehicular access with associated servicing facilities; car, motorcycle 
and bicycle parking, provision of landscaping and public realm (including 
improvements to the Thames Walk); improvements to the river wall and other 
works within the river, including dredging, the provision of tidal gardens, piling, 
the provision of a pontoon and brow, and associated works. (THIS IS A 
DEPARTURE FROM THE UNITARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN)

305 180 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Revised outline application for an aggregate processing plant with jetty and ship 
to shore conveyor. 304 179 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Certificate of Lawfulness (Proposed) for the installation of new docking pontoon, 
piles and associated works. 302 178 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d f d d f f f

Redevelopment of the site comprising the provision of a new jetty in the River 
Thames to provide docking for cruise liners and the Thames Clipper, a Cruise 
Liner Terminal, a 251 room hotel with conference, restaurant ancillary facilities 
(Use Class C1); skills academy (Use Class D1); 770 residential units (Use Class 
C3); commercial (Use Class B1); a crèche (Use Class D1) a gymnasium (Use 
Class D2); conversion and extension of Enderby House to provide tourist, 
community and retail facilities (Use Classes A1, A3, A4, B1, D1 and D2); the 
provision of vehicular access with associated servicing facilities; car, motorcycle 
and bicycle parking, provision of landscaping and public realm (including 
improvements to the Thames Walk); improvements to the river wall and other 
works within the river, including dredging, the provision of tidal gardens, piling, 
the provision of a pontoon and brow, and associated works

305 180 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f
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Dredging 305 180 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d a d d f f f

New boat hoist to include the slipway / dyke, the concrete hardstanding area and 
floating pontoon and connecting gangway. Note change of use from crane dock 
to travel hoist dock 

150 54 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Proposed Mooring Pontoons along River Waveney frontage to St. Olaves Marina 
Ltd - 150 54 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Pontoon moorings 150 54 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Temporary flood embankment trial shaping of engineered dredged sediment into 
a flood bank profile 154 51 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Demolish existing slipway, extend existing jetty and erect new slipway and 
boundary fence 278 160 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

An O&M building split into three main areas (warehouse space, space for office 
staff and space for offshore technicians). The building will be a two storey high 
portal frame structure. A helipad and hangar. A new floating berthing facility for 
Crew Transfer Vessels (CTV) in the north-west end of Bathside Bay. External 
storage and parking areas. An access road. 

220 112 Awaiting Decision Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d f d d f f f

Dredging and clearing of harbour 131 4 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f d d d d d d d d f f

Installation of fixed jetty to lower quay wall and associated works 140 16 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f d d e d g d d d f f

Pontoon Installation at Lowestoft Docks 151 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f e d g d d f f f

Maintenance Dredged Material Disposal 151 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d c d d f f f

Aggregate Dredging in North Sea 151 64 Approved Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f d d c d d f f f

Renewed consent to dispose of maintenance dredgings from the ports of 
Harwich and Felixstowe and associated navigation channels.  |  Harwich Haven 
Outer Channel The Quay Harwich Essex 

230 113 Application   Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f f d c d d f f f

17/0246/NMA  |  Non-material amendment of permission 16/0106/FUL for 
alterations to bearing piles, re-alignment of jetty approach and re-arrangement 
and extension to jetty head platform  |  Oikos Storage Ltd Hole Haven Wharf 
Haven Road Canvey Island Essex SS8 0NR 

282 162 Approval Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f f d f d d f f f

MC/17/2565  |  Redevelopment of existing Alpha jetty to include extension of the 
bridge deck area, upgrade of the existing berthing arrangement, construction of 
one mooring and one berthing dolphins, installation of a new aggregate conveyor 
and a new access for haulers; and a temporary stockpile extension for dredged 
material; to facilitate the berthing of one 1600t barge and one dredger at the 
same time; to enable an increase in marine aggregate capability; to receive 
aggregates from Thames Tideway Tunnels project excavation to be used to re-
profile Alpha and Chalk Lakes over the next 10 years and to receive spoil 
material from other projects in the long term  |  ALPHA JETTY, SALT LANE, 
CLIFFE, ME3 7SU

293 172 Pending Consideration Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f f d f d d f f f

Provision of repairs to and safety upgrade of existing mooring with additional 
floating pontoon  |  Mooring E06 Blackshore Southwold Suffolk 168 77 Application Permitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 

‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f f d g d d f f f

Shingle Recycling from Sudbourne Beach to Slaughden Sea defences. 190 94 Pending Consideration Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f f d g d d f f f

Application for aggregate dredging at Goodwin Sands 284 191 Application Permitted Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not confirmed as being 
‘accurate’ by the proponent. f f f f d g d d f f f
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North Norfolk District Council

PF/12/1263 

Change of use of land from agriculture to 53 units tent-only 
campsite and formation of vehicular access

Land at Pitt Farm
The Street
Baconsthorpe
Holt
NR25 6LF

North Norfolk District 
Council Baconsthorpe Parish

Project Details published on NNDC planning 
search website.

'Baconsthorpe Meadows Campsite' website 
indicates campsite is operational

Approved 
24/01/2013

DA/12/1263 
Discharge of conditions 9 & 15. Link: https://goo.gl/zkkJWG
Condition Discharge Reply (Accepted other than condition relating to operation) 
15/03/2016

PF/12/0681 

Erection of 24 dwellings (of which 50% affordable 
dwellings) and associated garages, carports, boundary wall 
and fences and creation of 2 accesses

Land west of Langham Road
Blakeney

North Norfolk District 
Council Blakeney Parish

Project timings confirmed in District Council's 
Housing Trajectory. 12 dwellings completed, 12 
left to be built

Approved 
12/12/2012

PF/14/0859 

Erection of sixteen dwellings

Land at Hall Close
Bodham
Holt
NR25 6PW

North Norfolk District 
Council Bodham Parish

Project timings confirmed in District Council's 
Housing Trajectory, which states completion by 
2018

Approved 
19/06/205

PF/16/1777
Variation of condition 2 to make minor amendments to layout, house designs and 
external finishes of the development. Link: https://goo.gl/WWMBzh
Approved 22/03/2017

CDA/14/0859 
Discharge of conditions 16 & 18. Link: https://goo.gl/Jo4G4A
Condition Discharge Reply 
22/03/2017

CDB/14/0859
Discharge of condition 8 and 13a. Link: https://goo.gl/sLRPts
Condition Discharge Reply
14/08/2017

PF/13/0960 

Installation of 3.6mw solar development
Land at Pond Farm, Bodham North Norfolk District 

Council Bodham Parish

Project timings confirmed through project 
website which confirmed site has been 
operational since 2014.  Project only has a 25-
year site lease.

Approved
15/11/2013

PF/15/1746 

Erection of 12 shared ownership dwellings and garages

Holly House, The Lane, Briston, 
Melton Constable, NR24 2JX

North Norfolk District 
Council Briston Parish

Project timings comfirmed in Draft tender 
document submitted with application. However 
timings dependant on agreement of S106

Approved at committee on 04/05/2016 subject to Section 106 yet to be confirmed 

CDA/15/1746
Discharge of conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/mgvcpE
Registered as of 20/10/2017

PO/08/0329

Erection of Thirty-Eight Dwellings

Land off Grove Road, Melton 
Constable

North Norfolk District 
Council Briston Parish

Project details confirmed in housing trajectory 
however the application has not been included 
in Council's 5 year houisng land supply as there 
is no confimred developer.

Approved 

08 Feb 2012

PM/15/0170 

Erection of 38 dwellings

Bowling Green, Grove Road, 
Melton Constable, NR24 2DE

North Norfolk District 
Council Briston Parish

Project details confirmed in housing trajectory 
however the application has not been included 
in Council's 5 year houisng land supply as there 
is no confimred developer.

Approved

06/05/2015

PF/13/1529 

Erection of seventeen dwellings
Land at Church Street, Briston North Norfolk District 

Council Briston Parish

Project details in District Council's 5  Year 
Housing Land Supply. Development 
commenced by Housing Associateion in 2015 
with completion in 2016.

Approved
16/05/2014

CDA/13/1529 
Discharge of conditions 3 & 9. Link: https://goo.gl/HWFb1k
Condition 3 discharged (condition 9 requires post construction certificate) 05/01/2016

PF/16/0781 

Excavation of section of railway embankment and 
distribution of soil on adjacent arable field (part 
retrospective)

Railway Embankment - land east 
of B1149
Corpusty
NR11 6QE

North Norfolk District 
Council

Corpusty and 
Saxthorpe Parish

Details published on NCC website. Although 
exact completion times are not provided within 
the submission documents, part of this work 
commenced in November 2015 (retrospectively) 
before being asked to submit prior notification 
application in May 2016. 

Approved
15/08/2016

CDA/16/0781 Discharge of conditions 2 & 3. Link: https://goo.gl/MbH2F3
Accepted 30 Nov 2016

PF/13/0772 

Installation of a 10.15mw solar development

Land at Hall Farm
East Beckham

North Norfolk District 
Council

East Beckham 
Parish

Project timings confirmed through project 
website which confirmed site has been 
operational since March 2014.

Approved
23/09/2013

PF/15/1486
Variation of conditions 2, 10 and 18  to permit additional lights, to remove the scrapes 
and amend site layout.
Approved 22 Jan 2016

PF/15/1223 

Erection of twenty two residential units (Class C3) with 
associated highway and landscape works.

Land off Rectory Road and Holt 
Road
Edgefield
Norfolk

North Norfolk District 
Council Edgefield Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved

18/04/2017

Application (PF/17/1286) for ammendments  to design, external appearance, layout and 
landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/yRErwK.

Registered as of 20/10/2017

Operation and Maintenance 
Decommissioning
Not feasible to estimate construction duration based on information currently available

Onshore - Temporal
Consenting/Pre-Construction
Construction

Status of Development

Onshore Construction Window (RED outline denotes the construction window for Hornsea Three)

Project Address District Parish Council Information in the Public Domain

See P/08/0329
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PF/15/1587 

Erection of 10 dwellings and garages with access off Eagle 
Road

Land to the south of, Eagle Road, 
Erpingham, NR11 7AD

North Norfolk District 
Council Erpingham Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Permission

Approved

17-Nov-16

PF/15/1461 

Erection of twenty four residential units (Class C3) with 
associated highway and landscape works

Land off Eagle Road, Erpingham, 
Norfolk

North Norfolk District 
Council Erpingham Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved

18/04/2017

PF/14/0956 

Erection of three duck rearing units to house 36,000 birds

Clipstone Farm House, Clipstone, 
Fulmodeston, Fakenham, NR21 
0NR

North Norfolk District 
Council Fulmodeston Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Permission 

Approved

20/03/2015
PF/14/0328 

Erection of extension to provide twelve supported 
residential units

Pineheath Care Home
Cromer Road
High Kelling
HOLT
NR25 6QD

North Norfolk District 
Council High Kelling Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved
20/05/2014

Discharge condition 5 relating to materials. Link: https://goo.gl/62VwxR
Approved 23 Sep 2015

PM/16/1511 

Reserved matters of appearance, scale, layout and 
landscaping for the erection of 17 dwellings, garages and 
associated works in respect of Outline Planning Permission 
PO/14/0284

Land South of Cromer Road and 
West of Grove Lane
Holt

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish Reserved matters application shows evidence 

that the project is progressing

Approved

16/08/2017

PM/16/1204

Reserved matters submission of appearance, landscaping, 
layout and scale; for erection of 214 dwellings, public open 
space, highway and other infrastructure, in respect of 
outline planning application PO/16/0253

Land to the north of Hempstead 
Road, Heath Farm, Holt, NR25 
6JU

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish

Reserved matters application shows evidence 
that the project is progressing Approved

16/03/2017

PO/11/0978

Development of up to 85 dwellings, access, public open 
space and associated infrastructure

Land off Cley Road and 
Woodfield Road, Holt

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish Project timings confirmed in District Council's 

Housing Trajectory

Approved

26 Jun 2012

PM/15/0804 

Development of 83 dwellings, access, public open space 
and associated infrastructure

Land off Woodfield Road
Cley Road and Peacock Lane
Holt

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish Project timings confirmed in District Council's 

Housing Trajectory

Approved
19/08/2016

Discharge of Condition 2 (Design amendments to plots 46-55 to accommodate specified 
finished floor levels). Link: https://goo.gl/Y565YW
Registered as of 23/10/2017

PO/14/0283 

Residential development for a maximum of 126 dwellings

Land South of Cromer Road and 
East of Grove Lane
Holt

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish

Project timings confirmed in District Council's 
Housing Trajectory, which states 120 houses 
will be built between 2016 and 2021. The 
remainding dwellings after this period.

Approved

01/04/2015

CDA/14/0283 Discharge of Conditions:- 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18 and 
20. Link: https://goo.gl/fGu9AD
Registered as of 23/10/2017

Resevered Matters ref: PM/15/1578 Approved May 2016

CDA/15/1578 | Discharge of Condition 5 of Planning Permission PM/15/1578. Link: 
https://goo.gl/YLSNQS
Approved 19 May 2017

PO/14/0284 

Residential development for a maximum of 19 dwellings

Land South of Cromer Road and 
West of Grove Lane
Holt

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish Project timings should be read in line with the 

the above application ref: PO/14/0283.

Approved
01/04/2015

PM/16/1511 Reserved matters of appearance, scale, layout and landscaping for the 
erection of 17 dwellings, garages and associated works. Link: https://goo.gl/P6JCF2
Approved 16 Aug 2017

PF/15/1108 

Erection of new sixth form and music building and 
associated external works following demolition of modular 
Chapel Field building and the subsequent demolition of the 
music building

Greshams School
Cromer Road
Holt
NR25 6EA

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved
26/11/2015

CDA/15/1108 Discharge of conditions 3,4,5,6,8,12,18 & 19. Link: https://goo.gl/2rSYz7
Approved (if contructed to spec) 10 Mar 2016

CDB/15/1108 Discharge of conditions 14,15 & 16. Link: https://goo.gl/J1KYkW
Approved 08 Sep 2016

CDC/15/1108 Discharge of conditions 10 & 11. Link: https://goo.gl/eKpnbf
Approved: 04 Apr 2017

PO/16/0253 

Erection of up to 215 dwellings, employment land (A3, A4, 
B1, B2, B8, C1, C2, D1 and D2 class uses), public open 
space and provision of roundabout and vehicular link road 
from Cromer Road (A148) to Heath Drive with associated 
landscaping and infrastructure (Outline application)

Land to the north of Hempstead 
Road
Heath Farm
Holt
NR25 6JU

North Norfolk District 
Council Holt Parish

Project timings confirmed in District Council's 
Housing Trajectory, which states 95 houses will 
be built by 2020/21 and the remainder after this 
period.

NB supersedes ref: PO/13/1306

Approved
15-Aug-16

PM/16/1204 Reserved matters submission of appearance, landscaping, layout and 
scale; for erection of 213 dwellings, public open space, highway and other infrastructure. 
Link: https://goo.gl/wcfVXU
Approved 16 Mar 2017

CDA/16/0253 Discharge of conditions 6, 7, 8,10,11,14,16 (highways),19 
(landscaping),20 (ecological surveys), 21 (CEMP), 22 (LEMP), 23 (surface water 
drainage), 24 (foul drainage), 26 (ground gas) & 27 (renewables). Link: 
https://goo.gl/gb4SHZ
Registererd as of 23/10/2017

See PO/14/0284

See PO/16/0253

PO/11/0978
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PF/13/1026 

Creation of 20 hard standings (former rally field Area A) for 
the siting of 20 woodland lodges with associated access 
and infrastructure. Demolition of chicken sheds (Area B), 
change of use of land and creation of hard standings for 
the siting of 17 static caravans with associated access and 
infrastructure.

Kelling Heath
Holiday Park
Sandy Hill Lane
Weybourne
Holt
NR25 7HW

North Norfolk District 
Council Kelling Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved

01-Nov-13

PF/12/0181 

Conversion and extension of barns to provide hotel with 
swimming pool, restaurant and bar facilities, conversion of 
barn to four residential dwellings and erection of five 
holiday dwellings

Land at Glass Barn
North Street
Langham
Holt
NR25 7DG

North Norfolk District 
Council Langham Parish

Project Details published on NNDC planning 
search website

The Landham developers website indicates 
hotel due to open in 2016 & that 21 
barns/cottages are now occupied

Bijou website indicates hotel is opening early 
2017

Approved

18/04/2013

PF/14/0107 

Revisions to hotel and spa including increasing bedrooms 
from 28 to 32, provision of service area, entrance canopy 
and covered walkway

The Langham Hotel
The Langham
North Street
Langham
HOLT
NR25 7DH

North Norfolk District 
Council Langham Parish Project details from The Langham Hotel & SPA 

website confiming hotel opening in Spring 2016

Approved

25/07/2014

PO/15/0665 

Erection of 12 affordable dwellings, infrastructure and 
associated parking and turning

Land adjacent to Chapel Road, 
Roughton

North Norfolk District 
Council Roughton Parish Project details from District Counicl  Housing 

Trajectory confirming completion 2017/19

Approved
29-Jan-16

PM/16/0140 Erection of 12 affordable dwellings, infrastructure, substation and 
associated parking and turning (Reserved Matters of access, appearance, layout, scale 
and landscaping persuant to outline permission PO/15/0665). Link: https://goo.gl/EX7Asj
Approved 14 Jun 2016

CDA/15/0665 Discharge of conditions 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8. Link: https://goo.gl/MEcMmR
Approved (3,7,8 fully discharged on completion with plans/standards) 07 Jun 2016

CDB/15/0665 | Discharge of condition 8 (Completion of sewage disposal system). Link: 
https://goo.gl/rp84CF
Approved 06 Apr 2017

CDC/15/0665 | Discharge of condition 7 (surface water). Link: https://goo.gl/Pt4QAM
Approved: 26 Jul 2017

CDD/15/0665 | Discharge of condition 3, part 4 (contamination) and condition 4 
(contamination verification). Link: https://goo.gl/8cnA2z
Approved 27 Jul 2017

PO/14/0986 

Erection of thirty dwellings with open space to provide 
sports pitch, wetland habitat, space for community facility, 
car park and footpath link to village

Land at Back Lane , Roughton North Norfolk District 
Council Roughton Parish

Project details from District Council's Housing 
Trajectory which confirms site has not been 
included in 5 Year Housing Land Supply due to 
insufficient certainty.  Awaiting Decision as on 24/01/2017

PF/16/1200 

Demolition of dwelling and hotel and erection of 30 
retirement apartments with car parking and landscaping

11 South Street
and Beaumaris Hotel
13-15 South Street
Sheringham
NR26 8LL

North Norfolk District 
Council Sheringham Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website. Awaiting Decision as on 24/01/2017

PF-15-0001 

Demolition of existing buildings, erection of 32 no. 
dwellings, accesses, roads, open space and associated 
works

Hilbre
Holway Road
Sheringham
NR26 8NP

North Norfolk District 
Council Sheringham Parish

Project details confirmed in housing trajectory. 
Developer proposed immediate start upon 
granting of permission

Approved

17/08/2016

PF-14-0644 

Erection of eleven dwellings

Land at Seaview Crescent, 
Sheringham, NR26 8XT

North Norfolk District 
Council Sheringham Parish

Project details from District Council's Housing 
Trajectory which confirms site has not been 
included in 5 Year Housing Land Supply due to 
lack of developer interest 

Approved

03/09/2014

PF/14/0947 

Improvement works to sea wall including concrete facing 
and apron and steel sheet piles

West Promenade
The Esplanade
Sheringham
NR26 8LG

North Norfolk District 
Council Sheringham Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved

17-Sep-14

PF/15/0114 

Erection of 52 dwellings, access, roads, open space, 
parking areas and associated works

Land off Holway Road/Butts Lane
Sheringham

North Norfolk District 
Council

Upper Sheringham 
Parish

Project timings comfirmed in District Council 
Housing Trajectory . However timings 
dependant on agreement of S106.

Approved at committee on 21/10/2016 subject to Section 106 yet to be agreed.

PF/16/1766 Variation of condition 2 to amend layout, house designs and external 
finishes of the development. Link: https://goo.gl/QL8LKS
Approved 04 Jul 2017

PF/14/0177 

Installation of landfall transition pit and buried electrical 
cable system (revisions to previously approved scheme)
and changes to the construction configuration at the 
landfall

Agricultural Land at Weybourne 
Hope

North Norfolk District 
Council Weybourne Parish Project Details published on NNDC planning 

search website.

Approved
06/10/2014

COND/15/0671 Discharge of condition 13. Link: https://goo.gl/zcak5b
Approved 13 Aug 2015
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South Norfolk District Council

2015/0707 

Erection of 10 residential units (Class C3) and school car 
parking area (Class Sui Generis) with associated 
landscaping and highway works.

Land South Of Wheel Road 
Alpington Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Alpington Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
22-Jul-15

2015/1690 | Discharge of conditions 7 - Ecology, 14 - Contamination, 15 - 
Contamination Remediation and 18 - Archaeology. Link: https://goo.gl/iJFrGp
Approved 21 Sep 2015

2015/2099 Non-material amendment to include minor alterations to the approved 
dimensions of plots 4 and 5, removal of some brick plinths, alteration to single rear 
window in plot 5 and amendments to some garage doors. Link: https://goo.gl/tVDLbG
Approval with no Conditions 25 Sep 2015

2015/2193 Discharge of condition 5  - on site parking for construction workers. Link: 
https://goo.gl/gsNF5s
Approved 04 Dec 2015

2015/2426 Discharge of condition 22 - materials. Link: https://goo.gl/id6fYL
Approved 03 Dec 2015

2015/2534 Discharge of conditions 10 - hard and soft landscaping. Link: 
https://goo.gl/whL7xB
Approved 19 Feb 2016

2015/2554 Discharge of condition 6 Part A of planning permission 2015/0707/F - 
Highways. Link: https://goo.gl/eayy5U
Approved 03 Dec 2015

2015/2638 | Non-Material amendment - Door surround omitted from type A (plot 2 and 
3) and replaced with pitched canopy to match plots 8-10. Front door amended. Raised 
cill to window front of type D1 (plot 6) and type D2 (plot 7) as consequence of movement 
of kitchen. Adjustment from window to sliding door (south elevation) of type D1 (plot 6) 
and type D2 (plot 7)  Link: https://goo gl/9tJ5za

2013/0854 

Development of land for 24 homes, including affordable 
housing.

Land South Of Mill View
Bell Road
Barnham
Broom
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Barnham Broom 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
29-Apr-14

2017/0100 Reserved matters following 2013/0854/O - proposed 24 dwellings. Link: 
https://goo.gl/W46QNB
Approval with Conditions 14 Jun 2017

2017/0743 | Variation of Condition 11) Traffic Regulation Order (to require the Traffic 
Regulation Order to be promoted prior to implementation of the permission rather than 
secured) and 23) Materials (to allow site clearance works, site investigation works, tree 
protection works and below ground works before details of materials are submitted). 
Link: https://goo.gl/sZpSpE
Approval with Conditions 02 Jun 2017

2017/1432 Discharge of conditions 14 contamination details. Link: https://goo.gl/T4L8L6
Pending Consideration as of 24/10/2017

2017/1634 | Discharge of Conditions 20 - Arboricultural Impact Assessment and 24 - 
Ecological Assessment with Management Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/qbVHXt
Approved: 27 Jul 2017

2015/1678 

Development of ground mounted solar photovoltaic panels 
and associated works including transformer substations, 
storage container, switchgear, DNO Cabin, access tracks, 
underground cabling, security measures and other 
ancillary equipment and landscaping

Land Adj A47 And North Of New 
Road
Bawburgh
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bawburgh Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
02-Nov-15

2015/2556 Discharge of condition 7 of planning permission  - Geophysical Survey and 
Field Evaluation. Link: https://goo.gl/WvYK7J
Approved 01 Dec 2015

2015/2082 

Outline application for the residential development 10 
dwellings

Land South Of Village Hall
Stocks Hill
Bawburgh
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bawburgh Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

22-Jun-16

2015/2836 

Erection of 11 dwellings plus associated roads, 
landscaping and drainage infrastructure

Land South Of Cookes Road 
Bergh Apton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bergh Apton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
11-Mar-16

2016/1279 Discharge of conditions 3 - drainage, 4 - external works layout and 9 - 
Ecological Management Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/ixytKB
Approved 27 Sep 2016

2017/0058 Discharge of Conditions - 8 - hard landscaping, 11 - external materials, - 12 
external joinery. Link: https://goo.gl/gE9AAs
Approved 11 Apr 2017

2017/1007 | Discharge of Condition 10 (Water Consumption) Link: 
https://goo.gl/4eBSWt
Approved 31 May 2017

2017/1726 Non Material Amendment - Plot 4, remove small length of park rail fence and 
planting of new hedge to access drive. Link: https://goo.gl/Py5tci
Approved: 27 Jul 2017
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2014/2380 

Development of a ground mounted solar farm including 
associated infrastructure which includes inverters and 
transformers and a substation.

Land East Of White Horse Lane
Trowse
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bixley Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
11-Aug-15

2015/2392 Discharge of Conditions 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 19 and 21 - 
Construction traffic management plan, private access road details, archaeology, 
ecology, surface water, noise and dust management, landscaping, tree protection and 
CCTV details. Link: https://goo.gl/WBNBRE
Approved 05 Jan 2016

2016/2590 Non-material amendment - Various changes to approved application 
including fencing and gates, Inverter cabin and DNO station. Link: https://goo.gl/2QKVZF
Approved 21 Nov 2016

2016/2893 Discharge of condition 17 - landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/S6tWiX
Approved 07 Mar 2017

2017/0004 Discharge of condition 21 - cctv details. Link: https://goo.gl/X1qrx1
Approved 25 Jan 2017

2017/2248 Non Material Amendment to allow changes to fencing, gate, DNO 
Substations and Inverter/Transformers. Link: https://goo.gl/VHeTF6
Approval with no Conditions 25 Oct 2017

2017/2234 Variation of Conditions 1 and 2 to allow extension of operational lifetime of 
the solar farm from 25 years to 30 years. Link: https://goo.gl/HCYFcg
Pending Consideration as of 01/11/2017

2012/0405/O

Application for outline planning permission for mixed use 
development for community, residential and commercial 
uses and associated external works. A new electricty 
substation, new pumping station, SUDS (including pond) 
and open spaces are included in the proposal.

Land West Of Octagon Farm 
Bungay Road Bixley Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Bixley Parish 
Council

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved 

10 Oct 2013

2015/2326 

Reserved matters for appearance, landscaping and layout 
for 60 dwellings and 2 commercial units with associated 
external works in relation to outline permission 
2012/0405/O.

Land West Of Octagon Farm 
Bungay Road Bixley Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Bixley Parish 
Council

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

01-Apr-16

2012/0405 

Application for outline planning permission for mixed use 
development for community, residential and commercial 
uses and associated external works. A new electricty 
substation, new pumping station, SUDS (including pond) 
and open spaces are included in the proposal.

Land West Of Octagon Farm
Bungay Road
Bixley
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Bixley Parish 
Council

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

10-Oct-13

2016/0713 

Erection of 52 dwellings, open space and associated works 
(Full application)

Land To East Of Norwich Road
Bracon Ash
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bracon Ash Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Refusal

20/09/2017

2013/1881 

Proposed new residential development consisting of 10 no 
dwellings and 1 no office unit

Land North Of Church Farm The 
Street Bramerton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bramerton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
09-Jan-14

2014/0705 Variation of condition 2 -To substitute drawings 4820/051E & 061 with 
4320/051G & 061A Link: https://goo.gl/Ktgi83
Approval with Conditions 02 Jul 2014

2013/0087 

Proposed new residential development consisting of 10 no 
dwellings and 1 no office unit

Land North Of Church Farm The 
Street Bramerton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bramerton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
20-Sep-13

2015/1181 Variation of Conditions 3 and 11 and removal of condition 15. Link: 
https://goo.gl/9j1Jxt
Approval with Conditions 25 Sep 2015

2014/2041 

Demolition of piggery buildings and erection of 13 
dwellings, extension and alterations to 49 High Green, 
alterations to 49a High Green and replacement outbuilding 
serving 49 and 49a High Green.

49 High Green Brooke Norwich 
NR15 1JA

South Norfolk District 
Council Brooke Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
16-Mar-16

2016/2840 Non Material Amendment  - Changes to internal layouts, fenestration and a 
slight enlargement of the affordable dwellings (plots 1 and 2) to ensure compliance with 
national space standards. Provision of vehicle access for proposed pumping station 
subject of concurrent separate planning application. Link: https://goo.gl/oDzV2z
Approval with no Conditions 25 Jan 2017

2017/0010 Discharge of Conditions 5 and 6- roads, footways, cycleways, foul and 
surface water drainage; 7 and 8 - street maintenance; 12 - construction period; 13 - 
construction workers site parking; 14 - wheel cleaning facilities; 16 - surface water 
drainage; 19 - Natural England licence for Ecology; 24 - predicted energy requirement; 
32 and 33- planting and surface water drainage scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/76i2rN
Pending Consideration as of 24/10/2017

2017/1128 Variation of condition 2 - rear extensions to plots 11 and 12. Link: 
https://goo.gl/DrokJc
Approval with Conditions 20 Jun 2017

2017/1376 Discharge of conditions 3 - materials, 25 and 26 - hard and soft landscaping 
details, 30 and 31 - boundary treatment. Link: https://goo.gl/AVzBW8
Approved 29 Aug 2017

See  2012/0405/O

See 2013/0087 
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2013/2201 

Residential development of 12 dwellings and garages, plus 
associated services. Maintained field access, New speed 
limit and village entrance signs.

Land North Of 30 Norwich Road 
Brooke Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Brooke Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
24-Apr-14

2015/0980 Variation of Conditions 2, 3 and 15 of permission 2013/2201/F to allow the 
addition of a front porch to house types A and B with variation to house type D, and the 
occupation of plots 9-12 prior to the off-site improvement works being carried out. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ckoCp1
Approval with Conditions 27 Jul 2015

2014/2144 Dischage of conditions 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 16,17, 19. Materials, levels, 
boundary treatment, hard and soft landscaping, drainage, contamination, site parking, 
off site highway improvements, traffic regulation order, plot 12 first floor bathroom 
glazing, tree protection plan. Link: https://goo.gl/8ns1Sn
Approved 17 Dec 2014

2015/0205 Discharge of Condition 15A of planning permission 2013/2201 and 13A of 
planning permission 2015/0980 - Off-site Highway Improvement Works. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Lq5P8b
Approved 06 Oct 2015

2015/0624 Non-Material Amendement to planning application 2013/2201 - reduction in 
floor area for House Type E, Plots 11 and 12. Link: https://goo.gl/BLV6r9
Approval with no Conditions 31 Mar 2015

2015/0701 Discharge of condition 19 of planning consent 2013/2201/F - landscaping. 
Link: https://goo.gl/XFCMZn
Approved 07 May 2015

2015/2057 Part discharge of Condition 7 (for plots 9, 10, 11 and 12 only) of planning 
consent 2013/2201- Water Consumption. Link: https://goo.gl/5WA5rF
Approved 18 Sep 2015

2012/1145 

Erection of new building for research and development 
purposes with associated surface car park, cycle parking, 
landscaping and enclosed walkway

John Innes Institute Colney Lane 
Colney Norwich NR4 7UH

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
17-Aug-12

2012/1928 Details required by conditions 7 (foul water and sewage disposal) and 8 
(surface water drainage) Link: https://goo.gl/DXya7G
Approved 15 May 2013

2012/2079 Details required by condition 6 (landscape details), Condition 12 
(roads,cycleways and drainage) and condition 18 (travel plan). Link: 
https://goo.gl/Dk5rhh
Approved 15 Mar 2013

2012/2307 Details required by conditions 9 Archaeological written scheme of 
investigation, 16 construction worker parking and 17 wheel washing. Link: 
https://goo.gl/9w1gxf
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/0097 Discharge of condition 5 - Ecological mitigation. Link: https://goo.gl/v8ERSE
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/0159 Discharge of condition 4 - tree protection. Link: https://goo.gl/T8KkWf
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2017/0348 Variation of Condition 19 - Use Class of B1(b) (Erection of new building for 
research and development purposes with associated surface car park, cycle parking, 
landscaping and enclosed walkway) to include ancillary and complementary uses. Link: 
https://goo.gl/shqNNz
Approved 27 Mar 2017

2012/1269 

Provision of a temporary 350 space car park for the Norfolk 
and Norwich Hospital

Car Parking At Norfolk And 
Norwich University Hospital 
Colney Lane Colney Norfolk NR4 
7UY

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
19-Sep-12

2012/2055 Details required by conditions 5 landscape, 7 archaeological scheme, 10 
travel plan, 13 wheel cleaning facilities, 14 zebra crossing link, 16 surface water 
drainage strategy. Link: https://goo.gl/Y2yTEr
Approved 15 May 2013

2012/2023 Variation of condition 2 to amend the surface finish for the car parking bays 
by replacing drawing number 6838.A.500 I with drawing number 6828.A.500 K. Link: 
https://goo.gl/jbVWQD
Approval with Conditions 31 May 2013
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2012/1477 

Outline application for new offices and laboratories for 
research and development activities along with ancillary 
and complimentary uses with access from Colney Lane 
and Hethersett Lane and all other matters reserved. 
Demolition and reprovision of exisiting buildings. 
Associated car parking, infrastructure, internal access 
roads, landscaping and cycle parking.

Norwich Research Park Colney 
Lane Colney Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
13-Jun-13

2013/1780 Discharge of Conditions 4,10,15,16,17,19,20,22,23,24 and 26 - Drainage 
Layout, kerb detailing, tree protection construction parking and general arrangement. 
Link: https://goo.gl/go5X8p
Approved 26 Feb 2015

2013/2239 Discharge of Conditions 15,17,20 and 24 Tree protection, ecological 
management plan, archaeological scheme of investigation and construction worker 
parking details. Link: https://goo.gl/D6dJTB
Approved 28 Jan 2014

2014/0030 Variation of Condition 3 - Amendment to wording of condition to read: f) Tree 
Removal Plan- (94) LP001- Rev C and to include i) Proposed Tree Planting Plan- (94) 
LP002.
Approval with Conditions 11 Mar 2014

2014/0210 Discharge of conditions 18 & 19 - Floor space of demolished buildings & 
Joint phasing plan. Link: https://goo.gl/BdHJjV
Approved 11 Apr 2014

2014/0442 Discharge of conditions 11, 16, 25 and 26 - External materials, construction 
environmental management plan, construction traffic management plan and access 
route and wheel cleaning. Link: https://goo.gl/hzom2v
Approved 25 Apr 2014

2014/1564 Discharge of conditions 10, 11, 14, 15 & 17 - External lighting, materials, 
landscaping scheme, tree protection plan and ecology. Link: https://goo.gl/rhKJjT
Approved 13 Nov 2014

2014/2098 Discharge of condition 13 - Landscaping & public realm details  Link: 

2012/1880 

Proposed offices, laboratories and academic space for 
principally research and development activities, buildings 
for health and health related uses and buildings for further 
ancillary uses. Associated car parking, access, 
infrastructure, internal access roads and strategic 
landscaping

Land Adj Norfolk And Norwich 
University Hospital Colney Lane 
Colney Norfolk NR4 7UY

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions
09 Apr 2013

2013/1110 Discharge of conditions 4,5,8,9,10,17,21,22,23 and 24. Link: 
https://goo.gl/7drXQA
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/1295 Discharge of Condition 14 - Phasing Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/sqxHHe
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/1381 Discharge of Condition 19 - Landscaping, surface and foul water drainage, 
maintenance building. Link: https://goo.gl/Z1CSk6
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2014/0223 Discharge of conditions 16 & 19 - Brick material, soft and hard landscaping. 
Link: https://goo.gl/qKcF81
Approved 03 Apr 2014

2014/1902 Discharge of condition 18 - Landscaping details. Link: https://goo.gl/CCYCpU
Approved 18 Nov 2014

2015/2261 Discharge of Conditions 4 and 7 - surface water drainage and 
footway/cycleway phasing. Link: https://goo.gl/1HpXfn
Approved 03 Feb 2016

2017/1277 Discharge of Condition 14 - Joint Phasing Plan for NRP North and South. 
Link: https://goo.gl/RZKfV3
Pending Consideration as 08/02/2018

2018/0070 Discharge of Conditions 8, 9, 10 and 22 - (8) - site parking for construction 
workers, (9) - construction traffic management plan and access route, (10) - wheel 
cleaning facilities for construction vehicles  (22) - Construction Environmental 

2016/2382 

Reserved matters following 2012/1880/O - Construction of 
a four storey car park, internal access roads, two 
roundabouts and associated road works on Hethersett 
Lane.

Land Adj Norfolk And Norwich 
University Hospital Colney Lane 
Colney Norfolk NR4 7UY

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

21/03/2017

2016/0233 

New sports pitches (including an artificial grass pitch with 
fencing and floodlighting), re-profiling of existing pitches, 
infilling/re-profiling of area used as existing grounds 
maintenance facility; new pavilion/club house (GIA: 1306 
sqm), incorporating a café, changing rooms, club room, bar 
and members lounge; associated new car/coach/cycle 
parking areas (168 car parking spaces and overflow 
parking for up to 60 cars, including 8 parking spaces for the 
disabled, 100 cycle spaces and 2 coach parking spaces); 
new freestanding grounds/sports equipment storage facility 
(GIA: 144 sqm) and associated compound; access road 
(utilising the existing access junction onto Colney Lane), 
new footpath/cycleways; extension of the existing Colney 
Lane car park (from 37 to 87 spaces and overflow parking 
for up to 24 cars); associated infrastructure (including utility 
equipment) and the temporary siting of a storage unit for 
sports/grounds equipment (for the period up to the opening 
of the grounds/sports equipment storage facility) at the 
UEA Sports Pitches, Colney Lane, Norwich

UEA Sports Facility Colney Lane 
Colney Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

10/02/2017

See 2012/1880 
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2013/0554 

Proposed reserved matters application to approved 
2012/1880/O - Proposed Norwich Medical Research 
building, associated car parking and internal access roads, 
site infrastructure and on-site landscaping

Norfolk And Norwich University 
Hospital Colney Lane Colney 
Norfolk NR4 7UY

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Google maps indicates that phase complete as 
of September 2015

Approved
23-May-13

2014/0092 Non material amendment - Amendments to building elevations. Link: 
https://goo.gl/aQxjLR
Approval with no Conditions 07 Feb 2014

2015/0576 Non-material amendment to previous planning permission 2013/0554/D from 
outline consent 2012/1880/O to amend 1) landscaping and 2) external signage on 
building.
Approval with no Conditions 08 May 2015

2013/0567 

FULL application for 495 dwellings, associated 
infrastructure, open space and allotments and OUTLINE 
permission for reserve site for a single form entry school, 
small convenience store, sports pavilion including changing 
facilities, small meeting room, associated parking, 
demolition of 4 dwellings and associated farm buildings 
(Amended 27/01/14)

Lodge Farm
Phase 2 Development
Dereham Road
Costessey
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
30-Apr-14

2014/1481 Discharge of Conditions 6 and 18 (Ecology) 7,8,13,14.15,16 (Highways) 17 
(Materials) 21, 22 (Landscaping) 12, 23, 24, 25, 26 (Water, Drainage and Waste) 27, 28 
and (Archaeological Works) from planning permission 2013/0567. Link: 
https://goo.gl/H59Vai
Approved 22 Dec 2016

2014/2623 Non material amendment to planning permission - To revise the phasing 
plans listed under condition 3. Link: https://goo.gl/NtYGh8
Approved 05 Feb 2015

2015/0604 Non material amendment - removal of 1 x tree for purpose of constructing 
footway. Link: https://goo.gl/D7duR2
Approved 27 Mar 2015

2015/0920 Non material amendment - replace/amend approved house plans for types 
H1959,H2174 and H2235. Link: https://goo.gl/hhN9fa
Approved 28 May 2015

2016/2833 Discharge of conditions 9 - Street Management & Maintenance, 10 - Roads, 
footways & cycleways layout & 11 - roads, footways & cycleways surface (Northern 
Parcel only). Link: https://goo.gl/PzWxqi
Pending Consideration as of 27/10/2017

2014/2511 

The proposal consists of the construction of a new 1115 
sqm (12,000sq ft) portal framed industrial/warehouse unit 
with associated vehicular parking and external works.

Citygate Developments Ltd
Alex Moorhouse Way
Costessey
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
16-Feb-15

2015/0883 Discharge of conditions 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14 and 15. Link: 
https://goo.gl/xac6cu
Approved 24 Jul 2015

2016/2430 

Outline application with access and Landscaping (all other 
matters reserved) for 83 dwellings (including 27 affordable 
dwellings) with areas of public open space, sustainable 
drainage systems and associated infrastructure.

Land North Of Farmland Road 
Costessey Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.
Refusal
13 Dec 2017

2015/0570 

Full application for the erection of 26 dwellings

Phase 3 South West Quarter 
Queen's Hills Land Between 
Fairway And Kestrel Avenue 
Costessey Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
25-Aug-15

2016/2859 Non material amendment  - Alteration of proposed brick, roof tiles and 
boarding colour as identified in material plan. Link: https://goo.gl/jqUyhv
Approved 26 Jan 2017

2017/0709 Discharge of condition 4 - hard and soft landscaping, 5 - landscape 
management plan and 8 - surface water drainage of permission. Link: 
https://goo.gl/tyjvtm

2009/1996

Proposed outline application for a residential development 
of 70 dwellings and associated works including a new 
access to the south

Land At Townhouse Road 
Costessey

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Refusal

15 Aug 2011

Appeal allowed

31 Aug 2012

2014/1440 

Application seeks Reserved Matters approval for 
appearance, landscaping, layout and scale for 62 dwellings 
and associated works.

Land At Townhouse Road 
Costessey Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
06-Feb15  (outline apporved 2012/0269)

2015/1442 Discharge of condition 9 - Revised garage plots. Link: https://goo.gl/p9tYH8
Approved 02 Sep 2015

2015/1897 Discharge of conditions 2 - pumping station details, 3 - landscaping, 4 - 
boundary treatments, 6 car parking and 8 - Deed of Variation fo existing S106 
Agreement. Link: https://goo.gl/Rs4A18
Approved 06 Nov 2015

See 2009/1996

See 2012/1880 
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2016/0402 

Partial Re-plan on the northern parcel of previously 
approved planning consent ref 2013/0567/F. The 
replanned area covers the previously consented plots 1-5, 
20-32, 79 & 84-86 and includes 36no. new build dwellings 
(including 5no. affordable dwellings) with associated 
landscaping and parking.

Lodge Farm Phase 2 
Development Dereham Road 
Costessey Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
02-Nov-16

2017/0329 Discharge of condition 3 - Predicted energy requirement. Link: 
https://goo.gl/qUdTbE
Approved 10 Mar 2017

2017/0396 Discharge of conditions 8 & 9 - Approval of highway elements and foul and 
surface water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/KtJw1n
Approved 04 Apr 2017

2017/0400 Discharge of Condition 4 - Water Consumption Rate. Link: 
https://goo.gl/JXJkvH
Approved 06 Apr 2017

2017/0406 Discharge of Condition 11 - Mineral Safeguarding and Management Plan. 
Link: https://goo.gl/rR2Vp6
Approved 06 Apr 2017

2013/1723 

Change of use of 18.8 acres of unmanaged land adjacent 
to Costessey Park Golf Club from agricultural to leisure. 
The course will be extended over this land, with the 
addition of 3 golf holes.

Costessey Park Golf Centre Ltd, 
Costessey Park Parklands 
Costessey Norwich NR8 5AL

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
13-Mar-14

2014/1442 Discharge of Conditions 3 Landscaping and 5 Ecology. Link: 
https://goo.gl/enYUHa
Approved 19 Sep 2014

2012/0648 

Demolition of existing main school building and the 
construction of a new three storey Academy, separate 
sports hall building and associated works.

Ormiston Victory Academy 
Middleton Crescent Costessey 
Norfolk NR5 0PX

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
22-Jun-12 (Completed)

2012/1301 Submission of details required by conditions 4,5,10,13,18 and 22. Link: 
https://goo.gl/kDFyEi
Approved 29 Nov 2012

2013/0881 

Erection of 80 bedroom care home together with 
associated landscaping and parking provision.

Land At Round House Way 
Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
06-Aug-13 (Assummed Completed)

2013/2294 Discharge of conditions 3, 5, 10, 11, 13 & 14 - External materials, roads & 
footways, construction parking, archaeological works, surface water drainage & foul 
water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/7Xg1vi
Approved 22 Jul 2014

2014/1752 Discharge of conditions 3 - external finishes, 13 - surface water drainage, 14 - 
foul water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/zh2w9m
Approved 09 Dec 2014

2014/2196 Discharge of Conditions 6 and 7 - Roads, Footways Cycleways. Link: 
https://goo.gl/588aAf
Approved 09 Dec 2014

2012/0199 

Community facilities, including Community Centre, playing 
fields and associated parking.

Land For Cringleford Community 
Centre Dragonfly Lane (Phase 2 
Round House Park Round House 
Way ) Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
28-Mar-12 (Development Completed)

2012/1352 Non material amendment - Omision of 1 double door and re-location of 2 
double doors on south elevation. Amendment to fuel/bin store. Link: 
https://goo.gl/abTGBF
Approved 22 Aug 2012

2012/2321 Details required by conditions 5 landscaping & 7 tree protection. Link: 
https://goo.gl/P7eDLw
Approved 22 Feb 2013

2013/0074 Non material amendment - Amendments to roof finishes and layout and to 
eaves detail. Link: https://goo.gl/Gu9EbX
Approved 04 Feb 2013

2013/1712 Discharge of Conditions 4, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12 - landscape, external lighting, 
condensing units. Link: https://goo.gl/mVNZ7M
Approved: 04 Dec 2014

2008/2347

Outline application for residential development (626 units) 
and associated infrastructure including open space and 
recreational woodland, site for Primary School, Community 
facilities and up to 1486sqm mixed use (A1, A2, A3, A4, 
A5) Neighbourhood Centre (revised Phase 2 - Round 
House Park)

Phase 2 Round House Park 
Round House Way Cringleford

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

26 Jul 2010

2015/1376 

Proposal to build 106 new dwellings and associated 
garages, parking spaces, estate roads and open space

Phase 2 Round House Park 
Round House Way Cringleford 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
15-Dec-15

2017/1024 Discharge of Condition 4 (External Lighting). Link: https://goo.gl/ydUsSR
Approved 21 Jun 2017

2014/1605 

Construction of 15 flats and associated access and car 
parking.

Phase 2 Round House Park Area 
R2B (part) Round House Way 
Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
21-Nov-14

2015/0962 Discharge of conditions 2, 3, 6 and 9 - Landscaping, cycle store, materials 
and water calculator assessment. Link: https://goo.gl/A6jXGe
Approved 04 Nov 2015

2015/2848 Discharge of condition 5 - External lighting. Link: https://goo.gl/WYXJ8r
Approved 06 Jan 2016

2014/1116 

Proposed Neighbourhood Centre Retail Units (reserved 
matters for outline permission 2008/2347).

Neighbourhood Centre Retail 
Units Dragonfly Lane Cringleford 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
18-Nov-14

2014/2584 Discharge of conditions 3 and 8 - External lighting and mini recycling 
area/refuse store/hard boundary treatments. Link: https://goo.gl/4b49MK
Approved 24 Feb 2015

See 2013/0567 

See 2008/2347/O

See 2008/2347/O

See 2008/2347/O
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2014/1019 

Construction of 58 new build dwellings, ancillary 
accomodation, infrastructure and landscape

Phase 2 Round House Park 
Round House Way Cringleford 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.
Approved
17-Nov-14

2013/1793 

Outline planning permission for a development for up to 
650 dwellings together with a small local centre, primary 
school with early years facility, two new vehicular accesses 
off Colney Lane, associated on-site highways, pedestrian 
and cycle routes, public recreational open space, 
allotments, landscape planting and community woodland.

Land South-west Of Newfound 
Farm Colney Lane Cringleford 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
20-Jul-16

2016/2695 Discharge of condition 32 - phase 2 Geo- Environmental Assessment 
Report, Condition 33 - Verification report of remediation strategy, Condition 34 - 
Contamination monitoring and maintenance plan. Link: https://goo.gl/hdaZUs
Approved 30 Nov 2016

2016/2942 Discharge of condition 6 - design code report. Link: https://goo.gl/Y1w4ZQ
Approved 02 Mar 2017

2013/1523 

Construction of 45 Dwellings, Associated Estate Road, 
Garaging and Car Parking

Development Parcel R2A & R2B 
Round House Park Round House 
Way Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
01-Nov-13

2014/1251 Discharge of condition 4 - full details of information to be provided to 
prospective purchasers and legal mechanisms used to protect the structural landscape 
tree belt. Link: https://goo.gl/KvfgMg
Approved 08 Aug 2014

2013/0400 

Development of parcel R4C, 27 dwellings, garaging and 
parking. Details of external appearance, access, 
landscaping, boundary treatment provided.

The outline application/permission did require an EIA, 
which was submitted.

Area R4C Round House Way 
Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
07-May-13

2013/1850 Discharge of Conditions 3 and 6 - Materials and Boundary Treatment. Link: 
https://goo.gl/bdUK43
Approved 27 Jan 2014

2013/1956 Non Material Amendment - Substitution of house type of plot 2 to improve 
internal arrangement. Link: https://goo.gl/zmkqch
Approval 15 Nov 2013

2014/1051 Variation of condition 2 - Change to layout of plot 44 amending the design of 
the housetype H141 Osbourne to a H137 Debden. Link: https://goo.gl/RJ2626
Approval with Conditions 25 Jul 2014

2012/1766 

Outline application for residential development (626 units) 
and associated infrastructure including open space and 
recreational woodland, site for Primary School, Community 
facilities and up to 1486sqm mixed use (A1, A2, A3, A4, 
A5) Neighbourhood Centre (revised Phase 2 - Round 
House Park) - discharge of conditions 5 (structural 
landscaping), 8 (play equipment) and 11 (tree protection).

Phase 2 Round House Park 
Round House Way Cringleford 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
13-Feb-13

2013/1809 Non Material Amendment - Detailed layout plan and planting plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ahTGSt
Approval with no Conditions 11 Feb 2014 

2012/1644 

Outline Planning application for residential development 
and associated works including new access

Land West Of School Cantley 
Lane Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

01-May-13

2012/1713 

FULL Planning Permission and conservation area consent 
for 2 no dwellings along with OUTLINE permission for 12 
no dwellings

Land At School Cantley Lane 
Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

02-Jul-13

2012/1456 

Construction of 132 dwellings, associated estate roads, 
garaging, parking.

Phase 3 Area R7 Round House 
Park Round House Way 
Cringleford

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
11-Mar-13

2013/1764 Discharge of Conditions 3 & 5 - Materials and fence plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/nsVRfD
Approved 26 Nov 2013

2012/0475 

Proposed 37 new dwellings including link road

Phase 1 Area R7 Round House 
Way Cringleford Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
16-May-12

2012/1135 Discharge of conditions 3 and 5. Link:https://goo.gl/a7PHwp
Approved 19 Dec 2012

2011/2058 

Construction of 82 dwellings, associated estate roads, 
garaging, parking and landscaping.

Areas R3A And R3B Round 
House Park Roundhouse Way 
Cringleford Norfolk NR4 6UF

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
30-Apr-12

013/0510 Non material amendment - to change plots 59 to 61 from 3 bed units to 2 bed 
units with garages. Link: https://goo.gl/g6trP5
Approval with no Conditions 23 May 2013

2013/0051 

Proposal to create 92 houses and 13 residential 
apartments with 216 car parking spaces All buildings and 
ancillary structures on the North side of Alma Beck to be 
demolished with the original silk mill building to be retained 
and converted - THIS APPLICATION WILL BE 
DETERMINED BY THE BROADS AUTHORITY 
BA/2012/0005/FUL

The Maltings Pirnhow Street 
Ditchingham Norfolk NR35 2RT

South Norfolk District 
Council Ditchingham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

26-Jul-12 (Development Completed)

2015/2867 

Erection of 20 dwellings, mainly consisting of detached and 
semi-detached houses.

Land To The West Of School 
Road
Earsham
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Earsham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website. Pending Consideration when checked on 28-Feb-18

See 2008/2347/O

See 2008/2347/O
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2014/2611 

The erection of 890 dwellings; the creation of a village 
heart to feature an extended primary school, a new village 
hall, a retail store and areas of public open space; the 
relocation and increased capacity of the allotments; and 
associated infrastructure including public open space and 
highway works.

Land North And South Of 
Dereham Road
Easton
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Easton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

01-Nov-16

2014/0290 

Reserved Matters approval for 17 dwellings and associated 
external works (following planning permission 
2011/0016/O)

(C P S Fuels Ltd)
Old Sale Yard
Forncett Station
Forncett St. Peter
Norwich
NR16 1JB

South Norfolk District 
Council Forncett Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
29-May-14

2014/2215 Discharge of conditions 3, 4 and 5 - Surface water, landscaping 
management plan and landscaping scheme details. Link: 
Approved 05 Feb 2015

2016/0269 Variation of condition 2 to change the boundary treatment on the east side of 
the site to a 1.8m timber fence (originally a 1.2m post and wire fence). Link: 
https://goo.gl/FnFQRM
Approval with Conditions 05 Apr 2016

2014/0432 

Erection of new hospice for East Anglia's Children's 
Hospices (EACH). Proposed development of double and 
single storey accommodation for the children, therapy 
areas and staff areas. Entrance road to the site and car 
parking facilities. Grounds Compound.

Land East Of 8 Pine Cottages 
Pigot Lane Framingham Earl 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Framingham Earl 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
24-Jun-14

2015/0536 Discharge of conditions 7A, 8A, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17A  - Construction 
Management Plan and Access Route, Wheel Cleaning Facilities, works to be carried out 
as per tree survey & arboricultural impact assessment, new access constructed prior to 
commencement, proposed new planting, ecological management plan, proposed finish 
levels, materials, archaeological written scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/ogtKf3
Approved 05 May 2015

2016/0310 Variation of condition 9  - additional arboricultural works relating to footpath 
details. Link: https://goo.gl/Pmjrrq
Approval with Conditions 31 Mar 2016

2017/2258 Non Material Amendment - Amendments to materials, landscape layouts, 
external elevations, main entrance canopy, roofing, and grounds compound building.

2011/1284

Outline application for residential development of 100 
dwellings and associated works including new access onto 
Pigot Lane.

Land North-West Of Pigot Lane 
Framingham Earl

South Norfolk District 
Council

Framingham Earl 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

03 Sep 2012

2014/1342 

Submission of Reserved Matters for the construction of 100 
dwellings including access, roads, open space, 
landscaping and associated works following outline 
planning permission 2011/1284/O

Land North-west Of Pigot Lane 
Framingham Earl Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Framingham Earl 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
12-Dec-14

2015/0762 Discharge of Condition 4, 5 and 7 - Surface Water Conveyance, Surface 
Water Drainage and Maintenance of Vegetation. Link: https://goo.gl/3QfM2b
Pending Consideration as of 30/10/2017

2015/0760 Amendments to drawings/elevations under approved reserved matters 
planning application 2014/1342/D for the construction of 100 dwellings including access 
roads, open space landscaping and associated works following outline planning 
permission 2011/1284/O. Link: https://goo.gl/v3zXPd
Approval with Conditions 07 May 2015

2015/2536 

Erection of 10 new dwellings and garages

Land North Of High Green
Great Moulton
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Great Moulton 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
14-Jun-16

2016/1710 Variation of conditions to allow for phased implementation of scheme. Link: 
https://goo.gl/EY71tV
Approval with Conditions: 21 Oct 2016

2013/0105 

Erection of 3 wind turbines with a maximum height of 
126.5m and associated development for a period of 25 
years, including control building, electricity transformers, 
underground cabling, access tracks, crane hard standing, 
new vehicular access, culvert and off-site highway works

Land Surrounding Busseys Loke 
North Of Bungay Road, Hempnall 
And Including Land Adjacent To 
The B1527 And At The Junction 
Of The B1527 And B1332, 
Woodton, Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Hempnall Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Appeal for Non Determination

Appeal Dismissed

27-Oct-14

See 2011/1284
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2011/1804/O

Residential led mixed use development of 1196 dwellings 
and associated uses including Primary School, Local 
Services (up to 1,850 sq. mtrs (GIA) of A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, 
D1 & B1 uses) comprising shops, small business units, 
community facilities/doctors' surgeries, sports pitches, 
recreational space, equipped areas of play and informal 
recreation spaces. Extension to Thickthorn Park and Ride 
including new dedicated slip road from A11.

Land North Of Hethersett Village 
Centre Little Melton Road 
Hethersett Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Hethersett Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Information on project architect's website 
http://www.jtp.co.uk/projects/hethersett-north

Greater Norwich Joint Core Strategy 2014

Approval with Conditions 
22 Jul 2013

2014/0863 Non Material Amendment - Deletion of condition 32b footway/cycleway. Link: 
https://goo.gl/kHXUHc
Approval with no Conditions 16 Sep 2014

2014/0860 Non Material Amendment - Alterations to condition 32 and 33. To delete 
condition 32 and substitute with 32a in regard to commencement of Phase 2 and 32b 
commencement of Phase 5, deletion of condition 33 and substitute 33a and 33b, 33a in 
regard to first occupation of Phase 2 and 33b first occupation of Phase 5. Link: 
https://goo.gl/RvM8PB
Approval with no Conditions 16 Sep 2014

2015/1058 Discharge of condition 4 - design code for each phase of development. Link: 
https://goo.gl/9QUGpH
Approved 12 Nov 2015

2015/1587 Discharge of condition 12 - Ecological Management Plan - Phase 1 only. 
Link: https://goo.gl/boEQSA
Approved 15 Jan 2016

2015/1589 Discharge of Condition 27 - Street Lighting - Area A1-A only. Link: 
https://goo.gl/wcNW59
Approved 15 Jan 2016

2015/1577 Discharge of condition 20 - Reserved matters phased landscaping scheme - 
Area A1-A only. Link: https://goo.gl/W9AMS4
Approved 18 Feb 2016

2015/1918 Discharge of conditions 12 - Ecological Management Plan, 26 - Floor 
levels/boundary treatments & 27 - Lighting details  and part discharge of condition 20 - 

2015/1681 

Reserved matters for appearance, layout, scale and 
landscaping of the first phase of development for 126 
dwellings in relation to outline permission 2011/1804

Land North Of Hethersett Village 
Centre Little Melton Road 
Hethersett Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Hethersett Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Greater Norwich Joint Core Strategy 2014

Approved
18-Feb-16

2017/2089 Structural landscaping for areas surrounding phases A1-B and B1-B within 
Phase 1. Link: https://goo.gl/cTHWBA
Pending Consideration as of 01/11/2017

2017/0151

Reserved matters following outline planning permission 
2011/1804/O - proposed residential development (phase 
A1-B) comprising 91 dwellings including 20% affordable 
housing and associated open space and infrastructure.

Land North Of Hethersett Village 
Centre Little Melton Road 
Including Extension To Thickthorn 
Park & Ride Hethersett (phase 1)

South Norfolk District 
Council Hethersett Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Greater Norwich Joint Core Strategy 2014

Approval with Conditions

Wed 17 May 2017

2015/1594 

Residential development of 95no dwellings with associated 
open space and infrastructure.

Phase A1-A Land North Of 
Hethersett Village Centre Little 
Melton Road Hethersett Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Hethersett Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Greater Norwich Joint Core Strategy 2014

Approved
18-Dec-15

2016/0140 Discharge of conditions - 5 - water usage restrictions and 6 - arboricultural 
impact assessment. Link: https://goo.gl/GjWC1R
Approved 16 Mar 2016

2016/0426 Discharge of condition 6 - materials and condition 22 - tree protection 
plan/arboricultural plan for Phase A1-A. Link: https://goo.gl/h3ZV3Y
Approved 06 May 2016

2016/0974 Discharge of conditions 2 and 3 - Road, Footway, cycleway, foul and SW 
drainage details and Compliance with LPA and Highway Authority Specifications

2012/1814 

Proposed residential development of 158 dwellings and 
associated access, car parking and open space provision

Land North Of Great Melton Road 
Hethersett Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Hethersett Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
13-Jan-14

2014/0276 Discharge of conditions 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 20 and 21 - foul drainage, 
highways details, construction operatives parking, wheel cleaning facilities, off-site 
highway improvement, tree protection, archaeology, construction management and 
materials. Link:https://goo.gl/x7QHXt
Approved 04 Jul 2014

2014/1430 Discharge of conditions 3, 12, 13, 14, 17, 22, 23 & 24 - Surface water 
drainage, landscaping scheme, landscaping management plan, maintenance of amenity 
areas, fire hydrants, foot path details and construction traffic management plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/XaiXpk
Approved 4 Oct 2014

2014/1470 Variation of condition 2 - to replace approved site layout plan to permit the 
replan of approved plots 1-7 with 5 houses reducing the overall number of dwellings at 
the site to 156. Link: https://goo.gl/MCwHf4
Approval with Conditions 29 Oct 2014

2014/1471 Variation of condition 2 - amendment to the approved affordable housing 
layout plan and the re-plan of approved plots 1-7 with 5 houses reducing the overall 
number of dwellings at the site to 156. Link: https://goo.gl/CwGwMS 
Approval with Conditions 19 Dec 2014

See 2011/1804/O

See 2011/1804/O

See 2011/1804/O
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2012/1429 

Residential development (Use Class C3) of 9 dwellings 
including 2 affordable homes, landscaping, associated 
access onto Low Road, and associated carriageway works 
to Low Road; and provision of a village green space 
adjacent to the Keswick Parish Room

Land At Low Road Keswick 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Keswick and 
Intwood Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
21-Mar-13

2014/0318 Discharge of conditions 3,4,8,16 and 19 - Materials, Boundary treatment, 
proposed levels, off site highway works and archaeological monitoring. Link: 
https://goo.gl/29UpZw
Approved 14 Apr 2014

2015/0023 Non material amendment - Amendments to rear ground floor elevations to 
vary positions of patio doors/windows and insert of roof windows. Link: 
https://goo.gl/zvdvFW
Approval with no Conditions 13 Mar 2015

2015/0092 Discharge of conditions 11, 12 and 21 - Surface Water Drainage, Highways 
& Drainage and Affordable Housing Agreement. Link: https://goo.gl/yiSVk4
Approved 17 Jul 2015

2013/0101 

Resubmission of planning permission 2012/1929/F- 
Construction of new sixth form building consisting offices, 
teaching space, foyer, multi use hall and associated 
spaces. Construction of external landscaping and 
associated external lighting

Langley School Langley Park 
Langley Norfolk NR14 6BJ

South Norfolk District 
Council

Langley with Hardley 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
05-Apr-13

2013/0145 Construction of new sixth form building (subject to separate application in 
connection with 2013/0101/F) which involves utilisation of existing kitchen garden wall 
on two sides and formation of new fire escapes in existing wall. Link: 
https://goo.gl/jYnNT7
Approval with Conditions 05 Apr 2013

2015/2630 

Residential Development for 8no. dwellings, car parking 
and amenity space including 2no. affordable dwellings 
which form part of planning reference 2015/0253

Land South East Of The Gardens 
Mill Road Little Melton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Little Melton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
30-Aug-16

016/2617 Discharge of Conditions 3, 4, 5, 8, 9 and 13 - Slab level and materials, 
boundary treatments, surface water drainage, tree protection plan, highway works and 
construction traffic management plan. Link: https://goo.gl/T7dYXf
Approved 21 Mar 2017

2015/1697 

Erection of 27 dwellings, access, roads, open space, 
parking areas and associated works

Land North Of Gibbs Close Little 
Melton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Little Melton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
27-Jun-16

2017/0977 Variation of Condition 2 (Drawings) - Phased development proposed. Link: 
https://goo.gl/JBRmkN
Approval with Conditions 07 Jun 2017

2013/0092 

Outline application for up to 20 residential units and 
associated highways works with all matters reserved

Land South Of Ringwood Close 
Little Melton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Little Melton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
20-Mar-14

2015/1504 Discharge of condition 11 - Further site investigation report. Link: 
https://goo.gl/T8PQmh
Approved 18 Aug 2015

2013/0086 

Outline application including means of access for 
residential development and ancillary works

Land South East Of The Gardens 
Mill Road Little Melton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Little Melton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
30-Apr-14

2015/1233 Variation of conditions 3 - Off-site works & revised surface water drainage, 5 - 
revised drainage strategy & 11 - Highway Authority agreed adopted roadway. Link; 
https://goo.gl/YK3eME
Approval with Conditions 26 Aug 2015

2012/1836 

Outline application for residential development (20 
Dwellings) and associated infrastructure works, including 
highway improvement works at the Mill Road/School 
Lane/Burnthouse Lane junction

Land North Of Gibbs Close Little 
Melton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Little Melton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
29-Apr-14

2015/2510 Modification of S106 Agreement - Removal of Affordable Housing provision 
of 7 dwellings. Link: https://goo.gl/hW4jKq
Approval with no Conditions 01 Dec 2015

2016/0853 

Submission of Reserved Matters from outline planning 
permission ref 2013/1647/O for a residential development 
up to 200 dwellings - including appearance, scale, 
landscaping and layout.

Land North Of George Lane 
Loddon Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Loddon Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
18-Jul-16

2016/2465 Discharge of conditions 3 - landscaping, 5 - energy statement, 7 - footpaths 
and 8 - details of roads. Link: https://goo.gl/H4XsBD
Approved 13 Jul 2017

2017/2136 Non material amendment - Revisions to plots 1, 14-17, 21-22, 23-28,35-78, 
88, 90, 93, 131, 162-163, 170 -177 and additional Broadband Fibre Cabinet added near 
to substation. Link: https://goo.gl/hjuNZb
Approval with no Conditions 09 Oct 2017

2013/1647 

Outline planning permission is sought with all matters 
reserved except access to the site for: Residential 
development up to 200 dwellings, with access from George 
Lane and associated infrastructure and open space, 
including new roundabout junction at A146/George Lane.

Land North Of George Lane 
Loddon Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Loddon Parish Included above in 2016/0853 

Approved
17-Apr-14

2016/2466 Discharge of conditions 2, 4, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15(A and B), 16, 19, 20, 23, 
24, 25, 29, 30, 32 and 33. Link: https://goo.gl/Y2C7o8
Approved 10 Aug 2017

2017/0516 Discharge of conditions 7 - Standard Estate Road, 14 - Consruction Traffic 
Management Plan, 21 - Materials Management Plan, 22 - Ecological Report and 26 - 
External Lighting. Link: https://goo.gl/2ZJiQk
Approved 25 May 2017

2013/0265 

Outline application for the demolition of Cygnet House and 
development of up to 50 residential units (class C3) and up 
to 800 square metres (class B1) floor space, together with 
associated highway works

Cygnet House Swan Lane Long 
Stratton Norfolk NR15 2UY

South Norfolk District 
Council Long Stratton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
29-Apr-14

2014/2278 Variation of conditions 2, 3, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 22, 23, 28, 30, 
31 to enable demolition prior to commencement of development and variation of 
condition 29 to vary red line for alterations to access. Link: https://goo.gl/bENKRN
Approval with Conditions 26 Jan 2015

2016/1302 

Erection of dual fuel Bio-mass energy and woodchip drying 
building (revised proposals following 2015/2240)

Wild Rose Farm Ipswich Road 
Long Stratton Norfolk NR15 2XA

South Norfolk District 
Council Long Stratton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
05-Sep-16

2016/2319 Variation of condition 2 - amended boiler arrangement and fuel storage, 
changes to external building. Link: https://goo.gl/aeDuPP
Approval with Conditions 16 Dec 2016

See 2013/1647

See 2013/0086
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2015/2240 

Erection of energy building (dual fuel bio-mass) to provide 
heating and energy to poultry units.

Wild Rose Farm Ipswich Road 
Long Stratton Norfolk NR15 2XA

South Norfolk District 
Council Long Stratton Parish Supersedes the above application 2016/1302 

Approved
15-Dec-15

2015/1221 

Installation and operation of a solar farm and associated 
infrastructure, including photovoltaic panels, mounting 
frames, inverters, transformers, substations, 
communications building, fence and pole mounted security 
cameras, for the life of the solar farm.

Land South Of Brick Kiln Lane
Mulbarton
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Mulbarton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
03-Sep-15

2015/2252 Discharge of conditions 4 (Part A), 5, 6 (Part A), 8, 9, 10, 13, 18, 19 and 20 
(Part A). Link: https://goo.gl/RRrGYG
Approved 09 Dec 2015

2016/0357 Variation of condition 1 - The development hereby permitted shall cease 
within 30 years of the development first beginning to generate energy, and all buildings, 
materials and equipment brought on to the land in connection with the development shall 
be removed within the timeframe agreed as part of condition 2. Link: 
https://goo.gl/F12Toh
Approval with Conditions 21 Mar 2016

2016/0354 Discharge of condition 7 - Ecological mitigation details. Link: 
https://goo.gl/tXbe2t
Approved 22 Mar 2016

2016/1473 Non Material amendment  - amendments to built infrastructure. Link: 
https://goo.gl/JGfNoU
Approval with no Conditions 17 Aug 2016

2011/2093 

Development of 180 dwellings (Use Class C3), access, 
allotments, public open space and associated 
infrastructure.

Land East Of Long Lane 
Mulbarton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Mulbarton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
03-Oct-13

2014/0487 Submission of Appearance, Scale, Landscaping and Layout. Link: 
https://goo.gl/P2pGfG
Approval with Conditions 11 Jul 2014

2015/0063 Discharge of conditions 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 
24 and 25 - access, allotments, public open space and associated infrastructure. Link: 
https://goo.gl/2K8j58
Approved 25 Jun 2015

2015/2591 Discharge of Conditions 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 14, 15 and 19-25 - Roads/footways, 
on-site construction parking, construction traffic management plan, wheel cleaning 
facilities, off-site highway works. travel plan, surface water drainage, foul drainage, tree 
rpotection plan, landscape works, fire hydrants, levels, ecological mitigations, boundary 
treatments and phasing plan. Link: https://goo.gl/sj8TtL
Pending Consideration as of 30/10/2017

2016/2388 

Full planning application for up to 120 dwellings (Phase 2), 
senior recreation space, children's plays space and 
associated infrastructure.

Land North Of Stoke Road 
Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions
12/05/2017

2017/1258 Discharge of conditions 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16 and 17. Link: 
https://goo.gl/vqRTH9
Approved 02/08/2017

2017/1811 Discharge of Condition 14. Link: https://goo.gl/zR4ZCu
Approved 03/10/2017

2017/2187 Non Material Amendement application for change to roof materials. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Gp1dfi
Approval with no Conditions 13 Nov 2017

2016/1627 

Erection of 19 dwellings with access and all other matters 
reserved

Land To The North Of Heath Loke 
Poringland Norfolk South Norfolk District 

Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website. Pending Decision (when checked on 28-Feb-18)

2013/1393 

Proposed Residential Development of 31 dwellings
Land North Of Heath Loke 
Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.
Approved
23-Oct-13

2013/0505 

Outline application for up to 100 dwellings with all matters 
reserved except for access on land to the west of Norwich 
Road and north of Stoke Road, Poringland, otherwise 
known as Heath farm, Poringland

Land To The West Of Norwich 
Road And North Of Stoke Road 
Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Included above in 2016/2388

Approved

10-Apr-14

2014/0732 

Reserved Matters application for 150 dwellings and 
associated appearance. Approval is sought for 
appearance, landscaping, layout and scale.

Land West Of Norwich Road And 
South Of Caistor Lane Poringland 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved
28-Jul-14

2014/2528 Discharge of condition 7 and 8 - tree protection plan and soft lanscaping. 
Link: https://goo.gl/2dPnTL
Approved 20 Feb 2015

2015/0106 Discharge of conditions 2, 3, 4 & 5 - Drainage management plan, renewable 
energy supply details, proposed pumping station and boundary treatment/surface 
treatment of public footpaths. Link: https://goo.gl/JLxMmJ
Approved 28 Feb 2017

2015/0371 Non material amendment. Approval is sought for appearance, landscaping, 
layout and scale. Link: https://goo.gl/oZDMM9
Approval with no Conditions 23 Mar 2015

2017/1906 Non Material Amendment - Amendments to Plots 35 and 36, gable 
elevations and side elevations changed to render. Link: https://goo.gl/Q5xfkp
Approval with no Conditions 14 Sep 2017

See 2016/1302

See 2013/0505 

See 2013/1986/O
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2011/0476

Residential & Commercial (office) Development Land North Of Shotesham Road 
Poringland

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved 

25 Jan 2013

2014/0393 

Reserved Matters application for 57 dwellings and 3539m2 
(GIA) office accommodation, associated parking and green 
spaces

Land North Of Shotesham Road 
Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

27-Jun-14

2014/0319 

Residential layout including all house details and 
landscaping for next phase following planning permission 
2011/0476/O

Land North Of Shotesham Road 
(Area D) Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

25-Jul-14

2013/1986 

Outline application with all matters reserved except for 
access for the construction of up to 150 dwellings and 
associated infrastructure

Land To The West Of Norwich 
Road And South Of Caistor Lane 
Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Google maps indicates phase 1 of the 
development has started as of November 2017

Approved

10-Apr-14

2012/1888 

Retrospective application to planning permission 
2010/1332/F - Change of house type on plots 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 
29, 30, 39, 62, 63, 67, 120 & 121. Re-plan of plots 15-19 
and associated garages

Land South Of The Ridings Stoke 
Road Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

07-Jan-13 (Development Completed)

2015/2491 

Demolition of existing buildings re-positioning of existing 
access, erection of 10 new dwellings and garages

Land At Sycamore Farm Tattlepot 
Road Pulham Market Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Pulham Market 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

22-Apr-16

2014/0184 

Redevelopment of former employment land for residential 
development (up to 35 dwellings), access and associated 
works

(Phase 3) Land South Of 
Mendham Lane Harleston Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Redenhall with 
Harleston Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

28-Jan-15

2012/0530 

Residential development of 120 dwellings with associated 
open space, attenuation lagoon, roundabout access and off 
site highways works

Land North-West Of Briar Farm 
Mendham Lane Harleston Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Redenhall with 
Harleston Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

17-May-13

2016/2153 

(i) Construction of 53 dwellings (including 17 affordable 
units), access road, parking, garaging, footpaths and cycle 
paths walling and fencing, landscaping, public open space 
and associated infrastructure (ii) change of use of former 
agricultural land to provide extended primary school 
grounds and construction of 1.8 m high perimeter fence, 
pedestrian access, and associated hard and soft 
landscaping

Land Off Broomfield Road 
Broomfield Road Stoke Holy 
Cross NR14 8FF

South Norfolk District 
Council

Stoke Holy Cross 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approval with Conditions
16/06/2017

 2017/2162 Discharge of Conditions 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14 and 15. Link: 
https://goo.gl/39nNRE
Pending Consideration as of 28/02/2018

2015/2406 

Outline application for 12 dwellings with new associated 
accesses.

Land West Of Chandler Road 
Stoke Holy Cross Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Stoke Holy Cross 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

21-Jul-16

2017/0616 

Reserved matters application following 2015/2406/O - 12 
dwellings.

Land West Of Chandler Road 
Stoke Holy Cross Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Stoke Holy Cross 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approval with Conditions
12 Jun 2017

2015/1422 

Reserved Matters for application 2014/2409/RVC - 
appearance and scale of houses, site layout and soft and 
hard landscaping

Land North Of Long Lane Stoke 
Holy Cross Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Stoke Holy Cross 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
29-Oct-15

2016/1349 Removal of condition 8 from planning application 2014/2409/RVC (Minimum 
garage size) - Superseded by reserved matters approval 2015/1422. Link: 
https://goo.gl/mYXSo3
Approval with Conditions 22 Jul 2016

2016/2792 Non material amendment  - Plot 6 - garage length increased by 1.2m. Plot 1 - 
garage lowered by 400mm to reflect site levels. Plots 23/24 - changed from linked 
dwellings to fully detached dwellings and roof lights added to plots 1-6 and 19-24. Link: 
https://goo.gl/iZazoZ
Approved  29 Dec 2016

2016/2949 Discharge of condition 3 - dormer window details. Link: 
https://goo.gl/5uwRhX
Approved 09 Jan 2017

2017/0186  Variation of condition 1 - Amendments to Plots 7, 8, 9 & 10, rear single 
storey extension to Plots 8 & 9 and Plots 7 & 10 changed from two storey to single 
storey dwellings. Link: https://goo.gl/cjhfQN
Approval with Conditions 14 Mar 2017

2017/1742 Variation of Condition 1  - Reserved Matters for application 2014/2409/RVC - 
appearance and scale of houses, site layout and soft and hard landscaping - to allow 
garages at Plots 2, 3, 19 and 22. Link: https://goo.gl/9yy5xN
Approval with Conditions 20 Sep 2017

See 2013/0828

See 2011/0476

See 2011/0476
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2013/0828 

An outline application erection of 24 dwellings and 
associated vehicular access, allotments, public amenity 
land and community car parking.

Land North Of Long Lane Stoke 
Holy Cross Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Stoke Holy Cross 
Parish

Project details published on SNC planning 
search website

Google maps indicates that construction had 
started as of November 2017.

Approved
04-Apr-14

2014/2409 Variation of conditions 2 and 9  - To amend red line for access. Link: 
https://goo.gl/GhrHJW
Approval with Conditions 02 Feb 2015

2016/2754 Discharge of conditions 4 - Road details, 9a - Highway improvement details, 
10 - Traffic regulation order, 11 - Maintenance of streets, 12 - water surface and 13 - foul 
water disposal of permission 2014/2409. Link: https://goo.gl/aoCDfS
Pending Consideration as of 17/11/2017

2012/2034 

New access to land adjacent to Long Lane, provision of 50 
houses, road and car park

Land East Of Hillcrest Long Lane 
Stoke Holy Cross Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Stoke Holy Cross 
Parish

Project details published on SNC planning 
search website

Approved
03-Sep-13

2013/2209 Variation of condition 2  - Amended house type design and layout. Link: 
https://goo.gl/UzPVvr
Approval with Conditions 01 Apr 2014

2014/0562 

Installation of a solar PV array plus ancillary development

Land South Of Hall Farm Bungay 
Road Tasburgh Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Tasburgh parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

24-Oct-14

2014/1274 

The proposed development is for a Warehouse facility and 
carparking

The Maltings Moulton Road 
Tivetshall St. Margaret Norwich 
NR15 2AJ

South Norfolk District 
Council

Tivetshall St 
margaret Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

25-Sep-14

2014/0981 

Outline planning permission for residential development, 
associated external works and amenity areas (with an area 
of land set aside for future primary school use).

Land South Of Devon Way And 
Hudson Avenue Trowse Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Trowse with Newton 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
01-Dec-14

2017/2383 Discharge of Condition 8 (Design Code). Link: https://goo.gl/jN6tSN
Approved 15 Nov 2017

2015/1041 

Essential maintenance and refurbishment of sports hall and 
ancillary offices. Demolition of existing multi-use games 
area and construction of new multi-use games area, new 
access arrangements and external works.

Sports Hall And Facilities Crown 
Point Green The Street Trowse 
Norfolk NR14 8SP

South Norfolk District 
Council

Trowse with Newton 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved

27-Jul-16

2016/0805 

Erection of 13 affordable houses and associated works

Land North Of A146 And East Of 
White Horse Lane Trowse Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Trowse with Newton 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
16-Sep-16

2017/0289 Discharge of Conditions 4 - water consumption, 9 - landscape management 
plan, 10 - materials, 11 - materials management plan. Link: https://goo.gl/BGjVKV
Approved 09 Mar 2017

2017/0964 Discharge of Condition 8 - surface water drainage. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ae8MmG
Pending Decision as of 17/11/2017

2017/1995 Discharge of Conditions 12 and 13 - deed of variation to the existing S106 
legal agreement and sample area of flint work. Link: https://goo.gl/Xjpht9
Approved 08 Sep 2017

2017/2000 Variation of condition 8 - to amend trigger for condition 8 relating to surface 
water. Link: https://goo.gl/DqiNMj
Approval with Conditions 10 Nov 2017

2016/0803 

Submission of Reserved Matters pursuant to outline 
planning permission ref 2013/0463/O - appearance, scale, 
landscaping and layout: 85 no. dwellings and associated 
works

Land North Of A146 And East Of 
White Horse Lane Trowse Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Trowse with Newton 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
16-Sep-16

2017/0288 Discharge of conditions 2 - ecological mitigation, 3 - water consumption rate, 
4 - landscape management plan, 10 - materials management plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Y3Rb3S
Approved 07 Apr 2017

2017/0963 Discharge of conditions 6 - external flintwork. Link: https://goo.gl/L5H6Qk
Approved 29 Aug 2017

2017/1168 Removal of Condition 9 (requiring Traffic Regulation Order for school 
clearway). Link: https://goo.gl/RcNz1R
Approval with Conditions 16 Aug 2017

See 2013/0463

See 2013/0463
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2013/0463 

Proposed development of up to 99 dwellings including a 1 
ha site for new Primary School (revised application)

Land Off White Horse Lane 
Trowse Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Trowse with Newton 
Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approved
29-Apr-14

2017/0287 Discharge of conditions 3 - materials, 4 - ecology, 10 - construction parking 
details, 11 - construction management plan and access route, 12 - wheel cleaning, 15 - 
archaeological scheme, 16 - landscape management plan, 17 - fire hydrant scheme. 
Link: https://goo.gl/gqvSEo
Approved 21 Apr 2017

2017/0962 Discharge of conditions 5 - foul water and sewage disposal, 6 - surface water 
drainage details and 7 - roads, footways, cycleways, foul and water drainage. Link: 
https://goo.gl/gfLGWG
Approved 03 Nov 2017

2017/1173 Discharge of Condition 13A (off-site highway improvements) - 30mph option. 
Link: https://goo.gl/RmJRBV
Approved 25 Aug 2017

2017/1169 Removal of Condition 14 (requiring Traffic Regulation Order for White Horse 
Lane). Link: https://goo.gl/3xnNh5
Approval with Conditions 16 Aug 2017

2017/2627 Discharge of Conditions 4 (Foul Water and Sewage Disposal), 5 (Surface 
Water Drainage), 6 (Highway Engineering) and 7 (Binder Course Surface Details) of 
Permission 2017/1169 - Removal of condition 14 (requiring Traffic Regulation Order for 
White Horse Lane). Link: https://goo.gl/M49Qjp
Pending Consideration as of 17/11/2017

2014/2337 

Reserved matters (following outline planning permission 
2013/1070/O) for the erection of 14 dwellings, seeking 
approval of access, appearance, scale, landscaping and 
layout.

Land North Of 69 High Street 
Wicklewood Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wicklewood Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

21-Sep-16

2013/1070 

Outline application for the erection of 14 residential units 
and car parking area on land adjacent to High Street, 
Wicklewood

Land North Of 69 High Street 
Wicklewood Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wicklewood Parish Included within 2014/2337

Approved

20-Mar-14

2015/0804 

Construction of a Digestate and Dirty Water Storage 
Reservoir of 13,640m3 capacity. Change of use from 
Agricultural field to reservoir.

Whitehall Farm Crownthorpe 
Road Crownthorpe Norfolk NR18 
9EP

South Norfolk District 
Council Wicklewood Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

09-Jul-15

2014/1142 

Full application - Proposed crop-only biomass (anaerobic 
digestion) renewable energy facility (amended scheme to 
that approved under ref. 2012/2249).

Whitehall Farm Crownthorpe 
Road Crownthorpe Norfolk NR18 
9EP

South Norfolk District 
Council Wicklewood Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

26-Sep-14

2012/2249 

Proposed crop only biomass (anaerobic digestion) 
renewable energy facility

Whitehall Farm Crownthorpe 
Road Crownthorpe Norfolk NR18 
9EP

South Norfolk District 
Council Wicklewood Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

28-Mar-13

2016/0466 

Outline planning application with some matters reserved for 
21 new residential units (with secondary access from 
Suckling Place for emergency use and for pedestrian / 
cycle access)

Land North West Of The Street 
Woodton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Woodton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

18/08/2017

2015/2449 

Erection of 10 residential units (Class C3) with associated 
landscaping, drainage and highway works.

Land Off Church Road 
Wreningham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wreningham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

12-Feb-16

2014/1824 

Proposed extension to Business Park for B1, B2, B8 and 
D1 uses

Elm Farm Norwich Common 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

06-Feb-15

2012/1201 

swilkinsonFULL planning permission for B1, B2, B8 
category office industrial units on Wymondham Business 
Park with OUTLINE approvals sought for residential 
development of approx. 20 dwellings on land adjacent to 
London Road and additional B1,B2,B8 category industrial 
use for land adjacent to Chestnut Drive to further extend 
Wymondham Business Park

Land South Of London Road 
Chestnut Drive Suton Norfolk 
NR18 9SB

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

21-Nov-13

2015/1215 

Proposed development of ground mounted solar 
photovoltaic panels and associated works including 
transformer substations, storage container, switchgear, 
DNO Cabin, access tracks, underground cabling, security 
measures and other ancillary equipment and landscaping

Land East Of Rookery Farm 
Silver Street Besthorpe Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

03-Sep-15

2015/2913 

Installation of anaerobic digestion plant to produce biogas 
with two digesters, holding clamps, use of existing fuel 
tanks for digestate storage, gas compressor and cleaner 
and underground pipeline to gas grid

Oil Storage Depot Stanfield Road 
Wymondham Norfolk NR18 9QY

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

28-Apr-16

See 2013/1070 

See 2012/2249
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2011/0505

Proposed development to include up to 500 dwellings, 
Community facilities, site infrastructure including new 
access roads, public rights of way and drainage, green 
infrastructure including public open spaces and structural 
landscape planting.

Land North Of The A11 At Park 
Farm Silfield Road Wymondham

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions
06 Feb 2014

2015/1115 Discharge of condition 5 - Design code. Link: https://goo.gl/C4Z5E8
Approved 17 Sep 2015

2015/1725 Discharge of conditions 4 - Phasing Scheme, 7 - Green Infrastructure 
Management Plan, 10 - Foul Water Strategy and 11 - Surface Water Strategy. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ADT13u
Approved 12 May 2016

2015/2480 Discharge of Condition 15 - Construction Environmental Management Plan. 
Link: https://goo.gl/jN45wx
Approved 30 Dec 2015

2016/1026 | Discharge of Conditions 8, 9, 14 and 17 - Hard & Soft Landscaping, 
Archaeological Investigation, Water Usage and Roads, Footways, Cycleways etc. Link: 
https://goo.gl/23WRzV
Pending Consideration as of 08/02/2018

2015/1280 

Phase 1 development for 10 dwellings including site 
Infrastructure, drainage and green infrastructure following 
outline planning permission 2011/0505.

Land North Of The A11 Phase 1 
Silfield Road Wymondham 
Norfolk NR18 9AX

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Google maps indicates that phase complete as 
of November 2017

Approved

21-Dec-15

2016/2586 

Reserved Matters following Outline permission 2011/0505 - 
Appearance, Landscaping, Layout and Scale for 121 
Dwellings

Land North Of The A11 Silfield 
Road Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

07/07/2017

2016/2557 

Reserved Matters following planning permission 2011/0505 
- Public open spaces, green infrastrucutre and structural 
Landscaping

Land North Of The A11 Silfield 
Road Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

05/07/2017

2015/2168 

Reserved Matters for Phase 1 of development following 
planning consent 2012/0371 - Development of 153 
Residential Dwellings, Access, Public Open Space and 
associated Infrastructure.

Land West Of Rightup Lane 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

06-May-16

2014/1969 

Reserved matters application (following outline planning 
permission 2012/0839/O) for residential development of 
217 dwellings, including details of appearance, 
landscaping, layout and scale.

Land North-west Of Carpenters 
Farm Norwich Common 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

13-May-15

2012/0839 

Proposed residential development (Class C3) up to 350 
dwellings with associated access on Land at Carpenters 
Barn, Norwich Common, Wymondham. To include the 
infrastructure associated with the residential development, 
public open space and new vehicular and pedestrian 
access routes.

Land North-West Of Carpenters 
Farm Norwich Common 
Wymondham

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Included within 2014/1969

Approved

25-Jun-12

2012/0371 

Mixed use development of up to 730 dwellings, up to 128 
bed care home / homes (in one or two buildings), up to 250 
square metres of retail / commercial floor space, a new 
primary school together with all other associated temporary 
and permanent infrastructure and green infrastructure, 
including new access arrangements, sports pitches, 
allotments and community orchard.

Land To The East And West Of 
Rightup Lane Wymondham NR18 
9NB

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

06-Feb-14

2016/2668 

Outline planning permission for up to 61 homes. All matters 
other than means of access are reserved.

Old Sale Yard Cemetery Lane 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

 Approval with Conditions

18/08/2017

2016/2424 

30 residential dwellings (17 dwellings at Bunwell Road and 
13 dwellings at Chapel Road), with associated open space, 
highways and landscaping works

Land At Chapel Road And 
Bunwell Road Spooner Row 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions
16/06/2017

2017/2262 Discharge of conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/18Wq2q
Pending Consideration as of 28/02/2018

2016/2309 

Proposed erection of 30 Bungalows of 'Retirement Living' 
(Category II Sheltered Housing) and associated parking, 
access and landscaping.

Milestone Farm 238 Norwich 
Road Wymondham NR18 0SX

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions
21/04/2017

Application (2017/1447) for ammendment to condition 8 of planning permission 
2016/2309 - boundary treatment. Link: https://goo.gl/eixAy8
Approval with Conditions 
21/09/2017

2017/1300 Non Material Amendment to allow plots 12, 13 and 16-19 to be fully 
detached. Link: https://goo.gl/7Y4ZPf
Approved 22/06/2017

2017/1606 Discharge of conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/driN6w
Pending Consideration as of 28/02/2018

2016/2286 

Reserved Matters relating to planning permission 
2012/1716 (14 dwellings) - Access, appearance, scale, 
landscaping, layout and material details.

Barkers Mill Rightup Lane 
Wymondham NR18 9NB

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

18/01/2017

See 2011/0505/O

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/0371

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/1716/O

See 2012/0839/O
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2015/2380 

Proposed development for 150 new dwellings including 
parking, garages, road infrastructure and green 
infrastructure.

Land North Of The A11 Silfield 
Road Wymondham Norfolk NR18 
9AX

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

07-Apr-16

2015/1760 

Proposed development for 90 new dwellings including 
parking, garages, road infrastructure, drainage and green 
infrastructure.

Land North Of The A11 Silfield 
Road Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

13-Jan-16

2015/1649 

Residential development of 129 dwellings with details for 
Appearance, Landscape, Layout and Scale.

Land North Of The A11 Silfield 
Road Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

21-Dec-15

2014/2472 

Reserved matters approval for 13 dwellings at Chapel 
Road and 8 dwellings at Bunwell Road, following outline 
planning permission 2012/2016/O

Land At Chapel Road And 
Bunwell Road Spooner Row 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

26-Jun-15

2014/2042 

Reserved matters application (following outline planning 
permission 2012/1385/O) for residential development - 
Access, appearance, landscaping, layout and scale.

Land Between The A11 Spinks 
Lane And Norwich Road 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

05-Jun-15

2014/0618 

Reserved matters application for 31 dwellings - 
appearance, landscaping, layout and scale (following 
planning permission 2012/1702/O)

Land Between Burdock Close 
And Blackthorn Road 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

15-Aug-14

2013/1533 

Proposed residential development of 11 new dwellings- 
Site layout; design of dwellings including internal layout and 
elevations; indicative materials; indicative landscape 
treatment. (Assume materials and landscaping to be 
conditioned)

Land West Of 49 Norwich 
Common Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

01-Nov-13

2012/2202 

Proposed residential development of 11 new dwellings

Land West Of 49 Norwich 
Common Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Google maps indicates that the project is now 
complete.

Approved

15-Jul-13

2012/2016 

Outline planning application for the development of land to 
the east of Chapel Road - 13 dwellings and land to the east 
of Bunwell Road - 20 dwellings

Land At Chapel Road And 
Bunwell Road Spooner Row 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Google maps indicates that work has begun as 
of November 2017

Approved

11-Feb-14

2012/1716 

Outline application for construction of 14 dwellings

Barkers Mill Rightup Lane 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Google maps, as of November 2017, shows that 
the site has been cleared but work has not 
comenced.

Approved

02-Oct-13

2012/1702 

Outline planning application for residential development (37 
dwellings) and associated works including new access

Land Between Burdock Close 
And Blackthorn Road 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Project is shown to be alomost complete on 
google maps as of November 2017

Approved

23-Apr-13

2012/1385 

Outline application for residential development with all 
matters reserved

Land Between The A11 Spinks 
Lane And Norwich Road 
Wymondham Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

30-Oct-13

2012/1250 

Request for Screening Opinion in respect of demolition of 
mill buildings and erection of 14 dwellings

Barkers Mill Bocm Pauls Ltd Right 
Up Lane Silfield Wymondham

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

EIA

26-Jul-12

2014/0411 

Installation and operation of a solar farm and associated 
infrastructure, including photovoltaic panels, mounting 
frames, inverters, transformers, substations, 
communications building, fence and pole mounted security 
cameras, for the life of the solar farm (revised proposal).

Land North East Of Avenue Farm 
Back Road Yelverton Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Yelverton Parish Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approved

31-Aug-14

2017/1835 

Outline Application for 32 no. dwellings with all matters 
reserved bar access.

Land West Of The Ridings 
Poringland Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Poringland Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Refused

09 Nov 2017

See 2011/0505/O

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/2016/O

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/1385/O

See 2012/1702/O

See 2012/2202/O
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Project Address District Parish Council Information in the Public Domain

2014/1642

Outline application with all matters reserved except for 
access for demolition of existing buildings, residential 
redevelopment and ancillary works

Land Off Bobbins Way 
Swardeston Norwich NR14 8DT

South Norfolk District 
Council Swardeston Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Refusal

12 Dec 2014

Appeal Allowed

29 January 2016

2017/2247 

Reserved matters application for demolition of existing 
buildings, residential development of 38 dwellings and 
ancillary works following outline permission 2014/1642 for 
access, appearance, landscaping, layout and scale.

Land Off Bobbins Way 
Swardeston Norfolk NR14 8DT

South Norfolk District 
Council Swardeston Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Pending Consideration

as of 28/02/2018

2017/0662

Erection of 6 Insulated polytunnels 

Land North East Of Lodge Farm 
Brick Kiln Lane Swainsthorpe 
Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Swainsthorpe Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions

02 Jun 2017

2017/1197 

Reserved Matters for multi-storey car park, internal access 
roads, landscaping and associated infrastructure on 
Hethersett Lane for access, appearance, landscaping, 
layout and scale, together with the discharge of conditions 
4, 5, 19 and 21 relating to outline consent from 2012/1880

Norfolk And Norwich University 
Hospital Colney Lane Colney 
Norfolk NR4 7UY

South Norfolk District 
Council Colney

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website. Articles availiable in the local 
press.

Pending Consideration

as of 28/02/2018

2017/2131 

Phased outline proposal for 15 Self/Custom Build Dwellings 
and Access

Land West Of Long Lane Bracon 
Ash Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council

Bracon Ash And 
Hethel

Project Details published on SNC planning 
search website.

Approval with Conditions

21  Feb 2018

2013/1494 

Outline planning application with all matters reserved (save 
access) for the creation of up to 650 residential dwellings 
(use class C3), up to 2,500 sq mtrs of use class A1, A2, 
A3, A4, A5 and D1 floorspace, together with highways 
works, landscaping, public realm, car parking and other 
associated works.

Land East Of A47, West Round 
House Way And North Of A11; 
And Land To The South Of A11 
To The East Of A47 And West Of 
Cringleford, Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Cringleford Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Refusal
23 Jul 2014

Appeal Allowed
7 January 2016

2017/0196 Variation of conditions 5, 6, 11, 28, 35, 36, 37 and 38 of permission 
2013/1494 - to facilitate greater flexibility in the delivery of the scheme. Link: 
https://goo.gl/8BoqH2
Approval with Conditions 28 Apr 2017

2017/2120 | Variation of conditions 1, 3, 7, 10, 13, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 
29, 30, 33, 36, 38, and 39 following application 2017/0196  - to facilitate the development 
coming forward on a phased basis. Link: 
Pending Consideration as of 01/11/2017

2016/1303 

Construction of a new field trials building with associated 
services yard and on-site parking and alterations to 
existing agricultural building

Land North Of Bawburgh Road 
Bawburgh Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Bawburgh Project Details published on SNC planning 

search website.

Approval with Conditions
05 Sep 2016

2016/2215 Discharge of condition 9 - Written scheme of archaeological works. Link: 
https://goo.gl/qtsM7f
Approved 01 Nov 2016

2016/2837 Variation of Condition 6 - Working Hours - 0700 - 2100 November to June, 
0800 - 1800 Sat and Sundays, 0600 - 2300 July to October including weekends, Bank 
holidays as required within the above limits and Condition 8: revised Lighting Plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/HwCTAu
Approval with Conditions  09 Mar 2017

2016/2838 Discharge of Conditions 3 - materials, 4 - soft landscaping, 9 - archaeology, 
10 - foul water drainage, 11 - surface water drainage, 12 - SBEM Energy Report. Link: 
https://goo.gl/i8qboi
Approved 22 Feb 2017

Broadland District Council

20151644 

Demolition of 4 Existing Units and Development of 10 
Residential Units, Together with Associated Access 
(Outline)

1-4 Station 
Road,Swannington,NR9 5SY

Broadland District 
Council Attlebridge Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

Approved 

10/06/2016

20140883

Proposed Dual Carriageway between A1067 Fakenham 
Road Nr Attlebridge & A47 Trunk Road, Postwick (NDR)

Proposed NDR Broadland District 
Council Felthorpe Parish

Project details published on BDC planning 
search website and informed further by Local 
Newspaper article, noting work will be 
completed February 2018.

Approved by SOS on 29/06/2015

Observation (ref: 20151419) made on the discharge of condition 24/09/2015

20120697 

Erection of 27 dwellings and a new village hall with 
associated new vehicular accesses, car parking and 
landscaping

Land off Hubbards Loke,Great 
Witchingham,NR9 5AZ

Broadland District 
Council

Great Witchingham 
(Lenwade) Parish

Project  Details published on BDC planning 
search website and timings confirmed in District 
Council's AMR. 

Approved

30/04/2013

See 2012/1880 

See 2014/1642
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20131702 

Installation of Ground Mounted Photovoltaic (PV) Solar 
Arrays to Provide 5MW Generation Capacity Together with 
Transformer Stations; Landscaping; Security Fencing; 
Access Gate; and Ancillary Infrastructure

The Old Airfield,Weston 
Longville,NR9 5JF

Broadland District 
Council

Weston Longville 
Parish

Project timings confirmed through project 
website which confirmed site has been 
operational since March 2015.

Approved

04/03/2014

20121337 

Development of a 9MW Solar Farm

Woodforde Farm,Weston Green 
Road,Weston Longville,NR9 5LG

Broadland District 
Council

Weston Longville 
Parish

Project details published on BDC planning 
search website and timings confirmed through 
project website which confirmed site has been 
operational since February 2014.

Approved 

06/11/2012

20121604 

Hybrid Planning Application for (1) Outline Planning 
Permission for the redevelopment of village hall site for 
residential development (39 dwellings) and erection of new 
replacement village hall on adjacent playing field site and 
(2) Full Planning Permission for the change of use of 
agricultural land to recreational land/playing field

Land at Norwich Road/Station 
Road,Lingwood

Broadland District 
Council

Lingwood and 
Burlingham Parish

Project Details published on BDC planning 
search website and project timings confirmed in 
District Council's AMR. 

Approved 

14/06/2013

20151659 

Hybrid Application for 1) Residential Development 
comprising of 10 Detached Dwellings (Outline) and 2) New 
Community Hall, Allotments, Associated Parking & New 
Access (Full)

Land at Lane connecting Norwich 
Road & Buckenham 
Road,Strumpshaw

Broadland District 
Council

Strumpshaw 
(Buckenham, 
Hassingham) Parish

Project Details published on BDC planning 
search website

Approved

31/03/2017

20110128

1. Proposed Football Club and Community Facilities 
comprising Clubhouse, Sports Field, Vehicle Access, Car 
Parking, Pedestrian and Cycle Access, Flood Lighting and 
Soft Landscaping (Full Application) 2. Residential 
Development Including Landscaping and Water Treatment 
Plant and Vehicular/Pedestrian/Cyclist Access (Outline) 

Adj to Woodgate 
Farm,Woodgate,Aylsham,NR11 
6UJ 

Broadland District 
Council Aylsham Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

Approved

19-06-2012

20150659 

Amendment to Reserved Matters Approval 20130680 - 
Alterations to Layout & Design of 47 Dwellings

Land Adj. Woodgate 
Farm,Woodgate,Aylsham,NR11 
6UJ

Broadland District 
Council Aylsham Parish Project timings confirmed in District Council's 5 

Year Housing Land Supply.

Approved

28/04/2015

20140630 

Erection of Anaerobic Digestion Plant Including Alterations 
to Banningham Road / A140 Junction, Landscaping & 
Other Associated Infrastructure

Land at Banningham 
Road,Aylsham,NR11 6FD

Broadland District 
Council Aylsham Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

Allowed at Appeal

20/10/2015

20111453

Development of up to 300 Dwellings, Access, public open 
space, allotments and associated infrastructure and 
provision of a car park and enclosure of land for education 
and recreational purposes as part of the transfer of land to 
Aylsham High School (Revised Proposal) 

Land North of Sir Williams 
Lane,Aylsham,NR11 6AN 

Broadland District 
Council Aylsham Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

Approval 

18-02-2013

20140298 

Development of up to 300 Dwellings, Access, Public Open 
Space, Allotments & Associated Infrastructure & Provision 
of a Car Park & Enclosure of Land for Education & 
Recreational Purposes as Part of the Transfer of Land to 
Aylsham High School (Reserved Matters)

Land North of Sir Williams 
Lane,Aylsham

Broadland District 
Council Aylsham Parish Project timings confirmed in District Council's 

AMR. 

Approved 

20/05/2014

Subsequent NMA applications ref: 20151805 and 20151262, approved 2015 

See 20110128

See 20111453
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20130715 

Demolition of Former Care Home and Erection of 22 No. 
Residential Dwellings (Outline)

Aegel House,Burgh 
Road,Aylsham,NR11 6AS

Broadland District 
Council Aylsham Parish Project timings confirmed in District Council's 

AMR. 

Approved 

18/11/2013

20162071 

Screening Opinion - Up to 170 Dwellings including means 
of access and formal and informal open space

Land East of Memorial 
Hall,Brundall

Broadland District 
Council Brundall Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

EIA Screening

13/01/2017

20161483 

Proposed Development of a retail supermarket of no more 
than 2500 sq. m, up to 192 dwellings, open space and 
vehicular access (Outline)

Land at Yarmouth 
Road,Postwick/Brundall

Broadland District 
Council Brundall Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

Undecided 

Awaiting Decision as at 19/10//2017 

20121638 

Erection of 150 Dwellings, Vehicular Access, Open Space 
and Associated Works

Land to west of Cucumber Lane, 
Brundall, NR13 5QR

Broadland District 
Council Brundall Parish

Project Details published on BDC planning 
search website and timings confirmed in District 
Council's AMR. 

Approved 

28/06/2013

20121737 

Erection of 150 Dwellings, Vehicular Access, Open Space 
& Associated Works - Screening Opinion

Land West of Cucumber 
Lane,Brundall,NR13 5QR

Broadland District 
Council Brundall Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

EIA

21/12/2012

20170052 

Greater Norwich Food Enterprise Zone 

Land off Church Lane
Honingham 

Broadland District 
Council Honingham Parish

The Draft LDO notes that the LDO will be 
implemented for 15 years from date of adoption. 
This date is to be reviewed to see if it should 
lapse/extended

Full Approval  31-10-2017

20170789

Erection of Grain Store (Revised Proposal) 

Land North of Church 
Farm,Church Road,Booton,NR10 
4NZ 

Broadland District 
Council Booton Parish Project Details published on BDC planning 

search website

Full Approval  

19-07-2017

Norwich City Council

12/01943/F 

Demolition of existing site buildings and redevelopment of 
former garage site and shop with 13 new flats and a 
replacement shop.

Garages Rear Of 67 Wilberforce 
Road Norwich Norwich City Council Bowthorpe Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and Google Maps aerial view 
confirms flats constructed.

https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Wilberforc
e+Rd,+Norwich+NR5+8NQ/@52.6336162,1.23
16856,131m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x47d
9e0dfb6102e43:0x1504914f6e31b6b1!8m2!3d5
2.6337283!4d1.2308536

Approved

07-Feb-13

See 20121638
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15/00663/F 

20 No. student dwellings comprising 70 bedrooms.

Site Of Former Public House 
Earlham West Centre Norwich Norwich City Council Bowthorpe Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016

Google Maps Street View Sep 2016 and 
Orchard Homes website shows construction 
has started on Shoemakers Court.

Approved

21-Dec-15

12/00703/O 

Redevelopment of site with up to 1000 homes, including 
affordable housing, care home, a new village centre 
including at least one local shop, public open space and 
associated roads and infrastructure.

Three Score Site Land South Of 
Clover Hill Road Norwich Norwich City Council Bowthorpe Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016

Outline Approved 08-Jul-13

15/00298/RM  approved 09-Jun15

14/00874/RM  approved 10-Sep-14

13/02031/RM approved 14-Mar-14

15/01646/F 

Erection of 62 age restricted retirement (including 
affordable) apartments (class C3), assisted living extra 
care accommodation (class C2), access, car parking, 
landscaping and ancillary development (revised proposals: 
Revisions include omission of vehicle access point, 
reduction in height of some buildings, new footpath links).

Bartram Mowers Ltd Bluebell 
Road Norwich NR4 7LG Norwich City Council Eaton Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016

Aproved
13-Dec-16

17/00074/D Details of Condition 3: Materials, Condition 5: Landscaping, Condition 7: 
External lighting, Condition 10: Tree protection and Condition 16: Written scheme of 
investigation. Link: https://goo.gl/9k7JLF
Approved 23 Jun 2017

17/00552/NMA Amendments to planning permission 15/01646/F including changes to 
windows, balconies and additional living unit in place of well-being room. Link: 
https://goo.gl/suHJh2
Approved  04 May 2017

17/00796/D Details of Condition 14: fire hydrants. Link: https://goo.gl/14St21
Approved 21 Jul 2017

17/01807/D Details of Condition 4: vehicular, pedestrian and cyclist access; Condition 6: 
drainage and Condition 8: visitor bicycle parking. Link: https://goo.gl/LTcB8C
Awaiting decision as of 17/11/2017

16/00689/F 

Special Educational Needs (SEN) School with associated 
landscaping and car parking.

Open Space Between Parts Of 
Hewett School And Goals 5 A 
Side Facility Hall Road Norwich

Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016. Policy R5 of the adopted Norwich 
Site Allocations & Site Specific Local Plan 
identifies the majority of the application site for 
development of a community facility.

Approved
04-Aug-16

16/01238/D Approved
27/03/2017

16/01444/D Approved
23/08/2017

16/01441/D Approved
05/07/2017

13/00870/F 

Change of use of industrial premises (Class B1/B2/B8) to 
600 pupil University Technical College (Class D1); 
proposed tower and window extensions, alterations to 
building exterior; changes to external site layout; erection of 
bus and cycle facilities and 2.4m security fencing and 
pedestrian gate to parts of site boundaries.

Unit A Yarefield Park Oldhall 
Road Norwich NR4 6FF Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016. Google Maps shows University 
Technical College constructed

https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Norwich+
NR4+6FF/@52.601109,1.2768584,321a,20y,14
6.08h,44.95t/data=!3m1!1e3!4m5!3m4!1s0x47d
9e6a615189255:0x417355a047e1059e!8m2!3d
52.5991309!4d1.2795536

Approved
23-Aug-13

13/01963/VC Variation of proposed highways works required by conditions 6 (a), 6 (c), 6 
(d), 6 (e), and 7 (b). Link: https://goo.gl/qnVDVQ
Approved 14 Feb 2014

14/00951/VC Variation of condition 9 of previous planning permissions 13/00870/F and 
13/01963/VC to reduce the extent of photovoltaic panels required and instead provide 
both photovoltaic panels and air source heat pumps to meet the required target of on-
site renewable energy. Link: https://goo.gl/QxTTDJ
Approved 23 Sep 2014

15/00695/F 

Demolition of existing single storey bungalows and erection 
two storey building containing 15 assisted living flats.

Corton House City Road Norwich 
NR1 3AP Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016. Corton House project website 
stated on 06-May-16 that the building project 
has started

http://www.cortonhouse.co.uk/news.php

Approved
25-Aug-15

16/00337/VC Variation of Condition 2 and 8 to omit solar thermal and photovoltaic cells 
from the development . Link: https://goo.gl/mHrzj1
Approved 22 Jun 2016

12/01885/O

Outline application to redevelop site to provide 75 No. 
dwellings (50 No. market, 25 No. Housing Association 
including mobility accessible dwellings) along with new 
public allotments, children's playground and five-a-side 
football pitch.

 Lakenham Sports And Leisure 
Centre Carshalton Road Norwich 
NR1 3BD

Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website

Refused

01 Mar 2013

Appeal allowed

21 October 2013 
14/01496/RM 

Reserved matters of appearance, landscaping, layout and 
scale of planning permission 12/01885/O 'Outline 
application to redevelop site to provide 75 No. dwellings 
(50 No. market, 25 No. Housing Association including 
mobility accessible dwellings) along with new public 
allotments, children's playground and five-a-side football 
pitch' (allowed at appeal ref: APP/G2625/A/13/2195084) 
(Revised proposal).

Lakenham Sports And Leisure 
Centre Carshalton Road Norwich 
NR1 3BD

Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish
Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016

12/01885/O approved 21-Oct-13  (Appeal Allowed)

14/01496/RM approved 08-May-15

14/01698/D approved 04-Feb-15

15/01471/D approved 29-Sep-15

See 12/01885/O
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15/01314/F 

Redevelopment of part of existing retail car park to provide 
a retail foodstore, reconfigured car parking and associated 
landscaping works.

Land To The West Of Unit 1 Hall 
Road Retail Park Hall Road 
Norwich

Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016, and Google Maps Street View Sep 
2016 shows site is under construction

https://www.google.co.uk/maps/@52.6093917,1
.291503,3a,75y,285.99h,86.71t/data=!3m6!1e1!
3m4!1sgm2z8KJzLCt9hQcl0oOksA!2e0!7i1331
2!8i6656

Approved
23-Dec-15

16/00459/D Details of Condition 3 (a): materials; Condition 3 (b): lighting scheme 
(excluding cycle link area); Condition 4 (d to i): hard landscaping; Condition 6 (a): 
surfacing for car and motorcycle parking areas; Condition 6 (b): cycle storage and 
parking; Condition 21: dock leveller shroud and buffer; Condition 24 (a): surface water 
drainage scheme; and Condition 25: brief for contamination. Link: https://goo.gl/fthwCX
Approved 12 Aug 2016

16/00661/D Details of Condition 4: (a), (b), (c), (j), (k) and (l) existing landscape features 
and proposed soft landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/ck5hb8
Approved 01 Jul 2016

16/01064/D Details of Condition 9: Construction Method Statement and Condition 10: 
Interim Travel Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/2pMiK3
Approved 16 Sep 2016

16/01094/NMA Amendment to allow alterations to internal and external plans. Link: 
https://goo.gl/s717cM
Approved 12 Aug 2016

16/01135/D Details of Condition 6: Waste and recycling storage, Condition 12: 
Extraction equipment, Condition 13: Plant and machinery, Condition 14: Energy 
generation scheme, Condition 15: Water conservation measures, and Condition 24 (b-
d): Surface water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/oPZCZ8
Part approved / Part refused  02 Feb 2017

16/01743/D Details of Condition 3 (b) external lighting (cycle link area), Condition 7 
highway works, Condition 8 cycle link, and Condition 24 (a - b) sustainable urban 
drainage system (cycle link area). Link: https://goo.gl/3sMKBC
Approved 02 Feb 2017

12/02003/F 

Demolition of existing buildings and redevelopment of site 
to provide a new district centre to include a food store, 
customer cafe, retail units (Class A1, A2, A3 or A5), 
community use, restaurant/public house unit, business 
units (Classes B1 and B8), gym, car parking, public realm 
and associated access and servicing.

Former Bally Shoe Factory Ltd 
Hall Road Norwich NR4 6DP Norwich City Council Lakenham Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016, and Google Maps shows site is 
under construction

Google search indicates food store is 
operational

Approved
03-Jul-13

14/00723/D Details of Condition 4) timescale for delivery of the family pub/restaurant. 
Link: https://goo.gl/HGxBtc
Approved  04 Jul 2014

14/00818/VC Variation of conditions to allow for minor material amendments to the 
design and layout of the food store (including the service area to the rear) and retail 
units, revisions to the layout of the car park and service access, revisions to 
landscaping, a new electrical sub-station. Variations to conditions to allow for a revised 
comparison and convenience floorspace ratio in the food store and to revise the energy 
efficiency scheme. Variations to the S106 agreement to remove community use 
provisions for the use of the Gym. Link: https://goo.gl/SdP2ch
Approved 17 Sep 2014

14/01145/D Details of Condition 28) construction management plan, Condition 29) wheel 
cleaning facilities, Condition 34) measures to control emission of dirt/dust during 
construction, Condition 37) scheme to deal with risks associated with contamination, 
Condition 40) surface water pollution control and Condition 41) surface water drainage 
scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/NJrjBK
Approved 26 Nov 2014

14/01691/VC | Variation of conditions to previous planning permissions 12/02003/F and 
14/00818/VC to allow for minor material alterations to the format of the gym and location 
of home shopping pod along with revisions to the layout of the car park, service area 
and landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/YHxy2A
Approved 02 Feb 2015

14/01103/F

External alteration, partial demolition and extension of 
riverside and Duke Street buildings to provide 29 dwellings. 
Demolition of central and warehouse buildings to provide 
redevelopment for 56 dwellings, extension of basement car 
park, creation of 464sqm of flexible commercial floorspace 
(Class A2/A3/B1(a)), associated highway and landscape 
works, pontoon and floating landscape platforms. 
(Amended description and plans/supporting documents).

Former Eastern Electricity Board 
Site Duke Street Norwich Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and timings confirmed in AMR 
2015-2016.

Approved

12-Jan-15

15/00255/D approved 12-Mar-15

15/00262/D approved 24-Mar-15

15/00292/D approved 23-Apr-15

15/01866/NMA approved 08-Jan-16
13/00334/F 

Change of use from B1 and B8 uses in separate parts of 
building to allow a range of uses within B1 (light industry 
and offices), B2 (manufacturing and general industry, 
vehicle servicing, repair and MOT testing), B8 
(warehousing and distribution), vehicle sales and display 
(Sui Generis) and the distribution, sale and/or fitting of 
general vehicle parts and accessories (Sui Generis), and 
including trade counters and associated ancillary sales. 
Refurbishment of front of buildings and rearrangement of 
front forecourt area to provide a total of 76 car parking 
spaces and landscaping. (Revised description).

113 - 123 Barker Street Norwich 
NR2 4TQ Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and Google Earth historical 
imagery shows site is constructed

Approved

23-Aug-13

16/00790/F 

Construction of a 244 student bedroom development with 
management facilities and amenities; flexible 
office/business space with independent access, and 
associated landscaped courtyard (revised).

30 All Saints Green Norwich NR1 
3NA Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and All Saints Green site 
referred to in AMR 2015-2016 (228 bedroom 
student accommodation completed in Sept 2015 
and pre-app discussions referred to in AMR for 
244 student accommodation)

Approved

28-Oct-16

16/01949/D awaiting Decision
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15/01527/F 

Demolition of remaining industrial units and erection of a 
terrace of 7 No. dwellings to the south, a block of 12 No. 
flats to the west and either a terrace of 8 No. dwellings or 
18 No. flats associated with the Norfolk & Norwich 
Association for the Blind.

Beckham Place Edward Street 
Norwich Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and site included in the AMR 
2015-2016

Approved
25/05/2017

17/01001/D Details of Conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/LtQ6tT
Approved 08/08/2017

17/01174/D Details of Conditions.
Link: https://goo.gl/oJiRrd
Approved 22/09/2017

15/00916/F 

Change of use of ground, first, second and third floors of 
Riverside building, first, second and third floors of No. 8 
Duke Street, and first and second floors of No. 6 Duke 
Street to provide 69 residential units.

Former Eastern Electricity Board 
Site Duke Street Norwich Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and site included in the AMR 
2015-2016

Approved

03-Dec-15

15/00272/F 

Redevelopment of site to provide 105 dwellings with 
associated access, landscaping and amenity spaces.

Land At Goldsmith Street 
Greyhound Opening And Haslips 
Close Norwich

Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish
Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and site included in the AMR 
2015-2016

Approved

11-Feb-16

14/00911/F 

Demolition of the building known as The Chapel, and 
erection of four storey (1,080sqm) 80-114 seat auditorium 
and performance venue with education and skills training 
centre for the theatre (sui generis mixed use), with ancillary 
workshop, storage and office space.

Former Chapel To The Rear Of 
The Theatre Royal Chantry Road 
Norwich

Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish
Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and Google Maps Street View 
Sep 2016 shows site is under construction

Approved
07-Oct-14

15/00895/NMA Non-Material Amendment - adjustment of the ownership boundary and 
red line. Link: https://goo.gl/xRFtrc
Approved 24 Jul 2015

15/01412/VC Material amendment  consisting of alterations to internal layout, change of 
materials and reduction in extent of photovoltaic panels. Link: https://goo.gl/cHuvPt
Approved 04 Feb 2016

14/00184/F 

Demolition of former Infant School and redevelopment of 
site to provide a 60 bed care home for the elderly and 
dementia care (Class C2).

Former St Johns Catholic Infant 
School Heigham Road Norwich 
NR2 3AT

Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish
Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and site included in the AMR 
2015-2016

Approved

19-May-14

13/00970/F 

Demolition of 52 and 54 All Saints Green. Redevelopment 
of site and erection of 228 bedroom student 
accommodation with associated management facilities and 
amenities. Conversion of 50 All Saints Green to allow a 
range of commercial uses (A1, A2, A3, B1, D1 and D2 Use 
Classes). Associated landscaping, public courtyard and car 
parking.

Site At All Saints Green, Winnalls 
Yard And Queens Road Norwich Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and site included in the AMR 
2015-2016

Approved
20-Sep-13

13/01921/D Details of condition 17 - design of substation. Link: https://goo.gl/TaeF1g
Approved 14 Feb 2014

14/00097/D Details of Condition 12: Archaeological Written Scheme of Investigation (a) 
site investigation and recording; (b) post investigation assessment; (c) analysis of site 
investigation and recording; (d) publication of analysis; (e) archive of analysis and 
records; (f) nomination of person(s) to undertake work. Link: https://goo.gl/tMSQMR
Approved  06 Jul 2015

14/00136/D 
Details of Condition 4: Travel management plan relating to D1 or D2 Use Class activities 
within 50 All Saints Green. Link: https://goo.gl/ceg9QJ
Approved 14 Aug 2014

14/00146/D Details of Condition 15: Fire hydrant provision. Link: https://goo.gl/Z2dWrB
Approved 30 Jan 2014

14/00919/NMA Non-Material Amendment to windows, string course, siting of building 
and ventilation grilles and louvers. Link: https://goo.gl/Hczhqp
Approved 25 Jul 2014

14/01014/D Details of: Condition 16 - materials (a) bricks; (b) mortar; (c) fenestration 
and window styles and profiles; (d) roofing; (e) rainwater goods, eaves and verges and 
(f) opaque glazing / screening; Condition 18: acoustic protection; and, Condition 27: 
external lighting. Link: https://goo.gl/TTCF2V
Approved 03 Mar 2015

14/01075/D Details of Condition 7: Demolition of 52-54 All Saints Green linked to 
refurbishment of 50 All Saints Green and creation of pocket park  Link: 

13/00113/F 

Change of use of Fire Station (Class Sui Generis) to 2,900 
sq.m. GIA Sixth Form Free School (Class D1) with 
conversion works including external alterations and 
including new vertical external extension to provide new 
staircase and lift core and elevated corridors within 
proposed atrium and a new glazed infill extension beneath 
existing canopy. New landscaping to inner courtyard and 
building frontage on Bethel Street to include reinstating 
public footpath and providing street trees.

Fire Station Bethel Street Norwich 
NR2 1NW Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and Google Maps Street View 
Aug 2016 shows development is constructed

Sir Issac Newton Sixth Form School is located 
and operating on this site.

Approved

12-Jul-13
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12/00276/F 

Westlegate House, 14 - 18 Westlegate:
Demolition of part of existing A3 restaurant use (128sqm) 
and new extension (75sqm) at ground and first floor level.
Demolition of existing club building and internal car park to 
the rear of Westlegate House and redevelopment with new 
car park structure containing 20 No. car parking spaces 
with access from Lion & Castle Yard and erection of 1 No. 
2 storey, 3 bedroom C3 residential dwelling above.
Change of use of B1 offices over floors 2 to 10 inclusive 
(1551sqm) of Westlegate House tower to 11 C3 residential 
flatted dwellings (8 No. 3 bedroom, 3 No. 2 bedroom).
Addition of 2.5 storeys to tower building to form 2 No. 3 bed 
C3 residential flatted dwellings.

20 Westlegate:
Demolition of rear extension and erection of new extension 
to existing A3 restaurant/café at ground and first floor level 
to form an additional 85sqm of restaurant/café floorspace.
Change of use of 37sqm of first floor A1 retail floorspace 
(hairdressers) to A3 restaurant/café use to be used on 
conjunction with the ground floor use.
Replacement of 2 No. timber shopfronts.

Timberhill:
Erection of building fronting onto Timberhill to reinstate 
frontage at numbers 27 - 29 to include A1 retail unit at 
ground and part first floor (233sqm) and 3 No. 2 bedroom 
C3 flatted dwellings at part first and second floor level.

Land to rear of numbers 27 - 29 Timberhill:

Westlegate House 14 - 18 
Westlegate, 20 Westlegate, Car 
Park Rear Of 14 - 18 Westlegate 
And Lion And Castle Yard, 
Timberhill Norwich

Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and Google earth imagery 
indicates develoment is completed.

Approved

24-Jul-12

13/00046/D approved 04-Dec-13

14/00341/MA approved 18-Jul-14

14/01058/D approved 16-Oct-14

16/00699/F 

Demolition of existing showroom and construction of 37 No. 
apartments.

36 - 42 Duke Street Norwich NR3 
3AR Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish Project Details published on NCC planning 

search website, 

Approved
22/02/2017

17/00436/D Details of Condition 11(a). Link: https://goo.gl/MjRM9M
Approved 24/04/2017

17/00901/MA Amendment to planning permission to demolish and replace existing 
boundary walls. Link: https://goo.gl/wjFPY3
Approved 29/09/2017

17/00919/D Details of Condition 7. Link: https://goo.gl/Jh2ajj
Awaiting decision as of 20/10/2017

17/00923/D Details of Condition 4.
Link: https://goo.gl/1VrSq3
Awaiting decision as of 28/02/2018

16/00456/F 

Demolition of former Norwich Telephone Repeater Station 
and redevelopment of site to provide 42 dwellings with 
associated amenity areas, car and cycle parking and 
pedestrian and vehicular access (Revised).

BT Telephone Exchange 
Westwick House 70 Westwick 
Street Norwich NR2 4SY

Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website. Committee Report on file 
recommends approval for proposal subject to a 
legal agreement

Approved
26/03/2017

16/00281/F 

Redevelopment of Castle House to create 25 No. dwellings 
including refurbishment of facades, infill section facing 
Arcade street, alterations to fourth floor and creation of 2 
No. dwellings. Retail (Class A1) units at lower and ground 
floor to remain unchanged.

23 - 25 Castle Street Norwich 
NR2 1PN Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish

Signed Section106 Agreement (dated 16 
August 2016) states development period will be 
for a period of 12 months from the 
commencement date.

Approved

17-Aug-16

15/00245/O 

Outline application for demolition of existing buildings and 
erection of 27 flats and houses including means of access 
only.

161 Oak Street Norwich NR3 3AY Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016
Approved

28-Jul-15

12/00143/ET 

Extension of time period for the commencement of 
development for previous planning permission 08/00866/F 
'Redevelopment of site to provide 47 No. apartments and 
10 No. houses with associated works including 
enhancement of external areas and provision of formal 
parking areas. (Amended Design)'.

Depository Building Part Lion 
House And Part Seymour House 
Muspole Street Norwich

Norwich City Council Mancroft Parish Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016
Approved

21-Dec-12

15/01928/F 

Demolition of modern extensions and conversion to provide 
20 residential units (class C3).

St Peters Methodist Church Park 
Lane Norwich NR2 3EQ Norwich City Council Nelson

AMR refers to residentail converstion 
application being submitted but does not appear 
in housing trajectory

Committee Report on file recommends approval 
of proposal.

Refused

21//07/2017

15/01337/F 

Change of use to residential (Class C3), with alterations 
and additions to the building to provide 84 flats.

Grosvenor House 112 - 114 
Prince Of Wales Road Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016
Approved

31-Mar-16

14/01521/F 

Demolition of buildings on site and erection of 595 space 
multi-storey car park with 320sqm floorspace for financial 
and professional services (Class A2)/restaurant and cafe 
(Class A3)/business (Class B1) uses.

69 - 75 Mountergate And 
Fishmarket Norwich NR1 1PY Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

AMR confrims construction commenced  on the 
new Rose Lane Multi Storey Car Park at 
Mountergate during 2015-2016 monitoring 
period and opened in May 2016

Approved

16-Jan-15
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15/01927/O 

Outline application with all matters reserved for the erection 
of up to 200 dwellings, together with public open space and 
up to 127 car parking spaces for B1 office use and 150 
residential parking spaces.

Barrack Street Development Site 
Barrack Street Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Design and Access Statement notes that 
"Outline planning permission 11/02223/O for 
“residential development of 200 units and 
associated works, including access on Zones A 
and E”
was granted on 14 February 2013. In the 
intervening period Jarrold (St James) Ltd has 
been appraising detailed schemes for the site, 
however, at this time detailed proposals are not 
at a stage suitable for submission. For 
investment and funding purposes it is necessary 
to submit an outline planning application now to 
continue to secure the principle of 200 new 
homes on Zones A and E. Since 2013 the 
residential development market has improved 
and approval of the new outline planning 
application will provide Jarrold (St James) Ltd 
with time to ensure an appropriate scheme for 
this brownfield site is submitted in detail at a 
later stage. To allow the 11/02223/O planning 
permission to lapse would undermine investor 
confidence at a critical time in the evolution of 
Zones A and E."

Approved

12-Aug-16

15/01092/F 

Redevelopment of site to provide one office (Class B1/A2) 
unit at ground floor, 26 apartments on upper floors with 
associated infrastructure and access (revised scheme).

26 - 36 Rose Lane Norwich NR1 
1PN Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

AMR notes that this scheme was still awaiting 
completion of a S106 Agreement at the end of 
the monitoring period but will be more fully 
recorded in the 2016-2017 report.

Signed S106 Agreement on planning register 
(dated 17 August 2016) notes development 
period to be a total of 30 months from 
commencement date.

Approved

17-Aug-16

13/01639/MA 

Amendments to the massing, designs and increased 
floorspace to 7th storey within Blocks 3 and 4, and 
changes to ground floor layouts of all Blocks 1 - 6, of the 
NR1 development, as alterations to existing planning 
permission 10/01107/RM 'Reserved Matters for the access, 
appearance, landscaping, layout and scale of the second 
phase of the residential development (174 residential units) 
for outline planning permission 4/2002/1281/O 
'Replacement of South Stand (8000 seats), new corner 
stand (1500 seats), hotel, decked car park and residential 
development with associated highway works.'

Norwich City Football Club 
Carrow Road Norwich NR1 1JE Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Note: AMR shows no delivery of housing to 
come forward in housing housing trajectory from 
2016/2017 onwards.

Application form notes development has already 
begun but is not completed

Design and Access Statement notes 
development is underway. Development 
comprises of 6 blocks. It states that blocks 5 & 6 
are complete, block 1 is under construction and 
due for handover in early 2014 and block 2 is 
under construction and due for completion in 
mid 2014. Blocks 3 & 4 to start construction in 
2014.

Approved

07-Mar-14

10/01107/RM approved 05-Oct-12

11/02104/O 

Outline application with full details of access for residential-
led development of between 200 and 250 No. residential 
flats (Use Class C3) and 140 car parking spaces with 
commercial office space (Class B1a), groundsman's 
facilities (Class B8), community uses (Class D1/D2) and 
associated works including Riverside Walk and access 
road.

Land North Of Carrow Quay 
Kerrison Road Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish
Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website

Approved

28 Jun 2013

13/01270/RM 

Reserved Matters with full details of external appearance, 
landscape, layout and scale of development, to provide 
250 No. residential flats (Class C3), 113sqm offices (Class 
B1a), 279sqm groundsman's facilities (Class B8), and 
401sqm of flexible office space (Class B1a) and community 
uses (Class D1/D2) with 126 No. parking spaces, 
associated highways works and provision of a Riverside 
Walk, consequent to previous outline planning permission 
11/02104/O 'Outline application with full details of access 
for residential-led development of between 200 and 250 
No. residential flats (Class C3) and 140 No. car parking 
spaces with commercial office space (Class B1a), 
groundsman's facilities (Class B8), community uses (Class 
D1/D2) and associated works including Riverside Walk and 
access road'. The proposals include details for approval of 
Conditions 1(a), 1(b), 2(b), 3, 4(a), 4(b), 4(c), 5, 6, 7, 8(a), 
8(b), 12, 20, 22(a), 22(b), 22(c), 22(e), 25, 26, and 30(a) of 
outline planning permission 11/02104/O applicable to the 
form of development as proposed in these Reserved 
Matters.

Land North Of Carrow Quay 
Kerrison Road Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Application for approval of RM to be made  not 
later than 3 years beginning date of outline 
permission (11/02104/O) being 28-Jun-13.

Development shall be begun not later than 
expiration of 2 years from final approval of RM.

Signed S106 Agreement (dated 04-Mar-16)

Approved

05-Nov-13

11/02104/O approved 28-Jun-13

14/00543/D approved 21-Oct-14

15/01038/D approved 23-Oct-15

15/01403/D approved 23-Nov-15

See 11/02104/O 
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12/00875/O 

Outline planning application (full details of access) for a 
mixed development consisting of a maximum of 670 
dwellings; a local centre comprising commercial uses 
(A1/A2/A3): a restaurant/dining quarter and public house 
(A3/A4); demolition of buildings on the May Gurney site 
(excluding the former public house); an access bridge over 
the River Yare; new access road; car parking; flood risk 
management measures; landscape measures inc 
earthworks to form new swales and other biodiversity 
enhancements including the re-use of the Grade II Listed 
brick Kiln for use by bats.

Deal Ground Bracondale Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 
Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Access/main Spine road must be begun before 
the expiration of ten years of this  permission.

Anticipated supply of dwellings to be delivered 
beyond 2026 is 450. Based on average delivery 
of 50 dwellings per year we estiamte 
construction period up to 2035

Approved
12-Jul-13

14/01219/D Details of Condition 23: Consents and access rights. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ho5GZU.
Approved 11 Nov 2014

16/01889/O 

Outline application including matters of access, layout and 
scale for the erection of 24 No. dwellings contained within a 
3 and 5 storey building, 5 car parking spaces and amenity 
areas.

Land West Of Eastgate House 
122 Thorpe Road Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016 Awaiting decision (when checked on 28/02/2018)

15/01810/F 

Redevelopment of site to provide 41 dwellings including 
partial demolition of buildings with associated works.

191 King Street Norwich NR1 
2DF Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

This develoment is referred to in AMR but not in 
the housing trajectory. The AMR notes that the 
scheme was still awaiting completed of a S106 
Agreement at end of monitoring period and will 
be recorded more fully in 2016-2017 report.

Signed S106 Agreement on planning register 
notes development period to be a total of 24 
months from commencement date.

Approved
12-Oct-16

17/00549/D Details of Condition 6: Archaeological written scheme of investigation; 
Condition 7: Site investigation report; Condition 19: Written statement confirming 10% of 
dwellings will be designed to and meet M4(2) of 2015 Building Regulations; Condition 
27: Written statement confirming 10% of dwellings will be designed to and meet M4(2) of 
2015 Building Regulations. Link: https://goo.gl/59WyMP
Approved 12 May 2017

15/00485/F 

Conversion to 10 flats [amended proposals and additional 
info received].

Baptist Chapel Silver Road 
Norwich NR3 4TE Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016
Approved

17-Mar-16

13/00639/NMA 

Addition of condition requiring development to be built in 
accordance with approved plans of planning permission 
(09/00406/F) 'Demolition of existing industrial buildings and 
redevelopment of site to provide 22 No. one and two 
bedroomed flats, a single A1 retail unit and conversion of 
existing outbuilding into 1 No. residential unit with 
associated parking and external works'.

126 - 140 King Street Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 
Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Note: AMR shows no delivery of housing to 
come forward in housing housing trajectory from 
2016/2017 onwards.

Development to be begun not later than three 
years beginning date of outline permission 
(09/00406/F) being 12-Aug-09.

Application form for 17/00087/D states that 
development has already started and that it is 
completed.

Approved

05-Aug-13

09/00406/F approved 12-Aug-09

12/01174/D approved 07-Aug-12

12/01475/NMA approved 06-Aug-12

12/02186/NMA approved 05-Dec-12

13/00638/MA approved 27-Aug-14

17/00087/D awaiting Decision
12/01155/F 

Redevelopment of the site to provide 28 dwellings (24 No. 
four bed dwellings and 4 No. three bed affordable homes) 
with ancillary residents' and visitor car parking, courtyard, 
open space and new vehicle and pedestrian access from 
Rosary Road.

Chalk Hill Works 21 Rosary Road 
Norwich NR1 1TD Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Note: AMR shows housing trajectory for 
2016/2017 for this site is 1 and no further 
delivery of housing to come forward after this

Google Earth historical imagery shows 
devlopment as largely completed

Approved

07-May-13

11/02236/F 

Erection of residential development to provide 66 No. 
apartments, with associated amenity areas, car and cycle 
parking and pedestrian and vehicular access.

Land Adjacent To Novi Sad 
Bridge Wherry Road Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish Construction period as per AMR 2015-2016

Approved
27-Feb-13

14/00863/D Details of condition 3: materials samples; condition 4: landscaping scheme; 
condition 8: cycle racks; condition 10: flood warning and evacuation plans; condition 11: 
surface water strategy; condition 12: fire hydrants, and condition 13: vehicle crossover. 
Link: https://goo.gl/WZFB8s
Approved 10 Nov 2014

5/00464/VC Amendments to approved plans by variation of condition 2. Link:  
https://goo.gl/CGrku6
Approved 10 Sep 2015

15/01104/VC Variation of Condition 5 from PV panels as the carbon saving method to 
CHP. Link: https://goo.gl/SS2aHr
Approved 09 Nov 2015

16/01681/NMA Amendments to approved plans by variation of condition 2 of permission 
(no. 15/00464/VC) and previous application (no. 11/02236/F). Link: 
https://goo.gl/mmvsEh
Approved 01 Dec 2016

12/00549/F 

Conversion of offices (class B1) to 47 unit apart-hotel 
(class C1), including the erection of bin store.

60 St Faiths Lane Norwich Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 
Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website. Google search confiemds site is 
operational/serviced apartments are avaiable. 

Approved

28-Jun-12

12/02063/D approved 21-Dec-12

13/00246/D approved  31-May-13
12/00215/ET 

Extension of time period for the commencement of 
development for previous planning permission 07/00412/F 
'Demolition and redevelopment of site with three to six 
storey building to provide 25, two and three-bedroom 
apartments; 1, retail unit (Class A1); 1, bar/restaurant 
(Class A3) and associated parking and landscaping'.

131 - 133 King Street Norwich 
NR1 1QE Norwich City Council Thorpe Hamlet 

Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, and site included in AMR 2015-
2016

Note: AMR shows housing trajectory for 
2025/2026 for this site is 20 and no further 
delivery of housing to come forward for other 
years.

Approved

29-May-13
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Project Address District Parish Council Information in the Public Domain

12/00621/RM 

Details of access, appearance, landscaping, layout and 
scale of a proposed Creative Arts Building development at 
the site of the former West Lodge building, accessed 
internally from the retained Waveney Drive, as Phase 1 of 
the Reserved Matters of outline planning permission 
08/00255/O as varied by planning permission 
12/00487/VC: 'Redevelopment of College Campus for 
Education Use with associated administrative and ancillary 
facilities (Class D1) plus additional atria space together 
with car parking and landscaping.'.

Norwich City College 5 Ipswich 
Road Norwich NR2 2LJ Norwich City Council Town Close

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and Google Maps shows 
Creative Arts Building is constructued

Applicaiton for approval of RM for each Phase 
must be begun not later than expiration of 7 
years beginning from date of this permission 
and development shall be begun not later than 
expiration of 2 years from final approval of RM.

Approved

29-Jun-12

08/00255/O approved 16-Dec-08

13/01065/RM approved 03-Oct-13

15/00305/F 

Demolition of 11 No. flats and associated garages. Erection 
of 13 No. flats and basement car parking.

117 - 127 Trinity Street Norwich 
NR2 2BJ Norwich City Council Town Close Project Details published on NCC planning 

search website, 

Approved
06-May-15

16/01733/D Details of Condition 3: evidence of contract for site redevelopment of 
previous permission 15/00305/F. Link: https://goo.gl/LLH4UB
Approved 11 Jan 2017

17/00296/D Discharge of Condition 5: Details and samples; Condition 6: Predicted 
energy requirement; Condition 7: Noise assessment and acoustic attenuation and 
Condition 8: Refuse store. Link: https://goo.gl/L581by
Part approved / Part refused 03 Apr 2017

17/01764/D Details of Condition 4: surface water drainage and Condition 14: boundary 
wall treatments. Link: https://goo.gl/cjbJxv
Awaiting decision as of 20/11/2017

13/00610/F 

Erection of 86 No. dwellings (mixture of townhouses and 
apartments), associated car parking and the erection of a 
new electricity substation and pumping station.

Land At Brazen Gate Southwell 
Road Brazen Gate Norwich Norwich City Council Town Close

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website, Construction period as per 
AMR 2015-2016

Development referred to in AMR. AMR notes 
that development is awaiting approval of 
landscaping and play area detail prior to 
implementation

Approved

12-Jul-13

13/01898/D approved 17-Dec-14

16/00373/D approved 16-Sep-16

16/00651/D approved 21-Oct-16

12/02266/F 

Application for Full Planning Permission for Phase 1 and 
Outline Planning Permission for Phase 2 for proposed 
redevelopment of Earlham Hall environs including:

Fully detailed application for phase 1 including NRP 
Enterprise centre for business, research and educational 
uses (Class B1(a), B1(b) and D1) with a total of 3703 sqm, 
testing centre, energy centre, permanent courtyard spaces 
between University Drive and Earlham Hall, temporary 
pedestrian route between University Drive and Earlham 
Hall, infrastructure service route, surface works to 
University Drive, landscaping, parking and service areas 
and dual use of the Earlham Park car park to serve the 
development in addition to Earlham Park; and

Outline application for phase 2 comprising future buildings 
for business, research and educational uses (Class B1(a), 
B1(b) and D1) on the site of the nursery garden site, 
courtyard spaces between University Drive and Earlham 
Hall, pedestrian route between University Drive and 
Earlham Hall and associated landscaping.

Earlham Hall And Environs 
Including The Walled Garden, Car 
Park And Former Nursery And 
Depot Sites, University Drive Off 
Earlham Road Norwich NR4 7TJ

Norwich City Council University

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website. University of East Anglia 
development referred to in AMR 2015-2016

Phase 1 constructed as Google Maps Street 
View Sep 16 shows Enterprise Centre 
constructed

Uncertain if Phase 2 for outline permission has 
commenceced and no RM applications on 
planning register.

Applicaiton for approval of RM for Phase 2 must 
be begun not later than expiration of 5 years 
beginning from date of this permission and 
development shall be begun not later than 
expiration of 2 years from final approval of RM.

Approved
01-Jul-13

13/01276/D Details of Condition 29) archaeological scheme of investigation and 
Condition 34) fire hydrant positions. Link: https://goo.gl/qJWjEx
Approved  09 Jan 2014

14/00344/D Details of Condition 9) construction method statement, Condition 11e) 
energy centre building and plant and machinery equipment, Condition 15) arboricultural 
meetings, timetable and method statement, Condition 19) contamination remediation 
methods, Condition 26) (in first part only) foul water drainage strategy, Condition 32) 
plant and machinery and Condition 33) fume and flue extracts. Link: 
https://goo.gl/m5ePT7
Approved 05 Aug 2014

14/00460/D Details of Condition 4a) sample materials to be used for the external 
surfaces (subject to informative note) and Condition 4b) external rainwater goods, 
Condition 4h) repositioned street light on University Drive, Condition 11a) bin stores and 
collection points, Condition 11c) service access areas, Condition 11d) new boundary 
treatments, Condition 11g) bus stops on University Drive, Condition 18a - d) hard/soft 
landscaping, landscape management plan and Condition 28) water efficiency measures. 
Link: https://goo.gl/CTMEJh
Approved 22 Dec 2014

14/00551/D Details of Condition 4c) external joinery for windows, curtain walls, external 
louvers, solar shading, external doors and cap to thatch walls, Condition 27) renewable 
energy measures. Link: https://goo.gl/45LLqj
Approved 22 Dec 2014

14/00631/D Details of Condition 4d: building construction information and panels; 
Condition 7a: car park management; and Condition 7c: car park ticket machines. Link: 
https://goo gl/9urXFu

13/00157/F 

Erection of new student residences building including 
temporary construction access (revised transport 
information).

University Of East Anglia Earlham 
Road Norwich Norfolk NR4 7TJ Norwich City Council University

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and UEA project referred to in 
AMR

Google Maps Street View Sep 2015 shows 
development is constructed

Approved
16-May-13

13/00916/D Details of conditions 5) (a) construction area layout; 5) (b) management of 
construction traffic; 5) (c) site contact details; 5) (d) temporary replacement resident 
parking; conditions 6) (a) design and surfacing materials; 6 (b) junction design with 
Bluebell Road and crossovers to footpaths; condition 7) a pre-construction arboricultural 
site meeting; condition 8) supplementary Arboricultural Method Statement; condition 13) 
surface water attenuation; condition 15) water conservation measures; condition 16) 
contamination remediation; and condition 21) provision of a fire hydrant. Link: 
https://goo.gl/1x8apv
Approved 19 Sep 2013

13/01256/D Details of conditions condition 3) a) materials; 3) b) joinery; 3) c) louvers 
and shading; 3) d) entrance colour; condition 4) a) enclosures; 4) d) bin stores; 4) e) 
bicycle parking; condition 11) landscaping; condition 12) green wall; condition 19) plant 
and machinery; condition 20) fume and flue. Link: https://goo.gl/BCjzXM
Approved 04 Feb 2014

14/00495/D Details of Condition 4b) external lighting, Condition 4c) CCTV, Condition 14) 
energy technologies, Condition 17) contamination verification plan and Condition 18) 
imported top soil. Link: https://goo.gl/BffN1a
Approved 19 Jun 2014
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15/00121/F 

Student accommodation to provide 915 bedrooms, kitchen, 
dining and lounge facilities with community building 
comprising cafe, launderette, office space and associated 
works.

The Blackdale Building Bluebell 
Road Norwich NR4 7LN Norwich City Council University

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and AMR 2015-2016 confirms 
development commenced during the 2015-2016 
monitoring period and was completed in 
September 2016

Approved
22-May-15

15/00820/D Details of condition 11: pre-construction site meeting; condition 12: 
supplementary AMS and condition 20: surface water drainage scheme. Link: 
https://goo.gl/vj4UkA 
Approved 14 Sep 2015

15/01439/D Details of Condition 4 a) capping materials to parapets; Condition 4 b) 
external louvres; Condition 9: Highway works to Bluebell Road junction; Condition 15a), 
15b), 15c), 15e), 15h), 15j), 15k), 15l): Landscaping; Condition 18: LZC connections; 
and Condition 19: water conservation measures for construction of phase 1. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ADvYbg
Approved 19 May 2016

16/00099/MA Amendment to approved plans and variation of conditions to reflect 
agreed details, submission of further details and works for phase 1 development. Link: 
https://goo.gl/kY9g8A
Approved 11 Aug 2016

12/01218/F 

Erection of new lecture theatre building on land north of 
Chancellors Drive.

University Of East Anglia Norwich 
Research Park Earlham Road 
Norwich NR4 7TJ

Norwich City Council University

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and UEA project referred to in 
AMR

Google Maps Street View Aug 2016 shows 
development is constructed

Approved
15-Aug-12

13/00415/D Details of Condition 4 (a): external materials/features; Condition 4 (b): walls, 
fences, bollards and other means of enclosure; Condition 4 (c): external lighting; 
Condition 4 (d): bin stores; Condition 4 (e): bicycle parking/storage; Condition 6: Tree 
protection meeting; Condition 8: mitigation measures to protect identified species during 
construction phase and monitoring; and Condition 12: water conservation measures. 
Link: https://goo.gl/GtZNYc
Approved 18 Oct 2013

13/01424/D Details of condition 10 - landscaping, condition 11 - renewable energy, 
condition 13 - plant and machinery and condition 14 - fume extraction system. Link: 
https://goo.gl/NBqh4M
Approved 29 Nov 2013

16/00835/F 

Demolition of existing dwelling and outbuildings. Erection of 
36 residential dwellings with associated works.

120 - 130 Northumberland Street 
Norwich NR2 4EH Norwich City Council Wensum Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and site included in AMR 2015-
2016

Committee Report on file notes to approve 
application

Approved

09/05/2017

15/01091/F 

Demolition of former clubhouse and installation of solar 
photovoltaic panels and associated works including 
inverter housings and security cameras.

Briar Chemicals Ltd Sweet Briar 
Road Norwich NR6 5AP Norwich City Council Wensum Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  note no Decision Notice on 
planning register

Committee report recommended approval 
subject to completion of a legal or unilateral 
agreement but no agreement on planning 
register

Temporary consent for 30 years and land then 
restored to its former condition

Approved

16-Jun-16

12/01594/F 

Erection of two storey building to provide a 70 bedroom 
care home (Class C2) with associated access, parking and 
landscaping.

Site Of Proposed Residential 
Care Home Ivy Road Norwich 
Norfolk

Norwich City Council Wensum Parish
Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and AMR 2015-2016 confirms 
development was completed in May 2015.

Approved

20-Dec-12

12/02148/F 

Demolition of existing public house and erection of 10 No. 
houses and 4 No. flats.

The Grove Cadge Road Norwich 
NR5 8DF Norwich City Council Wensum Parish

Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website,  and Google Maps satellite view 
and Street View August 2016 shows 
development is constructed.

Approved

08-Mar-13

17/01295/F

Redevelopment of site to provide 285 student bedroom 
development with associated access and landscaping.

Car Park Adjacent To Sentinel 
House 37 - 43 Surrey Street 
Norwich

Norwich City Council n/a Project Details published on NCC planning 
search website. Refused 15 Dec 2017

17/00357/F

Redevelopment of St Stephens Tower for student 
accommodation with vertical extensions, demolition of 
ancillary structures to facilitate a new link building and 
landscaping. 

St Stephens Tower St Stephens 
Street Norwich Norwich City Council n/a Project Details published on NCC planning 

search website.

Approved

08 Sep 2017

17/01173/EIA1

EIA Screening opinion for the proposed integrated 
Teaching & Laboratory Building.

 Julian Study Centre Chancellors 
Drive University Of East Anglia 
Norwich NR4 7TJ Norwich City Council n/a Project Details published on NCC planning 

search website.

EIA Not Required

03 Oct 2017

Norfolk County Council - North Norfolk District Council

C/1/2010/1005 

Erection of plant to accommodate an anaerobic digestion 
facility, provision of ancillary office and weighbridge, 
retention of existing landfill gas engines, construction of 
access road and provision of landscaping

Land adjacent to Edgefield 
Landfill Site, Edgefield, Melton 
Constable, NR24 2RS

North Norfolk District 
Council Edgefield Parish

Details published on NCC website. Some pre-
commenceemnt condotions have been 
discharged.

Approved
28-Apr-14

C/1/2014/1012 Discharge of condition 14 (landscaping scheme). Link: 
https://goo.gl/UXd8sF
Conditions Not Dischaged 03/09/2014

C/1/2016/1020

Retrospective application for the Installation of a revised 
sand & gravel processing plant, additional site office, and 
extended screening mound in southern extraction area

Land at Breck Farm, Stody, 
Norfolk. NR24 2ER

North Norfolk District 
Council Stody Parish

Details published on NCC website - note 
retrospective application confirms activities 
already taking place

Approved

12 May 2017
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C/1/2010/1004 

Processing and removal of surplus sand and gravel and 
soils arising from the construction of two linked agricultural 
reservoirs (re-submission of planning application 
C/1/2008/1014) to include reduced lorry movements and 
traffic routeing restrictions westwards.

Land at Breck Farm, Stody North Norfolk District 
Council Stody Parish

Details published on NCC website. 
Retrospective application indicates development 
is already operational

Approved
25 Oct 2010

C/1/2012/1002 Variation of condition 2 of planning permission reference C/1/2010/1004 
for the importation of hardcore for construction of the access track and for the 
retrospective removal or coppice of an additional 146 trees. Link: https://goo.gl/iKdrXx
Approved 13 Aug 2012

C/1/2014/1006 Variation of condition 2 of planning permission reference C/1/2012/1002 
to enable the relocation and change in specification of the processing plant. Link: 
https://goo.gl/TzNSJA
Approved 2 Sep 2014

C/1/2016/1022 Variation of Conditions 1 and 4 of planning permission ref C/1/2014/1006 
to permit temporary silt storage above original ground levels in northern extraction area 
(retrospective), and extend the start time/hours for operations Link: https://goo.gl/jvVwAv
Approved 27 Apr 2017
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Norfolk County Council - South Norfolk District Council
C/7/2012/7009 

Retention of existing Household Waste Recycling Centre 
(previous planning permision C/7/1999/7003) on a 
permanent basis. Construction of 2 infiltration basins and 
associated pipework and access chambers to improve 
surface water drainage system. Erection of post mounted 
CCTV cameras. Small scale sale of compost

Bergh Apton Household Waste 
Recycling Centre, Wellbeck Road, 
Bergh Apton, Norfolk, NR15 1AU

South Norfolk District 
Council Bergh Apton Parish

Details published on NCC website, and NCC 
website indicates site is now operational: 
https://www.norfolk.gov.uk/rubbish-recycling-
and-planning/rubbish-and-recycling/find-your-
local-recycling-centre/bergh-apton-part-time-
recycling-centre

Approved

31-Jul-12

Y/7/2012/7012 

Two storey extension to existing engineering facility to 
provide 16 incubator units, biomass plant including fuel 
storage and flue to rear, carparking, extended service yard, 
attenuation swale, landscaping and associated works.

Hethel Engineering Centre, 
Wymondham Road, Hethel, 
Norfolk, NR14 8FP

South Norfolk District 
Council Wreningham Parish

Details published on NCC website and Google 
Maps Street View Sep 2016 confirms 
development has been constructed

https://www.google.co.uk/maps/place/Hethel+E
ngineering+Centre+of+Excellence/@52.554018
1,1.1798945,3a,60y,90t/data=!3m7!1e1!3m5!1s
OYyZkrvoY833W2RPsUJvUQ!2e0!5s20120501
T000000!7i13312!8i6656!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x43
e31d600894e62e!8m2!3d52.555063!4d1.17815
4

Approved

11-Mar-13

C/7/2014/7030 

(I) For a southern extension to Mangreen Quarry and 
ancillary works with progressive restoration to agriculture 
and nature conservation by the importation of inert 
restoration materials; (II) Retention of existing consented 
facilities at Mangreen Quarry; (III) Establishment of 
crossing point over Mangreen Lane; and (IV) Proposed 
variation to approved restoration scheme at Mangreen 
Quarry

Mangreen Quarry, Swardeston, 
Norwich, Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Swardeston Parish

Details published on NCC website. Unclear if 
construction has started on proposed site but 
detailed work sequence in S3 of ES

Operations to cease by 6 years from date of 
commencement and restoration completed by 8 
years from date of commencement, in line with 
planning permission.

Approved
02-Oct-15

C/7/2016/7013 Revised application to vary Conditions 2, 18 and 23 to vary the approved 
schemes of restoration, landscape and aftercare scheme, and vary the approved 
measures to prevent deposition of mud on the highway. Link: https://goo.gl/dSqNxH
Application Approved 

Y/7/2014/7011 

New extension comprising of 10 no. classbases, new main 
school entrance, administrative and ancillary 
accommodation, new car park, external teaching spaces 
and play areas.

Queens Hill Primary School, 
Fieldfare Way, Costessey, 
Norwich, NR8 5AZ

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish

Details published on NCC website and project 
website: 
http://www.queenshill.norfolk.sch.uk/2016/02/bui
lding-starts-now/

Approved

14-Jan-15

C/7/2016/7006 

Temporary change of use of land from scrap metal 
recycling to overnight HGV parking for the onward transfer 
of Refuse Derived Fuel (RDF) bales (until 30 Sept 2018).

EMR Yard, Ernest Gage Avenue, 
Longwater Industrial Estate, 
Costessey NR5 0TL

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Details published on NCC website.

Approved

13-Jul-16

C/7/2016/7004 

Change of use of site to include vehicle operating base 
including storage of containers, self-contained driver 
welfare facilities , bunded fuel tank, fuel additive tank, crash 
barriers and new set of gates.

Former Norcast Site, Ernest Gage 
Avenue, Costessey, Norwich NR5 
0TL

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish

Details published on NCC website, and 
Application Form confirms development had 
already started when application was submitted

Uncertain when construction will be completed

Approved

15-Jun-16

C/7/2013/7015 

Extension to Material Recovery Recycling Facility to 
process non-hazardous, co-mingled, dry recyclable waste 
consisting of a new process building; service yard; green 
waste and road sweeping bays; relocated smoking shelters 
and storage containers; foul drainage main; and retrofitting 
of ventilation flues.

Costessey Materials Recycling 
Facility (MRF), Longwater Estate, 
Costessey, Norwich. NR5 0TL

South Norfolk District 
Council Costessey Parish Details published on NCC website.

Approved

05-Nov-13

C/7/2010/7016 

Continued recycling of former building materials and use of 
concrete batching plant until 31 May 2029: Site entrance 
improvements including hardening of site access road: 
Hardening of remainder of concrete batching compound: 
Highway improvements: Construction of car park and 
footpath: Erection of estate fencing around ice house: 
Restoration of the site in accordance with an improved 
restoration scheme by 31 May 2030 with public access to 
former quarry and adjoining land and woodland for informal 
recreational purposes

Former Ketteringham Quarry, 
Hethersett Road, East Carleton

South Norfolk District 
Council East Carleton

Details published on NCC website. NOted 
development shall cease on or before 31-May-
29 and site restored by 31-May-30

Uncertain if development has already ceased or 
is still operating (Majority of documents not 
available on planning register)

Newspaper article indicates work may have 
ceased in May 2013

http://www.wymondhamandattleboroughmercur
y.co.uk/news/restoration_plans_for_former_qua
rry_near_wymondham_1_828081

Approved
05-Mar-12

C/7/2012/7014 Discharge of Conditions 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10. Link: https://goo.gl/2fdFtu 
Conditions Partly Discharged 9/12/2012

C/7/2012/7030 Variation of conditions 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 of Planning Permission 
C/7/2010/7016 to extend  timescales for completion of highway and site access 
improvement works, pathway and car park. Link: https://goo.gl/XkP22M
Application Approved 09/12/2013

C/7/2012/7035 Discharge of Condition 4. Link: https://goo.gl/BWMXtn
Conditions Discharged 22/01/2013

Y/7/2016/7009 

Creation of Nurture Centre Building .

Framingham Earl High School, 
Norwich Road, Framingham Earl 
NR14 7QP

South Norfolk District 
Council Thurlton Parish

Details published on NCC website. Only just 
approved and no timescales in planning 
application documents or on school website 
(when checked on 24-Jan-17).

http://www.framinghamearl.net/parent-
info/nurture/

Approved

19-Jan-17

H/7/2014/7001 

New Primary School
White Horse Lane, Trowse South Norfolk Trowse with Newton Details published on NCC website.

General Observations

14-Jan-14
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C/7/2013/7014 

Mineral extraction, processing and associated activities 
with importation of inert material and restoration to 
agriculture and two small ponds.

Land at Hall Farm, Stanfield 
Road, Wymondham, Norfolk

South Norfolk District 
Council Wymondham Parish

Details published on NCC website. Application 
form states expected commencement date of 
operations is March 2014 and expected 
duration is 10-12 years.

Google Maps Street View Sept 16 illustrates 
development has commenced

Wreningham Parish Council website confirms 
development has started

Development shall cease and site be restored 
by 30 March 2026

http://www.wreningham.org.uk/wreningham-
parish-council/consultations/gravel-extraction-
on-land-at-hall-farm-stanfield-road/

Approved

10-Jan-14

Norfolk County Council - Broadland District Council

C/5/2015/5007 

Resubmission of application for change of use from B8: 
Warehousing to a Sui Generis use for waste processing 
and the production of refuse derived fuel (RDF) with an 
annual throughput of 150,000 tonnes; installation of office, 
2 x weighbridges and photovoltaic panels

SPC Atlas Works, Norwich Road, 
Weston Longville, Norwich, 
Norfolk, NR9 5SL

Broadland District 
Council Morton on the Hill Details published on NCC website.

Refused

03//05/2017

C/5/2017/5006 screening request concluded not EIA 03/11/2017

Nationally Significant Infrastructure Projects

EN010079

Norfolk Vanguard is a proposed offshore windfarm with an 
approximate capacity of 1800MW off the coast of Norfolk.

The centre of Norfolk Vanguard 
West is 67km from the Bacton 
coast and 63km from the 
Gorleston coast at their nearest 
point. The centre of Norfolk 
Vanguard East is 98km from the 
Bacton coast and 86km from the 
Gorleston coast at their nearest 
point. Norfolk Vanguard West is 
approximately 295km2, Norfolk 
Vanguard East being 297km2.

High

5 pre-application documents on the NIP website 
including:
Scoping Report;
Late Scoping Consultation;
Responses
Scoping Opinion; &
Meeting Notes

Currently at Pre-Application Stage

Application expected to be submitted to the Planning Inspectorate in Q2 2018

TR010015

The Norwich Northern Distributor Road (NDR) is a 20km 
dual carriageway road under construction to run from the 
A47 at Postwick, east of Norwich, to the A1067 Fakenham 
Road north of Taverham.

A47 at Postwick, east of Norwich, 
to the A1067 Fakenham Road 
north of Taverham.

Information available on Planning Inspectorate 
and Norfolk County Council website.

https://www.norfolk.gov.uk/roads-and-
transport/major-projects-and-improvement-
plans/norwich/northern-distributor-road/your-ndr-
questions-answered/about-the-ndr-construction 

Contract completed date is March 2018

(Balfour Beatty and NCC construction team have set a challenging target of traffic using 
the road by Christmas 2017) 

Y/5/2017/5022 Discharge of requirement 27 (Weston Longville and Hockering traffic) of 
the NDR Development Consent Order (Statutory Instrument 2015 No. 1347).  This 
relates to Weston Longville traffic management measures. Link: https://goo.gl/WzAEfY
Approved 10 Oct 2017
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h

North Norfolk District Council

PF/12/1263 

Change of use of land from agriculture to 53 units tent-only campsite and formation of 
vehicular access

83m

Approved 
24/01/2013

DA/12/1263 
Discharge of conditions 9 & 15. Link: https://goo.gl/zkkJWG
Condition Discharge Reply (Accepted other than condition relating to operation) 15/03/2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

PF/12/0681 

Erection of 24 dwellings (of which 50% affordable dwellings) and associated garages, 
carports, boundary wall and fences and creation of 2 accesses

6.96km Approved 
12/12/2012 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/14/0859 

Erection of sixteen dwellings
1.01km

Approved 
19/06/205

PF/16/1777
Variation of condition 2 to make minor amendments to layout, house designs and external finishes of the development. Link: 
https://goo.gl/WWMBzh
Approved 22/03/2017

CDA/14/0859 
Discharge of conditions 16 & 18. Link: https://goo.gl/Jo4G4A
Condition Discharge Reply 
22/03/2017

CDB/14/0859
Discharge of condition 8 and 13a. Link: https://goo.gl/sLRPts
Condition Discharge Reply
14/08/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

PF/13/0960 

Installation of 3.6mw solar development
1.67km Approved

15/11/2013 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

PF/15/1746 

Erection of 12 shared ownership dwellings and garages
5.07km

Approved at committee on 04/05/2016 subject to Section 106 yet to be confirmed 

CDA/15/1746
Discharge of conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/mgvcpE
Registered as of 20/10/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PO/08/0329

Erection of Thirty-Eight Dwellings
6.19km

Approved 

08 Feb 2012
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PM/15/0170 

Erection of 38 dwellings
6.19km

Approved

06/05/2015
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

PF/13/1529 

Erection of seventeen dwellings
4.81km

Approved
16/05/2014

CDA/13/1529 
Discharge of conditions 3 & 9. Link: https://goo.gl/HWFb1k
Condition 3 discharged (condition 9 requires post construction certificate) 05/01/2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

PF/16/0781 

Excavation of section of railway embankment and distribution of soil on adjacent arable field 
(part retrospective)

1.11km

Approved
15/08/2016

CDA/16/0781 Discharge of conditions 2 & 3. Link: https://goo.gl/MbH2F3
Accepted 30 Nov 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

PF/13/0772 

Installation of a 10.15mw solar development
2.95km

Approved
23/09/2013

PF/15/1486
Variation of conditions 2, 10 and 18  to permit additional lights, to remove the scrapes and amend site layout.
Approved 22 Jan 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

PF/15/1223 

Erection of twenty two residential units (Class C3) with associated highway and landscape 
works.

1.41km

Approved

18/04/2017

Application (PF/17/1286) for ammendments  to design, external appearance, layout and landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/yRErwK.

Registered as of 20/10/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g
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Included as part of the topic baseline and hence not considered within the cumulative impact assessment.
Part of the baseline but has an ongoing impact and is therefore considered relevant to the cumulative impact assessment: Screened in to assessment.
Potential cumulative impact exists: Screened in to assessment.
No conceptual effect-receptor pathway: Screened out of assessment. 
Low data confidence: Screened out of assessment. 
No physical effect-receptor overlap: Screened out of assessment. 
No temporal overlap: Screened out of assessment.
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PF/15/1587 

Erection of 10 dwellings and garages with access off Eagle Road
6.26km

Permission

Approved

17-Nov-16

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/15/1461 

Erection of twenty four residential units (Class C3) with associated highway and landscape 
works

6.53km
Approved

18/04/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/14/0956 

Erection of three duck rearing units to house 36,000 birds
12.5km

Permission 

Approved

20/03/2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/14/0328 

Erection of extension to provide twelve supported residential units
482m

Approved
20/05/2014

Discharge condition 5 relating to materials. Link: https://goo.gl/62VwxR
Approved 23 Sep 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

PM/16/1511 

Reserved matters of appearance, scale, layout and landscaping for the erection of 17 
dwellings, garages and associated works in respect of Outline Planning Permission 
PO/14/0284

1.79km
Approved

16/08/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

PM/16/1204

Reserved matters submission of appearance, landscaping, layout and scale; for erection of 
214 dwellings, public open space, highway and other infrastructure, in respect of outline 
planning application PO/16/0253

2.08km
Approved

16/03/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

PO/11/0978

Development of up to 85 dwellings, access, public open space and associated 
infrastructure

2.7km
Approved

26 Jun 2012
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PM/15/0804 

Development of 83 dwellings, access, public open space and associated infrastructure
2.7km

Approved
19/08/2016

Discharge of Condition 2 (Design amendments to plots 46-55 to accommodate specified finished floor levels). Link: 
https://goo.gl/Y565YW
Registered as of 23/10/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

PO/14/0283 

Residential development for a maximum of 126 dwellings
1.42km

Approved

01/04/2015

CDA/14/0283 Discharge of Conditions:- 4, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18 and 20. Link: https://goo.gl/fGu9AD
Registered as of 23/10/2017

Resevered Matters ref: PM/15/1578 Approved May 2016

CDA/15/1578 | Discharge of Condition 5 of Planning Permission PM/15/1578. Link: https://goo.gl/YLSNQS
Approved 19 May 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PO/14/0284 

Residential development for a maximum of 19 dwellings
1.79km

Approved
01/04/2015

PM/16/1511 Reserved matters of appearance, scale, layout and landscaping for the erection of 17 dwellings, garages and associated 
works. Link: https://goo.gl/P6JCF2
Approved 16 Aug 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/15/1108 

Erection of new sixth form and music building and associated external works following 
demolition of modular Chapel Field building and the subsequent demolition of the music 
building

1.78km

Approved
26/11/2015

CDA/15/1108 Discharge of conditions 3,4,5,6,8,12,18 & 19. Link: https://goo.gl/2rSYz7
Approved (if contructed to spec) 10 Mar 2016

CDB/15/1108 Discharge of conditions 14,15 & 16. Link: https://goo.gl/J1KYkW
Approved 08 Sep 2016

CDC/15/1108 Discharge of conditions 10 & 11. Link: https://goo.gl/eKpnbf
Approved: 04 Apr 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PO/16/0253 

Erection of up to 215 dwellings, employment land (A3, A4, B1, B2, B8, C1, C2, D1 and D2 
class uses), public open space and provision of roundabout and vehicular link road from 
Cromer Road (A148) to Heath Drive with associated landscaping and infrastructure (Outline 
application)

2.08km

Approved
15-Aug-16

PM/16/1204 Reserved matters submission of appearance, landscaping, layout and scale; for erection of 213 dwellings, public open 
space, highway and other infrastructure. Link: https://goo.gl/wcfVXU
Approved 16 Mar 2017

CDA/16/0253 Discharge of conditions 6, 7, 8,10,11,14,16 (highways),19 (landscaping),20 (ecological surveys), 21 (CEMP), 22 (LEMP), 
23 (surface water drainage), 24 (foul drainage), 26 (ground gas) & 27 (renewables). Link: https://goo.gl/gb4SHZ
Registererd as of 23/10/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g d d d g

See PO/16/0253

PO/11/0978

See PO/14/0284
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PF/13/1026 

Creation of 20 hard standings (former rally field Area A) for the siting of 20 woodland lodges 
with associated access and infrastructure. Demolition of chicken sheds (Area B), change of 
use of land and creation of hard standings for the siting of 17 static caravans with 
associated access and infrastructure.

60m
Approved

01-Nov-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

PF/12/0181 

Conversion and extension of barns to provide hotel with swimming pool, restaurant and bar 
facilities, conversion of barn to four residential dwellings and erection of five holiday 
dwellings

8.45km
Approved

18/04/2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

PF/14/0107 

Revisions to hotel and spa including increasing bedrooms from 28 to 32, provision of 
service area, entrance canopy and covered walkway

8.45km
Approved

25/07/2014
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

PO/15/0665 

Erection of 12 affordable dwellings, infrastructure and associated parking and turning
10.1km

Approved
29-Jan-16

PM/16/0140 Erection of 12 affordable dwellings, infrastructure, substation and associated parking and turning (Reserved Matters of 
access, appearance, layout, scale and landscaping persuant to outline permission PO/15/0665). Link: https://goo.gl/EX7Asj
Approved 14 Jun 2016

CDA/15/0665 Discharge of conditions 3, 4, 5, 7 and 8. Link: https://goo.gl/MEcMmR
Approved (3,7,8 fully discharged on completion with plans/standards) 07 Jun 2016

CDB/15/0665 | Discharge of condition 8 (Completion of sewage disposal system). Link: https://goo.gl/rp84CF
Approved 06 Apr 2017

CDC/15/0665 | Discharge of condition 7 (surface water). Link: https://goo.gl/Pt4QAM
Approved: 26 Jul 2017

CDD/15/0665 | Discharge of condition 3, part 4 (contamination) and condition 4 (contamination verification). Link: https://goo.gl/8cnA2z
Approved 27 Jul 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

PO/14/0986 

Erection of thirty dwellings with open space to provide sports pitch, wetland habitat, space 
for community facility, car park and footpath link to village

9.93km Awaiting Decision as on 24/01/2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/16/1200 

Demolition of dwelling and hotel and erection of 30 retirement apartments with car parking 
and landscaping

4.81km Awaiting Decision as on 24/01/2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF-15-0001 

Demolition of existing buildings, erection of 32 no. dwellings, accesses, roads, open space 
and associated works

4.93km
Approved

17/08/2016
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF-14-0644 

Erection of eleven dwellings
4.88km

Approved

03/09/2014
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/14/0947 

Improvement works to sea wall including concrete facing and apron and steel sheet piles
4.6km

Approved

17-Sep-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/15/0114 

Erection of 52 dwellings, access, roads, open space, parking areas and associated works
4.56km

Approved at committee on 21/10/2016 subject to Section 106 yet to be agreed.

PF/16/1766 Variation of condition 2 to amend layout, house designs and external finishes of the development. Link: 
https://goo.gl/QL8LKS
Approved 04 Jul 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

PF/14/0177 

Installation of landfall transition pit and buried electrical cable system (revisions to 
previously approved scheme)
and changes to the construction configuration at the landfall

20m

Approved
06/10/2014

COND/15/0671 Discharge of condition 13. Link: https://goo.gl/zcak5b
Approved 13 Aug 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h
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South Norfolk District Council

2015/0707 

Erection of 10 residential units (Class C3) and school car parking area (Class Sui Generis) 
with associated landscaping and highway works.

7.05km

Approved
22-Jul-15

2015/1690 | Discharge of conditions 7 - Ecology, 14 - Contamination, 15 - Contamination Remediation and 18 - Archaeology. Link: 
https://goo.gl/iJFrGp
Approved 21 Sep 2015

2015/2099 Non-material amendment to include minor alterations to the approved dimensions of plots 4 and 5, removal of some brick 
plinths, alteration to single rear window in plot 5 and amendments to some garage doors. Link: https://goo.gl/tVDLbG
Approval with no Conditions 25 Sep 2015

2015/2193 Discharge of condition 5  - on site parking for construction workers. Link: https://goo.gl/gsNF5s
Approved 04 Dec 2015

2015/2426 Discharge of condition 22 - materials. Link: https://goo.gl/id6fYL
Approved 03 Dec 2015

2015/2534 Discharge of conditions 10 - hard and soft landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/whL7xB
Approved 19 Feb 2016

2015/2554 Discharge of condition 6 Part A of planning permission 2015/0707/F - Highways. Link: https://goo.gl/eayy5U
Approved 03 Dec 2015

2015/2638 | Non-Material amendment - Door surround omitted from type A (plot 2 and 3) and replaced with pitched canopy to match 
plots 8-10. Front door amended. Raised cill to window front of type D1 (plot 6) and type D2 (plot 7) as consequence of movement of 
kitchen. Adjustment from window to sliding door (south elevation) of type D1 (plot 6) and type D2 (plot 7). Link: https://goo.gl/9tJ5za
Approval with no Conditions 03 Dec 2015

2016/0355 Discharge of condition 22 - materials. Link: https://goo.gl/DBkh1L
Approved 22 Feb 2016

2016/0561 Variation of conditions 3  4  6  7  8 and 24 - To allow for occupation of plots 8  9 & 10 prior to plots 1-7  Link: 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2013/0854 

Development of land for 24 homes, including affordable housing.
5.65km

Approved
29-Apr-14

2017/0100 Reserved matters following 2013/0854/O - proposed 24 dwellings. Link: https://goo.gl/W46QNB
Approval with Conditions 14 Jun 2017

2017/0743 | Variation of Condition 11) Traffic Regulation Order (to require the Traffic Regulation Order to be promoted prior to 
implementation of the permission rather than secured) and 23) Materials (to allow site clearance works, site investigation works, tree 
protection works and below ground works before details of materials are submitted). Link: https://goo.gl/sZpSpE
Approval with Conditions 02 Jun 2017

2017/1432 Discharge of conditions 14 contamination details. Link: https://goo.gl/T4L8L6
Pending Consideration as of 24/10/2017

2017/1634 | Discharge of Conditions 20 - Arboricultural Impact Assessment and 24 - Ecological Assessment with Management Plan. 
Link: https://goo.gl/qbVHXt
Approved: 27 Jul 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/1678 

Development of ground mounted solar photovoltaic panels and associated works including 
transformer substations, storage container, switchgear, DNO Cabin, access tracks, 
underground cabling, security measures and other ancillary equipment and landscaping

2.0km

Approved
02-Nov-15

2015/2556 Discharge of condition 7 of planning permission  - Geophysical Survey and Field Evaluation. Link: https://goo.gl/WvYK7J
Approved 01 Dec 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/2082 

Outline application for the residential development 10 dwellings
922m

Approved

22-Jun-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g d g d d g

2015/2836 

Erection of 11 dwellings plus associated roads, landscaping and drainage infrastructure
8.6km

Approved
11-Mar-16

2016/1279 Discharge of conditions 3 - drainage, 4 - external works layout and 9 - Ecological Management Plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ixytKB
Approved 27 Sep 2016

2017/0058 Discharge of Conditions - 8 - hard landscaping, 11 - external materials, - 12 external joinery. Link: https://goo.gl/gE9AAs
Approved 11 Apr 2017

2017/1007 | Discharge of Condition 10 (Water Consumption) Link: https://goo.gl/4eBSWt
Approved 31 May 2017

2017/1726 Non Material Amendment - Plot 4, remove small length of park rail fence and planting of new hedge to access drive. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Py5tci
Approved: 27 Jul 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g
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2014/2380 

Development of a ground mounted solar farm including associated infrastructure which 
includes inverters and transformers and a substation.

3.05km

Approved
11-Aug-15

2015/2392 Discharge of Conditions 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 17, 19 and 21 - Construction traffic management plan, private access 
road details, archaeology, ecology, surface water, noise and dust management, landscaping, tree protection and CCTV details. Link: 
https://goo.gl/WBNBRE
Approved 05 Jan 2016

2016/2590 Non-material amendment - Various changes to approved application including fencing and gates, Inverter cabin and DNO 
station. Link: https://goo.gl/2QKVZF
Approved 21 Nov 2016

2016/2893 Discharge of condition 17 - landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/S6tWiX
Approved 07 Mar 2017

2017/0004 Discharge of condition 21 - cctv details. Link: https://goo.gl/X1qrx1
Approved 25 Jan 2017

2017/2248 Non Material Amendment to allow changes to fencing, gate, DNO Substations and Inverter/Transformers. Link: 
https://goo.gl/VHeTF6
Approval with no Conditions 25 Oct 2017

2017/2234 Variation of Conditions 1 and 2 to allow extension of operational lifetime of the solar farm from 25 years to 30 years. Link: 
https://goo.gl/HCYFcg
Pending Consideration as of 01/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2012/0405/O

Application for outline planning permission for mixed use development for community, 
residential and commercial uses and associated external works. A new electricty 
substation, new pumping station, SUDS (including pond) and open spaces are included in 
the proposal.

3.74km
Approved 

10 Oct 2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/2326 

Reserved matters for appearance, landscaping and layout for 60 dwellings and 2 
commercial units with associated external works in relation to outline permission 
2012/0405/O.

3.74km
Approved

01-Apr-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2012/0405 

Application for outline planning permission for mixed use development for community, 
residential and commercial uses and associated external works. A new electricty 
substation, new pumping station, SUDS (including pond) and open spaces are included in 
the proposal.

3.74km
Approved

10-Oct-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/0713 

Erection of 52 dwellings, open space and associated works (Full application)
3.5km

Refusal

20/09/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2013/1881 

Proposed new residential development consisting of 10 no dwellings and 1 no office unit
7.72km

Approved
09-Jan-14

2014/0705 Variation of condition 2 -To substitute drawings 4820/051E & 061 with 4320/051G & 061A Link: https://goo.gl/Ktgi83
Approval with Conditions 02 Jul 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/0087 

Proposed new residential development consisting of 10 no dwellings and 1 no office unit
7.72km

Approved
20-Sep-13

2015/1181 Variation of Conditions 3 and 11 and removal of condition 15. Link: https://goo.gl/9j1Jxt
Approval with Conditions 25 Sep 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2014/2041 

Demolition of piggery buildings and erection of 13 dwellings, extension and alterations to 49 
High Green, alterations to 49a High Green and replacement outbuilding serving 49 and 49a 
High Green.

6.95km

Approved
16-Mar-16

2016/2840 Non Material Amendment  - Changes to internal layouts, fenestration and a slight enlargement of the affordable dwellings 
(plots 1 and 2) to ensure compliance with national space standards. Provision of vehicle access for proposed pumping station subject 
of concurrent separate planning application. Link: https://goo.gl/oDzV2z
Approval with no Conditions 25 Jan 2017

2017/0010 Discharge of Conditions 5 and 6- roads, footways, cycleways, foul and surface water drainage; 7 and 8 - street 
maintenance; 12 - construction period; 13 - construction workers site parking; 14 - wheel cleaning facilities; 16 - surface water drainage; 
19 - Natural England licence for Ecology; 24 - predicted energy requirement; 32 and 33- planting and surface water drainage scheme. 
Link: https://goo.gl/76i2rN
Pending Consideration as of 24/10/2017

2017/1128 Variation of condition 2 - rear extensions to plots 11 and 12. Link: https://goo.gl/DrokJc
Approval with Conditions 20 Jun 2017

2017/1376 Discharge of conditions 3 - materials, 25 and 26 - hard and soft landscaping details, 30 and 31 - boundary treatment. Link: 
https://goo.gl/AVzBW8
Approved 29 Aug 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See  2012/0405/O

See 2013/0087 
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2013/2201 

Residential development of 12 dwellings and garages, plus associated services. Maintained 
field access, New speed limit and village entrance signs.

6.83km

Approved
24-Apr-14

2015/0980 Variation of Conditions 2, 3 and 15 of permission 2013/2201/F to allow the addition of a front porch to house types A and B 
with variation to house type D, and the occupation of plots 9-12 prior to the off-site improvement works being carried out. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ckoCp1
Approval with Conditions 27 Jul 2015

2014/2144 Dischage of conditions 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 10, 14, 16,17, 19. Materials, levels, boundary treatment, hard and soft landscaping, 
drainage, contamination, site parking, off site highway improvements, traffic regulation order, plot 12 first floor bathroom glazing, tree 
protection plan. Link: https://goo.gl/8ns1Sn
Approved 17 Dec 2014

2015/0205 Discharge of Condition 15A of planning permission 2013/2201 and 13A of planning permission 2015/0980 - Off-site 
Highway Improvement Works. Link: https://goo.gl/Lq5P8b
Approved 06 Oct 2015

2015/0624 Non-Material Amendement to planning application 2013/2201 - reduction in floor area for House Type E, Plots 11 and 12. 
Link: https://goo.gl/BLV6r9
Approval with no Conditions 31 Mar 2015

2015/0701 Discharge of condition 19 of planning consent 2013/2201/F - landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/XFCMZn
Approved 07 May 2015

2015/2057 Part discharge of Condition 7 (for plots 9, 10, 11 and 12 only) of planning consent 2013/2201- Water Consumption. Link: 
https://goo.gl/5WA5rF
Approved 18 Sep 2015

2015/2761 Discharge of condition 7 (for plots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 & 8 only) of planning consent 2013/2201 - Water Consumption. Link: 
https://goo.gl/oyYy2h
Approved 11 Dec 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1145 

Erection of new building for research and development purposes with associated surface 
car park, cycle parking, landscaping and enclosed walkway

2.02km

Approved
17-Aug-12

2012/1928 Details required by conditions 7 (foul water and sewage disposal) and 8 (surface water drainage) Link: 
https://goo.gl/DXya7G
Approved 15 May 2013

2012/2079 Details required by condition 6 (landscape details), Condition 12 (roads,cycleways and drainage) and condition 18 (travel 
plan). Link: https://goo.gl/Dk5rhh
Approved 15 Mar 2013

2012/2307 Details required by conditions 9 Archaeological written scheme of investigation, 16 construction worker parking and 17 
wheel washing. Link: https://goo.gl/9w1gxf
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/0097 Discharge of condition 5 - Ecological mitigation. Link: https://goo.gl/v8ERSE
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/0159 Discharge of condition 4 - tree protection. Link: https://goo.gl/T8KkWf
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2017/0348 Variation of Condition 19 - Use Class of B1(b) (Erection of new building for research and development purposes with 
associated surface car park, cycle parking, landscaping and enclosed walkway) to include ancillary and complementary uses. Link: 
https://goo.gl/shqNNz
Approved 27 Mar 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2012/1269 

Provision of a temporary 350 space car park for the Norfolk and Norwich Hospital
1.54km

Approved
19-Sep-12

2012/2055 Details required by conditions 5 landscape, 7 archaeological scheme, 10 travel plan, 13 wheel cleaning facilities, 14 zebra 
crossing link, 16 surface water drainage strategy. Link: https://goo.gl/Y2yTEr
Approved 15 May 2013

2012/2023 Variation of condition 2 to amend the surface finish for the car parking bays by replacing drawing number 6838.A.500 I with 
drawing number 6828.A.500 K. Link: https://goo.gl/jbVWQD
Approval with Conditions 31 May 2013

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g
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2012/1477 

Outline application for new offices and laboratories for research and development activities 
along with ancillary and complimentary uses with access from Colney Lane and Hethersett 
Lane and all other matters reserved. Demolition and reprovision of exisiting buildings. 
Associated car parking, infrastructure, internal access roads, landscaping and cycle 
parking.

1.84km

Approved
13-Jun-13

2013/1780 Discharge of Conditions 4,10,15,16,17,19,20,22,23,24 and 26 - Drainage Layout, kerb detailing, tree protection construction 
parking and general arrangement. Link: https://goo.gl/go5X8p
Approved 26 Feb 2015

2013/2239 Discharge of Conditions 15,17,20 and 24 Tree protection, ecological management plan, archaeological scheme of 
investigation and construction worker parking details. Link: https://goo.gl/D6dJTB
Approved 28 Jan 2014

2014/0030 Variation of Condition 3 - Amendment to wording of condition to read: f) Tree Removal Plan- (94) LP001- Rev C and to 
include i) Proposed Tree Planting Plan- (94) LP002.
Approval with Conditions 11 Mar 2014

2014/0210 Discharge of conditions 18 & 19 - Floor space of demolished buildings & Joint phasing plan. Link: https://goo.gl/BdHJjV
Approved 11 Apr 2014

2014/0442 Discharge of conditions 11, 16, 25 and 26 - External materials, construction environmental management plan, construction 
traffic management plan and access route and wheel cleaning. Link: https://goo.gl/hzom2v
Approved 25 Apr 2014

2014/1564 Discharge of conditions 10, 11, 14, 15 & 17 - External lighting, materials, landscaping scheme, tree protection plan and 
ecology. Link: https://goo.gl/rhKJjT
Approved 13 Nov 2014

2014/2098 Discharge of condition 13 - Landscaping & public realm details. Link: https://goo.gl/D4TFeJ
Approved 13 Nov 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g d d d g

2012/1880 

Proposed offices, laboratories and academic space for principally research and 
development activities, buildings for health and health related uses and buildings for further 
ancillary uses. Associated car parking, access, infrastructure, internal access roads and 
strategic landscaping

1.16km

Approval with Conditions
09 Apr 2013

2013/1110 Discharge of conditions 4,5,8,9,10,17,21,22,23 and 24. Link: https://goo.gl/7drXQA
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/1295 Discharge of Condition 14 - Phasing Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/sqxHHe
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2013/1381 Discharge of Condition 19 - Landscaping, surface and foul water drainage, maintenance building. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Z1CSk6
Approved 23 Aug 2013

2014/0223 Discharge of conditions 16 & 19 - Brick material, soft and hard landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/qKcF81
Approved 03 Apr 2014

2014/1902 Discharge of condition 18 - Landscaping details. Link: https://goo.gl/CCYCpU
Approved 18 Nov 2014

2015/2261 Discharge of Conditions 4 and 7 - surface water drainage and footway/cycleway phasing. Link: https://goo.gl/1HpXfn
Approved 03 Feb 2016

2017/1277 Discharge of Condition 14 - Joint Phasing Plan for NRP North and South. Link: https://goo.gl/RZKfV3
Pending Consideration as 08/02/2018

2018/0070 Discharge of Conditions 8, 9, 10 and 22 - (8) - site parking for construction workers, (9) - construction traffic management 
plan and access route, (10) - wheel cleaning facilities for construction vehicles, (22) - Construction Environmental Management Plan. 
Link: https://goo.gl/o93SsY
Pending Consideration as 08/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g d d d g

2016/2382 

Reserved matters following 2012/1880/O - Construction of a four storey car park, internal 
access roads, two roundabouts and associated road works on Hethersett Lane.

1.41km
Approval with Conditions

21/03/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2016/0233 

New sports pitches (including an artificial grass pitch with fencing and floodlighting), re-
profiling of existing pitches, infilling/re-profiling of area used as existing grounds 
maintenance facility; new pavilion/club house (GIA: 1306 sqm), incorporating a café, 
changing rooms, club room, bar and members lounge; associated new car/coach/cycle 
parking areas (168 car parking spaces and overflow parking for up to 60 cars, including 8 
parking spaces for the disabled, 100 cycle spaces and 2 coach parking spaces); new 
freestanding grounds/sports equipment storage facility (GIA: 144 sqm) and associated 
compound; access road (utilising the existing access junction onto Colney Lane), new 
footpath/cycleways; extension of the existing Colney Lane car park (from 37 to 87 spaces 
and overflow parking for up to 24 cars); associated infrastructure (including utility 
equipment) and the temporary siting of a storage unit for sports/grounds equipment (for the 
period up to the opening of the grounds/sports equipment storage facility) at the UEA 
Sports Pitches, Colney Lane, Norwich

2.02km
Approval with Conditions

10/02/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2012/1880
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2013/0554 

Proposed reserved matters application to approved 2012/1880/O - Proposed Norwich 
Medical Research building, associated car parking and internal access roads, site 
infrastructure and on-site landscaping

1.7km

Approved
23-May-13

2014/0092 Non material amendment - Amendments to building elevations. Link: https://goo.gl/aQxjLR
Approval with no Conditions 07 Feb 2014

2015/0576 Non-material amendment to previous planning permission 2013/0554/D from outline consent 2012/1880/O to amend 1) 
landscaping and 2) external signage on building.
Approval with no Conditions 08 May 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/0567 

FULL application for 495 dwellings, associated infrastructure, open space and allotments 
and OUTLINE permission for reserve site for a single form entry school, small convenience 
store, sports pavilion including changing facilities, small meeting room, associated parking, 
demolition of 4 dwellings and associated farm buildings (Amended 27/01/14)

1.97km

Approved
30-Apr-14

2014/1481 Discharge of Conditions 6 and 18 (Ecology) 7,8,13,14.15,16 (Highways) 17 (Materials) 21, 22 (Landscaping) 12, 23, 24, 25, 
26 (Water, Drainage and Waste) 27, 28 and (Archaeological Works) from planning permission 2013/0567. Link: https://goo.gl/H59Vai
Approved 22 Dec 2016

2014/2623 Non material amendment to planning permission - To revise the phasing plans listed under condition 3. Link: 
https://goo.gl/NtYGh8
Approved 05 Feb 2015

2015/0604 Non material amendment - removal of 1 x tree for purpose of constructing footway. Link: https://goo.gl/D7duR2
Approved 27 Mar 2015

2015/0920 Non material amendment - replace/amend approved house plans for types H1959,H2174 and H2235. Link: 
https://goo.gl/hhN9fa
Approved 28 May 2015

2016/2833 Discharge of conditions 9 - Street Management & Maintenance, 10 - Roads, footways & cycleways layout & 11 - roads, 
footways & cycleways surface (Northern Parcel only). Link: https://goo.gl/PzWxqi
Pending Consideration as of 27/10/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/2511 

The proposal consists of the construction of a new 1115 sqm (12,000sq ft) portal framed 
industrial/warehouse unit with associated vehicular parking and external works.

2.2km

Approved
16-Feb-15

2015/0883 Discharge of conditions 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 13, 14 and 15. Link: https://goo.gl/xac6cu
Approved 24 Jul 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2016/2430 

Outline application with access and Landscaping (all other matters reserved) for 83 
dwellings (including 27 affordable dwellings) with areas of public open space, sustainable 
drainage systems and associated infrastructure.

4.06km Refusal
13 Dec 2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/0570 

Full application for the erection of 26 dwellings
2.05km

Approved
25-Aug-15

2016/2859 Non material amendment  - Alteration of proposed brick, roof tiles and boarding colour as identified in material plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/jqUyhv
Approved 26 Jan 2017

2017/0709 Discharge of condition 4 - hard and soft landscaping, 5 - landscape management plan and 8 - surface water drainage of 
permission. Link: https://goo.gl/tyjvtm

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2009/1996

Proposed outline application for a residential development of 70 dwellings and associated 
works including a new access to the south

4.78km

Refusal

15 Aug 2011

Appeal allowed

31 Aug 2012

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/1440 

Application seeks Reserved Matters approval for appearance, landscaping, layout and 
scale for 62 dwellings and associated works.

4.78km

Approved
06-Feb15  (outline apporved 2012/0269)

2015/1442 Discharge of condition 9 - Revised garage plots. Link: https://goo.gl/p9tYH8
Approved 02 Sep 2015

2015/1897 Discharge of conditions 2 - pumping station details, 3 - landscaping, 4 - boundary treatments, 6 car parking and 8 - Deed of 
Variation fo existing S106 Agreement. Link: https://goo.gl/Rs4A18
Approved 06 Nov 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. See 2009/1996

See 2012/1880
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2016/0402 

Partial Re-plan on the northern parcel of previously approved planning consent ref 
2013/0567/F. The replanned area covers the previously consented plots 1-5, 20-32, 79 & 
84-86 and includes 36no. new build dwellings (including 5no. affordable dwellings) with 
associated landscaping and parking.

2.46km

Approved
02-Nov-16

2017/0329 Discharge of condition 3 - Predicted energy requirement. Link: https://goo.gl/qUdTbE
Approved 10 Mar 2017

2017/0396 Discharge of conditions 8 & 9 - Approval of highway elements and foul and surface water drainage. Link: 
https://goo.gl/KtJw1n
Approved 04 Apr 2017

2017/0400 Discharge of Condition 4 - Water Consumption Rate. Link: https://goo.gl/JXJkvH
Approved 06 Apr 2017

2017/0406 Discharge of Condition 11 - Mineral Safeguarding and Management Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/rR2Vp6
Approved 06 Apr 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/1723 

Change of use of 18.8 acres of unmanaged land adjacent to Costessey Park Golf Club from 
agricultural to leisure. The course will be extended over this land, with the addition of 3 golf 
holes.

2.26km

Approved
13-Mar-14

2014/1442 Discharge of Conditions 3 Landscaping and 5 Ecology. Link: https://goo.gl/enYUHa
Approved 19 Sep 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/0648 

Demolition of existing main school building and the construction of a new three storey 
Academy, separate sports hall building and associated works.

3.38km

Approved
22-Jun-12 (Completed)

2012/1301 Submission of details required by conditions 4,5,10,13,18 and 22. Link: https://goo.gl/kDFyEi
Approved 29 Nov 2012

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2013/0881 

Erection of 80 bedroom care home together with associated landscaping and parking 
provision.

2.05km

Approved
06-Aug-13 (Assummed Completed)

2013/2294 Discharge of conditions 3, 5, 10, 11, 13 & 14 - External materials, roads & footways, construction parking, archaeological 
works, surface water drainage & foul water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/7Xg1vi
Approved 22 Jul 2014

2014/1752 Discharge of conditions 3 - external finishes, 13 - surface water drainage, 14 - foul water drainage. Link: 
https://goo.gl/zh2w9m
Approved 09 Dec 2014

2014/2196 Discharge of Conditions 6 and 7 - Roads, Footways Cycleways. Link: https://goo.gl/588aAf
Approved 09 Dec 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2012/0199 

Community facilities, including Community Centre, playing fields and associated parking.
2.1km

Approved
28-Mar-12 (Development Completed)

2012/1352 Non material amendment - Omision of 1 double door and re-location of 2 double doors on south elevation. Amendment to 
fuel/bin store. Link: https://goo.gl/abTGBF
Approved 22 Aug 2012

2012/2321 Details required by conditions 5 landscaping & 7 tree protection. Link: https://goo.gl/P7eDLw
Approved 22 Feb 2013

2013/0074 Non material amendment - Amendments to roof finishes and layout and to eaves detail. Link: https://goo.gl/Gu9EbX
Approved 04 Feb 2013

2013/1712 Discharge of Conditions 4, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11 & 12 - landscape, external lighting, condensing units. Link: https://goo.gl/mVNZ7M
Approved: 04 Dec 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2008/2347

Outline application for residential development (626 units) and associated infrastructure 
including open space and recreational woodland, site for Primary School, Community 
facilities and up to 1486sqm mixed use (A1, A2, A3, A4, A5) Neighbourhood Centre 
(revised Phase 2 - Round House Park)

1.89km
Approved

26 Jul 2010
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/1376 

Proposal to build 106 new dwellings and associated garages, parking spaces, estate roads 
and open space

2.13km

Approved
15-Dec-15

2017/1024 Discharge of Condition 4 (External Lighting). Link: https://goo.gl/ydUsSR
Approved 21 Jun 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/1605 

Construction of 15 flats and associated access and car parking.
2.11km

Approved
21-Nov-14

2015/0962 Discharge of conditions 2, 3, 6 and 9 - Landscaping, cycle store, materials and water calculator assessment. Link: 
https://goo.gl/A6jXGe
Approved 04 Nov 2015

2015/2848 Discharge of condition 5 - External lighting. Link: https://goo.gl/WYXJ8r
Approved 06 Jan 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/1116 

Proposed Neighbourhood Centre Retail Units (reserved matters for outline permission 
2008/2347).

2.02km

Approved
18-Nov-14

2014/2584 Discharge of conditions 3 and 8 - External lighting and mini recycling area/refuse store/hard boundary treatments. Link: 
https://goo.gl/4b49MK
Approved 24 Feb 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

See 2013/0567 

See 2008/2347/O

See 2008/2347/O

See 2008/2347/O
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2014/1019 

Construction of 58 new build dwellings, ancillary accomodation, infrastructure and 
landscape

1.89km Approved
17-Nov-14 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/1793 

Outline planning permission for a development for up to 650 dwellings together with a small 
local centre, primary school with early years facility, two new vehicular accesses off Colney 
Lane, associated on-site highways, pedestrian and cycle routes, public recreational open 
space, allotments, landscape planting and community woodland.

1.64km

Approved
20-Jul-16

2016/2695 Discharge of condition 32 - phase 2 Geo- Environmental Assessment Report, Condition 33 - Verification report of 
remediation strategy, Condition 34 - Contamination monitoring and maintenance plan. Link: https://goo.gl/hdaZUs
Approved 30 Nov 2016

2016/2942 Discharge of condition 6 - design code report. Link: https://goo.gl/Y1w4ZQ
Approved 02 Mar 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g d d d g

2013/1523 

Construction of 45 Dwellings, Associated Estate Road, Garaging and Car Parking
2.13km

Approved
01-Nov-13

2014/1251 Discharge of condition 4 - full details of information to be provided to prospective purchasers and legal mechanisms used to 
protect the structural landscape tree belt. Link: https://goo.gl/KvfgMg
Approved 08 Aug 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2013/0400 

Development of parcel R4C, 27 dwellings, garaging and parking. Details of external 
appearance, access, landscaping, boundary treatment provided.

The outline application/permission did require an EIA, which was submitted.

2.29km

Approved
07-May-13

2013/1850 Discharge of Conditions 3 and 6 - Materials and Boundary Treatment. Link: https://goo.gl/bdUK43
Approved 27 Jan 2014

2013/1956 Non Material Amendment - Substitution of house type of plot 2 to improve internal arrangement. Link: https://goo.gl/zmkqch
Approval 15 Nov 2013

2014/1051 Variation of condition 2 - Change to layout of plot 44 amending the design of the housetype H141 Osbourne to a H137 
Debden. Link: https://goo.gl/RJ2626
Approval with Conditions 25 Jul 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2012/1766 

Outline application for residential development (626 units) and associated infrastructure 
including open space and recreational woodland, site for Primary School, Community 
facilities and up to 1486sqm mixed use (A1, A2, A3, A4, A5) Neighbourhood Centre 
(revised Phase 2 - Round House Park) - discharge of conditions 5 (structural landscaping), 
8 (play equipment) and 11 (tree protection).

2.0km

Approved
13-Feb-13

2013/1809 Non Material Amendment - Detailed layout plan and planting plan. Link: https://goo.gl/ahTGSt
Approval with no Conditions 11 Feb 2014 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2012/1644 

Outline Planning application for residential development and associated works including 
new access

1.79km
Approved

01-May-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g d g g g g g g

2012/1713 

FULL Planning Permission and conservation area consent for 2 no dwellings along with 
OUTLINE permission for 12 no dwellings

1.84km
Approved

02-Jul-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1456 

Construction of 132 dwellings, associated estate roads, garaging, parking.
1.97km

Approved
11-Mar-13

2013/1764 Discharge of Conditions 3 & 5 - Materials and fence plan. Link: https://goo.gl/nsVRfD
Approved 26 Nov 2013

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2012/0475 

Proposed 37 new dwellings including link road
1.97km

Approved
16-May-12

2012/1135 Discharge of conditions 3 and 5. Link:https://goo.gl/a7PHwp
Approved 19 Dec 2012

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2011/2058 

Construction of 82 dwellings, associated estate roads, garaging, parking and landscaping.
1.95km

Approved
30-Apr-12

013/0510 Non material amendment - to change plots 59 to 61 from 3 bed units to 2 bed units with garages. Link: https://goo.gl/g6trP5
Approval with no Conditions 23 May 2013

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2013/0051 

Proposal to create 92 houses and 13 residential apartments with 216 car parking spaces All 
buildings and ancillary structures on the North side of Alma Beck to be demolished with the 
original silk mill building to be retained and converted - THIS APPLICATION WILL BE 
DETERMINED BY THE BROADS AUTHORITY BA/2012/0005/FUL

16.5km
Approved

26-Jul-12 (Development Completed)
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2015/2867 

Erection of 20 dwellings, mainly consisting of detached and semi-detached houses.
16.7km Pending Consideration when checked on 28-Feb-18 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2008/2347/O

See 2008/2347/O
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2014/2611 

The erection of 890 dwellings; the creation of a village heart to feature an extended primary 
school, a new village hall, a retail store and areas of public open space; the relocation and 
increased capacity of the allotments; and associated infrastructure including public open 
space and highway works.

21m
Approved

01-Nov-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d d d d d d d d d g

2014/0290 

Reserved Matters approval for 17 dwellings and associated external works (following 
planning permission 2011/0016/O)

9.6km

Approved
29-May-14

2014/2215 Discharge of conditions 3, 4 and 5 - Surface water, landscaping management plan and landscaping scheme details. Link: 
Approved 05 Feb 2015

2016/0269 Variation of condition 2 to change the boundary treatment on the east side of the site to a 1.8m timber fence (originally a 
1.2m post and wire fence). Link: https://goo.gl/FnFQRM
Approval with Conditions 05 Apr 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/0432 

Erection of new hospice for East Anglia's Children's Hospices (EACH). Proposed 
development of double and single storey accommodation for the children, therapy areas 
and staff areas. Entrance road to the site and car parking facilities. Grounds Compound.

4.44km

Approved
24-Jun-14

2015/0536 Discharge of conditions 7A, 8A, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 17A  - Construction Management Plan and Access Route, Wheel 
Cleaning Facilities, works to be carried out as per tree survey & arboricultural impact assessment, new access constructed prior to 
commencement, proposed new planting, ecological management plan, proposed finish levels, materials, archaeological written 
scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/ogtKf3
Approved 05 May 2015

2016/0310 Variation of condition 9  - additional arboricultural works relating to footpath details. Link: https://goo.gl/Pmjrrq
Approval with Conditions 31 Mar 2016

2017/2258 Non Material Amendment - Amendments to materials, landscape layouts, external elevations, main entrance canopy, 
roofing, and grounds compound building.

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2011/1284

Outline application for residential development of 100 dwellings and associated works 
including new access onto Pigot Lane.

4.3km
Approved

03 Sep 2012
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/1342 

Submission of Reserved Matters for the construction of 100 dwellings including access, 
roads, open space, landscaping and associated works following outline planning permission 
2011/1284/O

4.3km

Approved
12-Dec-14

2015/0762 Discharge of Condition 4, 5 and 7 - Surface Water Conveyance, Surface Water Drainage and Maintenance of Vegetation. 
Link: https://goo.gl/3QfM2b
Pending Consideration as of 30/10/2017

2015/0760 Amendments to drawings/elevations under approved reserved matters planning application 2014/1342/D for the 
construction of 100 dwellings including access roads, open space landscaping and associated works following outline planning 
permission 2011/1284/O. Link: https://goo.gl/v3zXPd
Approval with Conditions 07 May 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/2536 

Erection of 10 new dwellings and garages
13.3km

Approved
14-Jun-16

2016/1710 Variation of conditions to allow for phased implementation of scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/EY71tV
Approval with Conditions: 21 Oct 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2013/0105 

Erection of 3 wind turbines with a maximum height of 126.5m and associated development 
for a period of 25 years, including control building, electricity transformers, underground 
cabling, access tracks, crane hard standing, new vehicular access, culvert and off-site 
highway works

7.36km

Appeal for Non Determination

Appeal Dismissed

27-Oct-14

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2011/1284
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2011/1804/O

Residential led mixed use development of 1196 dwellings and associated uses including 
Primary School, Local Services (up to 1,850 sq. mtrs (GIA) of A1, A2, A3, A4, A5, D1 & B1 
uses) comprising shops, small business units, community facilities/doctors' surgeries, 
sports pitches, recreational space, equipped areas of play and informal recreation spaces. 
Extension to Thickthorn Park and Ride including new dedicated slip road from A11.

0m

Approval with Conditions 
22 Jul 2013

2014/0863 Non Material Amendment - Deletion of condition 32b footway/cycleway. Link: https://goo.gl/kHXUHc
Approval with no Conditions 16 Sep 2014

2014/0860 Non Material Amendment - Alterations to condition 32 and 33. To delete condition 32 and substitute with 32a in regard to 
commencement of Phase 2 and 32b commencement of Phase 5, deletion of condition 33 and substitute 33a and 33b, 33a in regard to 
first occupation of Phase 2 and 33b first occupation of Phase 5. Link: https://goo.gl/RvM8PB
Approval with no Conditions 16 Sep 2014

2015/1058 Discharge of condition 4 - design code for each phase of development. Link: https://goo.gl/9QUGpH
Approved 12 Nov 2015

2015/1587 Discharge of condition 12 - Ecological Management Plan - Phase 1 only. Link: https://goo.gl/boEQSA
Approved 15 Jan 2016

2015/1589 Discharge of Condition 27 - Street Lighting - Area A1-A only. Link: https://goo.gl/wcNW59
Approved 15 Jan 2016

2015/1577 Discharge of condition 20 - Reserved matters phased landscaping scheme - Area A1-A only. Link: https://goo.gl/W9AMS4
Approved 18 Feb 2016

2015/1918 Discharge of conditions 12 - Ecological Management Plan, 26 - Floor levels/boundary treatments & 27 - Lighting details, and 
part discharge of condition 20 - Hard/soft landscaping works for Phase One Persimmon Only. Link: https://goo.gl/vGfsWu
Pending Consideration as of 08/02/2018

2016/0315 Discharge of conditions 5 - Open Space Phasing Plan, 7 - Surface Water Drainage Scheme, 9 - Foul Water Strategy, 13 - 
Road & Drainage Details, 21 - Tree/Hedge retention 22 - Tree Protection Plan and 23 - Contamination Investigation & Risk Assessment 
and 32a - Norwich Road/Colney Lane/Station Road crossroads (signals). Link: https://goo.gl/fTo6M7
Pending Consideration as of 08/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d d d d d d d d d g

2015/1681 

Reserved matters for appearance, layout, scale and landscaping of the first phase of 
development for 126 dwellings in relation to outline permission 2011/1804

386m

Approved
18-Feb-16

2017/2089 Structural landscaping for areas surrounding phases A1-B and B1-B within Phase 1. Link: https://goo.gl/cTHWBA
Pending Consideration as of 01/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2017/0151

Reserved matters following outline planning permission 2011/1804/O - proposed residential 
development (phase A1-B) comprising 91 dwellings including 20% affordable housing and 
associated open space and infrastructure.

117m
Approval with Conditions

Wed 17 May 2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/1594 

Residential development of 95no dwellings with associated open space and infrastructure.
267m

Approved
18-Dec-15

2016/0140 Discharge of conditions - 5 - water usage restrictions and 6 - arboricultural impact assessment. Link: https://goo.gl/GjWC1R
Approved 16 Mar 2016

2016/0426 Discharge of condition 6 - materials and condition 22 - tree protection plan/arboricultural plan for Phase A1-A. Link: 
https://goo.gl/h3ZV3Y
Approved 06 May 2016

2016/0974 Discharge of conditions 2 and 3 - Road, Footway, cycleway, foul and SW drainage details and Compliance with LPA and 
Highway Authority Specifications

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2012/1814 

Proposed residential development of 158 dwellings and associated access, car parking and 
open space provision

1.24km

Approved
13-Jan-14

2014/0276 Discharge of conditions 4, 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 20 and 21 - foul drainage, highways details, construction operatives parking, 
wheel cleaning facilities, off-site highway improvement, tree protection, archaeology, construction management and materials. 
Link:https://goo.gl/x7QHXt
Approved 04 Jul 2014

2014/1430 Discharge of conditions 3, 12, 13, 14, 17, 22, 23 & 24 - Surface water drainage, landscaping scheme, landscaping 
management plan, maintenance of amenity areas, fire hydrants, foot path details and construction traffic management plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/XaiXpk
Approved 4 Oct 2014

2014/1470 Variation of condition 2 - to replace approved site layout plan to permit the replan of approved plots 1-7 with 5 houses 
reducing the overall number of dwellings at the site to 156. Link: https://goo.gl/MCwHf4
Approval with Conditions 29 Oct 2014

2014/1471 Variation of condition 2 - amendment to the approved affordable housing layout plan and the re-plan of approved plots 1-7 
with 5 houses reducing the overall number of dwellings at the site to 156. Link: https://goo.gl/CwGwMS 
Approval with Conditions 19 Dec 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2011/1804/O

See 2011/1804/O

See 2011/1804/O

         124



Annex 5.2 - Cumulative Effects Screening Matrix
Environmental Statement

May 2018

Hi
st

or
ic 

En
vir

on
m

en
t

La
nd

 U
se

 an
d 

Re
cr

ea
tio

n

Project Shortest distance from Hornsea Three Status of Development Data Confidence

Tr
af

fic
 an

d 
Tr

an
sp

or
t

No
ise

 an
d 

Vi
br

at
io

n

Ai
r Q

ua
lit

y a
nd

 H
ea

lth

So
cio

-E
co

no
m

ics

Ge
ol

og
y a

nd
 G

ro
un

d 
Co

nd
iti

on
s

Hy
dr

ol
og

y a
nd

 F
lo

od
 

Ri
sk

Ec
ol

og
y a

nd
 N

at
ur

e 
Co

ns
er

va
tio

n

La
nd

sc
ap

e a
nd

 V
isu

al 
Re

so
ur

ce
s

2012/1429 

Residential development (Use Class C3) of 9 dwellings including 2 affordable homes, 
landscaping, associated access onto Low Road, and associated carriageway works to Low 
Road; and provision of a village green space adjacent to the Keswick Parish Room

1.1km

Approved
21-Mar-13

2014/0318 Discharge of conditions 3,4,8,16 and 19 - Materials, Boundary treatment, proposed levels, off site highway works and 
archaeological monitoring. Link: https://goo.gl/29UpZw
Approved 14 Apr 2014

2015/0023 Non material amendment - Amendments to rear ground floor elevations to vary positions of patio doors/windows and insert 
of roof windows. Link: https://goo.gl/zvdvFW
Approval with no Conditions 13 Mar 2015

2015/0092 Discharge of conditions 11, 12 and 21 - Surface Water Drainage, Highways & Drainage and Affordable Housing Agreement. 
Link: https://goo.gl/yiSVk4
Approved 17 Jul 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2013/0101 

Resubmission of planning permission 2012/1929/F- Construction of new sixth form building 
consisting offices, teaching space, foyer, multi use hall and associated spaces. 
Construction of external landscaping and associated external lighting

13.3km

Approved
05-Apr-13

2013/0145 Construction of new sixth form building (subject to separate application in connection with 2013/0101/F) which involves 
utilisation of existing kitchen garden wall on two sides and formation of new fire escapes in existing wall. Link: https://goo.gl/jYnNT7
Approval with Conditions 05 Apr 2013

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/2630 

Residential Development for 8no. dwellings, car parking and amenity space including 2no. 
affordable dwellings which form part of planning reference 2015/0253

72m

Approved
30-Aug-16

016/2617 Discharge of Conditions 3, 4, 5, 8, 9 and 13 - Slab level and materials, boundary treatments, surface water drainage, tree 
protection plan, highway works and construction traffic management plan. Link: https://goo.gl/T7dYXf
Approved 21 Mar 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/1697 

Erection of 27 dwellings, access, roads, open space, parking areas and associated works
312m

Approved
27-Jun-16

2017/0977 Variation of Condition 2 (Drawings) - Phased development proposed. Link: https://goo.gl/JBRmkN
Approval with Conditions 07 Jun 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d g d d g d g d d g

2013/0092 

Outline application for up to 20 residential units and associated highways works with all 
matters reserved

7m

Approved
20-Mar-14

2015/1504 Discharge of condition 11 - Further site investigation report. Link: https://goo.gl/T8PQmh
Approved 18 Aug 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d d d d g d g d d g

2013/0086 

Outline application including means of access for residential development and ancillary 
works

72m

Approved
30-Apr-14

2015/1233 Variation of conditions 3 - Off-site works & revised surface water drainage, 5 - revised drainage strategy & 11 - Highway 
Authority agreed adopted roadway. Link; https://goo.gl/YK3eME
Approval with Conditions 26 Aug 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2012/1836 

Outline application for residential development (20 Dwellings) and associated infrastructure 
works, including highway improvement works at the Mill Road/School Lane/Burnthouse 
Lane junction

338m

Approved
29-Apr-14

2015/2510 Modification of S106 Agreement - Removal of Affordable Housing provision of 7 dwellings. Link: https://goo.gl/hW4jKq
Approval with no Conditions 01 Dec 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d g d d g d g d d g

2016/0853 

Submission of Reserved Matters from outline planning permission ref 2013/1647/O for a 
residential development up to 200 dwellings - including appearance, scale, landscaping and 
layout.

13.6km

Approved
18-Jul-16

2016/2465 Discharge of conditions 3 - landscaping, 5 - energy statement, 7 - footpaths and 8 - details of roads. Link: 
https://goo.gl/H4XsBD
Approved 13 Jul 2017

2017/2136 Non material amendment - Revisions to plots 1, 14-17, 21-22, 23-28,35-78, 88, 90, 93, 131, 162-163, 170 -177 and 
additional Broadband Fibre Cabinet added near to substation. Link: https://goo.gl/hjuNZb
Approval with no Conditions 09 Oct 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/1647 

Outline planning permission is sought with all matters reserved except access to the site for: 
Residential development up to 200 dwellings, with access from George Lane and 
associated infrastructure and open space, including new roundabout junction at 
A146/George Lane.

13.6km

Approved
17-Apr-14

2016/2466 Discharge of conditions 2, 4, 6, 10, 11, 12, 13, 15(A and B), 16, 19, 20, 23, 24, 25, 29, 30, 32 and 33. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Y2C7o8
Approved 10 Aug 2017

2017/0516 Discharge of conditions 7 - Standard Estate Road, 14 - Consruction Traffic Management Plan, 21 - Materials Management 
Plan, 22 - Ecological Report and 26 - External Lighting. Link: https://goo.gl/2ZJiQk
Approved 25 May 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2013/0265 

Outline application for the demolition of Cygnet House and development of up to 50 
residential units (class C3) and up to 800 square metres (class B1) floor space, together 
with associated highway works

9.21km

Approved
29-Apr-14

2014/2278 Variation of conditions 2, 3, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 22, 23, 28, 30, 31 to enable demolition prior to 
commencement of development and variation of condition 29 to vary red line for alterations to access. Link: https://goo.gl/bENKRN
Approval with Conditions 26 Jan 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/1302 

Erection of dual fuel Bio-mass energy and woodchip drying building (revised proposals 
following 2015/2240)

11.7km

Approved
05-Sep-16

2016/2319 Variation of condition 2 - amended boiler arrangement and fuel storage, changes to external building. Link: 
https://goo.gl/aeDuPP
Approval with Conditions 16 Dec 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2013/1647

See 2013/0086
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2015/2240 

Erection of energy building (dual fuel bio-mass) to provide heating and energy to poultry 
units.

11.7km
Approved
15-Dec-15 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/1221 

Installation and operation of a solar farm and associated infrastructure, including 
photovoltaic panels, mounting frames, inverters, transformers, substations, communications 
building, fence and pole mounted security cameras, for the life of the solar farm.

2.41km

Approved
03-Sep-15

2015/2252 Discharge of conditions 4 (Part A), 5, 6 (Part A), 8, 9, 10, 13, 18, 19 and 20 (Part A). Link: https://goo.gl/RRrGYG
Approved 09 Dec 2015

2016/0357 Variation of condition 1 - The development hereby permitted shall cease within 30 years of the development first beginning 
to generate energy, and all buildings, materials and equipment brought on to the land in connection with the development shall be 
removed within the timeframe agreed as part of condition 2. Link: https://goo.gl/F12Toh
Approval with Conditions 21 Mar 2016

2016/0354 Discharge of condition 7 - Ecological mitigation details. Link: https://goo.gl/tXbe2t
Approved 22 Mar 2016

2016/1473 Non Material amendment  - amendments to built infrastructure. Link: https://goo.gl/JGfNoU
Approval with no Conditions 17 Aug 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2011/2093 

Development of 180 dwellings (Use Class C3), access, allotments, public open space and 
associated infrastructure.

2.67km

Approved
03-Oct-13

2014/0487 Submission of Appearance, Scale, Landscaping and Layout. Link: https://goo.gl/P2pGfG
Approval with Conditions 11 Jul 2014

2015/0063 Discharge of conditions 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24 and 25 - access, allotments, public open 
space and associated infrastructure. Link: https://goo.gl/2K8j58
Approved 25 Jun 2015

2015/2591 Discharge of Conditions 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 14, 15 and 19-25 - Roads/footways, on-site construction parking, construction 
traffic management plan, wheel cleaning facilities, off-site highway works. travel plan, surface water drainage, foul drainage, tree 
rpotection plan, landscape works, fire hydrants, levels, ecological mitigations, boundary treatments and phasing plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/sj8TtL
Pending Consideration as of 30/10/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/2388 

Full planning application for up to 120 dwellings (Phase 2), senior recreation space, 
children's plays space and associated infrastructure.

3.81km

Approval with Conditions
12/05/2017

2017/1258 Discharge of conditions 3, 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 15, 16 and 17. Link: https://goo.gl/vqRTH9
Approved 02/08/2017

2017/1811 Discharge of Condition 14. Link: https://goo.gl/zR4ZCu
Approved 03/10/2017

2017/2187 Non Material Amendement application for change to roof materials. Link: https://goo.gl/Gp1dfi
Approval with no Conditions 13 Nov 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2016/1627 

Erection of 19 dwellings with access and all other matters reserved
4.08km Pending Decision (when checked on 28-Feb-18) High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2013/1393 

Proposed Residential Development of 31 dwellings 4.19km Approved
23-Oct-13 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2013/0505 

Outline application for up to 100 dwellings with all matters reserved except for access on 
land to the west of Norwich Road and north of Stoke Road, Poringland, otherwise known as 
Heath farm, Poringland

3.81km
Approved

10-Apr-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/0732 

Reserved Matters application for 150 dwellings and associated appearance. Approval is 
sought for appearance, landscaping, layout and scale.

3.76km

Approved
28-Jul-14

2014/2528 Discharge of condition 7 and 8 - tree protection plan and soft lanscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/2dPnTL
Approved 20 Feb 2015

2015/0106 Discharge of conditions 2, 3, 4 & 5 - Drainage management plan, renewable energy supply details, proposed pumping 
station and boundary treatment/surface treatment of public footpaths. Link: https://goo.gl/JLxMmJ
Approved 28 Feb 2017

2015/0371 Non material amendment. Approval is sought for appearance, landscaping, layout and scale. Link: https://goo.gl/oZDMM9
Approval with no Conditions 23 Mar 2015

2017/1906 Non Material Amendment - Amendments to Plots 35 and 36, gable elevations and side elevations changed to render. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Q5xfkp
Approval with no Conditions 14 Sep 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

See 2016/1302

See 2013/0505 

See 2013/1986/O
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2011/0476

Residential & Commercial (office) Development 4.56km
Approved 

25 Jan 2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/0393 

Reserved Matters application for 57 dwellings and 3539m2 (GIA) office accommodation, 
associated parking and green spaces

4.56km
Approved

27-Jun-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/0319 

Residential layout including all house details and landscaping for next phase following 
planning permission 2011/0476/O

4.47km
Approved

25-Jul-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/1986 

Outline application with all matters reserved except for access for the construction of up to 
150 dwellings and associated infrastructure

3.76km
Approved

10-Apr-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1888 

Retrospective application to planning permission 2010/1332/F - Change of house type on 
plots 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 29, 30, 39, 62, 63, 67, 120 & 121. Re-plan of plots 15-19 and associated 
garages

3.95km
Approved

07-Jan-13 (Development Completed)
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2015/2491 

Demolition of existing buildings re-positioning of existing access, erection of 10 new 
dwellings and garages

15.9km
Approved

22-Apr-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/0184 

Redevelopment of former employment land for residential development (up to 35 
dwellings), access and associated works

19.3km
Approved

28-Jan-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/0530 

Residential development of 120 dwellings with associated open space, attenuation lagoon, 
roundabout access and off site highways works

19.0km
Approved

17-May-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/2153 

(i) Construction of 53 dwellings (including 17 affordable units), access road, parking, 
garaging, footpaths and cycle paths walling and fencing, landscaping, public open space 
and associated infrastructure (ii) change of use of former agricultural land to provide 
extended primary school grounds and construction of 1.8 m high perimeter fence, 
pedestrian access, and associated hard and soft landscaping

1.82km

Approval with Conditions
16/06/2017

 2017/2162 Discharge of Conditions 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 12, 14 and 15. Link: https://goo.gl/39nNRE
Pending Consideration as of 28/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/2406 

Outline application for 12 dwellings with new associated accesses.
3.14km

Approved

21-Jul-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2017/0616 

Reserved matters application following 2015/2406/O - 12 dwellings.
3.14km Approval with Conditions

12 Jun 2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/1422 

Reserved Matters for application 2014/2409/RVC - appearance and scale of houses, site 
layout and soft and hard landscaping

1.66km

Approved
29-Oct-15

2016/1349 Removal of condition 8 from planning application 2014/2409/RVC (Minimum garage size) - Superseded by reserved matters 
approval 2015/1422. Link: https://goo.gl/mYXSo3
Approval with Conditions 22 Jul 2016

2016/2792 Non material amendment  - Plot 6 - garage length increased by 1.2m. Plot 1 - garage lowered by 400mm to reflect site 
levels. Plots 23/24 - changed from linked dwellings to fully detached dwellings and roof lights added to plots 1-6 and 19-24. Link: 
https://goo.gl/iZazoZ
Approved  29 Dec 2016

2016/2949 Discharge of condition 3 - dormer window details. Link: https://goo.gl/5uwRhX
Approved 09 Jan 2017

2017/0186  Variation of condition 1 - Amendments to Plots 7, 8, 9 & 10, rear single storey extension to Plots 8 & 9 and Plots 7 & 10 
changed from two storey to single storey dwellings. Link: https://goo.gl/cjhfQN
Approval with Conditions 14 Mar 2017

2017/1742 Variation of Condition 1  - Reserved Matters for application 2014/2409/RVC - appearance and scale of houses, site layout 
and soft and hard landscaping - to allow garages at Plots 2, 3, 19 and 22. Link: https://goo.gl/9yy5xN
Approval with Conditions 20 Sep 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. See 2013/0828

See 2011/0476

See 2011/0476
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2013/0828 

An outline application erection of 24 dwellings and associated vehicular access, allotments, 
public amenity land and community car parking.

1.66km

Approved
04-Apr-14

2014/2409 Variation of conditions 2 and 9  - To amend red line for access. Link: https://goo.gl/GhrHJW
Approval with Conditions 02 Feb 2015

2016/2754 Discharge of conditions 4 - Road details, 9a - Highway improvement details, 10 - Traffic regulation order, 11 - Maintenance 
of streets, 12 - water surface and 13 - foul water disposal of permission 2014/2409. Link: https://goo.gl/aoCDfS
Pending Consideration as of 17/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2012/2034 

New access to land adjacent to Long Lane, provision of 50 houses, road and car park
1.94km

Approved
03-Sep-13

2013/2209 Variation of condition 2  - Amended house type design and layout. Link: https://goo.gl/UzPVvr
Approval with Conditions 01 Apr 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

2014/0562 

Installation of a solar PV array plus ancillary development
6.81km

Approved

24-Oct-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2014/1274 

The proposed development is for a Warehouse facility and carparking
15.0km

Approved

25-Sep-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2014/0981 

Outline planning permission for residential development, associated external works and 
amenity areas (with an area of land set aside for future primary school use).

4.22km

Approved
01-Dec-14

2017/2383 Discharge of Condition 8 (Design Code). Link: https://goo.gl/jN6tSN
Approved 15 Nov 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/1041 

Essential maintenance and refurbishment of sports hall and ancillary offices. Demolition of 
existing multi-use games area and construction of new multi-use games area, new access 
arrangements and external works.

4.22km
Approved

27-Jul-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/0805 

Erection of 13 affordable houses and associated works
4.05km

Approved
16-Sep-16

2017/0289 Discharge of Conditions 4 - water consumption, 9 - landscape management plan, 10 - materials, 11 - materials management 
plan. Link: https://goo.gl/BGjVKV
Approved 09 Mar 2017

2017/0964 Discharge of Condition 8 - surface water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/ae8MmG
Pending Decision as of 17/11/2017

2017/1995 Discharge of Conditions 12 and 13 - deed of variation to the existing S106 legal agreement and sample area of flint work. 
Link: https://goo.gl/Xjpht9
Approved 08 Sep 2017

2017/2000 Variation of condition 8 - to amend trigger for condition 8 relating to surface water. Link: https://goo.gl/DqiNMj
Approval with Conditions 10 Nov 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2016/0803 

Submission of Reserved Matters pursuant to outline planning permission ref 2013/0463/O - 
appearance, scale, landscaping and layout: 85 no. dwellings and associated works

4.09km

Approved
16-Sep-16

2017/0288 Discharge of conditions 2 - ecological mitigation, 3 - water consumption rate, 4 - landscape management plan, 10 - materials 
management plan. Link: https://goo.gl/Y3Rb3S
Approved 07 Apr 2017

2017/0963 Discharge of conditions 6 - external flintwork. Link: https://goo.gl/L5H6Qk
Approved 29 Aug 2017

2017/1168 Removal of Condition 9 (requiring Traffic Regulation Order for school clearway). Link: https://goo.gl/RcNz1R
Approval with Conditions 16 Aug 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

See 2013/0463

See 2013/0463
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2013/0463 

Proposed development of up to 99 dwellings including a 1 ha site for new Primary School 
(revised application)

4.09km

Approved
29-Apr-14

2017/0287 Discharge of conditions 3 - materials, 4 - ecology, 10 - construction parking details, 11 - construction management plan and 
access route, 12 - wheel cleaning, 15 - archaeological scheme, 16 - landscape management plan, 17 - fire hydrant scheme. Link: 
https://goo.gl/gqvSEo
Approved 21 Apr 2017

2017/0962 Discharge of conditions 5 - foul water and sewage disposal, 6 - surface water drainage details and 7 - roads, footways, 
cycleways, foul and water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/gfLGWG
Approved 03 Nov 2017

2017/1173 Discharge of Condition 13A (off-site highway improvements) - 30mph option. Link: https://goo.gl/RmJRBV
Approved 25 Aug 2017

2017/1169 Removal of Condition 14 (requiring Traffic Regulation Order for White Horse Lane). Link: https://goo.gl/3xnNh5
Approval with Conditions 16 Aug 2017

2017/2627 Discharge of Conditions 4 (Foul Water and Sewage Disposal), 5 (Surface Water Drainage), 6 (Highway Engineering) and 7 
(Binder Course Surface Details) of Permission 2017/1169 - Removal of condition 14 (requiring Traffic Regulation Order for White Horse 
Lane). Link: https://goo.gl/M49Qjp
Pending Consideration as of 17/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/2337 

Reserved matters (following outline planning permission 2013/1070/O) for the erection of 14 
dwellings, seeking approval of access, appearance, scale, landscaping and layout.

8.16km
Approved

21-Sep-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/1070 

Outline application for the erection of 14 residential units and car parking area on land 
adjacent to High Street, Wicklewood

8.16km
Approved

20-Mar-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2015/0804 

Construction of a Digestate and Dirty Water Storage Reservoir of 13,640m3 capacity. 
Change of use from Agricultural field to reservoir.

6.66km
Approved

09-Jul-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/1142 

Full application - Proposed crop-only biomass (anaerobic digestion) renewable energy 
facility (amended scheme to that approved under ref. 2012/2249).

6.64km
Approved

26-Sep-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2012/2249 

Proposed crop only biomass (anaerobic digestion) renewable energy facility
6.5km

Approved

28-Mar-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2016/0466 

Outline planning application with some matters reserved for 21 new residential units (with 
secondary access from Suckling Place for emergency use and for pedestrian / cycle 
access)

10.6km
Approval with Conditions

18/08/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/2449 

Erection of 10 residential units (Class C3) with associated landscaping, drainage and 
highway works.

4.95km
Approved

12-Feb-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/1824 

Proposed extension to Business Park for B1, B2, B8 and D1 uses
10.6km

Approved

06-Feb-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1201 

swilkinsonFULL planning permission for B1, B2, B8 category office industrial units on 
Wymondham Business Park with OUTLINE approvals sought for residential development of 
approx. 20 dwellings on land adjacent to London Road and additional B1,B2,B8 category 
industrial use for land adjacent to Chestnut Drive to further extend Wymondham Business 
Park

7.18km
Approved

21-Nov-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/1215 

Proposed development of ground mounted solar photovoltaic panels and associated works 
including transformer substations, storage container, switchgear, DNO Cabin, access 
tracks, underground cabling, security measures and other ancillary equipment and 
landscaping

11.2km
Approved

03-Sep-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/2913 

Installation of anaerobic digestion plant to produce biogas with two digesters, holding 
clamps, use of existing fuel tanks for digestate storage, gas compressor and cleaner and 
underground pipeline to gas grid

5.06km
Approved

28-Apr-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2013/1070 

See 2012/2249
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2011/0505

Proposed development to include up to 500 dwellings, Community facilities, site 
infrastructure including new access roads, public rights of way and drainage, green 
infrastructure including public open spaces and structural landscape planting.

6.32km

Approval with Conditions
06 Feb 2014

2015/1115 Discharge of condition 5 - Design code. Link: https://goo.gl/C4Z5E8
Approved 17 Sep 2015

2015/1725 Discharge of conditions 4 - Phasing Scheme, 7 - Green Infrastructure Management Plan, 10 - Foul Water Strategy and 11 - 
Surface Water Strategy. Link: https://goo.gl/ADT13u
Approved 12 May 2016

2015/2480 Discharge of Condition 15 - Construction Environmental Management Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/jN45wx
Approved 30 Dec 2015

2016/1026 | Discharge of Conditions 8, 9, 14 and 17 - Hard & Soft Landscaping, Archaeological Investigation, Water Usage and Roads, 
Footways, Cycleways etc. Link: https://goo.gl/23WRzV
Pending Consideration as of 08/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2015/1280 

Phase 1 development for 10 dwellings including site Infrastructure, drainage and green 
infrastructure following outline planning permission 2011/0505.

6.78km
Approved

21-Dec-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2016/2586 

Reserved Matters following Outline permission 2011/0505 - Appearance, Landscaping, 
Layout and Scale for 121 Dwellings

6.95km
Approval with Conditions

07/07/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2016/2557 

Reserved Matters following planning permission 2011/0505 - Public open spaces, green 
infrastrucutre and structural Landscaping

6.32km
Approval with Conditions

05/07/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/2168 

Reserved Matters for Phase 1 of development following planning consent 2012/0371 - 
Development of 153 Residential Dwellings, Access, Public Open Space and associated 
Infrastructure.

6.34km
Approved

06-May-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/1969 

Reserved matters application (following outline planning permission 2012/0839/O) for 
residential development of 217 dwellings, including details of appearance, landscaping, 
layout and scale.

3.46km
Approved

13-May-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2012/0839 

Proposed residential development (Class C3) up to 350 dwellings with associated access 
on Land at Carpenters Barn, Norwich Common, Wymondham. To include the infrastructure 
associated with the residential development, public open space and new vehicular and 
pedestrian access routes.

3.46km
Approved

25-Jun-12
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/0371 

Mixed use development of up to 730 dwellings, up to 128 bed care home / homes (in one or 
two buildings), up to 250 square metres of retail / commercial floor space, a new primary 
school together with all other associated temporary and permanent infrastructure and green 
infrastructure, including new access arrangements, sports pitches, allotments and 
community orchard.

5.89km
Approved

06-Feb-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/2668 

Outline planning permission for up to 61 homes. All matters other than means of access are 
reserved.

6.46km
 Approval with Conditions

18/08/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/2424 

30 residential dwellings (17 dwellings at Bunwell Road and 13 dwellings at Chapel Road), 
with associated open space, highways and landscaping works

10.5km

Approval with Conditions
16/06/2017

2017/2262 Discharge of conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/18Wq2q
Pending Consideration as of 28/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/2309 

Proposed erection of 30 Bungalows of 'Retirement Living' (Category II Sheltered Housing) 
and associated parking, access and landscaping.

4.66km

Approval with Conditions
21/04/2017

Application (2017/1447) for ammendment to condition 8 of planning permission 2016/2309 - boundary treatment. Link: 
https://goo.gl/eixAy8
Approval with Conditions 
21/09/2017

2017/1300 Non Material Amendment to allow plots 12, 13 and 16-19 to be fully detached. Link: https://goo.gl/7Y4ZPf
Approved 22/06/2017

2017/1606 Discharge of conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/driN6w
Pending Consideration as of 28/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2016/2286 

Reserved Matters relating to planning permission 2012/1716 (14 dwellings) - Access, 
appearance, scale, landscaping, layout and material details.

6.27km
Approval with Conditions

18/01/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

See 2011/0505/O

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/0371

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/0839/O

See 2012/1716/O
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2015/2380 

Proposed development for 150 new dwellings including parking, garages, road 
infrastructure and green infrastructure.

6.45km
Approved

07-Apr-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/1760 

Proposed development for 90 new dwellings including parking, garages, road infrastructure, 
drainage and green infrastructure.

6.55km
Approved

13-Jan-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2015/1649 

Residential development of 129 dwellings with details for Appearance, Landscape, Layout 
and Scale.

6.59km
Approved

21-Dec-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/2472 

Reserved matters approval for 13 dwellings at Chapel Road and 8 dwellings at Bunwell 
Road, following outline planning permission 2012/2016/O

9.77km
Approved

26-Jun-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/2042 

Reserved matters application (following outline planning permission 2012/1385/O) for 
residential development - Access, appearance, landscaping, layout and scale.

4.19km
Approved

05-Jun-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2014/0618 

Reserved matters application for 31 dwellings - appearance, landscaping, layout and scale 
(following planning permission 2012/1702/O)

5.42km
Approved

15-Aug-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2013/1533 

Proposed residential development of 11 new dwellings- Site layout; design of dwellings 
including internal layout and elevations; indicative materials; indicative landscape treatment. 
(Assume materials and landscaping to be conditioned)

3.73km
Approved

01-Nov-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2012/2202 

Proposed residential development of 11 new dwellings
3.73km

Approved

15-Jul-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/2016 

Outline planning application for the development of land to the east of Chapel Road - 13 
dwellings and land to the east of Bunwell Road - 20 dwellings

10.4km
Approved

11-Feb-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1716 

Outline application for construction of 14 dwellings
6.27km

Approved

02-Oct-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1702 

Outline planning application for residential development (37 dwellings) and associated 
works including new access

5.42km
Approved

23-Apr-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1385 

Outline application for residential development with all matters reserved
4.19km

Approved

30-Oct-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2012/1250 

Request for Screening Opinion in respect of demolition of mill buildings and erection of 14 
dwellings

6.27km
EIA

26-Jul-12
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2014/0411 

Installation and operation of a solar farm and associated infrastructure, including 
photovoltaic panels, mounting frames, inverters, transformers, substations, communications 
building, fence and pole mounted security cameras, for the life of the solar farm (revised 
proposal).

7.22km
Approved

31-Aug-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

2017/1835 

Outline Application for 32 no. dwellings with all matters reserved bar access.
3.81km

Refused

09 Nov 2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

See 2011/0505/O

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/2016/O

See 2011/0505/O

See 2012/1385/O

See 2012/1702/O

See 2012/2202/O
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2014/1642

Outline application with all matters reserved except for access for demolition of existing 
buildings, residential redevelopment and ancillary works

976m

Refusal

12 Dec 2014

Appeal Allowed

29 January 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g d g g g g g g

2017/2247 

Reserved matters application for demolition of existing buildings, residential development of 
38 dwellings and ancillary works following outline permission 2014/1642 for access, 
appearance, landscaping, layout and scale.

976m
Pending Consideration

as of 28/02/2018
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2017/0662

Erection of 6 Insulated polytunnels 
2.04km

Approval with Conditions

02 Jun 2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2017/1197 

Reserved Matters for multi-storey car park, internal access roads, landscaping and 
associated infrastructure on Hethersett Lane for access, appearance, landscaping, layout 
and scale, together with the discharge of conditions 4, 5, 19 and 21 relating to outline 
consent from 2012/1880

1.41km
Pending Consideration

as of 28/02/2018
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

2017/2131 

Phased outline proposal for 15 Self/Custom Build Dwellings and Access
3.14km

Approval with Conditions

21  Feb 2018
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

2013/1494 

Outline planning application with all matters reserved (save access) for the creation of up to 
650 residential dwellings (use class C3), up to 2,500 sq mtrs of use class A1, A2, A3, A4, 
A5 and D1 floorspace, together with highways works, landscaping, public realm, car parking 
and other associated works.

1.21km

Refusal
23 Jul 2014

Appeal Allowed
7 January 2016

2017/0196 Variation of conditions 5, 6, 11, 28, 35, 36, 37 and 38 of permission 2013/1494 - to facilitate greater flexibility in the delivery 
of the scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/8BoqH2
Approval with Conditions 28 Apr 2017

2017/2120 | Variation of conditions 1, 3, 7, 10, 13, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 29, 30, 33, 36, 38, and 39 following application 
2017/0196  - to facilitate the development coming forward on a phased basis. Link: 
Pending Consideration as of 01/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g d d d g

2016/1303 

Construction of a new field trials building with associated services yard and on-site parking 
and alterations to existing agricultural building

699m

Approval with Conditions
05 Sep 2016

2016/2215 Discharge of condition 9 - Written scheme of archaeological works. Link: https://goo.gl/qtsM7f
Approved 01 Nov 2016

2016/2837 Variation of Condition 6 - Working Hours - 0700 - 2100 November to June, 0800 - 1800 Sat and Sundays, 0600 - 2300 July 
to October including weekends, Bank holidays as required within the above limits and Condition 8: revised Lighting Plan. Link: 
https://goo.gl/HwCTAu
Approval with Conditions  09 Mar 2017

2016/2838 Discharge of Conditions 3 - materials, 4 - soft landscaping, 9 - archaeology, 10 - foul water drainage, 11 - surface water 
drainage, 12 - SBEM Energy Report. Link: https://goo.gl/i8qboi
Approved 22 Feb 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g d g g d g g g g

Broadland District Council

20151644 

Demolition of 4 Existing Units and Development of 10 Residential Units, Together with 
Associated Access (Outline)

310m
Approved 

10/06/2016
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g d d g g g d d g

20140883

Proposed Dual Carriageway between A1067 Fakenham Road Nr Attlebridge & A47 Trunk 
Road, Postwick (NDR)

1.93km
Approved by SOS on 29/06/2015

Observation (ref: 20151419) made on the discharge of condition 24/09/2015
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h d d d h

20120697 

Erection of 27 dwellings and a new village hall with associated new vehicular accesses, car 
parking and landscaping

2.05km
Approved

30/04/2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

See 2014/1642

See 2012/1880
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20131702 

Installation of Ground Mounted Photovoltaic (PV) Solar Arrays to Provide 5MW Generation 
Capacity Together with Transformer Stations; Landscaping; Security Fencing; Access Gate; 
and Ancillary Infrastructure

1.25km
Approved

04/03/2014
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

20121337 

Development of a 9MW Solar Farm
2.61km

Approved 

06/11/2012
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

20121604 

Hybrid Planning Application for (1) Outline Planning Permission for the redevelopment of 
village hall site for residential development (39 dwellings) and erection of new replacement 
village hall on adjacent playing field site and (2) Full Planning Permission for the change of 
use of agricultural land to recreational land/playing field

15.4km
Approved 

14/06/2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

20151659 

Hybrid Application for 1) Residential Development comprising of 10 Detached Dwellings 
(Outline) and 2) New Community Hall, Allotments, Associated Parking & New Access (Full)

13.9km
Approved

31/03/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

20110128

1. Proposed Football Club and Community Facilities comprising Clubhouse, Sports Field, 
Vehicle Access, Car Parking, Pedestrian and Cycle Access, Flood Lighting and Soft 
Landscaping (Full Application) 2. Residential Development Including Landscaping and 
Water Treatment Plant and Vehicular/Pedestrian/Cyclist Access (Outline) 

3.54km
Approved

19-06-2012
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

20150659 

Amendment to Reserved Matters Approval 20130680 - Alterations to Layout & Design of 47 
Dwellings

3.54km
Approved

28/04/2015
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

20140630 

Erection of Anaerobic Digestion Plant Including Alterations to Banningham Road / A140 
Junction, Landscaping & Other Associated Infrastructure

5.94km
Allowed at Appeal

20/10/2015
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

20111453

Development of up to 300 Dwellings, Access, public open space, allotments and associated 
infrastructure and provision of a car park and enclosure of land for education and 
recreational purposes as part of the transfer of land to Aylsham High School (Revised 
Proposal) 

5.33km
Approval 

18-02-2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

20140298 

Development of up to 300 Dwellings, Access, Public Open Space, Allotments & Associated 
Infrastructure & Provision of a Car Park & Enclosure of Land for Education & Recreational 
Purposes as Part of the Transfer of Land to Aylsham High School (Reserved Matters)

5.33km

Approved 

20/05/2014

Subsequent NMA applications ref: 20151805 and 20151262, approved 2015 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

See 20110128

See 20111453
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20130715 

Demolition of Former Care Home and Erection of 22 No. Residential Dwellings (Outline)
5.38km

Approved 

18/11/2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

20162071 

Screening Opinion - Up to 170 Dwellings including means of access and formal and 
informal open space

11.9km
EIA Screening

13/01/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

20161483 

Proposed Development of a retail supermarket of no more than 2500 sq. m, up to 192 
dwellings, open space and vehicular access (Outline)

11.7km
Undecided 

Awaiting Decision as at 19/10//2017 
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

20121638 

Erection of 150 Dwellings, Vehicular Access, Open Space and Associated Works
11.3km

Approved 

28/06/2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

20121737 

Erection of 150 Dwellings, Vehicular Access, Open Space & Associated Works - Screening 
Opinion

11.3km
EIA

21/12/2012
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal.

20170052 

Greater Norwich Food Enterprise Zone 
303m Full Approval  31-10-2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d g d d g g g d d g

20170789

Erection of Grain Store (Revised Proposal) 
55m

Full Approval  

19-07-2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d d d d d d g d d g

Norwich City Council

12/01943/F 

Demolition of existing site buildings and redevelopment of former garage site and shop with 
13 new flats and a replacement shop.

3.5km
Approved

07-Feb-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

See 20121638
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15/00663/F 

20 No. student dwellings comprising 70 bedrooms.
3.84km

Approved

21-Dec-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

12/00703/O 

Redevelopment of site with up to 1000 homes, including affordable housing, care home, a 
new village centre including at least one local shop, public open space and associated 
roads and infrastructure.

2.93km

Outline Approved 08-Jul-13

15/00298/RM  approved 09-Jun15

14/00874/RM  approved 10-Sep-14

13/02031/RM approved 14-Mar-14

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/01646/F 

Erection of 62 age restricted retirement (including affordable) apartments (class C3), 
assisted living extra care accommodation (class C2), access, car parking, landscaping and 
ancillary development (revised proposals: Revisions include omission of vehicle access 
point, reduction in height of some buildings, new footpath links).

2.52km

Aproved
13-Dec-16

17/00074/D Details of Condition 3: Materials, Condition 5: Landscaping, Condition 7: External lighting, Condition 10: Tree protection and 
Condition 16: Written scheme of investigation. Link: https://goo.gl/9k7JLF
Approved 23 Jun 2017

17/00552/NMA Amendments to planning permission 15/01646/F including changes to windows, balconies and additional living unit in 
place of well-being room. Link: https://goo.gl/suHJh2
Approved  04 May 2017

17/00796/D Details of Condition 14: fire hydrants. Link: https://goo.gl/14St21
Approved 21 Jul 2017

17/01807/D Details of Condition 4: vehicular, pedestrian and cyclist access; Condition 6: drainage and Condition 8: visitor bicycle 
parking. Link: https://goo.gl/LTcB8C
Awaiting decision as of 17/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

16/00689/F 

Special Educational Needs (SEN) School with associated landscaping and car parking.
3.18km

Approved
04-Aug-16

16/01238/D Approved
27/03/2017

16/01444/D Approved
23/08/2017

16/01441/D Approved
05/07/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

13/00870/F 

Change of use of industrial premises (Class B1/B2/B8) to 600 pupil University Technical 
College (Class D1); proposed tower and window extensions, alterations to building exterior; 
changes to external site layout; erection of bus and cycle facilities and 2.4m security fencing 
and pedestrian gate to parts of site boundaries.

1.6km

Approved
23-Aug-13

13/01963/VC Variation of proposed highways works required by conditions 6 (a), 6 (c), 6 (d), 6 (e), and 7 (b). Link: 
https://goo.gl/qnVDVQ
Approved 14 Feb 2014

14/00951/VC Variation of condition 9 of previous planning permissions 13/00870/F and 13/01963/VC to reduce the extent of 
photovoltaic panels required and instead provide both photovoltaic panels and air source heat pumps to meet the required target of on-
site renewable energy. Link: https://goo.gl/QxTTDJ
Approved 23 Sep 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

15/00695/F 

Demolition of existing single storey bungalows and erection two storey building containing 
15 assisted living flats.

4.3km

Approved
25-Aug-15

16/00337/VC Variation of Condition 2 and 8 to omit solar thermal and photovoltaic cells from the development . Link: 
https://goo.gl/mHrzj1
Approved 22 Jun 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

12/01885/O

Outline application to redevelop site to provide 75 No. dwellings (50 No. market, 25 No. 
Housing Association including mobility accessible dwellings) along with new public 
allotments, children's playground and five-a-side football pitch.

4.01km

Refused

01 Mar 2013

Appeal allowed

21 October 2013 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

14/01496/RM 

Reserved matters of appearance, landscaping, layout and scale of planning permission 
12/01885/O 'Outline application to redevelop site to provide 75 No. dwellings (50 No. 
market, 25 No. Housing Association including mobility accessible dwellings) along with new 
public allotments, children's playground and five-a-side football pitch' (allowed at appeal ref: 
APP/G2625/A/13/2195084) (Revised proposal).

4.01km

12/01885/O approved 21-Oct-13  (Appeal Allowed)

14/01496/RM approved 08-May-15

14/01698/D approved 04-Feb-15

15/01471/D approved 29-Sep-15

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. See 12/01885/O
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15/01314/F 

Redevelopment of part of existing retail car park to provide a retail foodstore, reconfigured 
car parking and associated landscaping works.

3.12km

Approved
23-Dec-15

16/00459/D Details of Condition 3 (a): materials; Condition 3 (b): lighting scheme (excluding cycle link area); Condition 4 (d to i): hard 
landscaping; Condition 6 (a): surfacing for car and motorcycle parking areas; Condition 6 (b): cycle storage and parking; Condition 21: 
dock leveller shroud and buffer; Condition 24 (a): surface water drainage scheme; and Condition 25: brief for contamination. Link: 
https://goo.gl/fthwCX
Approved 12 Aug 2016

16/00661/D Details of Condition 4: (a), (b), (c), (j), (k) and (l) existing landscape features and proposed soft landscaping. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ck5hb8
Approved 01 Jul 2016

16/01064/D Details of Condition 9: Construction Method Statement and Condition 10: Interim Travel Plan. Link: https://goo.gl/2pMiK3
Approved 16 Sep 2016

16/01094/NMA Amendment to allow alterations to internal and external plans. Link: https://goo.gl/s717cM
Approved 12 Aug 2016

16/01135/D Details of Condition 6: Waste and recycling storage, Condition 12: Extraction equipment, Condition 13: Plant and 
machinery, Condition 14: Energy generation scheme, Condition 15: Water conservation measures, and Condition 24 (b-d): Surface 
water drainage. Link: https://goo.gl/oPZCZ8
Part approved / Part refused  02 Feb 2017

16/01743/D Details of Condition 3 (b) external lighting (cycle link area), Condition 7 highway works, Condition 8 cycle link, and 
Condition 24 (a - b) sustainable urban drainage system (cycle link area). Link: https://goo.gl/3sMKBC
Approved 02 Feb 2017

17/00256/D Details of Condition 4(m): implementation programme for completion of landscaping works; Condition 4(n): landscape 
management plan; Condition 12: extract ventilation / fume extraction system; Condition 13: plant / machinery; and Condition 14: 
renewable energy sources using mechanical ventilation heat recovery units. Link: https://goo.gl/CZWxmW
Approved: 02 May 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

12/02003/F 

Demolition of existing buildings and redevelopment of site to provide a new district centre to 
include a food store, customer cafe, retail units (Class A1, A2, A3 or A5), community use, 
restaurant/public house unit, business units (Classes B1 and B8), gym, car parking, public 
realm and associated access and servicing.

2.59km

Approved
03-Jul-13

14/00723/D Details of Condition 4) timescale for delivery of the family pub/restaurant. Link: https://goo.gl/HGxBtc
Approved  04 Jul 2014

14/00818/VC Variation of conditions to allow for minor material amendments to the design and layout of the food store (including the 
service area to the rear) and retail units, revisions to the layout of the car park and service access, revisions to landscaping, a new 
electrical sub-station. Variations to conditions to allow for a revised comparison and convenience floorspace ratio in the food store and 
to revise the energy efficiency scheme. Variations to the S106 agreement to remove community use provisions for the use of the Gym. 
Link: https://goo.gl/SdP2ch
Approved 17 Sep 2014

14/01145/D Details of Condition 28) construction management plan, Condition 29) wheel cleaning facilities, Condition 34) measures to 
control emission of dirt/dust during construction, Condition 37) scheme to deal with risks associated with contamination, Condition 40) 
surface water pollution control and Condition 41) surface water drainage scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/NJrjBK
Approved 26 Nov 2014

14/01691/VC | Variation of conditions to previous planning permissions 12/02003/F and 14/00818/VC to allow for minor material 
alterations to the format of the gym and location of home shopping pod along with revisions to the layout of the car park, service area 
and landscaping. Link: https://goo.gl/YHxy2A
Approved 02 Feb 2015

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b a a b

14/01103/F

External alteration, partial demolition and extension of riverside and Duke Street buildings to 
provide 29 dwellings. Demolition of central and warehouse buildings to provide 
redevelopment for 56 dwellings, extension of basement car park, creation of 464sqm of 
flexible commercial floorspace (Class A2/A3/B1(a)), associated highway and landscape 
works, pontoon and floating landscape platforms. (Amended description and 
plans/supporting documents).

5.29km

Approved

12-Jan-15

15/00255/D approved 12-Mar-15

15/00262/D approved 24-Mar-15

15/00292/D approved 23-Apr-15

15/01866/NMA approved 08-Jan-16

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h g a a h

13/00334/F 

Change of use from B1 and B8 uses in separate parts of building to allow a range of uses 
within B1 (light industry and offices), B2 (manufacturing and general industry, vehicle 
servicing, repair and MOT testing), B8 (warehousing and distribution), vehicle sales and 
display (Sui Generis) and the distribution, sale and/or fitting of general vehicle parts and 
accessories (Sui Generis), and including trade counters and associated ancillary sales. 
Refurbishment of front of buildings and rearrangement of front forecourt area to provide a 
total of 76 car parking spaces and landscaping. (Revised description).

5.83km
Approved

23-Aug-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b g b b b

16/00790/F 

Construction of a 244 student bedroom development with management facilities and 
amenities; flexible office/business space with independent access, and associated 
landscaped courtyard (revised).

4.7km

Approved

28-Oct-16

16/01949/D awaiting Decision

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g a a g
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15/01527/F 

Demolition of remaining industrial units and erection of a terrace of 7 No. dwellings to the 
south, a block of 12 No. flats to the west and either a terrace of 8 No. dwellings or 18 No. 
flats associated with the Norfolk & Norwich Association for the Blind.

6.06km

Approved
25/05/2017

17/01001/D Details of Conditions. Link: https://goo.gl/LtQ6tT
Approved 08/08/2017

17/01174/D Details of Conditions.
Link: https://goo.gl/oJiRrd
Approved 22/09/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/00916/F 

Change of use of ground, first, second and third floors of Riverside building, first, second 
and third floors of No. 8 Duke Street, and first and second floors of No. 6 Duke Street to 
provide 69 residential units.

5.29km
Approved

03-Dec-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/00272/F 

Redevelopment of site to provide 105 dwellings with associated access, landscaping and 
amenity spaces.

5.36km
Approved

11-Feb-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

14/00911/F 

Demolition of the building known as The Chapel, and erection of four storey (1,080sqm) 80-
114 seat auditorium and performance venue with education and skills training centre for the 
theatre (sui generis mixed use), with ancillary workshop, storage and office space.

4.81km

Approved
07-Oct-14

15/00895/NMA Non-Material Amendment - adjustment of the ownership boundary and red line. Link: https://goo.gl/xRFtrc
Approved 24 Jul 2015

15/01412/VC Material amendment  consisting of alterations to internal layout, change of materials and reduction in extent of 
photovoltaic panels. Link: https://goo.gl/cHuvPt
Approved 04 Feb 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

14/00184/F 

Demolition of former Infant School and redevelopment of site to provide a 60 bed care 
home for the elderly and dementia care (Class C2).

5.16km
Approved

19-May-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

13/00970/F 

Demolition of 52 and 54 All Saints Green. Redevelopment of site and erection of 228 
bedroom student accommodation with associated management facilities and amenities. 
Conversion of 50 All Saints Green to allow a range of commercial uses (A1, A2, A3, B1, D1 
and D2 Use Classes). Associated landscaping, public courtyard and car parking.

4.54km

Approved
20-Sep-13

13/01921/D Details of condition 17 - design of substation. Link: https://goo.gl/TaeF1g
Approved 14 Feb 2014

14/00097/D Details of Condition 12: Archaeological Written Scheme of Investigation (a) site investigation and recording; (b) post 
investigation assessment; (c) analysis of site investigation and recording; (d) publication of analysis; (e) archive of analysis and 
records; (f) nomination of person(s) to undertake work. Link: https://goo.gl/tMSQMR
Approved  06 Jul 2015

14/00136/D 
Details of Condition 4: Travel management plan relating to D1 or D2 Use Class activities within 50 All Saints Green. Link: 
https://goo.gl/ceg9QJ
Approved 14 Aug 2014

14/00146/D Details of Condition 15: Fire hydrant provision. Link: https://goo.gl/Z2dWrB
Approved 30 Jan 2014

14/00919/NMA Non-Material Amendment to windows, string course, siting of building and ventilation grilles and louvers. Link: 
https://goo.gl/Hczhqp
Approved 25 Jul 2014

14/01014/D Details of: Condition 16 - materials (a) bricks; (b) mortar; (c) fenestration and window styles and profiles; (d) roofing; (e) 
rainwater goods, eaves and verges and (f) opaque glazing / screening; Condition 18: acoustic protection; and, Condition 27: external 
lighting. Link: https://goo.gl/TTCF2V
Approved 03 Mar 2015

14/01075/D Details of Condition 7: Demolition of 52-54 All Saints Green linked to refurbishment of 50 All Saints Green and creation of 
pocket park. Link: https://goo.gl/h7H368 
Approved 16 Sep 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

13/00113/F 

Change of use of Fire Station (Class Sui Generis) to 2,900 sq.m. GIA Sixth Form Free 
School (Class D1) with conversion works including external alterations and including new 
vertical external extension to provide new staircase and lift core and elevated corridors 
within proposed atrium and a new glazed infill extension beneath existing canopy. New 
landscaping to inner courtyard and building frontage on Bethel Street to include reinstating 
public footpath and providing street trees.

4.98km
Approved

12-Jul-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b
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12/00276/F 

Westlegate House, 14 - 18 Westlegate:
Demolition of part of existing A3 restaurant use (128sqm) and new extension (75sqm) at 
ground and first floor level.
Demolition of existing club building and internal car park to the rear of Westlegate House 
and redevelopment with new car park structure containing 20 No. car parking spaces with 
access from Lion & Castle Yard and erection of 1 No. 2 storey, 3 bedroom C3 residential 
dwelling above.
Change of use of B1 offices over floors 2 to 10 inclusive (1551sqm) of Westlegate House 
tower to 11 C3 residential flatted dwellings (8 No. 3 bedroom, 3 No. 2 bedroom).
Addition of 2.5 storeys to tower building to form 2 No. 3 bed C3 residential flatted dwellings.

20 Westlegate:
Demolition of rear extension and erection of new extension to existing A3 restaurant/café at 
ground and first floor level to form an additional 85sqm of restaurant/café floorspace.
Change of use of 37sqm of first floor A1 retail floorspace (hairdressers) to A3 
restaurant/café use to be used on conjunction with the ground floor use.
Replacement of 2 No. timber shopfronts.

Timberhill:
Erection of building fronting onto Timberhill to reinstate frontage at numbers 27 - 29 to 
include A1 retail unit at ground and part first floor (233sqm) and 3 No. 2 bedroom C3 flatted 
dwellings at part first and second floor level.

Land to rear of numbers 27 - 29 Timberhill:
Erection of 2 No. 3 storey, 3 bedroom C3 residential townhouses at Lion & Castle Yard.

Public Realm Improvements:
New pedestrian link to be formed between Westlegate and Timberhill via Lion and Castle 
Yard with new surface treatment, stepped and ramped accesses and landscaping.

4.85km

Approved

24-Jul-12

13/00046/D approved 04-Dec-13

14/00341/MA approved 18-Jul-14

14/01058/D approved 16-Oct-14

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

16/00699/F 

Demolition of existing showroom and construction of 37 No. apartments.
5.52km

Approved
22/02/2017

17/00436/D Details of Condition 11(a). Link: https://goo.gl/MjRM9M
Approved 24/04/2017

17/00901/MA Amendment to planning permission to demolish and replace existing boundary walls. Link: https://goo.gl/wjFPY3
Approved 29/09/2017

17/00919/D Details of Condition 7. Link: https://goo.gl/Jh2ajj
Awaiting decision as of 20/10/2017

17/00923/D Details of Condition 4.
Link: https://goo.gl/1VrSq3
Awaiting decision as of 28/02/2018

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

16/00456/F 

Demolition of former Norwich Telephone Repeater Station and redevelopment of site to 
provide 42 dwellings with associated amenity areas, car and cycle parking and pedestrian 
and vehicular access (Revised).

5.38km Approved
26/03/2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

16/00281/F 

Redevelopment of Castle House to create 25 No. dwellings including refurbishment of 
facades, infill section facing Arcade street, alterations to fourth floor and creation of 2 No. 
dwellings. Retail (Class A1) units at lower and ground floor to remain unchanged.

5.07km
Approved

17-Aug-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/00245/O 

Outline application for demolition of existing buildings and erection of 27 flats and houses 
including means of access only.

5.88km
Approved

28-Jul-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

12/00143/ET 

Extension of time period for the commencement of development for previous planning 
permission 08/00866/F 'Redevelopment of site to provide 47 No. apartments and 10 No. 
houses with associated works including enhancement of external areas and provision of 
formal parking areas. (Amended Design)'.

5.57km
Approved

21-Dec-12
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/01928/F 

Demolition of modern extensions and conversion to provide 20 residential units (class C3).
4.55km

Refused

21//07/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/01337/F 

Change of use to residential (Class C3), with alterations and additions to the building to 
provide 84 flats.

5.37km
Approved

31-Mar-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

14/01521/F 

Demolition of buildings on site and erection of 595 space multi-storey car park with 320sqm 
floorspace for financial and professional services (Class A2)/restaurant and cafe (Class 
A3)/business (Class B1) uses.

5.23km
Approved

16-Jan-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b
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15/01927/O 

Outline application with all matters reserved for the erection of up to 200 dwellings, together 
with public open space and up to 127 car parking spaces for B1 office use and 150 
residential parking spaces.

6.05km
Approved

12-Aug-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/01092/F 

Redevelopment of site to provide one office (Class B1/A2) unit at ground floor, 26 
apartments on upper floors with associated infrastructure and access (revised scheme).

5.24km
Approved

17-Aug-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

13/01639/MA 

Amendments to the massing, designs and increased floorspace to 7th storey within Blocks 
3 and 4, and changes to ground floor layouts of all Blocks 1 - 6, of the NR1 development, as 
alterations to existing planning permission 10/01107/RM 'Reserved Matters for the access, 
appearance, landscaping, layout and scale of the second phase of the residential 
development (174 residential units) for outline planning permission 4/2002/1281/O 
'Replacement of South Stand (8000 seats), new corner stand (1500 seats), hotel, decked 
car park and residential development with associated highway works.'

4.78km

Approved

07-Mar-14

10/01107/RM approved 05-Oct-12

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

11/02104/O 

Outline application with full details of access for residential-led development of between 200 
and 250 No. residential flats (Use Class C3) and 140 car parking spaces with commercial 
office space (Class B1a), groundsman's facilities (Class B8), community uses (Class 
D1/D2) and associated works including Riverside Walk and access road.

4.84km
Approved

28 Jun 2013
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

13/01270/RM 

Reserved Matters with full details of external appearance, landscape, layout and scale of 
development, to provide 250 No. residential flats (Class C3), 113sqm offices (Class B1a), 
279sqm groundsman's facilities (Class B8), and 401sqm of flexible office space (Class B1a) 
and community uses (Class D1/D2) with 126 No. parking spaces, associated highways 
works and provision of a Riverside Walk, consequent to previous outline planning 
permission 11/02104/O 'Outline application with full details of access for residential-led 
development of between 200 and 250 No. residential flats (Class C3) and 140 No. car 
parking spaces with commercial office space (Class B1a), groundsman's facilities (Class 
B8), community uses (Class D1/D2) and associated works including Riverside Walk and 
access road'. The proposals include details for approval of Conditions 1(a), 1(b), 2(b), 3, 
4(a), 4(b), 4(c), 5, 6, 7, 8(a), 8(b), 12, 20, 22(a), 22(b), 22(c), 22(e), 25, 26, and 30(a) of 
outline planning permission 11/02104/O applicable to the form of development as proposed 
in these Reserved Matters.

4.84km

Approved

05-Nov-13

11/02104/O approved 28-Jun-13

14/00543/D approved 21-Oct-14

15/01038/D approved 23-Oct-15

15/01403/D approved 23-Nov-15

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. See 11/02104/O 
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12/00875/O 

Outline planning application (full details of access) for a mixed development consisting of a 
maximum of 670 dwellings; a local centre comprising commercial uses (A1/A2/A3): a 
restaurant/dining quarter and public house (A3/A4); demolition of buildings on the May 
Gurney site (excluding the former public house); an access bridge over the River Yare; new 
access road; car parking; flood risk management measures; landscape measures inc 
earthworks to form new swales and other biodiversity enhancements including the re-use of 
the Grade II Listed brick Kiln for use by bats.

4.45km

Approved
12-Jul-13

14/01219/D Details of Condition 23: Consents and access rights. Link: https://goo.gl/ho5GZU.
Approved 11 Nov 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

16/01889/O 

Outline application including matters of access, layout and scale for the erection of 24 No. 
dwellings contained within a 3 and 5 storey building, 5 car parking spaces and amenity 
areas.

5.42km Awaiting decision (when checked on 28/02/2018) High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/01810/F 

Redevelopment of site to provide 41 dwellings including partial demolition of buildings with 
associated works.

4.75km

Approved
12-Oct-16

17/00549/D Details of Condition 6: Archaeological written scheme of investigation; Condition 7: Site investigation report; Condition 19: 
Written statement confirming 10% of dwellings will be designed to and meet M4(2) of 2015 Building Regulations; Condition 27: Written 
statement confirming 10% of dwellings will be designed to and meet M4(2) of 2015 Building Regulations. Link: https://goo.gl/59WyMP
Approved 12 May 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/00485/F 

Conversion to 10 flats [amended proposals and additional info received].
6.44km

Approved

17-Mar-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

13/00639/NMA 

Addition of condition requiring development to be built in accordance with approved plans of 
planning permission (09/00406/F) 'Demolition of existing industrial buildings and 
redevelopment of site to provide 22 No. one and two bedroomed flats, a single A1 retail unit 
and conversion of existing outbuilding into 1 No. residential unit with associated parking and 
external works'.

4.89km

Approved

05-Aug-13

09/00406/F approved 12-Aug-09

12/01174/D approved 07-Aug-12

12/01475/NMA approved 06-Aug-12

12/02186/NMA approved 05-Dec-12

13/00638/MA approved 27-Aug-14

17/00087/D awaiting Decision

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

12/01155/F 

Redevelopment of the site to provide 28 dwellings (24 No. four bed dwellings and 4 No. 
three bed affordable homes) with ancillary residents' and visitor car parking, courtyard, 
open space and new vehicle and pedestrian access from Rosary Road.

5.72km
Approved

07-May-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

11/02236/F 

Erection of residential development to provide 66 No. apartments, with associated amenity 
areas, car and cycle parking and pedestrian and vehicular access.

4.8km

Approved
27-Feb-13

14/00863/D Details of condition 3: materials samples; condition 4: landscaping scheme; condition 8: cycle racks; condition 10: flood 
warning and evacuation plans; condition 11: surface water strategy; condition 12: fire hydrants, and condition 13: vehicle crossover. 
Link: https://goo.gl/WZFB8s
Approved 10 Nov 2014

5/00464/VC Amendments to approved plans by variation of condition 2. Link:  https://goo.gl/CGrku6
Approved 10 Sep 2015

15/01104/VC Variation of Condition 5 from PV panels as the carbon saving method to CHP. Link: https://goo.gl/SS2aHr
Approved 09 Nov 2015

16/01681/NMA Amendments to approved plans by variation of condition 2 of permission (no. 15/00464/VC) and previous application 
(no. 11/02236/F). Link: https://goo.gl/mmvsEh
Approved 01 Dec 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

12/00549/F 

Conversion of offices (class B1) to 47 unit apart-hotel (class C1), including the erection of 
bin store.

5.41km

Approved

28-Jun-12

12/02063/D approved 21-Dec-12

13/00246/D approved  31-May-13

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

12/00215/ET 

Extension of time period for the commencement of development for previous planning 
permission 07/00412/F 'Demolition and redevelopment of site with three to six storey 
building to provide 25, two and three-bedroom apartments; 1, retail unit (Class A1); 1, 
bar/restaurant (Class A3) and associated parking and landscaping'.

4.94km
Approved

29-May-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g
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12/00621/RM 

Details of access, appearance, landscaping, layout and scale of a proposed Creative Arts 
Building development at the site of the former West Lodge building, accessed internally 
from the retained Waveney Drive, as Phase 1 of the Reserved Matters of outline planning 
permission 08/00255/O as varied by planning permission 12/00487/VC: 'Redevelopment of 
College Campus for Education Use with associated administrative and ancillary facilities 
(Class D1) plus additional atria space together with car parking and landscaping.'.

3.61km

Approved

29-Jun-12

08/00255/O approved 16-Dec-08

13/01065/RM approved 03-Oct-13

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

15/00305/F 

Demolition of 11 No. flats and associated garages. Erection of 13 No. flats and basement 
car parking.

4.44km

Approved
06-May-15

16/01733/D Details of Condition 3: evidence of contract for site redevelopment of previous permission 15/00305/F. Link: 
https://goo.gl/LLH4UB
Approved 11 Jan 2017

17/00296/D Discharge of Condition 5: Details and samples; Condition 6: Predicted energy requirement; Condition 7: Noise assessment 
and acoustic attenuation and Condition 8: Refuse store. Link: https://goo.gl/L581by
Part approved / Part refused 03 Apr 2017

17/01764/D Details of Condition 4: surface water drainage and Condition 14: boundary wall treatments. Link: https://goo.gl/cjbJxv
Awaiting decision as of 20/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

13/00610/F 

Erection of 86 No. dwellings (mixture of townhouses and apartments), associated car 
parking and the erection of a new electricity substation and pumping station.

4.09km

Approved

12-Jul-13

13/01898/D approved 17-Dec-14

16/00373/D approved 16-Sep-16

16/00651/D approved 21-Oct-16

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

12/02266/F 

Application for Full Planning Permission for Phase 1 and Outline Planning Permission for 
Phase 2 for proposed redevelopment of Earlham Hall environs including:

Fully detailed application for phase 1 including NRP Enterprise centre for business, 
research and educational uses (Class B1(a), B1(b) and D1) with a total of 3703 sqm, 
testing centre, energy centre, permanent courtyard spaces between University Drive and 
Earlham Hall, temporary pedestrian route between University Drive and Earlham Hall, 
infrastructure service route, surface works to University Drive, landscaping, parking and 
service areas and dual use of the Earlham Park car park to serve the development in 
addition to Earlham Park; and

Outline application for phase 2 comprising future buildings for business, research and 
educational uses (Class B1(a), B1(b) and D1) on the site of the nursery garden site, 
courtyard spaces between University Drive and Earlham Hall, pedestrian route between 
University Drive and Earlham Hall and associated landscaping.

3.15km

Approved
01-Jul-13

13/01276/D Details of Condition 29) archaeological scheme of investigation and Condition 34) fire hydrant positions. Link: 
https://goo.gl/qJWjEx
Approved  09 Jan 2014

14/00344/D Details of Condition 9) construction method statement, Condition 11e) energy centre building and plant and machinery 
equipment, Condition 15) arboricultural meetings, timetable and method statement, Condition 19) contamination remediation methods, 
Condition 26) (in first part only) foul water drainage strategy, Condition 32) plant and machinery and Condition 33) fume and flue 
extracts. Link: https://goo.gl/m5ePT7
Approved 05 Aug 2014

14/00460/D Details of Condition 4a) sample materials to be used for the external surfaces (subject to informative note) and Condition 
4b) external rainwater goods, Condition 4h) repositioned street light on University Drive, Condition 11a) bin stores and collection points, 
Condition 11c) service access areas, Condition 11d) new boundary treatments, Condition 11g) bus stops on University Drive, Condition 
18a - d) hard/soft landscaping, landscape management plan and Condition 28) water efficiency measures. Link: https://goo.gl/CTMEJh
Approved 22 Dec 2014

14/00551/D Details of Condition 4c) external joinery for windows, curtain walls, external louvers, solar shading, external doors and cap 
to thatch walls, Condition 27) renewable energy measures. Link: https://goo.gl/45LLqj
Approved 22 Dec 2014

14/00631/D Details of Condition 4d: building construction information and panels; Condition 7a: car park management; and Condition 
7c: car park ticket machines. Link: https://goo.gl/9urXFu
Approved 24 Dec 2014

15/00332/D Details of Condition 24: Surface water drainage scheme/strategy and Condition 25: Surface water infiltration system. Link: 
https://goo.gl/eFVQys
Approved 16 Apr 2015

15/00501/D Details of condition 4e: external lighting  condition 4f: CCTV equipment; condition 6: travel plan; condition 7b: car park 

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

13/00157/F 

Erection of new student residences building including temporary construction access 
(revised transport information).

3.47km

Approved
16-May-13

13/00916/D Details of conditions 5) (a) construction area layout; 5) (b) management of construction traffic; 5) (c) site contact details; 5) 
(d) temporary replacement resident parking; conditions 6) (a) design and surfacing materials; 6 (b) junction design with Bluebell Road 
and crossovers to footpaths; condition 7) a pre-construction arboricultural site meeting; condition 8) supplementary Arboricultural 
Method Statement; condition 13) surface water attenuation; condition 15) water conservation measures; condition 16) contamination 
remediation; and condition 21) provision of a fire hydrant. Link: https://goo.gl/1x8apv
Approved 19 Sep 2013

13/01256/D Details of conditions condition 3) a) materials; 3) b) joinery; 3) c) louvers and shading; 3) d) entrance colour; condition 4) a) 
enclosures; 4) d) bin stores; 4) e) bicycle parking; condition 11) landscaping; condition 12) green wall; condition 19) plant and 
machinery; condition 20) fume and flue. Link: https://goo.gl/BCjzXM
Approved 04 Feb 2014

14/00495/D Details of Condition 4b) external lighting, Condition 4c) CCTV, Condition 14) energy technologies, Condition 17) 
contamination verification plan and Condition 18) imported top soil. Link: https://goo.gl/BffN1a
Approved 19 Jun 2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b
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15/00121/F 

Student accommodation to provide 915 bedrooms, kitchen, dining and lounge facilities with 
community building comprising cafe, launderette, office space and associated works.

3.5km

Approved
22-May-15

15/00820/D Details of condition 11: pre-construction site meeting; condition 12: supplementary AMS and condition 20: surface water 
drainage scheme. Link: https://goo.gl/vj4UkA 
Approved 14 Sep 2015

15/01439/D Details of Condition 4 a) capping materials to parapets; Condition 4 b) external louvres; Condition 9: Highway works to 
Bluebell Road junction; Condition 15a), 15b), 15c), 15e), 15h), 15j), 15k), 15l): Landscaping; Condition 18: LZC connections; and 
Condition 19: water conservation measures for construction of phase 1. Link: https://goo.gl/ADvYbg
Approved 19 May 2016

16/00099/MA Amendment to approved plans and variation of conditions to reflect agreed details, submission of further details and 
works for phase 1 development. Link: https://goo.gl/kY9g8A
Approved 11 Aug 2016

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

12/01218/F 

Erection of new lecture theatre building on land north of Chancellors Drive.
2.74km

Approved
15-Aug-12

13/00415/D Details of Condition 4 (a): external materials/features; Condition 4 (b): walls, fences, bollards and other means of enclosure; 
Condition 4 (c): external lighting; Condition 4 (d): bin stores; Condition 4 (e): bicycle parking/storage; Condition 6: Tree protection 
meeting; Condition 8: mitigation measures to protect identified species during construction phase and monitoring; and Condition 12: 
water conservation measures. Link: https://goo.gl/GtZNYc
Approved 18 Oct 2013

13/01424/D Details of condition 10 - landscaping, condition 11 - renewable energy, condition 13 - plant and machinery and condition 14 
- fume extraction system. Link: https://goo.gl/NBqh4M
Approved 29 Nov 2013

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

16/00835/F 

Demolition of existing dwelling and outbuildings. Erection of 36 residential dwellings with 
associated works.

5.77km
Approved

09/05/2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

15/01091/F 

Demolition of former clubhouse and installation of solar photovoltaic panels and associated 
works including inverter housings and security cameras.

5.41km
Approved

16-Jun-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

12/01594/F 

Erection of two storey building to provide a 70 bedroom care home (Class C2) with 
associated access, parking and landscaping.

4.63km
Approved

20-Dec-12
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

12/02148/F 

Demolition of existing public house and erection of 10 No. houses and 4 No. flats.
4.33km

Approved

08-Mar-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

17/01295/F

Redevelopment of site to provide 285 student bedroom development with associated 
access and landscaping.

4.51km Refused 15 Dec 2017 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. h h h h h h h h h h

17/00357/F

Redevelopment of St Stephens Tower for student accommodation with vertical extensions, 
demolition of ancillary structures to facilitate a new link building and landscaping. 

4.62km
Approved

08 Sep 2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

17/01173/EIA1

EIA Screening opinion for the proposed integrated Teaching & Laboratory Building.
2.64km

EIA Not Required

03 Oct 2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

North Norfolk District Council

C/1/2010/1005 

Erection of plant to accommodate an anaerobic digestion facility, provision of ancillary office 
and weighbridge, retention of existing landfill gas engines, construction of access road and 
provision of landscaping

2.47km

Approved
28-Apr-14

C/1/2014/1012 Discharge of condition 14 (landscaping scheme). Link: https://goo.gl/UXd8sF
Conditions Not Dischaged 03/09/2014

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

C/1/2016/1020

Retrospective application for the Installation of a revised sand & gravel processing plant, 
additional site office, and extended screening mound in southern extraction area

3.45km
Approved

12 May 2017
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b
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C/1/2010/1004 

Processing and removal of surplus sand and gravel and soils arising from the construction 
of two linked agricultural reservoirs (re-submission of planning application C/1/2008/1014) 
to include reduced lorry movements and traffic routeing restrictions westwards.

3.35km

Approved
25 Oct 2010

C/1/2012/1002 Variation of condition 2 of planning permission reference C/1/2010/1004 for the importation of hardcore for construction 
of the access track and for the retrospective removal or coppice of an additional 146 trees. Link: https://goo.gl/iKdrXx
Approved 13 Aug 2012

C/1/2014/1006 Variation of condition 2 of planning permission reference C/1/2012/1002 to enable the relocation and change in 
specification of the processing plant. Link: https://goo.gl/TzNSJA
Approved 2 Sep 2014

C/1/2016/1022 Variation of Conditions 1 and 4 of planning permission ref C/1/2014/1006 to permit temporary silt storage above original 
ground levels in northern extraction area (retrospective), and extend the start time/hours for operations Link: https://goo.gl/jvVwAv
Approved 27 Apr 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b
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South Norfolk District Council

C/7/2012/7009 

Retention of existing Household Waste Recycling Centre (previous planning permision 
C/7/1999/7003) on a permanent basis. Construction of 2 infiltration basins and associated 
pipework and access chambers to improve surface water drainage system. Erection of post 
mounted CCTV cameras. Small scale sale of compost

9.02km

Approved

31-Jul-12 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

Y/7/2012/7012 

Two storey extension to existing engineering facility to provide 16 incubator units, biomass 
plant including fuel storage and flue to rear, carparking, extended service yard, attenuation 
swale, landscaping and associated works.

4.11km
Approved

11-Mar-13
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

C/7/2014/7030 

(I) For a southern extension to Mangreen Quarry and ancillary works with progressive 
restoration to agriculture and nature conservation by the importation of inert restoration 
materials; (II) Retention of existing consented facilities at Mangreen Quarry; (III) 
Establishment of crossing point over Mangreen Lane; and (IV) Proposed variation to 
approved restoration scheme at Mangreen Quarry

0m

Approved
02-Oct-15

C/7/2016/7013 Revised application to vary Conditions 2, 18 and 23 to vary the approved schemes of restoration, landscape and 
aftercare scheme, and vary the approved measures to prevent deposition of mud on the highway. Link: https://goo.gl/dSqNxH
Application Approved 

Medium - Third party project details published in the public domain but not 
confirmed as being 'accurate'. d d d d d d g d d g

Y/7/2014/7011 

New extension comprising of 10 no. classbases, new main school entrance, administrative 
and ancillary accommodation, new car park, external teaching spaces and play areas.

2.2km
Approved

14-Jan-15
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

C/7/2016/7006 

Temporary change of use of land from scrap metal recycling to overnight HGV parking for 
the onward transfer of Refuse Derived Fuel (RDF) bales (until 30 Sept 2018).

2.5km
Approved

13-Jul-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

C/7/2016/7004 

Change of use of site to include vehicle operating base including storage of containers, self-
contained driver welfare facilities , bunded fuel tank, fuel additive tank, crash barriers and 
new set of gates.

2.4km
Approved

15-Jun-16
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

C/7/2013/7015 

Extension to Material Recovery Recycling Facility to process non-hazardous, co-mingled, 
dry recyclable waste consisting of a new process building; service yard; green waste and 
road sweeping bays; relocated smoking shelters and storage containers; foul drainage 
main; and retrofitting of ventilation flues.

2.35km

Approved

05-Nov-13 High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

C/7/2010/7016 

Continued recycling of former building materials and use of concrete batching plant until 31 
May 2029: Site entrance improvements including hardening of site access road: Hardening 
of remainder of concrete batching compound: Highway improvements: Construction of car 
park and footpath: Erection of estate fencing around ice house: Restoration of the site in 
accordance with an improved restoration scheme by 31 May 2030 with public access to 
former quarry and adjoining land and woodland for informal recreational purposes

956m

Approved
05-Mar-12

C/7/2012/7014 Discharge of Conditions 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9 and 10. Link: https://goo.gl/2fdFtu 
Conditions Partly Discharged 9/12/2012

C/7/2012/7030 Variation of conditions 11, 12, 13, 14 & 15 of Planning Permission C/7/2010/7016 to extend  timescales for completion of 
highway and site access improvement works, pathway and car park. Link: https://goo.gl/XkP22M
Application Approved 09/12/2013

C/7/2012/7035 Discharge of Condition 4. Link: https://goo.gl/BWMXtn
Conditions Discharged 22/01/2013

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

Y/7/2016/7009 

Creation of Nurture Centre Building .
4.06km

Approved

19-Jan-17
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. b b b b b b b b b b

H/7/2014/7001 

New Primary School
4.22km

General Observations

14-Jan-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g
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C/7/2013/7014 

Mineral extraction, processing and associated activities with importation of inert material 
and restoration to agriculture and two small ponds.

5.13km
Approved

10-Jan-14
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g g g g g

Norfolk County Council - Broadland District Council

C/5/2015/5007 

Resubmission of application for change of use from B8: Warehousing to a Sui Generis use 
for waste processing and the production of refuse derived fuel (RDF) with an annual 
throughput of 150,000 tonnes; installation of office, 2 x weighbridges and photovoltaic 
panels

990m

Refused

03//05/2017

C/5/2017/5006 screening request concluded not EIA 03/11/2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g d g g g g g g

Nationally Significant Infrastructure Projects

EN010079

Norfolk Vanguard is a proposed offshore windfarm with an approximate capacity of 
1800MW off the coast of Norfolk.

0m
Currently at Pre-Application Stage

Application expected to be submitted to the Planning Inspectorate in Q2 2018
High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. d d d d d d d d d d

TR010015

The Norwich Northern Distributor Road (NDR) is a 20km dual carriageway road under 
construction to run from the A47 at Postwick, east of Norwich, to the A1067 Fakenham 
Road north of Taverham.

1.93km

Contract completed date is March 2018

(Balfour Beatty and NCC construction team have set a challenging target of traffic using the road by Christmas 2017) 

Y/5/2017/5022 Discharge of requirement 27 (Weston Longville and Hockering traffic) of the NDR Development Consent Order 
(Statutory Instrument 2015 No. 1347).  This relates to Weston Longville traffic management measures. Link: https://goo.gl/WzAEfY
Approved 10 Oct 2017

High - Third party project details published in the public domain/planning portal. g g g g g g d d d g
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